V\/ERSATILE

CEPUA 2000

2335
2375
2425

KATANOI AETANEN N CEOPOYHbIX EQNHAL

PoctoB-Ha-[1oHy, 2008 .




o bk w =

Copnep)xaHue

Arperatbl M CUCTEMbl TPAHCMUCCUM .vvvueeeeeernnsserennnssseresnnsssssrnsnnsssessensssesrnnnnnseees 2
CTPYKTYPa-PaMa, KabMHA.........cuuiiiiiiiiiicin st re e n s e e e aa e 71
PYNEBOE YMPABIIEHME ..euivuieniiniiniiiireseassas s s s snssas s s s sassassnssassnnssssansansansons 81
TOPMOBHASA CUCTEMA euuevniernrinenniesnsensrnsssnsensensssnssssenssssssnsensssnsennsenssensennsennsens 91
Okpy>xaroLme CUCTEMBI — KABMHA ......cvveiiriiie e ceee s ese s s s e e en s en e s ena e 99
(@17 73T0) =t IR o 1= To - P 131
6.1.CunoBas yCTaHOBKa YHMBepcanbHOro Tpaktopa 2335, 2375 - L4WD............. 131
6.2.CnnoBas ycTaHoBKa YHUBepcanbHOro Tpaktopa 2425 - LAWD .........ccvvvvveennes 147
[MOPABNINUECKAA CUCTEMA 1euvurenrnrruranenresnsesnsenssssssasnssasnsensssensssesssnsnsensnsensnnenns 162

DNEKTPOOOOPYAOBAHME. .......ceeievrrrreereeeeeesieiisrrrreeeeseeeessassssbrreereeaaessesasssrrrneeeeees 201



9706314

1. ArperaTtbl U cUCTEMbl TPAaHCMUCCUM

9705106 INCLUDES 4-11

04A01 MocT Beaywmx Konec

YepTexKHbiN — Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO
1 86011950 OnddepeHuman B cbope 22130 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, 22130 R/H Spiral |1
1 |86011951 OnddepeHuman B cbope 22130 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, 22130 L/H Spiral |1
1 86011952 OnddepeHunan B cbope 22430 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, 22430 R/H Spiral |1
1 86011953 OnddepeHuman B coope 22430 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, 22430 L/H Spiral |1
1 |86011954 AnddepeHuman 23130 npaBsbiit DIFF ASSY 23130 RH 1
1 |86011955 OnddepeHuman 23130 neBbliii DIFF ASSY 23130 LH 1
1 186011956 Boawno npasoe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY 23430, |1
R/H W12Spd / Diff-Lk
1 |86011957 Boawmno nesoe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY 23430 |1
L/H Spiral
86011958 OnddepeHuman 23130 RHSPR SP DIFF ASSY 23130 RHSPR SP 1
86011959 OnddepeHuman DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, FRONT |1




04A01 MocT Beaywmx Konec

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO
L/H Spiral
1 86011960 Boanno npaBoe koco3yboe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, 23430 |1
R/H Spiral
1 186011961 Boaumno neeoe koco3yboe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, 23430 |1
L/H Spiral
2 |9704725 Kopnyc anddepeHumnana HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL MACHINING |1
2 |9705803 Kopnyc anddepeHumnana L4WD HOUSING - DIFFERNTIAL, Light Duty 1
AXLES L4WD
3 19705804 Boauno B cbope CARRIER ASSEMBLY 4
3 19706080 Boawnno B cbope PLANNET-CARRIER ASSY L4WD 4
4 |86023755 Onopa niaHeTapHON LIECTEPHU PLANET CARRIER 2
4 |9705795 Boawnno PLANET CARRIER 2
5 19672293 LlecTtepHs Z=29 nnaHeTapHOro GEAR- PLANET, 29 Teeth - (Axles and 6
peaykTopa Planet Carrier)
5 9672588 LecrepHsa 34T GEAR - PLANETARY, 34 TOOTH, AXLE |6
ASSY
6 V63259 LLlar6a nnaHeTapHOMN LWECTEPHM WASHER, THRUST PLANETARY GEAR 12
6 V63697 LLlainba nnaHeTapHON LUECTEPHU WASHER, THRUST PLANETARY GEAR 12
7 19672294 Maney nnaHeTapHoON Nepeaaun PIN-STEEL, Dia-2.062in Lth-4.0in, 6
PLANET GEAR ASSY
7 19672590 Manew nnaHeTapHOM LWECTEPHM PIN, PLANET GEAR 6
8 87406 MpyxuHHbIM WTUGT Anam.0.25, anmHa  |PIN - ROLL SPRING, Dia-0.250in Lth- 6
1.5 1.50in
8 19672411 LTndTt avam.8mMm anvHa 40mMm PIN-SPRING, Dia-8mm Lth-40mm 6
9 9672296 Mrna nogwmnHuka 6.35DIAX25.40LG BEARING-NEEDLE Roller Dia-6.35mm 348
Lth-25.4mm
9 19672586 MronbyaTtbit NoAWMWMNHUK, BHYTp. O NEEDLE - ROLLER, 7.94 dia x 27.00l g (348
7,94, pnvHa 27
10 (86012473 Mpoknagka BHYTP 0 69,0, BHELWH 0 SPACER 69.0IDX81.300DX6.75THK 6
81,30, TonwmHa 6,7
10 (9672297 Mpoknaaka 2.067 X 2.500 X 0.055 SPACER-STEEL OD-2.50in Thk-0.057in, |6
AXLE BEARING
11 |14460080 YNNOTHUTENBbHOE KONbLO O-RING 6
11 |374545 Konbuo ynnotHuTenbHoe 1.862 O-RING ID-1.862in Thk-0.070in, PLANET |6
IDX0.103 THK BUNA CARRIER
12 |86541153 YnnoTHeHune GASKET 7
13 |9848947 Mpobka 1.0 x 18 PLUG - HEXHEAD 1.0 x 18 NS MAGNETIC|7
14 |44183 LLar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |32
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
15 (337563 bonT wecturpaHHbiin M12 X 40 10.9PL  |CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-10.9, M10 x 32
1.75 x40
16 |86050186 LWarba anam.BHyTp.0.50, cTanb WASHER - THRUST, STEEL Id-0.500 2
16 [9672581 LLlar6a nonyocu WASHER, THRUST AXLE SHAFT 2
17 {27503 CronopHoe KonbLo AnaM.46.99 RING, RETAINING EXT 46.99DIA 2
17 |86050337 CronopHoe Konbuo o 2,31 RETAINING RING EXT 2.31 DIA 2
18 |86000858 LLlectepHs conHeyHas Z=16 GEAR-SUN, 16 TOOTH, PLANETARY 2
AXLE HUB
18 |86011198 LlecTtepHs conHeyHas z=21 GEAR SUN 21T 2




04A01 MocT Beaywmx Konec

YepTrexxHbii .. Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO
18 [9672589 LLlectepHsa conHe4vHas, 21 3y6 GEAR-SUN, 21 TOOTH 2
19 19673129 LWanba TonwwmHa 11 MM, cTanb WASHER - AXLE TUBE, Steel Machined |2
Thk-11.0mm
19 |v68773 Larba WASHER, AXLE TUBE 2
20 (86010576 3ybuaToe konbLo 90T GEAR RING 90T 2
20 (9672292 KopoHHas wectepHs Z=74 GEAR, RING 74 TOOTH
21 (9704946 CTynuua LIecTepHN KOPOHHOM HUB RING GEAR 2
21 |9706078 CTynuua KOPOHHOW LUecTepHU HUB-RING GEAR, 12 SPEED 2
21 |9706079 CTynuua BEHLOBOW LUECTEPHU HUB RING GEAR 2
22 86010923 CTonopHoe KorbLo RETAINING RING GEAR 6
23 |86000226 Bbont 0.375NFX0.750 P&O BOLT JOURNAL 0.375NFX0.750 P&O 12
24 (9704727 Crynuua L4wd HUB - WHEEL Casting Machined L4wd 2
24 |9705805 Crynuua L4WD HUB - WHEEL, MACHINED CASTING, 2
(L4WD)
24 |V78136 Crynuua L4WD HUB-WHEEL, Machined Casting L4WD |2
25 (86050185 KonbLo noAwmnHuka HapyxHoe ID- BEARING-CUP Sgl Taper ID-127.0mm 4
127.0mm OD-182.5mmTh OD-182.5mmThk-39.6mm
25 (9672524 KonbLo noAawmnHukKa Hapy>xHoe BRG CUP 225.420DX42.8THK 4
225.420DX42.8THK
26 |86050184 MoALWMMNHMK KOHWYeckniA ogHopsaaHbli  |BEARING-CONE Sgl Taper ID-127.0mm |4
ID-127.0mm Thk-38 Thk-38.1mm
26 (9672525 MoALMMHMK KOHUYECKMNIA BRG CONE 165.10IDX42.8THK 4
165.10IDX42.8THK
27 (9780074 bonT koneca BOLT WHEEL SERR SHANK 32
28 (9672314 YNNoTHEHNE CTYNuULbl Koneca SEAL WHEEL HUB 2
28 9672579 YnnoTHeHne MacnsHoe BHyT. 07,84 x  |SEAL OIL 7.84IDX10.230DX0.61W 2
BHew. 010,23 x 0
29 86011281 Kopnyc nonyocu, cepusi 80/82/84 + BVI [TUBE-AXLE, CASTING, 80-82-84 & BVI |4
Series, Low Hs/Pwr
29 (86012399 Kopnyc nonyocu, 4WD TUBE-AXLE, STEEL MACHINED 4WD, 4
Low-HorsePwr Only
29 (86012400 Kopnyc nonyocu, gnnHa 737mm, LAWD  |TUBE - AXLE, STEEL-Machined Lth- 4
737.0mm, L4WD
29 (9704726 Tpy6a nonyocu AXLE TUBE 4
29 (9705792 Kopnyc nonyocu, annHa 675.5MM, LAWD [TUBE - AXLE, CASTING-Machined Lth- |4
675.5mm, L4WD
30 |86000859 Moct L4WD AXLE, MACHINED SHAFT L4WD 4
30 (86032703 Monyocb KopoTKas AXLE SHAFT HD SHORT 4
30 (86033782 Monyock, L4WD SHAFT - AXLE (Machined), L4WD 4
30 |9704957 Monyocb, anvHa 1141mm LAWD SHAFT-AXLE, Lth-1141mm L4WD 4
30 9706083 Monyocb, agnmHa 1080mMm L4WD SHAFT-AXLE, Lth-1080mm L4wd; USE |4
Prior to SN-301839 / 06-JAN-05
31 19672419 LLlar6a 16.00 x 28.00 x 3.00, Hdn, Bl, |WASHER - FLAT Steel, 16.00 x 28.00 x |12
CTanb 3.00 Hdn BI
32 86050189 BuHT 5/8"-11UNCx1.75 SCREW 8
33 86002544 MacnoykasaTtesnb SIGHT GAGE LIQUID LEVEL 1
34 (14457281 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbLHOE, O-RING,SEAL 2




04A01 MocT Beaywmx Konec

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
BHYT.AMaM.15.54 TonwmHa2.62
35 [44139 BWHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHomn ronoskoit M30 x|CAPSCREW, HexHd M30 x 120 10.9PL |16
120 10.9PL
36 86015466 Lanba 1.25 X 2.25 X 0.156 WASHER 1.25 X 2.25 X 0.156 HDN 32
37 186509266 Mavika wecturpanHas M30 knacc 10 PL |NUT HEX M30 CLASS 10 PL 32
38 |86050187 KoHTpraika nonyocu WASHER LOCK AXLE TUBE SPL 2
38 |v60072 Lanba dukcvpytowas, WASHER-LOCK, HUB, AXLE TUBE 2
39 |86024124 KoHTpraiika Tpy64yaTton 6anku ocu LOCKNUT AXLE TUBE 2
39 (86050188 KoHTpravika NUT-LOCK, AXLE TUBE ASSY L4WD 2
40 |88557 BonT wecturpanHbii 0.75 X 2.00GR5 PL [BOLT HEX 0.75 X 2.00GR5 PL 24
41 |88556 bont 0.62x2.25 Gr-5 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.62 x 2.25 Gr-5 |4
Pl

42 |86002544 MacnoykasaTtenb SIGHT GAGE LIQUID LEVEL 1
42 19706802 [aTumk ypoBHSl Macna ¢ punbTpoM GAGE-OIL LEVEL, With FILTER 1
43 |20864 ®dutuHr 5/16 x 1/8 COUPLING HOSE 5/16 X 1/8FNPT 2
44 V100406 Pykas 0.312x680 HOSE, 0.312x680 1
45 |20864 ®dutuHr 5/16 x 1/8 COUPLING HOSE 5/16 X 1/8FNPT 2
46 (229144 ®utuHr 90°, 1/4NPT ELBOW, 90 STREET 1/4NPT 1
47 186002555 CanyH 1/4 NPT VENT 1/4 NPT 1




04B01 Kpennenune audpcpepeHumana B c6ope

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Description LB
HOMep BO

1 86011964 Bunka 8C YOKE AND SLINGER ASSY 8C

1 86025749 Bunka 1610 YOKE AND SLINGER ASSEMBLY 1610

2 |86025293 Malka wecturpaHHas M42 x 1.5 - INUT-HEX PINION, M42 x 1.5 - 5H,
5H DIFFERENTIAL ASSY

3 186013419 YNIOTHEHUS U CTONOPbI Seal and Retainer Assy. 1

4 V107601 bont CAPSCREW 6

5 19672374 LLarba LOCKWASHER - CAGE Assy, DIFFERENTIAL 6

CARRIER

6 86025281 AnddepeHuman kopnyca u DIFEERENTIAL - CAGE & CUP ASSY 1
Konnayka B cbope

7 19672384 Konbuo noawmnHuka Hapy>kHoe |BRG CUP 140.03 OD X 23.52 THK 1
140.03 OD X 23.52 THK

8 19672383 Konbuo noawmnHuka HapyxkHoe |BRG CUP 123.80D X 25.4THK 1
123.80D X 25.4THK

9 9672367 Mpoknagka wectepHu SPACER PINION SHAFT BRG 1




04B01 Kpennenue audpcpepeHumana B cbope

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
10 |9672376 MoawmnnHmK koHnyeckunin 53.92ID |BRG CONE 53.92ID X 32.84 THK 1
X 32.84 THK
11 |v57378 KoMnnekT npoknagok KIT - WASHER / SPACERS Includes V57383, 1
V57384 & V57385
12 9672366 MoawunHmk koHnveckuin 53.9ID  |BRG CONE 53.91D X 32.77THK 1
X 32.77THK
13 86025262 Habop KOPOHHbIX LLECTEPEH K SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, LH Pinion |1
BEAYLUUX LUECTEPEH NEBbIN Spiral
13 86025263 Habop KOPOHHBIX LLECTEPEH K RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
BeAYLUMX LecTepeH
13 |86025264 Habop KOPOHHbIX LecTepeH u RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
BeAYyLUMX LecTepeH
13 86539514 Habop KOPOHHbIX LecTepeH u SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, RH Pinion |1
BEAYLUMX LIECTEPEH MpaBbii Spiral, 41-Spline
14 |9672364 MNoawunHuk 34.92IDX90.00D BRG ASSY 34.921DX90.00D 1
15 |86013899 Onopa KIT,CARRIER 1
16 |86516466 O6oiiMa noAlLMMHUKA HapyxHas (BEARING, CUP 1
17 |708846 O6oliMa noALWMMNHKKA BEARING-CONE, RH DIFF CARRIER ASSY 1
BHYTPEHHSAS
18 (9672362 Perynsitop noawunHmka kopnyca |ADJUSTER, BEARING R/H, DIFF CARRIER 1
avddepeHumana n/n
19 86015880 Perynstop ADJUSTER
20 |V57453 O6oiMMa NoALNMHMKA BEARING-CONE, LH DIFF CARRIER ASSY
BHYTPEHHSAS
21 |V57454 Oboiima noawmnHmka HapyxxHass |BEARING-CUP, LH DIFF CARRIER ASSY 1
22 |V57455 Perynatop ADJUSTER 1
23 |9672358 WnavHT COTTERPIN, SPLIT LOCK, DIFFERENTIAL 2
CARRIER
24 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- 2
12/31/1984
25 |V57459 Ocb SHAFT 1
26 |V57456 MNanev, PIN 1
26A |NSS OTaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
26B |NSS OTaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
27 |597961 MpyxwuHa SEAL SPRING ASSY 1
28 [V109639 bont STUD 2
29 |V57457 Mpobka PLUG 1
30 (513362 3arnywka Plug - Expansion Lower, Years: 01/01/1981- |1
12/31/1984
31 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- 2
12/31/1984
32 9672356 LLlai6a ynopHasi WASHER-THRUST, SIDE GEAR 2
33 19672355 bonT CAPSCREW - DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASSY 12
34 (9673054 KomnnekT kopnyca KIT-DIFFERENTIAL, CASE & SCREWS L4WD 1
anddepeHumana L4AWD
35 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- 4
12/31/1984
36 9672353 Larba WASHER - THRUST, SIDE PINION, DIFF 4




04B01 Kpennenue audpcpepeHumana B cbope

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
CARRIER
37 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- 1
12/31/1984
38 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- 1
12/31/1984
39 V57449 LLainba WASHER 1
40 (V57450 bont CAPSCREW 2
41 |V57451 Perynatop ADJUSTER 1
42 |V57452 Monyock CLUTCH 1
43 |V57464 Mpueoa PLATE 1
44 |V57465 Konbuo RING 1
45 |86000654 KoMnnekT npy>uH KIT,SPRING 1
46 |86000656 bonT u raika KIT,BOLTS 1
47 |V57468 JVCK NpUXUMHOM PLATE 1
48 |V57469 Kopnyc Case, Support, Gear 1
49 |86000655 KomnnekT dppukumoHHbix anckos |KIT, FRICTION PLATE 1
50 (50456 larka G5 7|16"-20 NUT, HEX 0.438NF GR5 PL 2
51 |V109640 Larba WASHER 2
52 |V109638 Btynka BUSHING-DOWEL, DIFF CARRIER ASSY 2
53 86025292 LLainba WASHER - PINION NUT, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY |1
54 19672369 Mpoknaagka TonwuHa 0,020 SHIM 0.020 IN THICK AR
54 19672370 Mpoknaagka TonwuHa 0,010 SHIM 0.010 IN THICK AR
54 19672371 Mpoknagka TonwmHa 0,005 SHIM 0.005 IN THICK AR
54 19672372 Mpoknagka TonwmHa 0,003 SHIM 0.003 IN THICK AR
55 |86013444 bonT CAPSCREW - CARRIER CUP RETAINER, 4
DIFFERENTIAL
56 |V78648 KomnnekT wectepeH nonyocei n |KIT, SIDE GEARS & PINION OPERATOR, DIFF |AR
caTenyIMToB
57 186000678 Habop 60koBbIX LecTepeH KIT, DIFF L SIDE GEARS AR
anddepeHumana
58 (86000677 PEMOHTHbIV KOMMIEKT KIT - BASIC OVERHAUL, DIFFERENTIAL AR
anddepeHumana
59 |Vv19557 LLari6a nnockast WASHER-FLAT, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 4
61 (86025319 KOMMMeKT ynioTHEHWI KIT, OIL SEAL AR
62 (V57472 Konbuo RING 1
63 (86013900 KomnnekT dppukumoHHbix anckos |KIT,FRICTION PLT AR
86011956 Boauno npasoe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY 23430, R/H
W12Spd / Diff-Lk
86011957 Boauno nesoe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY 23430 L/H
Spiral
86011960 Boanno npaBoe koco3yboe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, 23430 R/H
Spiral
86011961 Boaumno neeoe koco3yboe DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, 23430 L/H
Spiral
UNKNOWN [NaBHbI TOPMO3HOW LMSIMHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-

12/31/1984




04B02 masxan Nepenaya Be, ero mocta, Model:2335 YHuBep cankHbIA NONHONPHUEBOAHLIN THAKTO

- KpacHbIA{12/02 -

O
v

04B02 NhaBHas nepenavya sBeayLlero Mocra

Mo3 R HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO

1 186025293 laiika wecTturpaHHas M42 x 1.5 - |NUT-HEX PINION, M42 x 1.5 - 5H, 1
5H DIFFERENTIAL ASSY

2 86011964 Bunka 8C YOKE AND SLINGER ASSY 8C 1

2 86025749 Bunka 1610 YOKE AND SLINGER ASSEMBLY 1610 1

3 86013419 YNAOTHEHUS U CTONOPbI Seal and Retainer Assy. 1

4 9672376 MoawwmnHmk koHnyeckuii 53.921D X |BRG CONE 53.92ID X 32.84 THK 1
32.84 THK

5 186025281 OnddepeHuman kopnyca u DIFEERENTIAL - CAGE & CUP ASSY 1
Konnadyka B cbope

6 19672383 KonbLo noawmnnHuKa HapyXHoe BRG CUP 123.80D X 25.4THK 1
123.80D X 25.4THK

7 19672384 Konbuo noALIMnHUKa Hapy>xHoe BRG CUP 140.03 OD X 23.52 THK 1
140.03 OD X 23.52 THK

8 19672366 MoAwunHMK koHnyeckunii 53.9ID X |BRG CONE 53.9ID X 32.77THK 1
32.77THK

9 |V57378 KoMnneKkT npoknagok KIT - WASHER / SPACERS Includes V57383, |1

V57384 & V57385
10 |v107601 bont CAPSCREW 6
11 19672374 LLarba LOCKWASHER - CAGE Assy, DIFFERENTIAL |6
CARRIER
12 186025262 Habop KOPOHHbLIX LLecTepeH K SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, LH 1

BeAYLUMX LUECTEPEH NEBbIN

Pinion Spiral




04B02 NhaBHas nepenavya BeayLyero Mocra

YepTerxXHbin s Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
12 186025263 Habop KOpPOHHbIX LLECTEPEH U RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
BeayLUMX LwecTepeH
12 |86025264 Habop KOpPOHHbIX LLECTEPEH 1 RING GEAR & DRIVE PINION SET 1
BeayLUMX LwectepeH
12 |86539514 Habop KOPOHHBIX LWeCcTepeH n SET - DRIVE PINION & RING GEAR, RH 1
BeAYLUUX LIECTEPEH MpaBbii Pinion Spiral, 41-Spline
13 |9672364 MoawunHuk 34.921DX90.00D BRG ASSY 34.92IDX90.00D 1
14 |86013016 Onopa C KpbILLIKOW KIT - CARRIER & CAPS, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY |1
15 |[NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 4
16 [9672353 Laiba WASHER - THRUST, SIDE PINION, DIFF 4
CARRIER
17 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
18 (9672356 LLlai6a ynopHasi WASHER-THRUST, SIDE GEAR 2
19 |NSS OT1aenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
20 (9672577 Kopnyc anddepeHumana KIT-DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER CASE ASSY 1
21 |9672355 bont CAPSCREW - DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASSY 12
22 (9672362 PerynsaTop nogwwvnHuka kopnyca |ADJUSTER, BEARING R/H, DIFF CARRIER 1
anddepeHumana n/n
23 |9672346 Perynstop anddepeHumanbHoro  |ADJUSTER - DIFFERENTIAL BREARING LH 1
NoALIMMNHUKA 1EBOIO L4WD
24 (86015880 PerynaTop ADJUSTER 2
25 (86013444 bont CAPSCREW - CARRIER CUP RETAINER, 4
DIFFERENTIAL
26 |[V19557 LLlanba nnockas WASHER-FLAT, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 4
27 |NSS OTtaenbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
28 86516466 O6oiiMa NOALLMMHUKA Hapy>kHas BEARING, CUP 1
29 |708846 Oboiima noalwmnHmka BHyTpeHHss |BEARING-CONE, RH DIFF CARRIER ASSY 1
30 (9672348 MoawmnHmk koHuYeckuin 85.661D X |BRG CONE 85.661ID X 41.3THK 1
41.3THK
31 9672347 Konbuo noALmMnHUKa Hapy>XHoe BRG CUP 146.050D X 31.64THK 1
146.050D X 31.64THK
32 (86000657 KomnnekT 60nTOB 1 raek KIT - BOLT W/ Nuts, GEAR to CASE, 1
DIFFERENTIAL
33 9672358 WnavHT COTTERPIN, SPLIT LOCK, DIFFERENTIAL 2
CARRIER
34 9672367 Mpoknagka wectepHu SPACER PINION SHAFT BRG 1
35 (9672369 Mpoknaaka TonwmHa 0,020 SHIM 0.020 IN THICK AR
35 9672370 Mpoknaagka TonwuHa 0,010 SHIM 0.010 IN THICK AR
35 19672371 Mpoknagka TonwmHa 0,005 SHIM 0.005 IN THICK AR
35 9672372 Mpoknaaka TonwmHa 0,003 SHIM 0.003 IN THICK AR
36 |V109638 BTynka BUSHING-DOWEL, DIFF CARRIER ASSY 2
37 |V78649 KOMMneKT LecTepeH nonyocen, KIT-DIFFERENTIAL, W/ PINION, AR
caTennunTos SPIDER,SIDE GEARS
38 86000678 Habop 60KkoBbIX LWecTepeH KIT, DIFF L SIDE GEARS AR
anddepeHumana
39 (86025291 Habop ans pemoHTta wectepeH n |KIT PINION & CARRIER OVERHAUL AR
onop
40 86025294 bonT SCREW 1

10




04B02 NhaBHas nepenavya BeayLyero Mocra

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
41 86025311 Maika M24x2 NUT - JAM M24 - 2, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER |1
ASSY
43 186025292 LLlaiba WASHER - PINION NUT, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY |1
86011954 AnddepeHuman 23130 npasbiit DIFF ASSY 23130 RH
86011955 OnddepeHuman 23130 neBbi DIFF ASSY 23130 LH
86011958 OuncddepeHuman 23130 RHSPR SP |DIFF ASSY 23130 RHSPR SP
86011959 AncddepeHuman DIFFERENTIAL - CARRIER ASSY, FRONT L/H
Spiral
86025288 KOMMNEeKT yrioTHEHWUI 1 KIT,SEAL & SH AR
NpPOKIaaokK
UNKNOWN [NaBHbIA TOPMO3HOW LIMSIMHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-

12/31/1984

11



07A04 Npue

MeXaHuama oTbopa MowHecTH, MKNMN, Model:2335 YHUEEpcankHEIR NONHONPUESAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHLIW(12

07A04 Npusoa MexaHnsaMma oréopa mowHocTn, MKIMMN

YepTexHblit .. Kon-

Mos3 ':lomep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO

1 86000300 MydTa B cbope PTO Clutch Assy (See Fig. 07B02 for 1
breakdown) - BLUE

1 186027878 MydTa B cbope PTO Clutch Assy (See Fig. 07B02 for 1
breakdown) - RED

2 /86028081 PenykTop B cbope, L4AWD DROPBOX - PTO ASSY, L4WD (Red) 1

2 |9707396 PeaykTop PTO Drop Box Assy - BLUE (See Fig. 07B03 |1
for breakdown)

3 186000226 Bont 0.375NFX0.750 P&O BOLT JOURNAL 0.375NFX0.750 P&O 16

4 186001006 Ban kapaaHHbIn B cbope, cepusi DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series (Old Blue) |1

1550
4 |86027864 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, cepusi DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series RED 1

1550

12




07A04 Npusoa MexaHnsaMma oréopa mowHocTn, MKIMM

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
5 86001007 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cope, cepusi DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series (Old Blue) |1
1550
5 186027865 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, A/IMHa DRIVESHAFT ASSY, Install Lth-1108mm, 1
1108mmMm, cepus 1550 1550 Series RED
6 86000302 KpoHLTENH BRACKET - PTO SHIELD MOUNT , CLUTCH |1
6 |86027879 KpoHLWTEenH BRACKET PTO SHIELD MT CLUTCH 1
7 186000301 KpoHLTenH BRACKET - PTO SHIELD MOUNT - 12 1
SPEED
7 186028113 KpoHLWTenH Bracket, PTO Shield Mount - RED 1
8 86000288 3alWMTHBIN KOXYX SHIELD - PTO, DRIVELINE 1
8 86030715 3alWMTHBIN KOXYX SHIELD - PTO DRIVELINE, W/A , RED 1
9 86027869 SKpaH Shield, Front, PTO Box - RED 1
9 ]9700780 DKkpaH SHIELD, PTO DROP BOX WA 1
10 |86027870 DKpaH Shield, PTO Drop Box - RED 1
10 [9700783 DKpaH SHIELD - PTO DROPBOX, BLUE 1
11 86000290 SKpaH SHIELD, PTO DRIVELINE 1
11 86030358 LWinT PLATE-SHIELD, PTO DRIVELINE 1
12 19672504 Konbuo avam.Hapyx. 50.8 SPACER - STEEL, PTO MOUNT 1d-25.4 Od- |3
BHyTp.25.4 TonwmHa 20.3 50.8 Thk-20.3
13 19701273 LWarnba 0.10 SHIM, 0.10 TRANSFER CASE MOUNTING |AR
13 19701274 LWawba 0.25 SHIM, 0.25 TRANSFER CASE MOUNTING |AR
13 9701275 LWan6a 0.50 SHIM, 0.5000 TRANSFER CASE MOUNTING |AR
14 (9673032 NHdopMaumoHHas Tabnnuka DECAL - PTO CAUTION 1
15 86512261 Bont M12x60PL BOLT, HEX FLG USR M12x60PL 1
16 (9804268 bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x 4
40mm CI-8.8 PI
17 143776 bont CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75 x 30 Screw, Cap, Flg Hd, CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75x |2
30
18 (274247 Bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr M10 x |4
16 PI
19 |[51026 BbonTt M8x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 12 CI- |4
8.8 PI
20 (86012006 KoHTpralika ¢ HelIoHOBOM NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10 P 3
BCTaBkon M12 knacc 10 P
21 |9672526 KonTpraiika 1.00NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 1.00NC GR5 PL 3
22 19672325 LWar6a, 0.530x2.000x0.120 PL WASHER, 0.530x2.000x0.120 PL 2
23 |87367 LLanba nnockast repmetusunpytowas WASHER - FLAT STEEL, Id-1.00 x Od-2.00 |3
x Thk- 0.134in
24 |V79284 Laiba WASHER 2
25 9672925 Haknagka noAwvnHuka STRAP BEARING 1480 AND 1550 8
26 |9706529 BUJIKA PbIYATA CEPUM 1550 YOKE, END 1550 SERIES 1
27 (86001381 Mpoknagka BHew. O 2.90 X BHyTp. |SPACER 56.000DX17.5IDX10.00LG 1
0 1.01 X 10.00LG
28 |V106543 bont Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, 0.625in|1
- 18UNF x 1.25in
29 144183 LWanba 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL  (WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od-24.0 |1

Thk-2.5 PI

13




07A06a 3aaHan yacTb 1407 AKMN, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TPaKToOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 - )

28

29

07A06a 3apgHaa yactb 1407 AKMNN

YepTexKHbiH . Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HamnmeHoBaHue Description BO

1 86026261 KnanaH, 1407 KN VALVE, PROPORTIONAL CARTRIDGE 10
(1407 TRANS)

2 86025926 Konnekrtop, 1407 KM COLLECTOR Assy - OIL, PTO LUBE - 1
1407 TRANSMISSION

3 186025930 YnnotHeHune, 1407 KM GASKET - COLLECTOR, PTO LUBE - 1
1407 TRANSMISSION

4 88206 bonT 0.38-16x1.00 Gr5 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.38 - 16 x 1.00 |32
Gr5 Pl

5 19706040 Mpobka 1/16 PLUG - PIPE 1/16, PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION Assy

6 86026128 XOMyT XryTa STRAP - HARNESS to INPUT 1

14




07A06a 3aaHsasa yactb 1407 AKNN

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
COLLECTOR, PwrShift TRANS
7 1214389 Mpobka 7/8, 3/4" 16unf-2A PLUG, 7/8-HexHead 3/4in -16unf-2A 1
8 (128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, Id-0.644 Thk-0.087 1
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
9 19706053 Bont 5/16 - 18 x 2.25 SCREW - Hex Socket Head 5/16 - 18 x |8
2.25
10 [86025925 MnactuHa PLATE - DITCH, REGULATOR VALVE - |1
PwrShift TRANS
11 |86025924 YnnotHeHne, AKIN GASKET - DITCH PLATE, PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION
12 186025921 Kpbiwwka COVE - VALVE BODY, PwrShift 1
TRASNMISSION L4WD
13 |86025922 YNnoTHeHWe KpbllkK KnanaHa, 1407  |GASKET - VALVE BODY COVER -1407 1
AKIM PwrShift TRANS
14 {82039 BonT 3/8"-16x1.25 CAPSCREW - Hex Socket Head, 3/8 - 16 |8
x 1.25
15 84882 Mpobka 9/16 - 18 PLUG - HexHead, O-RING BOSS 9/16 - |2
18
16 |9617873 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro Id-0.468 Thk-0.078in |4
IDX11/16 THK NITRI
17 186025920 KnanaH-perynsatop, 1407 AKIM VALVE - REGULATOR, 1407 PwrShift 1
TRANSMISSION
18 86025923 YnnoTHeHune kopnyca knanaHa, 1407  |GASKET - VALVE BODY 1407-PwrShift |1
AKIMM TRANSMISSION
19 87872 bonT 5/16"-18x0.75" Gr-5 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 5/16 - 18 x 0.75 |8
Gr-5 Pl
20 |86026130 XOMyT XryTa STRAP - HARNESS to 86026130 1
COLLECTOR, PwrShift TRANS
21 |V73962 Mpobka 7/16-20 PLUG - PIPE, 7/16 - 20 2
22 |165202 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe BH. O 0.351 |O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 2
X TonwmHa 0.072
22 |165202 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe BH. O 0.351 |O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 5
X TonwmHa 0.072
23 86025931 KnanaH ruagpasnuueckuin 1407 AKMM  [VALVE - HYDRAULIC Fema Assy, 1407 |1
PwrShift TRANSMISSION
24 186025929 YnnoTHeHune knanaHa, 1407 AKMM GASKET - Fema VALVE Assy 86025931, |1
1407 PwrShift TRANS
25 |280259 Bont 3/8-16x2.50 CAPSCREW - HexHead 3/8 - 16 x 2.50 |5
26 |9672438 Mpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - HexHead 7/16 - 20 3
27 |V73950 Mpobka 9/16 - 18 PLUG, 9/16 - 18 2
28 (9672939 Mpobka 1.625-12 PLUG - HexHead, W/ O-RING BOSS 2
1.625 - 12
29 |570186 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 1.60 IDX1.88 |O-RING - NITRILE ID-1.475in Thk- 2
THK NITR 0.118in 90 Duro
30 19673109 bont 1/2-13%2.75 CAPSCREW - 12Pt-Head, 1/2 - 13 x 2.75 |4
31 (272380 YNAOTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO, O-RING, Type-225 70-Nbr Id-1.859 Thk- |1
BHyT.aAvMaM.1.859" TonwmHa 0.14" 0.14
32 86025918 BcacbiBatowwmii natpybok, 1407 AKMN |TUBE - SUCTION, LUBE SYSTEM - 1407 |1

PwrShift TRANS

15




07A06a 3apaHsasa yactb 1407 AKMN
Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Description ok
HOMep BO
33 (86025937 Crekno cMoTpoBoe ypoBHs Macna 1407 |GAUGE - SIGHT GLASS, LIQUID LEVEL |1
Krn (1407 Transmission)
34 (86025928 CanbHuK konnektopa ana 86025927  |GASKET - for 86025927 COLLECTOR, 1
1407 cunoBsoli TpaH 1407 PwrShift TRANS
35 (86025927 Konnektop MacnsHbin B c6ope, 1407, |COLLECTOR Assy - OIL, 1407 1
TpaHCMUCCUS TRANSMISSION
36 167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- 1
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
37 (273916 Mpobka 1 5/16-12 1407 KN PLUG - VALVE 1 5/16 - 12 (1407 1
TRANSMISSION)
38 186025930 YnnotHenue, 1407 KM GASKET - COLLECTOR, PTO LUBE - 2
1407 TRANSMISSION
39 186026080 Konnektop, 1407 KM COLLECTOR Assy - 1407 1
TRANSMISSION
40 |86026093 MNepeHocka PICK UP ASSY MAGNETIC 2
41 |86025936 Konnavok, 1407 AKMM GUARD - MAGNETIC PICKUP, 1407 1
PwrShift TRANS
42 |88574 bont 5/16-18x0.50 CAPSCREW - HexHead 5/16 - 18 x 0.50 |2
43 186026129 XOMyT XryTa STRAP - HARNESS to MAGNETIC 1

PICKUP GUARD, 1407 TRANS

16




07A08 Mpusoa 1407 AKNMN, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP -

For repair or replacement cantact:

Palmer Johnson Distributors Inc.
4410 Duraform Lane

Windsor W1

53508

Service Manager: Joe Swarts

Tel:

Fax: (808) 846-9255

e-oag B4G-9208

acHbIR(12/02 -

07A08 Npusoa 1407 AKIN

YepTexHbii .. Kon-

Mos3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO

1 |86017552 1407 AKNMN TRANSMISSION ASSY, 1407 Power Shift |1
With 1610

2 86017513 ®naHen DYNAFLEX 600 SER COUPLING ASSY DYNAFLEX 600 SER 1

2 |86017514 ®naHey, DYNAFLEX 400 SER COUPLING ASSY DYNAFLEX 400 SER 1

2 86017515 ®naHev COUPLING - DYNAFLEX 600-Series, Mdl |1
2240

3 186027862 Ban kapaaHHbii, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SERIES 1

4 |86028084 KapaaHHeblii Ban, cepust 1610 DRIVESHAFT - 1610 SERIES 1

5 186027858 Ban kapaaHHbIi, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SERIES 1

6 (86029973 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, A/IMHa DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 Series, Installed |1

840mMm, cepus 1610 Lth-840mm ( Red )
7 19706530 CKOBA CKOBA 1

17




07A08 Npusoa 1407 AKIN

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
8 |v88469 KpoHLuTeiiH kapaaHHoro Bana 1610 |STRAP-STEEL, YOKE-BEARING 12
RETAINER, 1610 DRIVELINES
9 186000226 Bont 0.375NFX0.750 P&O BOLT JOURNAL 0.375NFX0.750 P&O 24
10 86030729 KpoHLuTenH BRACKET - LOWER TRANS MOUNT 1
FRONT (1407 PS)
11 186030730 KpoHLTenH BRACKET - LOWER TRANS MOUNT REAR |1
(1407 PS)
12 9704762 Konbuo SPACER 2
13 19704764 BTynka BHyTp.AvaM. 25.4mm, annHa  (SLEEVE - RUBBER, 1d-25.4 Lth-43.0mm, |2
43.0, pe3uHa TRANS MOUNTING
14 86027871 KpoHwTeitH, LAWD BRACKET W/A - MOUNT, TRANSMISSION |1
(Red) L4WD
15 86018363 YnnoTtHuTenNb, Kpen. 4 6ontamu, BRG ASSY 4 BOLT FLG 55.50 ID 1
BHyTp. O 55,50
16 (9704761 Pe3nHoBas npoknagka kperinenns  (PAD - RUBBER, TRANSMISSION MOUNT |4
TpaHCMMUCCHM
17 |v60614 W3onstop ISOLATOR - RUBBER, TRANSMISSION 4
MOUNT
18 V106543 bont Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, 1
0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in
19 (280410 BUWHT c rexkcaroHanbHom ronoskon  |CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.44 x 1.00 Gr8 PI|8
0.44 x 1.00 Gr8 PI
20 (88062 bont Gr-5 0.625"-11x1.50" CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5 Pl 0.625in - |10
11 x 1.50in
21 (280210 bont G5 3/4"-10x4" CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.75 x 4.00 Gr-5 PI|6
22 (120091 Bont M16x2x60 Cl-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, CI-8.8 M16 x 2 x |4
60 PI
23 (280853 Bbont G8 0.50x1.25 CSHH G8 P .50X1.25 86505346 8
24 (86534279 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG 0.75 10  [NUT HEX FLG 0.75 10 GR8 PL 6
GR8 PL
25 (86012007 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBow BctaBko |NUT LOCK NYLON M16 CLASS10 P 4
M16 CLASS10 P
26 (44183 LWan6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, 1d-13.0 Od- |8
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
27 (V44253 LWar6a 17.00 x 30.00 x 3.00 Hdn PI, |[WASHER - FLAT Steel, 17.00 x 30.00 x |14
CTanb 3.00 Hdn PI
28 (44183 LWain6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |8
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
29 |9671405 LIAVBA LIAVBA 1
30 |86503612 LLan6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 6
31 |86050249 CranbHas waiba 0.781 WASHER STEEL 0.781 12
32 (9706859 Konbuo ynnoTHUTeNbHoe GUARD - DRIVELINE, TRANSMISSION 1
INPUT (Black) L4WD
33 9706860 Onopa kapaaHHoro Bana STRAP - GUARD, DRIVELINE ( Black ) 1
34 (86512260 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG USR M12 X |BOLT HEX FLG USR M12 X 50 PL 4
50 PL
35 143436 laika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr Pl 4
36 (9672899 [nck TopMo3Hoi 508x19 ROTOR, DISC BRAKE 508x19 1
37 |87689 BonT wecturpanHbin 0.50 X 1.50GR5 [BOLT HEX 0.50 X 1.50GR5 PL 8

18




07A08 Npusoa 1407 AKIN

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description o
HOMep BO
PL
38 |86002135 MacnsiHbii Hacoc KM PUMP - TRANSMISSION LUBRICATION, |1
PwrShift
39 [866855 KoMnnekT ynnoTHeHuM Kit, Seals, Trans. Lubrication Pump AR
40 |86025918 BcacbiBatowwmii natpybok, 1407 AKMM|TUBE - SUCTION, LUBE SYSTEM - 1407 |1
PwrShift TRANS
42 186026773 KoMnnekT ynnoTHeHuM KIT, O-RING, SOLENOID VALVE 9
43 (9700053 PasgatouHas kopobka 1402 AKMM  |TRANSFER CASE - W/Pto Assy, 1402 1
PwrShift
44 19700784 YNnoTHeHne GASKET, PTO TRANSFER CASE 1
45 (274251 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG USR M10 X [BOLT HEX FLG USR M10 X 25 PL 6
25 PL
46 (86025937 CTekio cMOTpOBOE YPOBHS Macsa GAUGE - SIGHT GLASS, LIQUID LEVEL |1
1407 Knn (1407 Transmission)
86026261 KnanaH, 1407 KM VALVE, PROPORTIONAL CARTRIDGE 9

(1407 TRANS)

19




07A12 Mpueoa 12 MKNM, Model:2335 YhueepcanbHelii NONHONPUBOAHLIM TPAKTOP - KpacHLIN(12/02 - ! i
W REAR

TO FRONT AXLE

9703503
9704381
86000386
86000387

07A12 Npusopa 12 MKIMN

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Description o
HOoMep BO

1 86025252 MKIMMN c BOM L4WD TRANSMISSION-W/Pto, 5th-Gen Type-|1
2, SYNCHRO L4WD

1 86025253 MKIMN 6e3 BOM L4WD TRANSMISSION-Less/Pto, 5th-Gen 1
Type-2, SYNCHRO L4WD

1 |86032586 Kopobka nepegay B cbope SYN TM78 12- [TRANS ASSY 12SPD SYN TM78 1

TV CKOpPOCTHas

2 86017513 ®naHey DYNAFLEX 600 SER COUPLING ASSY DYNAFLEX 600 SER |1

2 |86017514 ®naHen, DYNAFLEX 400 SER COUPLING ASSY DYNAFLEX 400 SER |1

2 |86017515 ®naHey COUPLING - DYNAFLEX 600-Series, 1
Mdl 2240

3 |9706530 CKOBA CKOBA 1

4 186001004 KapnaaHHbI Ban B cbope, cepusa 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1610 Series (Blue)|1

(CMHMIN)

20




07A12 Npusopa 12 MKIMN

Mos TG HaunmeHoBaHue Description o
HOMep BO
4 186027862 Ban kapaaHHbI, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SERIES 1
5 186028084 KapaaHHbIn Ban, cepust 1610 DRIVESHAFT - 1610 SERIES 1
5 19707104 KapaaHHsbiii Ban B cbope, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY - 1610 Series, 1
HeOoKpaLLUEeHHbIN Unpainted
6 86027858 Ban kapaaHHbIn, cepusa 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SERIES 1
6 19704379 KapaaHHbIi Ban B cbope, cepusi 1610 DRIVESHAFT - ASSY, 1610 SERIES 1
7 186027856 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, cepust 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 Series (RED) |1
7 186027866 Ban kapaaHHbIii B coope, annHa 637mMM, |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, Install Lth 1
cepus 1610 637mm, 1610 Series RED
7 186029957 Ban kapaaHHbIin, cepus 1610 535M DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SER535M |1
7 19704294 KappaHHbii Ban B cbope 1610 SERIES DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 Series 1
(BLUE)
8 19706530 CKOBA CKOBA
9 19707250 Bunka pbivara cepun 1610 YOKE END 1610 SERIES
10 (86030622 Bunka kapaaHHoro Bana cepum 1610 YOKE FLG BRAKEDISC 1610 SERIES
11 |v88469 KpoHLWTelH kapaaHHoro Bana 1610 STRAP-STEEL, YOKE-BEARING 10
RETAINER, 1610 DRIVELINES
12 86000226 BonT 0.375NFX0.750 P&O BOLT JOURNAL 0.375NFX0.750 P&O |24
13 |9705891 KpoHwTeliH KMMN L4WD BRACKET - SIDE MOUNT, 1
TRANSMISSION (Blue) L4WD
14 |9705231 KpoHLTENH BRACKET, TRANSMISSION MOUNT, |2
LOWER (Blue)
15 [9704762 KonbLo SPACER 2
16 |9704764 Brynka BHyTp.anam. 25.4mm, gnuHa 43.0, [SLEEVE - RUBBER, Id-25.4 Lth- 2
pe3nHa 43.0mm, TRANS MOUNTING
17 |v88469 KpoHLWwTelH kapaaHHoro Bana 1610 STRAP-STEEL, YOKE-BEARING 2
RETAINER, 1610 DRIVELINES
18 86018363 YnnoTtHutens, kpen. 4 6ontamu, BHyTp. O|BRG ASSY 4 BOLT FLG 55.50 ID 1
55,50
19 (9704761 Pe3nHoBas npoknagka KpennieHus PAD - RUBBER, TRANSMISSION 4
TPaHCMUCCNN MOUNT
20 (V60614 W3onatop ISOLATOR - RUBBER, TRANSMISSION (4
MOUNT
21 |V106543 bont Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, |4
0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in
22 |88747 Bont G5 3/4"-10x3.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead, Gr-5 PI 0.75in |2
- 10 x 3.25in
23 (88062 bonT Gr-5 0.625"-11x1.50" CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5 PI 0.625in |8
- 11 x 1.50in
24 280210 Bont G5 3/4"-10x4" CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.75 x 4.00 Gr- |4
5Pl
25 (120091 Bont M16x2x60 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, CI-8.8 M16 x 2 |4
x 60 PI
26 |280853 BbonT G8 0.50x1.25 CSHH G8 P .50X1.25 86505346 8
27 (9707515 bonT G5 5/16"-18x1-3/4" CAP SCREW 2
28 |86534279 Maiika wecturpaHHasa FLG 0.75 10 GR8  |NUT HEX FLG 0.75 10 GR8 PL 6
PL
29 |86012007 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBow BcTaBko M16 [NUT LOCK NYLON M16 CLASS10 P 4

21




07A12 Npusopa 12 MKIMN

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO

CLASS10 P

30 44183 LWanba 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 17

0d-24.0 Thk-2.5 PI

31 |v44253 LWawnba 17.00 x 30.00 x 3.00 Hdn PI, WASHER - FLAT Steel, 17.00 x 30.00 x|12
CTanb 3.00 Hdn PI

32 9671405 LLUAMBA LLUAMBA 4

33 86503612 LWanba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 8

34 |86050249 CranbHas wanba 0.781 WASHER STEEL 0.781 10

35 (9706859 Konbuo ynaoTHUTEeNbHoe GUARD - DRIVELINE, TRANSMISSION |1

INPUT (Black) L4WD

36 (9706860 Onopa kapaaHHOro Bana STRAP - GUARD, DRIVELINE ( Black ) |1

37 |86512260 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG USR M12 X 50 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M12 X 50 PL 4
PL

38 (43436 Maika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 4

39 (9672899 [vnck TopMo3Hoi 508x19 ROTOR, DISC BRAKE 508x19 1

40 |87689 BonT wecturpanHbid 0.50 X 1.50GR5 PL  [BOLT HEX 0.50 X 1.50GR5 PL 8

41 (86035430 YKazaTtefb YPOBHS XWUAKOCTU GAGE LIQUID LEVEL SIGHT 1

41 (9705718 CTekno cMOTpoBOeE YPOBHS Macna GAUGE - SIGHT, LIQUID LEVEL 1

42 |V55699 [aTunk HEWTPANbHOrO MOSIOXEHUS SWITCH - NEUTRAL SAFETY, 9/16- 2

pbirana nepexksitoyeHns nepeaay

18NF

22




07A14 Npwe:

MexaHMamMa oTGopa MowHocTi, AKMNM, Model:2335 YHueepcansHbIH NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPaKTOP - KpacHbIA(12

07A14 Npusoa MexaHnaMa oTt6opa mowHocTu, AKMN

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description LEhR
HOMep BO

1 |86000300 MydTa B cbope PTO Clutch Assy (See Fig. 07B02 for 1
breakdown) - BLUE

1 |86027878 MydTa B cbope PTO Clutch Assy (See Fig. 07B02 for 1
breakdown) - RED

2 86028081 PeaykTop B cbope, LAWD DROPBOX - PTO ASSY, L4WD (Red)

2 |9707396 PepykTop PTO Drop Box Assy - BLUE (See Fig.
07B03 for breakdown)

3 /86000226 BbonT 0.375NFX0.750 P&O BOLT JOURNAL 0.375NFX0.750 P&O 16

4 186001006 Ban kapaaHHbI B cbope, cepust 1550 |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series (Old 1
Blue)

4 186027864 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, cepust 1550 |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series RED

5 186001007 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, cepust 1550 |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series (Old
Blue)

5 186027865 Ban kapfaHHbI B cbope, ASMHa DRIVESHAFT ASSY, Install Lth-1108mm, |1

23




07A14 Npusoa MexaHn3Ma oTt6opa mowHocTu, AKMMN

Mo3 T HanmMeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
1108mmMm, cepus 1550 1550 Series RED
6 (86000302 KpoHWTENH BRACKET - PTO SHIELD MOUNT , 1
CLUTCH
6 |86027879 KpoHLTenH BRACKET PTO SHIELD MT CLUTCH 1
7 186000369 KpoHLUTENH BRACKET - PTO SHIELD MOUNT 1
7 186030705 KpoHLUTENH BRACKET - PTO SHIELD MOUNT (Red) |1
8 (86000288 3alLUUTHBIN KOXYX SHIELD - PTO, DRIVELINE 1
8 (86030715 3alUUTHBIN KOXYX SHIELD - PTO DRIVELINE, W/A , RED 1
9 186027869 DKpaH Shield, Front, PTO Box - RED 1
9 ]9700780 SKpaH SHIELD, PTO DROP BOX WA 1
10 |86027870 SKpaH Shield, PTO Drop Box - RED 1
10 |9700783 OKpaH SHIELD - PTO DROPBOX, BLUE 1
11 86000290 DKkpaH SHIELD, PTO DRIVELINE 1
11 |86030358 LinT PLATE-SHIELD, PTO DRIVELINE 1
12 19672504 Konbuo anam.Hapyx. 50.8 SPACER - STEEL, PTO MOUNT Id-25.4 3
BHYTP.25.4 TonwwmHa 20.3 0d-50.8 Thk-20.3
13 19701273 LWanba 0.10 SHIM, 0.10 TRANSFER CASE MOUNTING |AR
13 19701274 LWan6a 0.25 SHIM, 0.25 TRANSFER CASE MOUNTING [AR
13 9701275 Lar6a 0.50 SHIM, 0.5000 TRANSFER CASE AR
MOUNTING
14 19673032 NHdopMaumoHHas Tabnnyka DECAL - PTO CAUTION 1
15 |86512261 bont M12x60PL BOLT, HEX FLG USR M12x60PL 1
16 (9804268 bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x |4
40mm CI-8.8 PI
17 143776 bont CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75 x 30 Screw, Cap, Flg Hd, CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75 x |2
30
18 (274247 bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr M10 |4
x 16 Pl
19 |51026 bont M8x12 Cl-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 12 |4
Cl-8.8 PI
20 (86012006 KoHTpraiika c HeinoHoBow BctaBkon |[NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10 P 3
M12 knacc 10 P
21 (9672526 KoHTtpraiika 1.00NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 1.00NC GR5 PL 3
22 (9672325 LWar6a, 0.530x2.000x0.120 PL WASHER, 0.530x2.000x0.120 PL 2
23 |87367 LLarba nnockas repmetusmpytowass (WASHER - FLAT STEEL, Id-1.00 x Od- 3
2.00 x Thk- 0.134in
24 |V79284 LLaiba WASHER 2
25 9672925 Haknagka noAawmnHuka STRAP BEARING 1480 AND 1550 8
26 [9706529 BWJTKA PbIYATA CEPUN 1550 YOKE, END 1550 SERIES 1
27 (9672504 Konbuo anam.Hapyx. 50.8 SPACER - STEEL, PTO MOUNT Id-25.4 1
BHYTP.25.4 TonwwmHa 20.3 0d-50.8 Thk-20.3
28 [V106543 bont Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, 1
0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in
29 (44183 LWar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |1

24.0 Thk-2.5 P

24




07B01 PasparoyHan Kopolika mexaHuama oTGopa MowHocTi, AKAN, Model:2335 YHuBep canbHbIi NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKT O
2

§700053

07B01 PaspaTtouHas kopobka MexaHu3aMa or6opa mowHocTu, AKMMN

Mos UL EL HanmeHoBaHue Description ok
HOMep BO

1 |9700054 Kpblwka nesast HOUSING-L/H HALF, PTO TRANSFER |1
CASE

2 |9700058 LectepHsi, 35 3ybbes GEAR 35 TOOTH, INPUT, PTO 1
DROPBOX ASSY

3  |V16259 MoAWMMNHKMK WapUKOoBbIA AnaM.BHYTp.65  |BEARING-BALL, ID-65.0mm OD- 4

HapyX.120 TonwuHa 23MM 120.0mm Thk-23mm

4 19706544 CronopHoe konbLo anam.4.75" RING-RETAINING Int Dia-4.75in, 1
FRONT AXLE SUPPORT

5 |9700587 CronopHoe konbLo Anam.1.76 RING, RETAINING EXT 1.76DIA

6 19700057 LLlecTepHsi, 36 3ybbeB GEAR 36 TOOTH, OUTPUT, PTO
DROPBOX ASSY

7 19700284 BTopuuHbIi Ban SHAFT - OUTPUT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY

8 [9780003 WtngT 8x40MM PIN, DOWEL 8x40mm HRD&GRD 2

25




07B01 PaspaTtouHas kopobka MexaHu3aMa or6opa mowHocTu, AKMMN

YepTerxXHbin — Kon-

Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Description .

9 19700283 Kopnyc, npaBasi 4acTb HOUSING R/H HALF 1

10 |9804265 bonT M10x1.5x60 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE CI- |15
8.8 M10 x 1.50 x 60 PI

11 |9704842 LLlan6a 0.25mMm L4AWD SHIM 0.25mm , END CAP, TRANSFER|2
CASE L4WD

11 |9704843 LLlain6a 0.10mMm L4WD SHIM 0.10mm , END CAP, TRANSFER|2
CASE L4WD

11 (9704844 LLlai6a 0.05mMm L4WD SHIM 0.05mm , END CAP, TRANSFER|2
CASE L4WD

12 |9700422 CrakaH CAP - END, TRANSFER CASE 1

13 [9804258 BonT M8x20 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW, Hex-Head FLANGE, CI- (4
8.8 M8 x 20 PI

14 (9790021 CanbHUK BUIKK SEAL-OIL, END YOKE, PTO 1
TRANSFER CASE L4WD

15 |9700235 Bunka cepusa 1550 YOKE END, 1550 SERIES 1

16 (9702382 LWawba 0.10 SHIM, 0.100 YOKE MOUNT 2

16 |9702383 LLlan6a 0.25 SHIM, 0.25 YOKE MOUNT 2

16 9702384 LWain6a 0.10 SHIM .1000 YOKE MOUNT 2

17 |9671405 LUAABA LUANBA 1

18 |V106543 bonT Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, |1

0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in

26




07|

86027878

07B02 MydTa MexaHu3Ma oTéopa MOLLHOCTH

YepTexHbiit A Kon-
Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0
1 |86000299 Kopnyc MydThl HOUSING, PTO CLUTCH MTG 1
2 |9700392 BTtynka mexaHuama otbopa mowHoctn |SPACER - PTO Clutch 1
3 |9780033 MoAWMNHMK LLIAPUKOBbIN BEARING, BALL 55.00IDx100.00Dx21.00 |2
anaM.BHyTp.55 Hapyx.100 TonwmHa
21MM
4 186002003 MydTa CLUTCH - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5.25-12 |1
Plate
5 19704845 LWawnba 0.25mMM L4WD SHIM 0.25mm , END CAP, PTO CLUTCH |2
ASSY L4WD
5 19704846 LWawnba 0.10mMM L4WD SHIM 0.10mm , END CAP, PTO CLUTCH |2
ASSY L4WD
5 19704847 LWai6a 0.05mMM L4WD SHIM 0.05mm , END CAP, PTO CLUTCH |2
ASSY L4WD
6 (9700391 Kpbiwwka CAP - END PTO CLUTCH 1
7 19790022 CanbHUK BUSIKK SEAL-OIL, END YOKE, PTO CLUTCH 2

ASSY L4WD

27




07B02 MydTa MexaHu3Ma oT60pa MOLLHOCTH

YepTeXxHbii _— Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Description -
8 9671714 BonT wecturpaHHbin FLG M 8 X 25 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8PI M8 x|4
8.8PL 25
9 19700254 Bunka cepus 1500 YOKE END, 1500 SERIES 2
10 |510207 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo BHyT.AMaM.1 |0 RING, 1 3/4IDx3/16THK 2
3/4 TonwuHa 3/16
11 [9702382 LWaiba 0.10 SHIM, 0.100 YOKE MOUNT AR
11 |9702383 LWawba 0.25 SHIM, 0.25 YOKE MOUNT AR
11 [9702384 LWain6a 0.10 SHIM .1000 YOKE MOUNT AR
12 |9671405 LIAVBA LIAVBA 2
13 |V106543 bonT Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, 2
0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in
14 |9704873 YNnoTHeHne MydThbl GASKET, PTO CLUTCH HOUSING 1
15 [9700055 Kopnyc MydTbl HOUSING - Machine Casting, PTO 1
CLUTCH Assy
16 |9804262 Bont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x |10
30 CI-8.8 PI
17 (81834 CrepxeHb 0.25x1.50 PIN, DOWEL 0.25x1.50 4
18 (44468 Wapwvk gmam.0.375" BALL - STEEL Dia-0.375in Rc-60/65 4
19 |9780004 MoAWMNHMK LIapUKOBLIN BEARING, BALL 55.00IDx100.00Dx21.00(1
AnMaM.BHYTP.55 Hapyx.100 TonwmHa
21MM
20 |9790531 CronopHoe Konbuo aAvam.2.16 RING, RETAINING EXT 2.16 DIA 1
21 (9704872 YnnoTtHeHue GASKET, PTO MANIFOLD 1
22 (9700360 Kopnyc konnektopa HOUSING, PTO MANIFOLD 1

28




07B03 P

KTOp MexaHuama orbopa mowHocTy, Model:2335 YHuBepcansHbiA NONHONPUBOAHGLIA THAKTOP - KpAcHLIA(12/02 - |

07B03 Peayktop MexaHM3Ma oT6opa MOLHOCTH

YepTexHbii s . Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 (9707397 Kopnyc peayktopa HOUSING 1

2 19672497 LUnunbka, anam.1.0", anvHa 4.50" STUD-STEEL Threaded 8Unc-2A 2- |3
Ends, Dia-1.0in Lth-4.50in

3 |86505943 Mpobka 3/4NPTF PLUG, HEX 3/4NPTF

4 |163410 MNpobka 1-1/16orb PLUG - HexHead With 167266 O-
RING, 1-1/160rb

5 186030726 KpbllwKka peaykTopa HUXHSS COVER Weld Assy, BOTTOM PTO 1
DROPBOX

6 9706726 bonT 3/8"x16x1" CAPSCREW - FLANGE LOCK, USR 18
3/8in x 16 x 1in

7 19672327 BTOpWYHbLIN Ban SHAFT-OUTPUT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY

8 |v48241 LLlectepHs, 43 3yba GEAR, SPUR 43 Tooth, PTO 2
DROPBOX ASSY

9 17370 OboiiMa noALMNHMKa Hapy>KHas Cup, Bearing 2

10 |529523 O601MMa BHYTPEHHSIS KOHUYECKOr0 CONE - BEARING Roller Taper Single, |2

noAwunnHuKa, avam.eHyT.1.75" TonwmHa  (Id-1.75 Thk-0.99
0.99"
11 [9702538 LWai6a 0.50 SHIM, 0.50 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
11 [9702539 LWaii6a 0.25 SHIM, 0.250 OUTPUT SHAFT 2

29




07B03 PeaykTop MexaHuM3Ma oT60opa MOLHOCTH

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
11 [9702541 LWai6a 0.05 SHIM, 0.05 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
11 [9702542 LLlan6a 0.075 SHIM, 0.075 OUTPUT SHAFT 2
12 |9702535 Kpblwwka COVER - CAP, OUTPUT SHAFT, PTO |1
DROPBOX
13 |9790555 LLan6a 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN WASHER 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN 28
14 |280410 BWHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHon ronoskoi 0.44 x  [CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.44 x 1.00 (24
1.00 Gr8 PI Gr8 Pl
15 |16275 CanbHuK Seal, Oil
16 |9702534 Kpbiwka BTopnyHoro sana KM COVER, CAP
17 86028077 SKpaH SHIELD - PTO DROPBOX DRIVE
(Red)
18 (280244 bont Gr-5 7/16"-14x3/4 CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5, 7/16 x |4
14 x 3/4 Pl
19 (9672326 Ban NpoMeXxXyTOuUHbIi COUNTERSHAFT, PTO DROPBOX 1
ASSY
20 |517511 Konbuo NOALIMNHUKA Hapy>XHOe BRG CUP 4.130DX0.94THK 4
4.130DX0.94THK
21 9672496 MoALMMHMK KOHUYECKMIA BRG CONE 44.45IDX30.16THK 4
44.45IDX30.16THK
22 19672498 Mpoknaaka kpbiwku, 0.003" GASKET - Shim Stock Steel 0.003, 4
PTO DROPBOX BOX
22 19672499 Mpoknagka Kpbiwku, 0.005" GASKET - Shim Stock Steel 0.005, 4
PTO DROPBOX BOX
22 |v48609 Mpoknagka kpbiwku, 0.01" GASKET, PTO BOX 0.01 4
22 |V48610 Mpoknagka Kpbiwku, 0.02" GASKET- STEEL, Shim Stock, PTO 4
BOX Thk-0.020 mil tol
23 19672486 Kpblwwka CAP - COUNTERSHAFT 2
24 |9702537 KpbllwKa noAaLwmnHmKa CAP-BEARING, PTO DROPBOX 1
25 19672438 MNpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - HexHead 7/16 - 20 1
26 |V48242 MepBWYHbIi Ban SHAFT-INPUT, PTO DROPBOX ASSY |1
27 |v48240 LLlectepHs, 21 3y6 GEAR, SPUR 21 Tooth, PTO 1
DROPBOX ASSY
28 (86508488 YnnoTHeHne MacnsHoe BHyT. 02,38 x SEAL OIL 2.38IDX3.350DX0.44W 4
BHew. 03,35 x 0,
29 (9672485 KpbilKa noAwnnHmKa BEARING - CAP PTO INPUT 1
30 |9700670 BUJIKA PbIYATA CEPUN 1550 YOKE, END 1550 SERIES 1
31 86050252 Warba 1.312 x 2.250 x 0.12 Pl WASHER 1.312 x 2.250 x 0.12 PI 1
32 |165916 KopoHuaTas raiika 1.25 18unef NUT, SLOT HEX 1.25 18unef 1
33 (86523957 LUnauHT 5/32%2" PIN - COTTER SPLIT, 5/32 x 2in 1
34 (9672320 3arnywka 1/2" PLUG - EXPANSION CONCAVE 4
SPECIAL 1/2in
35 9701035 SKpaH SHIELD, PTO DROP BOX 1
36 9701033 Kpbllka pegykTopa COVER - TOP, PTO DROPBOX 1
37 180463 KoHTpraika 0.38NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.38NCGR5 PL |2
38 9672414 LLar6a 13.00x24.00x0.95 HDN BI WASHER, 13.00x24.00x0.95 HDN BI |1
39 |50213 Mpobka Plug, Pipe, Hex Soc 1

30




07B04 My Ta cuenneHna MexaHM3Ma oTGopa MOWHOCTH, 5-1/4™

jat

88002003

', 12-Tn auckoean, Model:2335 YHMBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBC

07B04 MydrTa cuensieHms MmexaHusma orbopa MmowHocTH, 5-1/4"", 12-tn

ANCKOBas
Mos3 R HaumeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86002003 MydTa CLUTCH - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5.25 - 12 Plate |1
1A |86002004 AnanTtep DRUM, ADAPTER 1
2 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
3 |NSS OTpenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
3A 86002006 KomnnekT gnuckos MydThl CLUTCH, PACK 1
4 19703182 Ban MydTbl CLUTCH SHAFT 1
5 INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
6 |v48531 [unck PLATE - SEPARATOR, PTO CLUTCH Assy 1
L4wd
7 |9672475 KonbLo anam.BHyTp.55.63MM RING-SNAP, EXTERNAL Id-55.63mm Thk- |2
ToNwmHa 1.32MM 1.32mm
8 |INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

31




07B04 MydTa cuenneHns MexaHusma oréopa MowHocTu, 5-1/4"", 12-tn

ANCKOBas
Mo3 "G, HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
9 [NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
10 |V55426 Maney PIN 1
11 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
12 86012300 YNIOTHUTESTbHOE KOMbLIO, O-RING NITRILE, Id-5.7in Thk-0.125in 1
BHYT.AnaM.5.7" TonwmHa 0.125"

13 19703184 Koxyx PISTON HOUSING 1
14 19672495 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOoNbLo 5.25 SEAL - RING Hook Type, 5.25 PTO CLUTCH |1

PISTON Assy
15 (9672476 YNNOTHUTENIbHOE KOMbLIO, SEAL - RING Polyacrylate, PTO CLUTCH 1

nosnypeTaH PISTON Assy

16 (9703183 MopLueHb PISTON CLUTCH 1
17 19672477 CTOornopHoe KOosbLO RING - SNAP INTERNAL 1
18 19672482 Konbuo RING 4
19 |9672483 CronopHoe KosbLo RING, SNAP 1
19A |86002005 Crynuua MydThbl CLUTCH HUB 1
20 |9703186 Y3en MydThl HUB 1
21 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
22 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
23 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
24 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 6
25 (9672479 Konbuo PLATE 1
26 19672480 CronopHoe KonbLo RING 1
27 (9672481 Konbuo RING 1
28 19702491 JNCK PPUKLIMOHHbIN CLUTCH, PLAT 13
29 (9672478 [nck MydTh PLATE - CLUTCH, (steel) 12
30 (127819 CronopHoe konbuo gnam.2.375" Ring, Snap, Ext, 2.375" 1
31 (9703192 PONMKOBBIV NOALWMVMIHUK ROLLER BEARING 1
32 (9703193 Ocb SHAFT 1
33 (9703195 YRNOTHUTENBbHOE KOMbLO SEAL RING 3
33A 19702038 Y3en TopMO3HOi HUB,BRAKE 1
34 9702491 [VCK OPUKLIMOHHBIV CLUTCH, PLAT 3
35 |9672484 [nck PLATE, CLUTCH 2
36 |9703188 [Aunck PLATE 1
37 (9703191 LWaiiba WASHER 1
38 19703190 Konbuo SPACER 1
39 |UNKNOWN [NaBHbI TOPMO3HOW LMNNHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This |1

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-

12/31/1984
40 |9703187 Crynuua BRAKE HUB 1
41 (9673111 Nanev SPRING PIN 2

32




07C01 NMynbT ynpasneumnsa MKIM

YepTexHbii i Kon-

Mo3 I:qonep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO

1 |9706938 Pbluar nepekntoueHust (KpacHbIi) KNOB - SHIFTING LEVER (Red) L4wd |2

2 43435 lanka M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 1

3 186017928 MaHenb 6okoBas L4WD DECAL, SIDE CONSOLE L4WD 1

4 1327919 WtndT, T7in A M5 x 30 PIN-GROOVE TYPE A M5 x 30 2

5 186017930 MNaxenb B cbope 14wd CONSOLE, WA SIDE l4wd 1

6 (86020409 KoHTpraiika c HeiIoHOBOW BCTaBKOM NUT LOCK NYLON 0.375NF GR5PL 4
0.375NF GR5PL

7 |274251 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG USR M10 X 25 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M10 X 25 PL 8
PL

8 186020209 KpOoHLUTEMH Ans KpenseHus BRACKET WA GEARSHAFT MTG 1
nepeksovaTens nepeaay

9 86548493 KoHHeKkTOop CONNECTOR - BALL END, CONTORL |8

CABLE LINKAGE
10 |87307 laika 5/16 Pl NUT - HEX JAM 5/16 Pl 4
11 |86018556 KpoHLWTENH BRACKET, WA CABLE MTG 1

33




07CO01 NMynbT Yynpasnenus MKIM

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
11 86029302 KpoHLUTENH KpenneHusl kabens BRACKET WA CABLE MTG 1
12 (86017933 MpoBoa MexaHM3Ma nepektoveHns CABLE - GEARSHIFT Assy, Lth- 2
nepeaay anvMHHa 1500m 1500mm, 5/16-24unf-2A Typ
12 |86034107 Tpoc pblyara kopobku nepegay CABLE GEARSHIFT 2
13 |86017934 Kabenb nepekntoyatens B cbope CABLE ASSY RANGESHIFT 2
14 86019053 U-o6pa3sHbiit 6onT U BOLT 0.25X25.40X14.22X16.0 4
0.25X25.40X14.22X16.0
15 86018138 MoBOPOTHbIN pblyar ROD PIVOT 2
16 [86018159 KpoHLUTENH BRACKET - PIVOT (Blue), Synchro 1
SHIFT LINKAGE
16 (86029299 KpOHLUTENH WwapHupa BRACKET PIVOT 1
17 86018875 CneumarsbHbIi HAKOHEYHWMK C LIMMOM ROD END WITH STUD SPECIAL 4
18 19626558 larika G5 1/4"-20 NUT - HEX LOCK Flanged 0.25 Gr-5 |8
19 |86017944 Y3en CROSS AND BRG ASSY 2
20 (86020753 LLUTndT nepekntoyatens PIN SWITCH 1
21 (86018620 Haknagka nnactuHbl nepekntoyartens PLATE GEAR SHIFT 1
nepegav
22 (86017935 HwxHsa BUNKa JOINT LOWER MTG 2
23 (86020827 KpoHLWTENH nepeknoyaTens BRACKET SWITCH 1
24 |86017938 Pbluar nepekntoveHns nepegay LEVER GEARSHIFT 1
25 86017936 BepxHsas Bunka JOINT UPPER MTG 2
26 (86018627 Haknagka nnactvHbl nepeknoyaTtens PLATE GEAR RANGESHIFT 1
nepegav
27 186017940 Pblyar nepeknioveHus nepeaay LEVER RANGESHIFT 1
28 (9804276 laika M6 Cl-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M6 CI-8 PI 4
29 (86017942 YNNoTHAIOWASA NAacTMHa PLATE GROMMET 1
30 (412356 Bont M6x20MM CAPSCREW - Flanged HEX M6 x 20mm |2
31 [V55699 JaTunK HENTPanbHOrO MOSIOXEHUS SWITCH - NEUTRAL SAFETY, 9/16- 1
pbirana rnepeknioyeHns nepegay 18NF
32 186019263 KaHan CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, CONSOLE MTG |1
33 86019320 KpoHLUTEMH Tpoca BRACKET ASSY, CABLE GEARSHIFT |1
33 (86029301 KpOHLUTENH KpenneHust kabens BRACKET WA GEARSHIFT CABLE 1
34 86528128 YnnoTHaowWwee KonbLo, BHYTp. 0 1,00, GROMMET 1.00IDX1/4GTX1 3/40D 4
1/4GT, BHew. o
35 86012106 LWaiba cneumanbHas 19.5MM WASHER SPECIAL 19.5MM 8
36 (86017980 Mpoknagka KoMnpeccopa SPACER COMPRESSION CONTROL 4
37 |86531356 KoHTpraiika ctanbHas 0.313NF GRBPL NUT LOCK STEEL 0.313NF GRBPL 8
38 |87310 larka 0.56Unf Gr-2 Pl NUT - HEX JAM, 0.56Unf Gr-2 Pl 1
39 |v84360 BuHT N210 x 3.8 SCREW - HexHead SLOTTED, Self-Tap |3
#10 x 3.8 Type-AB
40 |86505834 BonT wecturpanHbid 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL  |BOLT HEX 0.44 X 1.25GR8 PL 8
41 (9804258 bonTt M8x20 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW, Hex-Head FLANGE, CI-8.8 |3
M8 x 20 PI
42 (9804277 laika M8 Cl-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M8 CI-8 PI 4
43 (9671714 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG M 8 X 25 8.8PL |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8PI 2
M8 x 25
44 19804262 Bbont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x (4

34




07CO01 NMynbT Yynpasnenus MKIM

YepTexHbii i Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO
30 CI-8.8 PI
45 19707360 3alUUTHBIA pyKkaB, WWpuHa 92mMM, annHa  |SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth- 1
700MM, HEMnoH 92mm x Lth-700mm
46 (86012470 M3onupytowas Tpybka, anuHa 44,0 INSULATION HOSE 44.0LG 1
47 2747 Haknaaka coeauHuTtenbHasi, HemnoHosas, [STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 5
perynupyemas ADJUSTABLE
48 19790555 LLlar6a 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN WASHER 0.469X0.750X0.095 HDN 8
49 9672981 Lar6a 10.00x15.80x1.14 WASHER - FLAT HARDENED, 10.00 X |4
15.80 X 1.14
50 |86020476 lalka M18 Gr-8 Cl-4 NUT - Hex JAM M-18 Gr-8 Cl-4 8

35



07C02 Nepans

Thl cuennexns - 12 MKNM, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIW NONHONPHEOAHBIA TRAKTOP - KpacHbIr({12/02 -

07C02 NMNepanb My Thl cuenneHus - 12 MKMN

YepTexHblit .. Kon-

Mos3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 |86025887 MNepanb cuennexHms L4WD PEDAL, L4WD CLUTCH 1

1 |86034630 MNepanb cuenneHns PEDAL CLUTCH 1

1 |9706304 Mepanb cuenneHns PEDAL,CLUTCH 1

2 |515308 BTtynka 6poH3oBasi, gnam.eHyTp.1.003 |BUSHING - Bronze 1d-1.003 Od-1.128 |2
Hapyx. 1.128 anvHa 1.0" Lth-1.00in

3 9703405 ®ukcatop neganu cuennenusi/topmosa |STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / BRAKE |1

PEDAL

4  |234542 Bunka 1/4-24 ROD END, 1/4-24 Fm W STUD 1

5 186000735 KpenneHve 6amnepa BUMPER SUPPORT 1

6 (9706284 KonbLo ynnoTHuTenbHoe, anaM.BHyT. (GROMMET / SNAP-IN Polyurethane, Od- |1
0.37 Hapyx. 1.75 TonwuHa 0.64" 1.75 1d-0.37 Thk-0.64in

7 [25121 CronopHoe konbuo anam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia-1.00in |2

8 12628 lamnka Gr-5 Pl UNF 0.31 NUT - HEX Gr-5 Pl UNF 0.31 1

9 (2747 Haknagka coeguHuTenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in ADJUSTABLE |2

HeMNoHoBasl, perynvMpyemas

36




07C02 NMNepanb MydThl cuennexdus - 12 MKIMNN

Mos TG HanmeHoBaHue Description ok
HOMep BO
10 |86012097 Tpoc TpaHCMMUCCUK CABLE ASSY SYNCHRO TRANS 1
11 |43118 Bont M6x1.0x40.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI 8.8 M6 x 1.0 x |1
40.0
12 86012224 bonT BOLT - CABLE END, CLUTCH PEDAL Assy|1
12 |86034631 KoHTpraiika ¢ HETOHOBOWN BCTaBKOWM NUT LOCK NY INS 3/8UNF GR5 P 1
3/8UNF GR5 P
12 |V50079 bonT 0.375x24unf x1.75 Gr-5 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.375 x 24unf x |1
1.75 Gr-5 Pl
13 86012618 YNnoTHSoLLEE KOMbLO, BHYTp. 0 3/4, |GROMMET 3/4IDX3/16GTX1 5/80D 1
3/16GT, BHell. 0O
14 86012579 Mpoknaaka BHelwH o0 19,05, BHYTp O SPACER 19.050DX16.00IDX8.50LG 1
16,00, gnvHm 8,50
15 {80299 LWain6a anam.BHyTp.0.688 Hapyxk.1.75 |WASHER - FLAT Steel, Id-0.688 Od- 2
TonwmHa 0.134", cranb Pl 1.750 Thk-0.134in PI
16 86012102 Onopa u3onatop Support W/A Isolator. 1
16 86029298 CBapHOW KPOHLLUTENH N30naTopa ISOLATOR SUPPORT WA 1
17 186012099 N30n8umMoHHas BTYNKa CLensieHns CASING CLUTCH CABLE ISOLATOR 1
18 (86012098 MydTa co BTYNKOM BUSHING LORD 1
19 (43118 BonT M6x1.0x40.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 1.0 x |1
40.0
20 (86514335 KoHTpraiika ¢ HelIOHOBOW BCTaBKOW NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 1
M6 knacc 10 PL
21 |86528128 YnnoTHsilowee konbLo, BHYTp. 0 1,00, |GROMMET 1.00IDX1/4GTX1 3/40D 1
1/4GT, BHew. o
22 (86012057 Mpoknaaka koMnpeccopa SPACER COMPRESSION CONTROL 1
23 87381 LLlai6a Sae P .75 Na2032 WASHER - Sae P .75 Na2032 2

37




07C03 M1 agneHua AKMNIL Model: 2335 ¥ HUE epcanbHb1R N0 THONPUBOAHBLIA TPAKIOp -

ACHBIR{12/02 -

07C03 MynbT ynpasneHnus AKIMN

YepTexHbin A Kon-

Mo3 I:mMep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO

1 86018989 MaHenb B cbope CONSOLE ASSEMBLY, SIDE WA

2 (86024940 MnuTa ans ycraHoBKK 60KOBOW CHANNEL WA CONSOLE MTG
KOHCO/N

3 186014227 PerynnposaHue cmelleHus CONTROL-SHIFT ASSY, (1402 & 1
TpaHCMUcCUn Genesis) PwrSHIFT TRANS

4 186018990 MaHenb 6okoas AKMM DECAL, SIDE CONSOLE PS 1

5 186050005 BonT WwecturpanHbin FLG HVY M 6 BOLT HEX FLG HVY M 6 X1.00 X 3 2
X1.00 X 3

6 |43435 laiika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 2

7 |274251 BonT wecturpanHbiin FLG USR M10 X [BOLT HEX FLG USR M10 X 25 PL 9
25 PL

8 1104409 laika M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 9

9 186026653 KpoHwTeiH PS Moayns Bracket, PS Module 1

10 |86514335 KoHTpralika c HennoHoBoi BctaBko |NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 4
M6 knacc 10 PL

11 |86018994 KpOHWTENH BRACKET, CONTROLLER MOUNTING 1

12 (86029977 KpoHLuTenH 60koBOro nynbTa Bracket, Side Console 1

13 86017942 YnnoTHawoLWwas naactuHa PLATE GROMMET

38




07C05 Negant MydTH cuenneda - 1407 AKIN, Model:2335 ¥ p

A TPAKTOP - KPacHbIM(12/02 - )

07CO05 NMenanb MycThl cuersieHus - 1407 AKMNN

YepTerxkHbin A Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO
1 |86025887 MNepaneb cuennexms L4WD PEDAL, L4WD CLUTCH 1
2 |515308 BTynka 6poH30Basi, gnam.eBHyTp.1.003 BUSHING - Bronze Id-1.003 Od- 2
Hapyx. 1.128 anuHa 1.0" 1.128 Lth-1.00in
3 [25121 CronopHoe Konbuo gnam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia- 2
1.00in
4 19703405 dukcaTop negany CUensieHns/TopMosa STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / 1
BRAKE PEDAL
5 186000735 KpenneHne 6amnepa BUMPER SUPPORT 1
6 |12628 Maika Gr-5 Pl UNF 0.31 NUT - HEX Gr-5 PI UNF 0.31 2
7 186024297 Mpy>xxnHa pactskeHunst 31.7 BHewWwH. gvam., |SPRING EXT 31.70DX125LG 1
125 anvHa
8 19821734 MoTeHUMoMeTp POTENTIOMETER 1
9 86500303 Pblyar noteHumMomeTpa LEVER - POTENTIOMETER, 1
CONTROL PEDAL Assy
10 |86500304 ®ukcatop CLIP - CONTROL ROD END, INCH |2
PEDAL ASSY
11 86025890 Tara ROD - LINK Steel, CONTROL PEDAL |1

39




07C05 NMenanb MydThl cuenneHus - 1407 AKMN

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Description LB
HOMep BO
LINKAGE
12 (86025889 Tara npy>uHbl NOTEHUMOMETPaA ROD - POTENTIOMETER SPRING, |1
CONTROL PEDAL Assy
13 |86511996 KoHTpraiika M5 LOCKNUT - Nylon M5 CI-8 PI 2
14 1264036 BTynka avam.BHyTp.27 Hapyx. 35 anuHa | BUSHING-NYLON ID-27mm x OD- |1
28MM 35mm x Lg-28mm
15 |9706684 MpyxuHa gnam.Hapyx. 0.469" annHa 1.00" |SPRING Od-0.469in x Lth-1.00in
16 (9824326 LLlanba nnockas avam.BHyT.5.48, WASHER - Steel Flat, 1d-5.48 Od-
Hapyx.10.0, TonwwmHa 1.0, Pl ctanb 10.00 Thk-1.00 PI
17 (280236 WnanHT 0.06x0.50 PIN - COTTER 0.06 x 0.50 PI
18 |[86511315 LLlaiba 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL
19 |9670023 KoHTpraiika ¢ HelnoHoBol BcTaBko M8  |NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8
knacc 8 PL Pl
20 (86025888 KpoHLITeNH nepekntodaTens BRACKET - SWITCH MOUNT, 1
CLUTCH PEDAL Assy
21 |86511841 BbonT M8 x 16, 8.8 SCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 16 |1
8.8PI
22 (9843787 MNepekntoyaTenb C cepaAeUYHNKOM SWITCH- NC PLUNGER, BRAKE 1
CONTROL
23 (86511042 KpenexHbI BUHT C MIIOCKOKOHNYECKOM SCREW MACH M4 X 16 PAN HEAD |1
ronoBkon M4 X 16 PL
24 86029828 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBon BcTaBko M4 |NUT LOCK NYLON M4 1

40




07D01 KNN 12 cxo%creﬁ, Model:2335 ¥

HHBEPC aNb Hbli NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TPAKTOP - KPACHbLIA([12/02 - )

07DO01 KINN 12 ckopocren

YepTexxHbin i Kon-

Mo3 I:lonep HamnmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 86019019 Wryuep CASE 1

2 86019046 Kpblwwka COVER 1

2 86025271 Kpbilka COVER - Machined Casting, GEAR / 1
RANGE SHIFT Assy

3 186019040 banka koOHTprnpuBoaa RAIL - C SHIFT, RANGES L & M 1

4 186019043 YNnoTHeHne CAP-SEALING, DUST PLUG, 1
TRANSMISSION ASSY

5 186019039 Hanpasnsiowas nnactmHa PLATE - BAFFLE, SHIFTER COVER 1
ASSY, TRANSMISSION

6 (86025254 Mepekntovatensb B cbope, MK TRANSLATOR-SHIFTER Assy, 2
SYNCHRO TRANSMISSION

7 186019038 bont BOLT - SEMI REAMER, TRANSLATOR |8
Assy, TRANSMISSION

8 |9804268 Bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x |6
40mm CI-8.8 Pl

9 86019034 Kpbilika MexaHn3Ma nepekstoyeHns, COVER - SHIFTER ASSY, 1

12Kr1n, L4WD

TRANSMISSION 12 SPD, L4WD

41




07DO01 KINN 12 ckopocren

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
10 |86019006 BTynka 6anku TpaHCcMMccKUmM C'eMHast BUSHING SHIFT RAIL TRANSMISSIO |8
11 |336199 bonTt M8x1.25x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead WASHER, Cl- |2
8.8 M8 x1.25x 12
12 |86019037 Bunka nepekntoyeHns nepegad A u B FORK A.& B. SHIFT GEAR 2
13 (86019042 Bunka nepekntoyeHuns nepegady Cm D FORK C.& D. SHIFT 2
14 86019035 banka nepekntoyenns A (wectepum 1 m |RAIL - SHIFTING A, Gears 1 & 2, 1
2) TRANSMISSION ASSY L4WD
15 86019036 banka nepekntoyenns B (wectepun 3 1 |RAIL - SHIFTING B, Gears 3 & 4, 1
4) TRANSMISSION ASSY L4WD
16 86019041 LLTok Bunku nepekntodeHns guanasoHoB |(RAIL D SHIFT RANGES H & R 1
17 86001253 KpoHLWTENH PLATE - TOP LIFT, TRANSMISSION 2
ASSY, L4WD
18 (9804266 bont M12x25 8.8PL BOLT, HEX FLG M12x25 8.8PL 4
19 [273916 Mpobka 1 5/16-12 1407 KM PLUG - VALVE 1 5/16 - 12 (1407 1
TRANSMISSION)
20 86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 14unf |1
21 (86512512 MpobKa C LWeCTUrpaHHOW FoNOBKOWA PLUG - HexHead, Straight Thread With|1
167269 O-Ring, 7/8 - 14 x lin
22 (86019045 KpbillKa LWTOKOB NepeknoveHns COVER - RAIL, 12- SPD 1
TRANSMISSION
23 |86508495 WtndTt 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 3
24 |88350 ®ukcaTop 0.15x1.50" PIN - COTTER PIt 0.15in x 1.50in 2
25 |511112 LWapuk ctanbHon L 13/32" BALL - STEEL Dia-13/32in, LOCATING |10
/ LOCKING
26 (86001288 Mpy>XMHa HanpaBnsiloLLEN MEXaHM3Ma SPRING - SHIFT RAIL Lth-42mm, 4
nepekntoyeHns nepegay, anvHa 42mm TRANSMISSION
27 186001282 bonTt M10 x 1.5 x 10 SCREW - SET, Socket M10 x 1.5 x 10 |4
28 |86020168 Habop ynnoTHEHU 1 NpoK1aioK SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1
29 |86019044 Habop 6ontoB M12 x 1.25 SCREW - SET M12 x 1.25 2
30 |9670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 |4
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
31 86020170 Mpobka PLUG - TRANS. 12 SPD 1
32 186020171 Mpoknaaka, 12 KM GASKET - TRANS. 12 SPD 1
33 86021653 bont M12 STUD - M12, INPUT CLUTCH 2
HOUSING Assy
34 337475 Maika M12x1.75 NUT, HEX M12 CLASS 10PL 2

42




f
A7

[ = ln
e

Vi

07D02 Ban KIIN BTOpHUYHbIN

YepTexHbiH o Kon-

Mo3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 86019031 Koxxyx B cbope BbixogHoro Bana |COVER - ASSY, TRANSMISSION OUTPUT 1
TpaHcMUccnn SHAFT

2 86509604 BUHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHoi ronoskoit [CAPSCREW - HexHead, Flanged M12 x 75mm (8
¢ hnaHuammn M12 x 75 Cl-8.8 PI

3 86508488 YNNOTHEHUE MaC/ISIHOE BHYT. SEAL OIL 2.38IDX3.350DX0.44W 2
02,38 x BHew. 03,35 x 0,

4 186001316 MaHxeTa COLLAR 2

5 186509335 WrndT DOWEL PIN 2

6 86509786 MoawnnHuK BRG ASSY 65.0IDX120.00DX32.75 1
65.0IDX120.00DX32.75

7 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcst Not Sold Separately

8 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately

43




07D02 Ban KNI BTOpHUYHbIN

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
9 186019023 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=47 GEAR, 47 T 1
10 86019030 Btynka nepekntoyatens nepegady |SLEEVE, RANGE SHIFT 2
11 |86029116 Ban BxoaHom SHAFT OUTPUT 1
12 86029117 KonbLo cTonopHoe RING, RETAINING, 1 PCE 5
13 /86019024 LWecTtepHss Z=37 BbixogHoro Bana |GEAR -37 Teeth, OUTPUT SHAFT, 1
TpaHCMUCCUn TRANSMISSION ASSY
14 86001315 Mpoknagka ueHTpanbHOro SPACER CENTER TRANS OUTPUT SHA 1
BbIXOAHOMO Basia TPAHCMUCCUMA
15 |86019029 Crynuua nepekntoyveHns nepegad |HUB, RANGE SHIFT 2
16 (86019027 Koneco 3ybuatoe Ha BbiX. Bany GEAR 25 T TRANS OUTPUT SHAFT 1
TpaHcMuccnn z=25
17 (86019028 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=38 GEAR,38T
18 86017340 Kopnyc noawunHuka koHndeckoro |BRG TAPER ASSY 65.0IDX140.00D
65.0IDX140.00D
19 |86011715 Kpbiwka BTopuyHoro Bana, 3agHsas |COVER-REAR, OUTPUT SHAFT, 1
TRANSMISSION
20 |86001320 [poccenb M10x1.5 anam.2.8 ORIFICE - M10 X 1.5 X 2.8 DIA, TRANS. LUBE |1
SYSTEM
21 (86001299 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe BH. O O RING 151.99ID X 3.53THK 1
151.99 X TonwmHa 3.53
22 (86001298 Habop npoknagok ans SHIM KIT TRANSMISSION 1
TpaHCMMCCUK
23 19670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 x |6
1.75x 30 PI
24 |86001321 Mpobka 1/8 PLUG-HEX SOCKET 1/8 NPTF 2
25 (86020168 Habop ynnoTHeHui 1 npoknaaok [SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1
86050345 CronopHoe konbuo gnam.3.0" RING - RETAINING, 2 Piece, Ext 3.0 SHAFT 5
UNKNOWN [NaBHbIN TOPMO3HOW LIMAMHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This
Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-
12/31/1984
UNKNOWN [MaBHbI TOPMO3HOW LMNHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This |3

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-
12/31/1984

44




07D03 Ban KNN nepsuytbia, Model:2335 YHueepcanbtbld NONHONPHEOAHLIA TPAKTOP -

20
INGLUDES 22 23

acHoA(12/02 -

24 97 28 22

07D03 Ban KNI nepBuYHbINA

YepTexxHbin .. Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
1 86001277 Kpblwka Myd Tl cLenneHus COVER - With ORIFICE, INPUT CLUTCH 1
Assy
2 86508488 YnnoTHeHne MacnsHoe BHyT. 02,38 x|SEAL OIL 2.38IDX3.350DX0.44W 1
BHew. 03,35 x 0,
3 19670066 BbonT M12x1.75%x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |6
x 1.75 x 30 PI
4 186001347 Opoccenb M8x1.25 - 8 anam.1.8 ORIFICE Dia-1.8, THREADED M8 x 1.25-8 |1
5 86001318 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe JIS G130  |O-RING JIS G130 1
6 86001275 MaHxeTa COLLAR - INPUT BRG, MASTER CLUTCH, |1
12-Speed Synchro
7 186001274 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe JIS G45 O-RING, JIS G45, MASTER CLUTCH INPUT |1
cuensneHus ASSY
8 86509787 MOALUMMHMK LIAPUKOBBIV BRG BALL 55.00IDX120.00DX29.0 1
55.00IDX120.00DX29.0
9 19670066 BonT M12x1.75%x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |2
x 1.75 x 30 PI
10 [86001253 KpoHLwTenH PLATE - TOP LIFT, TRANSMISSION ASSY, |2

L4WD

45




07D03 Ban KNI nepBuYHbINA

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
11 |86001276 Kopnyc MydTbI HOUSING, MASTER CLUTCH 1
12 |86508495 WtndTt 12.0x24.0 PIN - DOWEL 12 x 24, Hdn & Grd 4
13 [9670066 BbonT M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 M12 |7
x 1.75 x 30 PI
14 |86509603 bonT M12x1.75x65 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M12 x 1.75 |1
x 65, CI-8.8 PI
15 (86002437 ®naHey BxogHoro sana cuernnenns  |FLANGE - INPUT SHAFT CLUTCH, 1
TpaHCcMUCCUn TRANSMISSION ASSY
16 |86001325 BTynka BUSHING-DRIVE, TRANSMISSION INPUT |2
SHAFT
17 (327911 CronopHoe konbuo M55 RING - RETAINER, EXTERNAL OUTPUT 1
SHAFT
18 |86002435 MydTa dprKUMOHHAs, anckoBas CLUTCH - MASTER, DISK / PLATE SUB 1
ASSY L4WD
19 |86509788 MoAWMMNHMK LIAaPUKOBBbIN BRG BALL 105.00IDX145.00DX20.0 1
105.00IDX145.00DX20.0
20 |86001322 MnuTta c Npobkoi 1 OTBEPCTMEM SUB PLATE WITH PLUGS & ORIFICE 1
21 |86001272 Konbuo ynioTHUTENbHOE SEAL RING HOOK TYPE 2
22 (86001321 Mpobka 1/8 PLUG-HEX SOCKET 1/8 NPTF 4
23 (86001271 BeepTbiw M8x1.25 BHyT.aAnMam.4 ORIFICE ORIFICE - ORIFICE- M8 X 1.25 X |1
4 DIA, TRANS. LUBE SYSTEM
24 86509784 MNoawmnHuka BRG ASSY 55.0IDX120.00DX31.50 2
55.0IDX120.00DX31.50
25 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
26 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoJaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2
27 (86001330 Mpoknaaka SPACER 1
28 (86001327 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=34 GEAR 34 T 1
29 86001056 KonbLo cTonopHoe RETAINING RING EXT 2
30 |86000964 CunxponunsaTtop ZF D 135 AND 128 |SYNCHRO ASSY ZF D 135 AND 128 2
31 86000965 BTynka cmHxpoHu3aTopa ckonb3swas |SLEEVE-SLIDE SHIFT, SYNCHRON ASSY ZF-|1
ZF-D 135/128 D 135/128
32 86001031 Kopnyc cnHxpoHusaTopa BODY-SYNCHRONIZER, TRANSMISSION 1
TpaHcMmuccmm B cbope ASSY
33 V96294 Mpy>XWHa CMHXPOHM3aTopa SPRING - PRESSURE, SYNCHRONIZER - 3
TRANSMISSION
34 86001035 dukcaTop WecTepHU PIECE, PRESSURE 3
CUHXpOHM3aTopa
35 86001032 SneMeHT - MydTa cMHXxpoHmzatopa |ELEMENT - COUPLING, TRANSMISSION 3
TpaHCcMUCCUn SYNCHRONIZER
36 86001030 KonbLo BHelHee RING-OUTER, SYNCHRONIZER BODY, 2
TRANSMISSION
37 186001029 KonbLo npomexxyTouHoi wectepHn |RING-INTERMEDIATE GEAR, 2
SYNCHRONIZER TRANS
38 86001028 KonbLo BHyTpeHHee RING, INTERNAL 2
39 (86001027 Onck MydhThbl cuenneHuns CLUTCH DISC 2
40 86001326 Koneco 3ybuaTtoe z=31 GEAR 31T 1
41 86001324 Ban BxoZHON C BTYJIKOM SHAFT INPUT WITH BUSHINGS 1
42 186001329 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=40 GEAR40 T 1

46




07D03 Ban KNI nepBuYHbINA

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
43 186001328 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=37 GEAR 37T 1
44 86001331 MaHxeTa 3ybuatoro koneca Z=40  |COLLAR - 40-T GEAR, INPUT SHAFT ASSY, |1
BXOAHOMO Bana TpaHc TRANSMISSION
45 186011514 Ban Hacoca n mexaHn3Ma oTbopa SHAFT - PUMP & PTO, TRANS. 1
MOLLIHOCTU
46 (86011515 MydTa npmBoaa Hacoca COUPLING - PUMP DRIVE, TRANS OUTPUT |1
SHAFT
47 1300645 CronopHoe KonbLo AnaM.M42 RING - SNAP RETAINING, Internal M42 1
48 (86001334 Koneco 3ybuatoe COUPLING-PUMP 1
49 (412335 CronopHoe KonbLo RING - RETAINING, INTERNAL SNAP-IN 1
50 |86011727 Habop npoknagok SHIM KIT INPUT 1
51 86001337 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe JIS G115  |O-RING JIS G115 1
51 |86011727 Habop npoknagok SHIM KIT INPUT 1
52 86011726 AnanTtep ABOPHUKOB ADAPTER - PUMP, With ORIFICE, 1
TRANSMISSION
54 186001053 MNpoknagka KIT - SHIM, TOP SHAFT With PTO 1
56 (86001054 Mpoknaaka KIT - SHIM, TRANSFER CASE LOW PADS |1
57 19804268 bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x 8
40mm CI-8.8 PI
58 |86011730 Habop npokiagok 1 yninoTHEHWUN KIT - SHIMS & SEALS, TRANSMISSION 1
TpaHcMUcCnn ASSY
59 (86020168 Habop ynnoTHeHWIn 1 NpoKnaaok SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1
60 (9671487 bonT M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75 x 50 |2
Cl-8.8
61 86014737 Ban BxoaHoM SHAFT INPUT SUB ASSY 1
62 86021653 bont M12 STUD - M12, INPUT CLUTCH HOUSING 2
Assy
52a 86011725 Kopnyc nogwmnHuka RETAINER - I/S BRG, TRANS. INPUT SHAFT |1
63 |337475 Maika M12x1.75 NUT, HEX M12 CLASS 10PL 2
63 (86011223 PazgaToyHas kopobka, 12MKIMN KIT-PTO, TRANSFER CASE, (Old-Blue) 12- |1
Spd Synchro
63 86029089 PaspgaTouHas kopobka 12MKIMM TRANSFER CASE - PTO, 12-Spd Synchro 1
L4WD (Red)-L4WD
63 (86032549 PazgatoyHas kopobka 12MKIMM HHP-|TRANSFER CASE - PTO Assy, 12-Spd 1

L4WD

Synchro (Red), HHP-L4wd

47




o7

D04 Ban npoMexy TouHLIN 1-61i, Model:2335 YHuBeepcansHLIA NoNHONPUBOAHLIA TPakTop -

AcHLIA(12/02 -

?

07D04 Ban npoMexXyTO4HbIA 1-bIA

Mos3 AL HanmeHoBaHue Description LELE
HOMep BO
86011719 Kopnyc MydTbl COVER, CLUTCH BRAKE W ORIFICE
86025268 Kpbiwwka COVER with ORIFICE, 1st
COUNTERSHAFT Assy
2 86001347 [Opoccenb M8x1.25 - 8 anam.1.8 ORIFICE Dia-1.8, THREADED M8 x 1.25 - |1
8
3 86001297 Cronop BHew. 1-ro npomexyTtoyHoro |RING - QUADRANT, OUTER, 1st 1
Bana COUNTERSHAFT Assy
4 186001296 Cronop BHyT. 1-ro npomexyTtodHoro |RING - QUADRANT, INNER, 1ST 1
Bana COUNTER SHAFT
5 186001352 MopLueHb TopMo3a cuensieHns PISTON - CLUTCH BRAKE, 12-Speed 1
Synchro Transmission Assy
5 186025269 MopleHb PISTON - CLUTCH BRAKE, 1st 1
COUNTERSHAFT Assy
6 86001348 CTep)xeHb PIPE - CLUTCH BRAKE Sub-Assy, 1st 1
COUNTERSHAFT
7 186001298 Habop npoknagok ans TpaHcMuccun  [SHIM KIT TRANSMISSION 1

48




07D04 Ban npoMeXXyTO4HbIA 1-bIA

YepTexxHbii A Kon-

Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO

8 86001351 MnactvHa cranbHas "B" PLATE - STEEL "B", FRICTION PLATE - |2
pUKLMOHHAS N1acTMHa CLUTCH ASSY

9 186001295 BosepaTHas npyxXuHa TOPMO3HOM SPRING - RETAINING 15mm, CLUTCH 4
MydThl, 15MM BRAKE

9 186025270 Bo3epaTHas npy>xxvHa 2MM SPRING - RETURN 2mm, COMPRESSION |4

10 [86001349 [JNCK PPUKLIMOHHDIN DISK FRICTION 4

11 |86001350 MnactuHa ctanbHas "A" Topmo3a PLATE - STEEL "A", CLUTCH BRAKE Assy, |3
cuenneHuns TRANSMISSION

12 |86001057 CronopHoe KosbLo RING - RETAINER, CLUTCH BRAKE Assy, |1

TRANSMISSION

13 |86001299 Konbuo ynaoTHuTenbHoe BH. O O RING 151.99ID X 3.53THK 1
151.99 X TonwwmHa 3.53

15 |86509784 MoawwunHuka 55.0IDX120.00DX31.50 |BRG ASSY 55.0IDX120.00DX31.50 2

16 86500890 MoawwunHuk 55.00IDX1000DX35.0 BRG ASSY 55.00IDX1000DX35.0 2

17 86020166 Ban npoMeXxxyTouHbliA 1-bii COUNTERSHAFT(1st ) & GEARS ASSY, 1

TRANSMISSION

17 86025265 KoHTpnpusoa (nepsbiin) 1 3ybuatble |COUNTERSHAFT (1st) & GEARS S/ASSY, |1
Koneca B cbope TRANSMISSION

17A |86001345 Crynuua TopMo3a cuenieHust HUB CLUTCH BRAKE 1

17A 186025266 Crynuua TopMo3a cuenneHus ans HUB - CLUTCH BRAKE for 86032767 1st |1
86032767 COUNTERSHAFT

18 |86001342 LLlecTepHs 1-ro NpoMeXxyTo4YHOro GEAR - 42 TEETH, 1ST COUNTER SHAFT, |1
Bana, 42 3yba TRANSMISSION

18 |86032766 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=42 GEAR - 42T 1

19 86020167 Koneco 3ybuatoe ¢ aHTUKOp. GEAR 25 T HARD SHOT PEENED 1
NOKpbITUEM 2=25

20 |86001343 LLlecTepHsl 1-ro NpoOMeXXyTO4YHOro GEAR - 39 TEETH, 1ST COUNTER SHAFT, |1
Bana, 39 3ybbes TRANSMISSION

20 |86032765 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=39 GEAR - 39T 1

21 (86001340 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=48 GEAR 48 TEETH 1

22 (86011718 Koneco 3ybuatoe z=45 GEAR 45T 1

23 |86011717 Ban TpaHcMUCCUMM NEPBUYHBI SHAFT 1ST COUNTER 1

23 86032767 Ban TpaHcMMCCUM NEPBUYHbIN SHAFT 1ST COUNTER 1

24 (86001269 Habop ynnoTHeHuin TopMO3a SEAL KIT CLUTCH BRAKE AR
cuenneHns

25 (86020168 Habop ynnoTHeHWIA 1 NpoKnaaok SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1

49




07D06 Cuctema cMasbiBaHua KNI, Model:2335 YHuBepcansHblil NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTO|

(INCLUDED WITH
SEAL KIT 86001269)

86012330

- KpacHbIA{12/02 -

2

46

~.

07D06 Cuctema cma3biBaHusa KM

YepTexHbii . .. Kon-

Mos3 I:-lomep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 |86001335 MepexoaHuK PLATE - ADAPTER, GEAR PUMP to 1
TRANSMISSION

2 |86019984 Hacoc PUMP ASSY 3.2 CIR PR PLATE 1

3 86001254 Konnektop BLOCK - LUBE, TRANSMISSION LUBE 1
SYSTEM (Synchro)

4 186018366 KnanaH KOHTPOSbHbIN CUCTEMBI VALVE-SYNCHRO CONTROL, 1

CcMa3biBaHUA MK TRANSMISSION LUBE SYST

4A (9617020 Mpobka 1/4-18 PLUG - PIPE, HEX 1/4 - 18 NPTF 1

4B (9625178 Mpobka 9/16", ctanb PLUG-STEEL, HexSocket 9/16in ORB 1

4C (9617873 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro Id-0.468 Thk-0.078in 1

IDX11/16 THK NITRI

4D (86002987 Opoccenb 1/4 - 18 NPTF, anam.5.1  |ORIFICE -1/4 - 18 NPTF, X 5.1 DIA, 1
TRANS. LUBE SYSTEM

4E (86017354 30/10THUK KOHTPONBHOMO KarnaHa SPOOL-C, MC LUBE, TRANSMISSION 1
CONTROL VALVE

5 86001347 Opoccenb M8x1.25 - 8 anam.1.8 ORIFICE Dia-1.8, THREADED M8 x 1.25 - |1
8

6 (86001271 BeepTbiw M8x1.25 BHYT.Anam.4 ORIFICE ORIFICE - ORIFICE - M8 X 1.25 X|1

4 DIA, TRANS. LUBE SYSTEM

50




07D06 CucreMma cma3biBaHua KN

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
7 186001046 Opoccenb M8x1.25 anam.2.5 ORIFICE - M8 X 1.25 X 2.5 DIA, LUBE 1
SYSTEM
8 186001255 Tpybka mMacnsiHas 3/4, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/4 Lube, 1
TRANSMISSION
9 86001256 Tpy6bka macnsHas 5/8, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8 Mc Apply, |1
TRANSMISSION
10 [86001257 Tpy6bka macnsHas 5/8, KM TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8 Mc Lube, |1
TRANSMISSION
11 86001258 Tpy6bka macnsHas 3/8, KMM L4WD  |TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube IS, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD
12 86001259 Tpybka macnsHas 3/8 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 3/8 Lube Input 1
13 |86001260 Tpybka macnsiHas 3/8, 3agHsas, KMM |[TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube I/S- |1
RrTube, TRANSMISSION
14 86011722 Tpy6bka macnsHas 3/8, KMM L4WD  |TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Oslb, 1
TRANSMISSION L4WD
15 86001262 Tpy6bka macnsHas 3/8, 1-ro TUBE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/8 Lube 1st- |1
npomexyTtoyHoro sana KIrl CS, TRANSMISSION
16 (86019050 Tpybka rmapaenmyeckas TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, MC BRAKE 1
SOLENOID, TRANSMISSION
17 |76350 LWtyuep 9/16mijic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, 7
9/16mijic x 9/16morb
18 |76344 ®utnHr 90°, 9/16mijic x 9/160rb - ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 90- |3
18unf Deg 9/16mijic x 9/160rb - 18unf
19 (322894 ®utmHr 90°, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-1/16 Orb |[ELBOW - Hydraulic 90-Deg, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-|2
1/16 Orb
20 |164910 MaTtpy6ok 90 7/8MJIIC X 7/80RB ELBOW 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB 4
21 |163335 TponHuk 9/16"-18UNF T-Branch, 9/16"-18UNF 1
22 (86001267 YnnoTHeHne KIT - O'RING VALVE MOUNT, TRANS. 1
LUBE SYST
23 (86001338 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo JIS B2401  |O-RING Nitrile JIS B2401 G100 1
G100
24 |V86576 XomyT 0.625 CLAMP, P-Clip Plastic Coat, Dia-0.625 1
25 86050346 P-06pasHblii 3a)knM ¢ nokpbiTem, o [P CLIP COATED 0.38 DIA 1
0.38
26 |86516151 LWtndTt 8x16 PIN - SPRING, 8 x 16 JIS B2808 2
27 19824259 LLlain6a anam.BHyT.6.62, Hapyx.12.0, [WASHER - STEEL, Id-6.62mm Od-12.0mm |2
ToNwmHa 1.6MM, cTtanb Thk-1.60
28 |378056 BonT M6x1.0x10.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 1.0 x 2
10.0
29 |378244 LLan6a M10 WASHER-STEEL, FLAT M10 7
30 (120074 BonT M10x1.50%x90 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M10 x 1.50 x 90 CI-|5
8.8 PI
31 (43144 bonT CL8.8, M10 x 1.5 x 70 Screw, Cap, HH, CL8.8, M10 x 1.5 x 70 2
32 19670066 Bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 4
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
33 86509605 BonT M12x1.75x85 BOLT 2
34 |76349 Mpobka 9/16 ORB PLUG, HEXHD 9/16 ORB 1
35 (86050012 PykaB rmapaBnnyeckuii B cbope HOSE - HYDRAULIC, 100R1 ID-1.00in Lg- |1

100R1 ID-1.00in Lg-

610mm

51




07D06 CucreMma cma3biBaHua KN

YepTeXxHbIN _— Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
36 (9790711 PykaB 1/4'"x400 100R1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 1/4x400 100R1 1
37 186020168 Habop ynnoTHEHMI 1 NpoKiaaok SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1
38 86019051 Tpy6ka Topmoza KMl TUBE - HYDRAULIC Assy, MC BRAKE, 1
TRANSMISSION
39 86019052 Kopnyc BODY - VALVE, TRANS. LUBE SYSTEM 1
40 |86508618 bonTt M10 X 45 SCREW - HEX HEAD, 10.9 P M10 X 45 2
41 (86018786 KnanaH KOHTEMHEPHBII VALVE, CARTRIDGE 1
42 186020169 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, HUTpun JIS |O-RING, Nitrile JIS B2401 P10A 1
B2401 P10A
43 176344 ®utnHr 90°, 9/16mijic x 9/160rb - ELBOW - HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR, 90- |1
18unf Deg 9/16mijic x 9/160orb - 18unf
44 |76350 LTyuep 9/16mijic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, 1
9/16mijic x 9/16morb
45 19672438 MNpobka 7/16 - 20 PLUG - HexHead 7/16 - 20 1
46 (9706729 BWHT C rekcaroHanbHOM FrON0BKOW CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.44 x 1.00 Gr-5 PI|2

0.44 x 1.00 Gr-5 PI

52




07

07DO05 Ban npoMeXXyTOUYHbINA 2-01

YepTexHbiH o Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 9670066 bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 4
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI

2 |86509785 MoawwunHmk 60.0IDX130.00DX48.50 |BRG ASSY 60.0IDX130.00DX48.50

3 86017341 MopwmnHmk 55.0IDX120.00DX45.50 [BRG ASSY 55.0IDX120.00DX45.50

4 186020163 Ban v wectepHs B cbope, L4WD SHAFT & CLUSTER GEAR ASSY,
Generation-4, L4WD

5 86011721 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe J15 G125 |0 RING J15 G125

6 (86019020 Kpbiwka 2-ro npomexytoyHoro Bana |COVER - 2nd COUNTERSHAFT, L4WD

L4WD
7 186001307 KonbLo npoMexyToyHol lwectepHn  [SPACER - GEAR IDLER, 2nd 1

COUNTERSHAFT ASSY, L4WD

53




07DO05 Ban npoMe)XyTOUYHbINA 2-01

YepTeXxHbii s Kon-

Mo3 zomep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO

8 (86001305 Koneco 3ybuatoe Ha Bany GEAR 22T 2ND CSHAFT TRANS 1
TpaHcMuccnm z=22

9 186509781 MoAWMNHMK UroNbYaTbIN BRG NEEDLE 2.13DIAX1.00THK 2
13DIAX1.00THK

10 |86001304 Ocb L4WD PIN - REVERSE, 2nd COUNTERSHAFT 1

Assy L4AWD

11 |271622 Konbuo ynaoTHUTENbHOE O-RING Nitrile. Id-2.609in Thk-0.139in 1
2.609IDX0.139THK NITR

12 |86020168 Habop ynnoTHEHUI 1 NpoKIaoK SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1

13 86019021 Habop npoknagok SHIM , KIT 1

14 |86020164 Ban-wectepHs, 21-30 3ybbeB SHAFT - CLUSTER GEAR 21-30 Tooth, 1

15 |86020165 Koneco 3ybuatoe kopobku nepegay |GEAR 42 22T GEAR CLUSTER 1

z=42

54




07D07 My

a cuenneHuA B cGope, Model:2335 YHMEepCankHEIM NONHONPUEOAHLIN TDAKTOP - KpacHbIR(12/02 -

86019032
86002435

07D07 MydTa cuenneHus B céope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO

1 186002436 [Anck PLATE-DRUM, MASTER CLUTCH ASSY L4WD|1

2 |9804262 BonT M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x 30 |8
Cl-8.8 PI

3 |86509334 WrnepT 10.0x20.0MM PIN - DOWEL 10.0 x 20.0mm 2

4 86001232 [nck PpuKUMOHHLIA 11 BHyTp.  |DISK FRICTION 11 IN 6

5 186001231 JNCKN cuenneHns crtasnbHble PLATE CLUTCH STEEL 5

6 |86001234 CTepxxeHb PIN - RETURN SPRING GUIDE, MASTER 16
CLUTCH ASSY

7 186001235 Mpy>xvHa MydThl CLENNEHNS, SPRING - 71mm, RETURN GUIDE MASTER |12

71MM CLUTCH ASSY
8 186001230 Crynuua rnaBHov ¢pukumoHHon [HUB-CLUTCH MASTER ASSEMBLY L4WD 1

55




07D07 MydcTa cuenneHus B cébope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO
My TbI

9 86001225 [Anck PLATE - RETURN, INPUT CLUTCH Assy 1

10 86001228 MopuwieHb BeayLien MydThi PISTON, MASTER CLUTCH 1

11 86001229 Konbuo BHelwHee RING - PISTON OUTER, MASTER CLUTCH |1
SEAL

12 186001227 Konbuo BHyTpeHHee RING - PISTON, INNER, MASTER CLUTCH |1
ASSY

13 86017400 WrnoT PIN,GUIDE 1

14 |86001224 BapabaH MydThI cuenneHns DRUM - MASTER CLUTCH ASSY 1

15 86001268 KomnnekT ynnoTHEHWN KIT-SEAL, MASTER CLUTCH ASSY 1

16 |86019033 Mpy>xvHa pa3genuTenb SPRING - MC SEPARATOR, CLUTCH PLATE (24

HUB Assy

56




07D08 Yactu BcacbiBawowje namimm 12 MKMNN

Mo3 AT L HanmeHoBaHue Description LEOE
HOMep BO

1 186019049 DKpaH 3alUTHbIN GUARD - SCREEN, SUCTION 1
COMPONENTS

2 86001249 KpOHLUTENH BRACKET 1

3 86001246 ®dunbTp BCacbiBaHMA SCREEN SUCTION 1

4 186019048 BcacbliBatowmii naTpyboK, HUXKHMIA TUBE - ASSY, SUCTION LOWER 1

5 186019047 Tpybka TUBE 1

6 |86001250 XomyT BRACKET-PIPE SUPPORT 1

7 186001245 MaTpybok HOSE - SUCTION, TRANSMISSION LUBE |1
SYSTEM

8 186050202 3axum 2.5 CLAMP HOSE 2.5 4

9 86001247 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe JIS P50, O -ring, JIS P50, Trans, Lower Suction 1

TpaHCMUCCUS Screen

10 /86001244 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo JIS P44 O-RING, JIS P44, TRANS. UPPER 1
SUCTION TUBE

11 86001252 LWaiba ynnoTHUTENbHas GASKET - WASHER, SUCTION SCREEN |2
GUARD Assy

12 |140046 LLai6a cTonopHast M12 PL WASHER - LOCK Belleville, M12 PI 3

57




07D08 Yactu BcacbiBawowjen amimm 12 MKMNN

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO
13 (337475 larika M12x1.75 NUT, HEX M12 CLASS 10PL 4
14 19670066 bont M12x1.75x30 Cl-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 2
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
15 [9670066 Bbont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 1
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
16 |86509604 BWHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHoi ronoekoi ¢ [CAPSCREW - HexHead, Flanged M12 x |4
dnaHuamm M12 x 75 75mm CI-8.8 PI
17 1280410 BWHT C rekcaroHanbHOM rON0BKOWM CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.44 x 1.00 Gr8 Pl|4
0.44 x 1.00 Gr8 PI
18 |V109029 MoporpesaTtenb KIT- DIA. TRANSMISSION HEATER 1
18A (86509503 ApanTtep rmgpocuctemsl .825 Od Adapter Hydraulictube .825 Od 1
19 (9626929 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 1.048 |O RING 1.048 IDX0.116 THK
X TonwmHa 0.116
20 (86001373 MoporpesaTtens Macna B KapTepe HEATER, TRANSMISSION 1
Krn
21 |510185 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOJbLIO O-RING 1
22 |9705727 Tpy6ka-punbtp KMMN TUBE - FILLER, TRANSMISSION 1
23 (9705728 Konnayok natpybka HanmBHOMoO CAP FILLER TUBE 1
24 144183 LLar6a 13.00X24.00X2.5 HDN PL WASHER - STEEL Flat Hrd, Id-13.0 Od- |4
24.0 Thk-2.5 PI
25 |87689 BonT wecturpanHbii 0.50 X 1.50GR5 [BOLT HEX 0.50 X 1.50GR5 PL 4
PL
26 |86511892 bonT wecturpanHbi FLG USR M 6 X |[BOLT HEX FLGUSRM 6 X 16 PL 1
16 PL
27 (86514335 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBol BctaBkoii |NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 1
M6 knacc 10 PL
28 |27286 YNAoTHUTENBbHOE KOMbLOo BHYT. O O-RING ID-0.984in Thk-0.139in 1
0,984, TonwmHa 0,139
29 (9862010 PykaB 3/4'"x515mm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 1d-3/4in Lth- |1
515mm 100R1
30 |9670285 bonT Gr8 3/8"16x1" CAPSCREW - HexHd Gr8 PIt 0.38 x 1.00 |4
31 |9790708 XomyT CLAMP 2
32 (86020168 Habop ynnoTHEHWI 1 NPOKIaaoK SHIM KIT SEALS AND SHIMS 1

58




07E07 Ban kapaaHHbii B cbope, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbiA NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPAKTOp - KpacHbA(12/02 -)

&6013691 / 86013583

07E07 Ban kapaaHHbI B cbope

Moa| 1ePTEeXHLIA HaumeHoBaHue Description L0
HOMep BO

1 |86029957 Ban kapaaHHbIl, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SER 535 M 1
535M

2 |UNKNOWN InaBHbIN TOpMO3HOW umnuHap  |Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This 1

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-12/31/1984

3 /86000276 YNnoTHEHUE SEAL, SLIP w/ZERK 1

4 186000275 ®naHew kapaaHHoro Bana, 30  |FLANGE - SLIP 30-Spline 8-Hole, 1610 1
LSMUeB, 8 oTBEpPCTMI DRIVELINE Assy

5 V107232 KpectoBuHa kapaaHHoro Bana |KpecToBuHa KapAaHHOro sasna 2

59




07E03 Ban kapaaHHbiid B cbope, Model:2335 YHuBep canbHbii NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPaKTop - KpacHbk(12/02 -)

86013591 F 86013588

07EO03 Ban kapaaHHbI B c6ope

Moa| “EPTEXKHbIA HanMeHoBaHue Description L
HOMep BO

1 86029973 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, AnvHa DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 Series, Installed|1
840mmM, cepus 1610 Lth-840mm ( Red )

2 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

3 186000276 YnnoTHeHne SEAL, SLIP w/ZERK 1

4 186000275 ®naHeu kapaaHHoro eana, 30 FLANGE - SLIP 30-Spline 8-Hole, 1610 |1
LUANLEB, 8 OTBEPCTUI DRIVELINE Assy

5 |V107232 KpecTtoBuHa KapaaHHOro Bana KpecTtoBuHa KapaaHHOro sana 2

60



07E09 Ban kapaaHHbiid B cbope, Model:2335 YHuBep canbHbii NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPaKTop - KpacHbIK({12/02 -)

8627553/ 56001005

07EQ09 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope

YepTexxHbIN - Kon-
Mo3 Il)-mMep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO
1 86027858 Ban kapaaHHbIvi, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SERIES 1
1 9704379 KapaaHHbivi Ban B cbope, cepusi 1610 DRIVESHAFT - ASSY, 1610 SERIES |1
2 |9673093 BUNKA , KAPAHHbIA BAN YOKE-SLIP, DRIVESHAFT 1
3 |9672382 BUJIKA LUSIULIEBAS, KAPAAHHBIA  [YOKE - SPLINED, DRIVESHAFT Assy |1
BAJ1
4 186015399 Konnayok nblne3aluTHbIii CAP-DUST, DRIVELINE SPLINE 1
COLLAR
5 |V107232 KpecToBuHa KapaaHHOro sana KpecToBuHa KapaaHHOro sasna 2

61




07E10 Ban kapaaHHbii B cbope, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbiiA NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPAKTOP = KpacHbA(12/02 -)

0627053/ 56001005

07E10 Ban kapaaHHbIii B cbope

YepTexHbin A Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HamnmeHoBaHue Description BO
1 86001004 KapaaHHbiii Ban B cbope, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1610 Series
(cnHuin) (Blue)
1 86027862 Ban kapaaHHbii, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1610 SERIES
2 |V17478 Bunka c Tpy6on YOKE, SLIP - DRIVESHAFT ASSY
(L4WD)
3 V102766 Bunka c Banom YOKE SHAFT - DRIVELINE
ASSEMBLY
4 186015399 Konnayok nbiiesalmnTHbIN CAP-DUST, DRIVELINE SPLINE
COLLAR
5 |V107232 KpecTtoBuHa kapaaHHOro Bana KpecTtoBrHa kapaaHHOro Bana

62




07E13 Ban kapaaHHblii B c6ope, Model:2335 YHUBepcanbHbIi NONHONPUEOAHLIW TPAKTOP - KpacHbIR(12/02 - )

07E13 Ban kapaaHHbli B cbope

YepTexxHbin —_— Kon-
Mo3 I:lonep HamnmeHoBaHue Description BO
86028084 KapaaHHbiii Ban, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT - 1610 SERIES 1
9707104 KapaaHHbiii Ban B cbope, cepus 1610 DRIVESHAFT ASSY - 1610 Series, |1
HEOKpPALLEHHbIN Unpainted
2 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoJaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
3 |V107232 KpecToBnHa kapaaHHOro Bana KpecToBuHa KapgaHHOro Bana 2

63




07E17 Ban kapfaaHHbin B c6ope, Model:2335 YHMBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHBINA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIW({12/02 -}

86027865 f 86001007

07E17 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope

YepTexHbin A Kon-

Mo3 I:mMep HanmeHoBaHue Description B0

1 |86001007 Ban kapaaHHbii B cbope, cepust 1550 |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series (Old |1
Blue)

1 |86027865 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope, ANnHa DRIVESHAFT ASSY, Install Lth- 1

1108mmMm, cepus 1550 1108mm, 1550 Series RED

2 |9702674 LWapHup ¢ Tpyboi YOKE, TUBE 1

3 /86001104 LapHup c Tpyboi, cepus 1550 YOKE, SLIP 1550 SERIES 1

4 19673095 MblABHMK KIT - DUST CAP for SLIP YOKE, 1
DRIVELINES Assy

5 186001098 Bunka U-ob6pasHas 1550 PERM U JOINT KIT 1550 PERM LUBE 2

64




07E18 Ban kapfaaHHbin B c6ope, Model:2335 YHMBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHBIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIW({12/02 -}

86027865 f 86001007

07E18 Ban kapaaHHbIi B cbope

YepTexHbiH A Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HamnmeHoBaHue Description BO

1 |86001006 Ban kapaaHHbIli B coope, cepusi  |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series (Old Blue) |1
1550

1 86027864 Ban kapaaHHbIvi B cbope, cepusi  |DRIVESHAFT ASSY, 1550 Series RED 1
1550

2 [9673101 Bunka c Tpy6oli TUBE YOKE 1

3 19673096 Bunka c Tpy6oi SLIP YOKE 1

4 19673095 MbINbHUK KIT - DUST CAP for SLIP YOKE,

DRIVELINES Assy
5 186001098 Bunka U-ob6pasHas 1550 PERM  |U JOINT KIT 1550 PERM LUBE 2

65




07601 Npeobpaszosarent & cbope, Model:2335 Yn

,
No st chs mgsen agees ot

MEEPCANEHLIA NONHONPUE0AHLIA TPAKTOP -

&

rpactb{12/02 - §

S

25

@t
it
07G01 NMpeobpasoBarennb B cbope

Mo3|YepTexHbiit HOMep HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-Bo
1 86017925 TpaHcnsaTop TRANSLATOR 1
1A |NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs|Not Sold Separately 1
2 |NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs |Not Sold Separately 1
3 |NSS OtnenbHo He npoaaetcsi|Not Sold Separately 1
4 |NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcsi|Not Sold Separately 1
5 INSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs|Not Sold Separately 1
6 (120100 BonT M30x1.0x20 CI-8.8 |CAPSCREW, HexHd CI-8.8 M30 X 1.0 x 20 Pl|4
7 186517328 LLlain6a M6 WASHER LOCK M6 4
8 43248 bont M10x40 10.9PL  |BOLT, HEX M10x40 10.9PL 1
9 [NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcsi|Not Sold Separately 1
10 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcs|Not Sold Separately 1
11 |NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs |Not Sold Separately 2
12 |NSS OtnenbHo He npoaaetcsi|Not Sold Separately 1

66



07F01 Hacoc wecTepeHyaTbiin B cGope, Model:2335 YHUBepcanbHbIi NOAHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTO|

86000388

1
INGLUDES 2-18

= KpacHbIA[12/02 -

_

07F01 Hacoc wecTtepeHuaTbii B cbope

YeprexHbin —— Kon-

Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Description BO
1 |86019984 Hacoc PUMP ASSY 3.2 CIR PR PLATE

2 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcs  |Not Sold Separately 2

3 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcss  |Not Sold Separately 2

4  |NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs  [Not Sold Separately 2

5 INSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs  [Not Sold Separately 2

6 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcss  |Not Sold Separately 1

7 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcss  |Not Sold Separately 1

8 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcss  |Not Sold Separately 2

9 |INSS OtpenbHo He npogaetcs  [Not Sold Separately 2

10 [NSS OtaenbHo He npogaetcs  [Not Sold Separately 1

11 |NSS OtgenbHo He npogaetcs  |Not Sold Separately 1

67




07F01 Hacoc wectepeHuaTbii B c6ope

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Description Kon-
HOMep BO

12 |86000923 KpbliLwka COVER 1

13 |86000924 ®naHey wectepeHyaToro  |FLANGE, MOUNTING 1

Hacoca
14 |20304 bonTt G5 3/8"-16 x 5-1/2" |Screw, Cap, HH, G5, 3/8"-16 x 5-1/2", Years: 8
01/01/1983-12/31/1984

15 |80680 LWawba 0.375", PI WASHER-LOCK 0.375in PI 8

16 |NSS OtpenbHo He npogaetcs  |Not Sold Separately 1

17 186000927 YnnoTHeHne KIT - SEALS for 86000398 GEAR PUMP L4WD AR
18 |86000928 PEMOHTHbIN KOMMNEKT KIT-REPAIR for 86000398 LUBE PUMP, Bushings & AR

Gears

68



07G02 NMpeobpasoBarensb B coope - TpaHecMUccUa cepum 9L7520 u ON, Model:2335 YHHUBepcanbHblA NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TRaK

07G02 lNpeobpazoBatenb B c6ope - TpaHCMUccua cepum 9L7520 n ON

YepTexHbii . Kon-

Mo3 I:-lomep HaumeHoBaHue Description BO

1 |86025254 Mepekntovatenb B cbope, MK TRANSLATOR-SHIFTER Assy, SYNCHRO 1
TRANSMISSION

2 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

3 186023614 Mpobka Plug Expansion 1

4 186023613 BTtynka npeobpaszoBatensi B coope, |BUSHING - TRANSLATOR Assy, 2

TpaHcMucens TRANSMISSION

5 86023616 CanbHuk SEAL - OIL, SHIFT TRANSLATOR Assy, 1
TRANSMISSION

6 (86023617 dukcatop COLLAR - FINGER, SHIFT RAIL LEVER, 1
TRANSMISSION

7 1120069 BonT M10x1.5x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead CI-8.8 PI, M10 x 1.5 x|1
50

8 (86023618 LLInoHka KEY-SINK, COLLAR - SHIFT LEVER ASSY, |1

TRANSLATOR

69




07G02 lNpeobpazoBatenb B c6ope - TpaHCMUccua cepum 9L7520 n ON

YepTrexHbin .. Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Description BO

9 186023619 Pbluar mexaHusma nepekntoyeHns  |LEVER, SHIFT 1

10 |86023620 BTynka, pblyar nepektoyeHust BUSHING - SHIFT LEVER, TRANSLATOR |2
nepenay Assy, TRANSMISSION

11 |86023621 MacnsiHoe ynnoTHeHue pblyara OIL SEAL - SHIFT LEVER, TRANSLATOR |2
nepeksoYeHns Assy, TRANSMISSION

12 |86023622 LWanba ynnoTHWUTeNnbHas WASHER - SEAL, SHIFT TRANSLATOR 1

Assy, TRANSMISSION
13 86505662 Maika M6 NUT - HEX M6 Class 8 PI
14 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately

70




14A02 Kanot

2. Ctpyktypa-Pama, KabuHa

MaropHan pewerka u GokoBLle wuTkKn, Model:2335 YHMBepcanbHLIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TRAKTOP - KPACHLIA

a703152
9703146
9703147

8705951

9705950

14A02 KanoT, paguaTtopHas pelueTka u 60KoBble LWUTKN

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Description1 e
HOMep BO

1 186025798 Kanot, ueHTpanbHas 4actb, L4WD HOOD - MOLDED SMC, TOP CENTER 1
(New Blue) L4WD

1 |86027797 BepxHsas ueHTpanbHasa YacTtb kanota, |HOOD TOP CENTER RED 1

KpacHas

2 86025800 SKpaH neBblii GOKOBO SHIELD - SMC Mold, SIDE LH, L4WD 1
HOOD ASSY (New Blue)

2 (86027799 JleBas 60koBMHa 061MLoBKM, KpacHas |SHIELD LH SIDE RED

3 186025799 OKpaH npaBblil 60KOBOM SHIELD - SMC Mold, SIDE RH, L4WD
HOOD ASSY (New Blue)

3 186027798 MNpaBas 6okoBMHa 06nMuoBkKM, KpacHas |SHIELD RH SIDE RED

4 186025795 e300 doHaps POCKET-MOLDED SMC / Poly-Plastic,
HEADLIGHT (N-Blue)

4 186027796 e300 doHaps POCKET-MOLDED SMC / Poly-Plastic, 1

HEADLIGHT (Red)

71




14A02 KanoT, paguaTtopHas pelieTka u 60KoBble LWNTKN

YepTexHbii A Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
5 19707657 KpOHLWITENH NeBbI PLATE - BACKING LH, SIDE SHLIED / 1
HOOD Assy
5 19707658 KpOHLWITENH npaBblii PLATE - BACKING RH, SIDE SHLIED / |1
HOOD Assy
6 9703149 MpyxuHa nHeBMaTU4yecKas GAS SPRING 2
7 19704028 BTynka BUSHING - SNAP IN 4
8 9706873 OT60MHMK BUMPER - ADJUSTABLE, HOOD SIDE 6
SHIELDS
9 86050274 lamka FLG USR 0.313NF NUT USR FLG 0.313NF 12
10 |87653 Maika N28 Nc Gr-5 Pl NUT - HEX #8 Nc Gr-5 PI 2
11 |86034025 YNNOTHUTENbHAS HAKNAAKa HUXHEN SEAL HOOD LOWER, 900MM 2
yacTtu kanota, 900 M
11 86050007 YnnoTHeHne MOULDING, NEOPE W FLEX STEEL 2
12 |86001197 KpOHLWITENH orpaHuunUTens xoaa BRACKET BUMPER STOP 2
6ydepa
13 |274257 BVHT C rekcaroHanbHOWN FOf0BKOM C CAPSCREW - HexHead Flg USR M12 x |4
¢dnaHuamm M12 x 1. 1.75 x 40 PI
14 143436 Maika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 4
15 |86505868 Malka wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 40
16 86050286 BonT wecturpanHbid FLG HVY M10 BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 2
X1.5 X 20
17 143435 laika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 2
18 (86001198 KpoHwTeiH, LAWD BRACKET, PADDLE LATCH, HOODS / 2
GRILLE ASSY L4WD
19 |86505866 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG M6 X 20 PLBL|BOLT HEX FLG M6 X 20 PLBL 8
20 |9706870 Moaknapka LATCH, PADDLE HANDLE 2
21 |86029951 KpenneHue neBoit 60KOBUHBI BRACE SIDE SHIELD LH 1
0671ML0BKM
21 |86029952 KpenneHue npaBoii 60KOBWHbI BRACE SIDE SHIELD RH 1
06/1MLO0BKM
22 (86013811 Laposbivi naney, BALL STUD 4
25 (9824259 LLaiba anam.BHyT.6.62, Hapyx.12.0, |WASHER - STEEL, Id-6.62mm Od- 8
TonwmHa 1.6MM, CcTanb 12.0mm Thk-1.60
26 (86514335 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBol BctaBko  (NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 8
M6 knacc 10 PL
27 (9706913 KpoHLWTenH neBoro 3agHero wapHupa |BRACKET, HINGE SIDE SHIELD RH 1
REAR
27 (9706944 KpoHLWTenH neBoro 3agHero wapHupa |(BRACKET, HINGE SIDE SHIELD LH 1
REAR
28 86001136 KpoHwWTenH wapHupa, asuratens Qsm- |[BRACKET - HINGE, SIDE SHIELD LH 1
11 Front (Qsm-11 Engine)
28 (86001137 KpoHLITENH HaBeCKMN NepBOro HINGE BRKT SIDE SHIELD RH FRT 1
nepegHero wyura
28 (86030324 KpoHwTeliH HaBeckun nesov nepeaHelrt |HINGE BRKT SIDE SHIELD LH FRT 1
60KOBMHBI
28 (86030325 KpoHwTeitH HaBecku npasoli nepeaHelt [HINGE BRKT SIDE SHIELD RH FRT 1
60KOBMHBI
29 |PL TONMMBHBIA LMAMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 2

Seperately

72




14A02 KanoT, paguaTtopHas pelieTka u 60KoBble LWNTKN

Mo3 <L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
30 (86000098 Onopa npy>uHbl perynstopa rasa BRACKET GAS SPRING MTG 2
31 (86000152 YnnoTHeHuTeNb rHesaa dapsl SEAL HEADLIGHT POCKET 1
32 274249 BonT wecturpanHbin USR M10 X 20 PL |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x |4
1.50 x 20 PI
33 86050279 Maiika wecTturpadHas M10 knacc 10 PL [NUT HEX FLG M10 CLASS 10 PL 4
34 (86000247 dukcaTop paaMaTOpPHON peLETKM STOP - STRIP W/Assy (Black), FRONT |1
GRILL
35 86000267 LLai6a 8 x 20 3-Ply WASHER - FLAT Belt-Fiber, 8 x 20 3-Ply |1
36 (9670023 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBou BctaBko  |NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 Pl 1
M8 knacc 8 PL
37 19706883 YNNOTHEHWE peLleTKn paamaTopa, SEAL - RUBBER, FRONT GRILL SCREEN |1
AnvHa 1820MM, pesnHa Lth-1820mm
38 9706882 HuXHee ynnoTHeHWe peLleTku SEAL, GRILL SCREEN BOTTOM 1
paguaTopa
39 (86023948 Pewetka pagnaTopa GRILL Weld-Assy (Black) Small-Holes, |1
8.3ltr / M11 / N14 Engines
39 (86029879 Pewetka pagunaTopa GRILLE WA 1
40 86021834 3aTBOp peLleTku GRILL ROTOR LATCH 1
41 86050281 BonT wecturpanHHbin FLG USR M 6 X 30|BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 30 PL 2
PL
42 86511444 Maika wecTturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL |NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 1
43 19707332 KHonka "peweTtka + kanot" KNOB - GRILLE & HOOD Assy, L4wd 2
44 186511915 KpenexHbIii BUHT C NIOCKoKoHUYeckon [SCREW MACH #8 X 1.00 PANHD PL 1
ronoskon #8 X 1.
45 186511315 Laii6a 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL 4
46 (86010612 SMmbnema MOULDING, VINYL STEEL CORE 2
47 186025972 bont STUD 20
48 (9841568 Wnunbka M8 X 15 PL, cneunanbHas STUD M8 X 15 PL SPECIAL 16
49 86000188 bonT 5/16-14x3/4" SCREW 6
86050277 laika 5/16-18 NUT,5/16-18 4
86511315 LLanba 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL 4

73




14B02 KpbnbAa U poAcTBeHHBIE 3MNeMeHTbI, Model:22335 YHUBEpCanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 - )

9703162

14B02 Kpbuibsi M pOACTBEHHbIE 3/1EMEHTbI

YepTexHbii .. Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 |86027801 Orpa)xaatoLLmin LLIUTOK NEBbII FENDER REAR LH RED 1
3aaHuUiA

2 (86027802 Orpa)xaatoLwmin WWTOoK Npasbii FENDER REAR RH RED 1
3aaHuUiA

3 86027931 KpenneHue 3agHero npasoro SUPPORT RH REAR FENDER (RED) 1
LUMTKA, KpacHoe

4 186027930 Kpennenwe 3agHero nesoro wutka, [SUPPORT LH REAR FENDER (RED) 1
KpacHoe

5 186030106 Kpbino nepegHee npasoe, L4WD FENDER - FRONT R/H Weld-Assy, (Black) 1

L4WD

5 186035134 MpaBblii OrpaAMTENbHbIN LUTOK FENDER WA RH 1

6 [9704084 Kpbino nepegHee nesoe, LAWD FENDER - FRONT Steel, LH - L4WD 1

7 186030127 3agHuin ynop kanoTa, asuratenb  |[SUPPORT-REAR HOOD W/Assy (ReWorked), |1
QSM-11 L4WD QSM-11 Engines L4WD

7 186032948 Onopa kanota 3agHss, asuratens |SUPPORT - REAR HOOD Weld-Assy, Qsm-11 |1

74




14B02 Kpbisibsi U pOACTBEHHbIE 3JIEMEHTbI

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
Qsm-11 Tier-III, L4WD Tier-III, L4AWD
8 19707659 Yronok ANGLE 2
9 86000286 MNeperopoaka ans nposogos namn |SHIELD WRKLAMP WIRE FRT FENDER 2
nepegHero WuTka
10 |120074 bonT M10x1.50%x90 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M10 x 1.50 x 90 CI- |8
8.8 PI
11 (412141 KoHTprarika M10 CI-8 PI NUT - LOCK Nylon M10 CI-8 PI 8
12 86012007 KoHTpralika ¢ HelIoHOBOM NUT LOCK NYLON M16 CLASS10 P 8
BCTaBkon M16 CLASS10 P
13 (43776 BonT CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75 x 30 Screw, Cap, Flg Hd, CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75x 30 |8
14 (9804268 BonT M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x 4
40mm CI-8.8 PI
15 |43436 laika M12 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 12
16 87365 LLlain6a anam.BHyT.5/8", WASHER, 5/8 ID 1.310D 0.095"THK 8
Hapyx.1.31", TonwwmHa 0.095"
17 86511847 BonT wecturpaHHbii M16 X 90 BOLT HEX FLG M16 X 90 8.8PL 8
8.8PL
18 (9804271 Bont M16x2x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M16 x 2.00 |4
x 40 CI-8.8
19 86512498 laika wecTturpaHHas FLG M16 NUT HEX FLG M16 CLASS 10 PL 4
knacc 10 PL
20 |86505938 Lanba 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL 16
21 |86000534 Mpoknaaka BHeWwH o 32,00, BHyTp. |SPACER 32.000DX11.00IDX15.00LG 8
O 11,00, anuHa 15,
22 (86511084 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO, O RING 3/8 IDX1/16 THK NITRILE 8
HuTpunosoe, BHyTp. O 3/8, T
86029136 Btynka UHMW SPACER - UHMW ( Black ), TAIL LIGHT AR

MOUNTING

75




15A01 Pama B cGope U NOBOPOTHLIE INeMeHTbl, Model:2335 YHMBepc an bHLIA NONHONPUEO AHLIA TPAKTO|

9703140

- KPacHbLIA{12/02 -

=10 RIGHT HAND DRAGLINK PIN
TO LEFT HAND DRAGLUHNK PIN
1O LEFT HAND CYLINDER PIN

15A01 Pama B c60pe ¥ NOBOPOTHbIE 3J/IEMEHTbI

Mos| ePTeXHblii HaumeHoBaHMe Description1 L)
HOMep BO

1 |86026116 Pama nepepgHss L4WD FRAME - FRONT Weld Assy (New Blue) |1
L4WD

1 186029911 MNepeaHas pama WA FRONT FRAME WA 1

2 (86026117 Pama noBopoTHas FRAME-SWING Weld-Assy (New Blue) |1

2 86027814 MopBwxHas pama WA SWING FRAME WA 1

3 186024644 Tara LINK-DRAG (Blue), FRAMES 2
ARTICULATION ASSY

3 186027921 Y3en Taru DRAG LINK ASSY 2

4 186026119 Pama 3agHas L4WD FRAME - REAR Weld Assy (New Blue) |1
L4WD

4 186027815 3apHsaa pama WA FRAME WA REAR 1

5 19704416 Brynka BHyTp O 50 BHewH O 55 anvHHa [BUSHING 50IDX550DX40LG 2

40
6 |9704417 LLAMBA LLIAMBA 2
7 |9671405 LUAVBA LLIAVIBA 9

76




15A01 Pama B c60pe 1 NOBOPOTHbIE 3/IEMEHTbI

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
8 186029303 dukcaTop LWAPHUPHOro coeamHeHus PIN ARTICULATION LOCK 1
8 |V69146 Maney PIN, ARTICULATION 1
9 19705768 Manew TArv nepegHuin PIN DRAG LINK FRT 2
10 |9707199 YNAoTHUTENb Nanbla TArM nepeaHuii SPACER FRONT DRAG LINK PIN 2
11 |86001127 YNAOTHUTENb TAMM NepeaHeit SEAL FRT DRAG LINK 4
12 |9705720 Mpoknaaka nanbua pynesoro umnmHapa [SPACER STRG CYLINDER PIN 4
13 9704415 NANEL MNANEL 1
14 V75112 YnnotHenne anam.Hapyx.120 tonwmHa |SEAL-EPDM Foam, Od-120 Thk-35mm, |1
35MMm TOP OSCILATION PIN
15 86029312 MnaHka cTonopHas PLATE BRG RETAINER 1
15 [9704929 MNACTUHA YOEPXWBAIOLLASA MAACTUHA YOEPXXUBAIOLLAS 1
16 V75111 YnnoTtHeHne amam.Hapyx.120 TonuwmHa |SEAL-EPDM Foam, Od-120 Thk-32mm, |1
32MM BTM OSCILATION
17 |274251 BonT wecturpanHbiin FLG USR M10 X 25 [BOLT HEX FLG USR M10 X 25 PL 4
PL
18 (9790655 LIAVBA LIAVBA 1
19 (9706872 FANKA FAIKA 1
20 [9704865 NANEL, MNAMEL 1
21 |9704866 KOnbUo KONbLO 1
22 19672932 MoawwunHmk SPHR BRG SPHR 60.0IDX105.00DX63.0 1
60.0IDX105.00DX63.0
23 |9705770 NANEL, PYNIEBOIO UMNNHAPA MANEL PYIEBOIO UWMNTMHAPA 4
24 |9704348 YnnoTHUTenb NanbLa 3agHei Yactu SPACER REAR DRAG LINK PIN 2
TAMN
25 (9705769 Maney Tarv 3agHUNA PIN DRAG LINK REAR 2
26 |V75117 YnnoTtHeHne anam.Hapyx.100 TonuwmHa [SEAL-EPDM Foam, Od-100 Thk-25mm, |4
25MM BTM DRAG LINK
27 |V106543 bont Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, 9
0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in
28 (9704349 YANoTHeHWe unnnHapa pynesoro SEAL STRG CYLINDER PIN 8
29 (9673090 PykaB ruapaenundeckuii B coope Id-0.13 |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, Id-0.13 x 1
x 1200mm 1200mm
30 9672621 Pykas 13x800MM HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, Id-13mm 2
Lth-800mm
31 (9670768 PykaB rugpaBnuyeckuii B cbope Id- HOSE-HYDRUALIC ASSY, Id- 3/16in 1
3/16in Lth-305mm Lth-305mm
32 86050275 LWtyuep ans noasoaa cmaskm 1/8NPTF  |LUBRICATION FITTING 1/8NPTF 4
33 |17498 ®uTtnHr 90°, naTyHb Elbow, 90°, Street, Brass 4
34 (80710 LWtyuep ans noasoaa cmasku 1/8- FITTING-GREASE Lf P 8-27 Extra Short |4
27NPT
35 86511323 LWar6a 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 4
36 |9707528 MnactuHa L4WD PLATE-STEEL, SPACER ARTICULATION |AR
STOP L4WD
37 186027831 YNOp LWKBOPHS LAPHUPHOMO STOP ARTICULATION (RED) AR
CoeanHEHUs, KpacH.
37 19704130 YRop WapHUPHOIro COeAMHEHNS BLOCK - STOP, ARTICULATION AR
38 (412185 bont M16x50 8.8PL BOLT, SQHD M16x50 8.8PL AR

7




15A01 Pama B c60pe 1 NOBOPOTHbIE 3/IEMEHTbI

Mos HepTeXkHbii HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO

39 19804280 raiika M16 CI-8 Pl NUT - HEX Flange M16 CI-8 Pl AR
40 (80719 MacneHka 1/8 - 90 NPT FITTING-LUBRICATION, 1/8 - 90 NPT |2

41 (86000739 Btynka cchepuyeckas 50.8 BHytp O BUSH SPHER 50.8IDX80.960DX44.5 2

80.96 BHewH O 44.5
42 19703670 Brnok konebaTenbHbIN BLOCK OSCILLATION 1
43 19703302 Onopa nanbua, nepeaHsis pamMa L4wd  |SUBFRAME Rear Pivot WeldAssy - 1
FRONT FRAME L4wd
44 (9705955 Habop ocei kayaHusi pambl KIT OSCILLATION PIN FRAME 1

78




15A02 Ladders - Steps & Grabralls, Model:2335 YHueepcanbHL1i NONHONPUBOAHLIN TPAKTOP - KPACHLIA(12/02 -

PIOIIEE

Step mounts underneath to the
mounting blocks on the bottom
panel of the RH Fuel Tank
Start with Serial# 303607

i 18

15A02 JlecTHMLa U NOPY4YHU
Mo3 AL HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LE0E
HOMep BO

1 |86026027 J1eBblit KpoHLLTENH nogHoxkn L4WD  [SIDE, SERVICE LADDER LH SIDE ( N- 1
Blue ) L4WD

1 |86027804 JleBblli KPOHLITENH noaHoXxku L4WD  |SIDE, SERVICE LADDER LH SIDE (Red) |1
L4WD

2 86015582 MopHoXKa STEP LOWER 8

3 86026034 MpaBblii KpoHLWITEWH noaHoxkn L4WD |SIDE, SERVICE LADDER RH SIDE ( N- 1
Blue ) L4WD

3 186027811 MpaBbiit KpoHWTENH noaHoxkn L4AWD |SIDE, SERVICE LADDER RH SIDE (Red) |1
L4WD

4 186026033 BokoBWHa necTHuubl, wuprHa 102mm  |RAIL - SIDE, STEEL Wth-102mm Lth- 2

avHa 900MM 900mm LADDER ( N-Blue )
4 |86027810 BokoBble MOPYYHN OCHOBHOM RAIL SIDE MAIN LADDER (RED) 2

NECTHULbI, KPpaCHblE

79




15A02 JlecTHMLa U NOPY4YHU

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
5 186026032 Mopy4eHb ocHoBHOM, AnamM. 31.75Mm  |HANDRIAL - MAIN LADDER, STEEL Dia- |1
31.75mm ( N-Blue )
5 186027809 Mepuna OCHOBHbIE KpacHble HANDRAIL MAIN RED
6 (86026031 Mopy4eHb neBbin, agvam. 19.05MM HANDLE - GRAB, STEEL Dia-19.05mm,
LH ( N-Blue )
6 86027808 Mopy4eHb NEBbIN KPaCHBbIiA HANDLE GRAB LH RED
7 186026030 MopyyeHb npasbii, anaM. 19.05MM HANDLE - GRAB, STEEL Dia-19.05mm,
RH ( N-Blue )
7 186027807 MopyyeHb npasbi, anaM. 19.05MM HANDLE - GRAB, STEEL Dia-19.05mm, |1
RH (Red)
8 19706446 MoaHoXKa SAFETY WALK, LH FUEL TANK 1
9 19707285 CTyneHbka 3afiHel pambl STEP, SAFETY WALK REAR FRAME 1
10 |86017296 Haknagka antomMmHueBast TREAD PLATE ALUMINUM 2
11 186026029 KpOHLUTENH NOAHOXKKM BRACKET - LOWER SIDE STEP, TREAD |1
PLATE ( N-Blue )
11 |86027806 KpenneHne nogHOXKM (KpacH.) BRACKET STEP LOWER (RED) 1
12 186026028 LnT LAWD COVER-REAR FRAME ASSY (Blue) L4WD |1
12 186027805 LLnTt L4WD COVER-REAR FRAME ASSY (Red) L4WD |1
13 (9707314 MopyyeHb L4WD HANDLE - Steel Machined, SAFETY GRAB |4
(L4WD)
14 (43168 bont M16x40.8 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead CI-8.8 PI M16 x 6
40.8
15 |9804280 raiika M16 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX Flange M16 CI-8 Pl 6
16 (9840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR 39
M10 1.50 x 30
17 19804264 BUHT c rekcaroHanbHoi ronosko ¢ |CAPSCREW - HexHead Fing CI-8.8 PI 2
¢naHuamn CI-8.8 P M10 x 1.5 x 50
18 19672413 KoHTpraiika meTannmuyeckast M10 NUT - HEX LOCK Flanged, Steel M10 x |33
1.5
19 |9670288 bont M12x35 CAPSCREW, HexHd 8.8PI Fig M12 x 35 |4
20 (86512497 Marka M12 Gr10 Plt NUT-HEX, FLANGE M12 Gr10 Plt 4
21 (140020 LWaiba WASHER 2
22 (9707226 MpoTMBOCKONb3SLLAs HaklaaKka Ha STRIP - FRICTION SHEET, SAFETY 1
3aAHen pame WALK, REAR FRAME
23 (9804263 BUHT ¢ rekcaroHanbHol ronoekoit ¢ |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M10 x 40 |4
¢dnaHuamm M10 x 40 x 1.5 CI-8.8
24 86511323 LWarba 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 2
25 (86001386 MoaHoXKa 3aAHeN pambl SAFETY WALK REAR FRAME STEP 2
26 86034844 KBagpaTtHas Tpybka anst kpennenuss  [TUBE STEP FUEL TANK RH PAINT 2
npaBon CTyneHu
27 19804265 bont M10x1.5x60 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE CI-8.8 |4
M10 x 1.50 x 60 Pl
28 (9671487 bont M 12x1.75x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - FlangeHead M 12 x 1.75x |4
50 CI-8.8
29 (86032187 CTyneHbka KpacHast STEP STAMPED PAINT RED 1

80




03A01 LinnmHap pynesoi B c6ope, Model:2335 YHnBepcanbHbIi NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPAKTO

3. PyneBoe ynpaBneHue

9704350

1
INCLUDES 2-14

14

13

11

- KpacHbIn(12/02 -

-'—INCLUDES
§,7,9-11&%13

03A01 Linnuuap pynesou B c6ope

YepTexHbii o Kon-

Mo3 I:-lomep HamnmMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |9704350 Lnnunap ruapaBnvyeckuii pynesoro CYLINDER-HYD ASSY, STEERING 1
ynpaeneHuns L4WD (BLUE) L4WD

2 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

3 186002392 NoAWWMHNK NOALUNMHUK 2

4 186000661 KonbLo CTONOPHOE BHYTPEHHee RING, RETAINING RING INT 2.69DIA |2
avameTp2.69

5 186000452 LLITok pyneBoro ruapounnmHipa B ROD - WELD ASSY, HYDRAULIC 1
cbope STEERING CYLINDER

6 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

7 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

8 86000451 MopleHb PLATE - STEERING CYLINDER HEAD |1

81




03A01 LinnuHap pynesou B c6ope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
9 |INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
10 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
11 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcst Not Sold Separately 2
12 186000652 MopLeHb PISTON - STEERING CYLINDER ASSY |1
13 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
14 (9703782 KoHTpraiika 1-14 NUT - LOCK, STEERING CYLINDER 1
15 |86000454 Habop ynnoTHeHwuiA SEAL KIT 1

82




03B01 Kpennenue pynesoi KonoHk, Model: 2335 YHUBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbI(12/02 - )

FRONT

3 MAIN FRAME
18

03B01 KpenneHue pyneBoA KOJIOHKHU

Mo3 RGP HauwmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HoOMep BO
1 ]9703248 MaHenb CONSOLE 1
274249 BonT wecturpanHbiin USR M10 X 20 PL  |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 |4

x 1.50 x 20 PI

3 186002528 PyneBas konoHka L4WD COLUMN - STEERING ASSEMBLY 1
L4WD

3 86034393 PeynHBast KonoHka B cbope STEERING COLUMN ASSY 1

4 86508097 HapesHoit 6ont M10 X 1.5 X 25 12.9 BOLT SCKT M10 X 1.5 X 25 12.9 4

5 143435 larka M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 4

6 19823775 BepxHss KpblllKa pynieBoi KONTOHKU COVER - TILT STEERING COLOMN, |1
UPPER

83




03B01 KpenneHue pynieBOM KOJIOHKHU

YepTexHbii A Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
7 19828793 HWXHSAS KpblILKa pyneBoi KOTOHKK COVER - TILT STEERING COLUMN, |1
LOWER
8 281076 bonTt M6x5/8" SCREW, SELFTAP 6x5/8 PHIL SER 4
9 19845883 MepekntoyaTenb curHana nosopoTa SWITCH - TURN SIGNAL ASSY 12- 1
Volt
10 |9828837 Kpbilwka Teneckona COVER, TELESCOPIC STEERING 1
COLUM ASSY
11 |9705810 Koneco pynesoe WHEEL,STRNG.
12 NS JleBas 6okoBMHaA B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years:
01/01/1981-12/31/1984
13 |9705811 KonbLo RING, LOCKING W/D D FLAT DRIVE |1
14 [9670023 KoHTpralika ¢ HeirnoHoBow BctaBko M8 |NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 Pl |1
knacc 8 PL
15 |86000878 LleHTpanbHbIl KoNna4vek kianaHa CAP CENTRE STRG VALVE 1
pyNEBOro ynpasnieHus
16 |86002530 KopoTkasi pyneBast KOJIoHKa STEERING COLUMN SHORT 1
17 |9706689 bonT G5 3/8"-16x1-3/4" CAPSCREW HexHD G5 0.375in x 16 x |4
1.75in
18 |9706460 ArperaT pyneBoi STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1
19 (9707640 BTynka, HelnoH BEARING-NYLON MATERIAL, 1
STEERING COLUMN ASSY
20 |9707532 Yexon BOOT-NEOPRENE, STEERING 1
COLUMN ASSY
21 86050276 BonT wecturpaHHbii M 5 X 16 8.8PL BOLT HEXM 5 X 16 8.8PL 2
22 |43416 Maika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 Pl 2
23 (272220 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO, O-RING - 90 DURO, .862" X .103" 2
BHyT.aAMaM.0.862" TonwmHa 0.103" THK
24 (86012248 LWaiba anam.BHyTp.10.2 Hapyx.28.4 WASHER - FLAT Steel Od-28.4 1d- 4
TonwuHa 3.0MM, cTanb 10.2 Thk-3mm
25 (86012203 W3onstop MOUNT ISOLATOR 4
26 (86012247 Mpoknagka pyneBoro MexaHnsma SPACER STRG MT 4
27 86027519 KHonka 3BykoBoro curHana c norotunomM |HORN BUTTON WITH BVI LOGO 1

BVI

84




03B02 KnanaH pynesoro ynpasneHua, Model:2335 YHMBepcan bHbIi NONHONPWECAHLIN TPAKTOP - KPAcHLIN({12/02 - )

93530

03B02 KnanaH pyneBoro ynpasJjieHUsi

YepTexHbiH — Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 |9706460 ArperaTt pyneBou STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1

2 |INS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |1
12/31/1984

3 186012449 dukcatop RETAINER, FRONT BEARING Assy, 1
STEERING CONTROL UNIT

4 1142089 YNOpHbI NOAWMMHMK RACE-THRUST BEARING, STEERING 1
CONTROL DRIVE Assy

5 142090 MoALWMMHUK YMOPHBIN BEARING - THRUST NEEDLE, STEERING |1
CONTROL DRIVE Assy

6 |NS JleBas 6okoBuMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |1
12/31/1984

7 INS JleBas 6okoBuMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |1
12/31/1984

8 NS JleBas 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |1

12/31/1984

85




03B02 KnanaH pysieBoro ynpasJjieHUA

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
9 |INS JleBas 6okoBuMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |1
12/31/1984
10 |NS JleBas 6okoBuMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |1
12/31/1984
11 |278787 CTonopHoe KosnbLo RING - RETAINER LOCKING, STEERING |1
CONTROL DRIVE
12 19673104 Ban npvBoaHoi SHAFT - DRIVE Assy, STEERING 1
CONTROL UNIT
13 186012439 Bnok PLATE - WEAR, GEROTOR Assy, 1
STEERING CONTROL UNIT
14 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981- |3
12/31/1984
15 (9673107 JMcK KynaukoBbIli ¢ npoctaBkoi B |GEROTOR DRIVE Assy, STEERING 1
cbope CONTROL UNIT
16 9673106 Kpblwka CAP - END, STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1
17 19673108 bont CAPSCREW, 12-Pnt Drive, END CAP, 7
STEERING CONTROL UNIT
18 |86000730 Maneu PIN - LOCKING, DRIVE SHAFT, STEERING |1
CONTROL UNIT
19 86012442 LWapuk BALL-LOCATOR, DRIVE SHAFT, STEERING |4
CONTROL
20 |86012448 O6oiiMa yNopHOro NoAWUMNHMKA PLATE-RACE BEARING, STEERING 1
CONTROL UNIT
22 86029738 Habop ynnoTHeHWI knanaHa, KIT STEERING VALVE SEAL 1
pyneBoe ynpasneHue
23 (86013088 Habop ueHTpupyowmx npyxmH KIT - CENTERING SPRING, STEERING 1
VALVE ASSY
86012454 YRnoTHUTENbHOE KONbLO O-RING 1

86




03B03 Pynesan konoHka B coope, Model:2335 YHMBchmbelﬁ nomonpnﬂogublﬁ TpakTop -

8708027

1
INCLUDES 2-15

e

.,

T
16
INCLUDES
4-7,9-11,13& 14

\\‘ =
~ -

L

03B03 PyneBasi KOsiIOHKa B cbope

Mos3 G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEnE
HoMep BO
1 186002528 PyneBas konoHka L4WD COLUMN - STEERING ASSEMBLY 1
L4WD
1 86034393 PeynHBas KonoHka B cbope STEERING COLUMN ASSY 1
2 86502832 Ban pyneBoii KIT - SHAFT ASSY, STEERING 1
COLUMN L4WD
3 86000889 Ocb SHAFT,LOWER 1
4 |NSS OTaensHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
5 INSS OTaenbHO He NpoJaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
6 [NSS OTaensbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
7 19670023 KoHTpraiika c HeinoHoBow BctaBko  |NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 PI |1
M8 knacc 8 PL
8 (86502831 YNop KOMOHKW pyneBo GAS SPRING ASSY 1
MHEBMATUYECKUIA
8A 86020096 [etanu polyara KIT - TILT LEVER, STEERING COLUMN |1

87




03B03 PyneBas koJsiIOHKa B c6ope

Mos HepTeXkHbii HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO

L4WD

9 |[NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

10 |NSS OTaensHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2

11 |NSS OTaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2

12 186002352 Pynesoi1 Ban, 9-Tu WNMLEBON KIT - RAG-JOINT ( 9-Spline), 1
STEERING SHAFT ASSY

12 86034434 Pynesoi1 Ban, 6-Tu LWNULEBON KIT - RAG-JOINT ( 6-Spline), 1
STEERING SHAFT ASSY

13 |NSS OTaensHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

14 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoAaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

15 86000849 CrakaH ¢ noALmnnHUKOM B cbope TUBE - & BEARING ASSY 1

16 |86502838 PyneBsas konoHka KIT - REPAIR HARDWARE, STEERING |1

COLUMN ASSY

88




05A03 M'mgpaenuka pyneeoro ynpaeneHus

RELIEF
VALVE

RELIEF VALVE

. Model:2335 YHMBepcan bHIA NONHOMNPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIN{12/02 - )

13

10

05A03 'mapaBnMka pysieBOro ynpasJseHus

Mo3 EpEIG HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LGaE
HOMep BO

1 |9706460 ArperaT pynesoM STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1

2 |9704350 Unnmuap ruapasnndeckuii pynesoro  |CYLINDER-HYD ASSY, STEERING 2
ynpasneHuns L4WD (BLUE) L4WD

3 86513026 TpoliHuk ¢ 6okoBbIM oTBoAOM 7/8JIC X |TEE BRN 7/8]IC X 7/80ORB 2
7/80RB

4 164910 MaTtpy6ok 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB ELBOW 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB 2

5 19790694 rMMAPOLUNTAHT rMAOPOLUNAHP 2

6 |9790690 rMAPOLUSTAHT rMAOPOLUNAHP 1

7 19790691 rMMAPOLLUTAHT rMAOPOLUNTAHI 1

8 (86507102 MepexogHWK pyneBoro ynpasieHns ADAPTOR STR 7/8JIC X1 1/160RB 2
7/8JIC X1 1/160RB

9 86011577 Pykas 3/4'"'x400 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

10 |86050336 ®ukcaTop 15/16" CLIP,P COATED,ZN PLT,15/16 7

11 |43140 BonT M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M10 x 30 |1

12 143435 lanka M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 4

13 43138 BbonT M10x1.5x20 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CL8.8 M10 - 5

1.50 x 20
14 V33721 XomyT 7/8" P-CLIP COATED 7/8 DIA 4

89




05A03 'mapaBnvka pysiIeBOro ynpasJsieHUsA

YepTexHbii .. Kon-

Mo3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 BO

15 (167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 6
TonwmHa 0.09 N

16 [86512926 Wryuep 1 5/16JICX1 1/160RB CONNECTOR 1 5/16JICX1 1/160RB

17 1219604 TpoMHKK CO WTyLepom nog 37° Tee - Straight 37° w/0O-Ring, Years:

01/01/1983-12/31/1984

18 |167266 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.924 |0 RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 1
X TonwmHa 0.116

19 (167268 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- 1
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in

20 |86014394 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 1470 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 1470 100R17 1

21 |86013064 LWnaHr B cbope 1.00 X 450 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1.00 X 450 100R17 1

90




4. TopMO3Hasa cucteMma

02A01 MexaHu3m Topmo3Hoi, Model:2335 YHnBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHBIN TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 - )
20

9702979

02A01 MexaHM3M TOPMO3HOM

YepTexxHbin A Kon-
Mo3 I|J-|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 [9704710 LnnmHap TOPMO3HOM rNaBHbIiA MASTER CYLINDER BRAKE 1
2 [9840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, |3
USR M10 1.50 x 30
3 143435 Maika M10 Usr P NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr Pl 7
4 19706372 MNeganb TOpMO3a PEDAL, BRAKE 1
5 25121 CronopHoe konbuo anam.1.00" RING - RETAINING External Dia- |2

1.00in

91




02A01 MexaHM3M TOPMO3HOM

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
6 86024297 Mpy>xxuHa pactspkenns 31.7 BHewH. amaM.,  [SPRING EXT 31.70DX125LG 1
125 anvHa
6 [9790661 MpyxuHa anam.Hapyx. 1.25" anuHa 4.92",  |SPRING, OD-1.25in Lg-4.92in 1
neganb cuenneHunsl/TopmMo3a CLUTCH / BRAKE PEDAL
7 19703405 dukcaTop neganu cuenieHns/TopMosa STOP - Rubber Sleeve, CLUTCH / |1
BRAKE PEDAL
8 19704613 Bauok RESERVOIR, BRAKE FLUID 1
SYSTEM
9 19706150 XomyT BRACKET, BRAKE RESERVOIR MTG|1
10 |9705927 CynnopT TopMo3a CALIPER BRAKE DISC 0.075 THICK |1
11 86011737 HakoHeuyHuk 3/8 24UNF ROD END 3/8 24UNF 1
12 V14841 BTynka anam.BHyTp.0.509" BUSHING - NYLON, FLANGED ID- |4
0.509in
13 [9706258 Tsra perynupyemas ROD,BRAKE 1
14 (9706260 Pbluar koneHyaTbI BELL CRANK 1
15 |515308 Brynka 6poH3oBas, gnam.BHyTp.1.003 BUSHING - Bronze Id-1.003 Od- |2
Hapyx. 1.128 anuna 1.0" 1.128 Lth-1.00in
16 [9706251 Yexon BOOT-NEOPRENE, BRAKE 1
LINKAGE ROD
17 87308 laika 3/8"-24 NUT-JAM Gr-2 Unf 0.38 1
18 |v20453 Bunka WToka TOPMO3HON TArn YOKE - END 1/2-20 Unc, BRAKE 1
LINKAGE ROD ASSY
19 86511477 bonT wecturpaHHbii FLGUSR M 5X 16 PL |BOLT HEXFLGUSRM5X 16 PL |4
20 |43416 laika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 PI 4
21 |244358 XomyT CLAMP HOSE 6.0 SAE 2
22 (9706262 Tpy6ka 6.3MMx546MM HOSE - Multi Purpose 250-PSI, Id- |1
6.3mm Lth-546
23 (9706263 Tpybka TOpMO3Has TUBE ASSY BRAKE 1
24 (87309 larnka G2, 1/2"-20 NUT, JAM 1
25 |20446 Naney 1/2" Pin, Clevis, 1/2" 2
26 (130004 Ckpenka 3.2x25MM PIN - COTTER, 3.2 x 25mm PI 2
27 V75121 KpblllKa noawmnHuka anam.sHyT.7/8" BEARING-SPHERICAL ID-7/8in, 2
With SIDE FLANGE ASSY
28 (274249 BonT wecturpaHHbin USR M10 X 20 PL CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, 4
M10 x 1.50 x 20 PI
29 |9706898 KpoHLuTeliH nepekntoyaTens L4WD BRACKET - STEEL, BRAKE SWITCH |1
MOUNT L4WD
30 (V33491 Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE, AMaM.BHYT. 5/8 GROMMET, 1d-5/8 Od-1/4 Thk- 1
HapyX. 1/4 TonwwmHa 3/16" 3/16in
31 86021838 Pblyar ctosHo4HOro TopMo3a LEVER ASSY PARK BRAKE 1
31 (86030463 Pblyar cTosiHOWHOro TopMo3a LEVER ASSY PARK BRAKE 1
32 (9704828 TpOC CTOSSHOYHOIO TOPMO3a CABLE, PARK BRAKE 1
33 86002348 KpoHWTENH BRACKET - PARK BRAKE SYNCHRO |1
(CNH-Blue)
33 86002420 KpoHWTENH BRACKET 1
34 (86027817 KpoHwWTenH TopMo3Horo npueoaa (kpacHbii) |BRACKET BRAKE LINK (RED) 1
35 86505259 bont M12x70 10.9 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M12 x 70 |2

10.9 PI

92




02A01 MexaHM3M TOPMO3HOM

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO
36 9670023 KoHTpraiika ¢ HEIOHOBOW BCTaBkon M8 NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 |6
knacc 8 PL Pl

37 9671714 BonT wecturpaHHbin FLG M 8 X 25 8.8PL CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 4
8.8PI M8 x 25

38 |9511051 LtndT 6.0x30MM PIN - SPRING, SLOT Dia-6.0 Lth- |2
30mm

39 (86502785 PblyaxkHble 3ybbs LEVER TEETH 1

40 |86000769 Ocb cTOsHOYHOrO TopMo3a WA SHAFT WA PARK BRAKE 1

41 (86000763 KpOHLWTENH pblyara CTosiHouHOro TopMo3a, |BRACKET Weld Assy, PARK BRAKE |1

L4WD MOUNT L4WD

42 |V44253 LLan6a 17.00 x 30.00 x 3.00 Hdn PI, ctanb  |WASHER - FLAT Steel, 17.00 x 2
30.00 x 3.00 Hdn PI

43 (9627896 bonTt G5 5/8"-11 x 1-3/4" Screw, Cap, HH, G5, 5/8"-11 x 1- |4
3/4"

44 186511842 BonTt M8x1.25x40 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange M8 |2
x 1.25 x 40 CL-8.8 PI

45 186000001 ®ukcaTop kabens 12.8 CLAMP CABLE MTG 12.8 1

46 (86000002 CTblkoBas npoknagka SPACER LINK 1

47 1277604 LLanba cranbHast WASHER, STEEL 1

48 19804272 bont M16x2x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, |2

M16 x 50 CI-8.8 Pl

93




02A03 Phivar TopMoiHon B cGope, Model:2335 YHUBepCanbHbiA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TRAKTOP -

1
INCLUDES 2-11

BEED2TEE

ACHLIA{12/02 -

02A03 Pbiuar TOpMO3HOI B c6ope

YepTexHbii .. Kon-
Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 186021838 Pblyar CTOSHOYHOro TOpMo3a LEVER ASSY PARK BRAKE 1
1 86030463 Pbluar CTosiHOYHOrO TOpMO3a LEVER ASSY PARK BRAKE 1
2 |NSS OTaensHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
3 186021837 PykosiTka pbldara CTOSHOYHOIO GRIP - PARK BRAKE HANDLE Assy 1
TOpMO3a
4 186021836 KHonka BUTTON - RELEASE, BRAKE HANDLE |1
Assy
5 86507011 Wt PIN - BRAKE HANDLE Assy 1
6 86507021 YNop pblyara CTOSHOYHOro TOpMO3a PAWL - BRAKE HANDLE Assy 1
7 186507013 Maney PIN - PAWL LOCK, BRAKE HANDLE 1
Assy
8 (86507012 CronopHoe KonbLo RING - SNAP LOCK for PAWL, BRAKE |1
HANDLE Assy
9 |86507015 Tara ROD - LOCKING, BRAKE HANDLE Assy |1
10 |86507020 MpyxvHa purenbHoro crtepxHs poldara ([SPRING - LOCKING ROD, BRAKE 1
py4YHOro TOpMO3a HANDLE Assy
11 |86507014 LWarba M5 WASHER M5 - RETAINER for SPRING, |1

BRAKE HANDLE Assy

94




02B01 Cko6a TopmMosHan, Model:2335 YHMBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTO

9705927

= KpacHbIA[12/02 -

12

02B01 Cxoba TopMo3Has

YepTrexHbin — Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 |9705927 CynnopT TopMO3a CALIPER BRAKE DISC 0.075 THICK 1
2 86000341 CronopHoe konbLo avaM.1.375"  |RING - RETAINING, ACTUATOR LEVER - 2
BRAKE CALIPER
3 INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
4 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
5 INSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 3
6 [NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
7 INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
8 [NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 6
9 |[NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
10 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
11 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 8
12 86000347 Poluar L4WD LEVER - ACTUATOR, BRAKE CALIPER ASSY |2

95




02B01 Cko6a TopMO3Has

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 ok
HOMep BO
L4WD
13 86000344 MpvBoA NpaBbiit ACTUATOR SUB ASSEMBLY RH 1
14 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
15 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
16 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 4
17 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
18 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
19 |9672598 Mpobka L4WD PLUG - HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER L4WD|1
20 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
21 (86000343 MpuBoA NEBbLIN ACTUATOR SUB ASSEMBLY LH 1
22 (86031058 Tara perynupyemas SHAFT-ADJUSTER, BRAKE CALIPER 1
ACTUATOR
23 (86031059 Mpobka PLUG-ADJUSTER, BRAKE CALIPER 1
ACTUATOR
24 (86000345 KoMnnekT aetanei pambl KIT - SPRINGS & BRACKETS (2 ea.), BRAKE |AR
noaBeckn cnaeHns CALIPER, L4WD
25 86000346 Manbubl CO WNAMHTaAMM KIT - PAD PINS (4) & COTTER PINS (8), AR
BRAKE CALIPER ASSY
26 |86000348 Komnnekt 6ontoB KIT,COVER 4 BOLT AR
27 (86000349 MpenoxpaHUTENbHbIA KnanaH, KIT- BLEEDERS (3) & INSERTS (3), BRAKE |AR
L4WD CALIPER, L4WD
28 (86000350 Habop ynnoTHeHuin nayHxepa SEAL KIT PISTONS AR
29 (86000442 Habop ynnoTHeHui n nnyHxepoB |SEAL AND PISTON KIT 1 SIDE AR
1 SIDE
30 |86000443 PEMKOMJ1 TOPMO3.KOJIOAOK  |[PEMKOMJ1 TOPMO3.KOJ1040K AR
31 |9705817 KomnnekTt Tpybok KIT - TUBE CROSSOVER, DISC BRAKE AR

CALIPER ASSY

96



02C01 LlunuHAp TOPMOIHON [N aBHbIA, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbii NONHONPUBOAHbLIA TPAKTOP - KPACHLIA{12/02 - )

INLET

INCLUDES 23 3
— 20

9704710

INCLUDES
6,6,11,8 1618

1
INCLUDES 2-18

02C01 LiunuHap TOPMO3HOM MMaBHbIN

Mo3|YepTexHbiit HOMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-Bo
1 [9704710 LnnnHap TOPMO3HOM rNaBHbIiA MASTER CYLINDER BRAKE
2 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
3 |NSS OTaensHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
4 |NSS OTaenbHo He npojaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
5 INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
6 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
7 INSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
8 [NSS OTaensHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
9 [NSS OTaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
10 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
11 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

97



02C01 LiunuHap TOPMO3HOM MMaBHbIN

Mo3|YepTexHbiii HOMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-Bo
12 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
13 |NSS OTaenbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
14 |NSS OTtaenbHo He npofaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
15 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
16 |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
17 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
18 |NSS OTaenbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
19 186002377 MepexogHuk KIT,ADAPTER 1
20 |86002372 Habop rnaesHoro umnmHapa TopMo3Horo|KIT MASTER CYLINDER |1

98



5. Okpyxxarowme cucremol, KabuHa

13A01 Onopa cuaenns, Model: 2335 YHUEEpPCANLHLIA N0 NHONPHEOAHLIA TPAKTOpP - KD

S702068

13A01 Onopa cupaeHun

Mos| IEPTEXHbLIA HanmeHoBaHue Description1 L
HOMep BO
1 |86000266 Cupenve B cbope L4WD SEAT (Sears) ASSY - DRIVER L4WD |1
2 86018498 Hactun nona FLOORBOARD WA 1
3 274249 BonT wecturpanHbin USR M10 X 20 PL  |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 |4
x 1.50 x 20 PI
4 19840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR |12
M10 1.50 x 30
5 1104409 Maika M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 12
6 |43435 larka M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 4
8 (86012471 YnnoTHUTENbHas Npokiaaka 60KoBoM GASKET, SIDE - FLOORBOARD 2
YyacTu nona
9 (86011999 YnnoTHUTENbHas nNpoknaaka nepeaHen |GASKET,FRONT FLOOR BOARD 1
YyacTu HacTuia no
9 86012472 YnnoTHUTENbHas NpoKnaaka 3aHel GASKET, REAR - FLOORBOARD 1

4acCTun HaCTua noJia

99




13A02 Cupenune B cGope, Model:2335 YHWBepCankHLIN NONHONDWUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP -

ACHLIN(12/02 -

31

1
INCLUDES: 2 -14

38,39,40

13A02 CupeHume B cbope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HoMep BO
1 |86520864 Cnaenne SEAT TOP ASSEMBLY 1
2 |86000946 MoANOKOTHMK CMAEHbS ARMREST - SEAT ASSY L4WD 1
3 186502169 Jlamna 12-16B 0.33A KIT,SEAT REST 1
4 186000701 MoanoKoTHWKK n/n cnaeHns ARMREST L/H ASSEMBLY, OPERATOR |1
onepaTopa SEAT
5 186000702 bont SCREW 1
6 (87626 bont G5 5/16"-18 x 2-3/4" Screw, Cap, HH, G5, 5/16"-18 x 2-3/4" |2
7 19707515 bont G5 5/16"-18x1-3/4" CAP SCREW 1
8 87362 LWai6a 0.310 PI, ctanb WASHER - Flat Steel, 0.310 PI 1
9 81541 LWanb6a 0.500x1.250x0.083 PI Washer 0.500x1.250x0.083 PI 1
10 |280244 bont Gr-5 7/16"-14x3/4 CAPSCREW - HexHead Gr-5, 7/16 x 14 x |1
3/4 Pl
11 86000705 LLlain6a anam.eHyTp.0.390 WASHER - FLAT Steel, 1d-0.390 Od- 1

Hapy»x.1.120, ctanb

1.120

100




13A02 CupeHume B cbope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
12 1280117 bonT G5, 7/16"-14x2" Cap, HH, G5, 7/16"-14 x 2", Years: 1
01/01/1982-12/31/1984
13 |86508379 BTtynka SPACER 2
14 186020711 PemeHb 6e30nacHocTy,, Genesis SEATBELT SET, AM-Safe Inc., Genesis |1
15 86000681 MNepeknioyaTenb SWITCH-ROCKER 1
16 86502163 MoBopoTHas NauTa KIT - SEAT SWIVEL ASSY, Genisis 1
17 186000683 W3onsitop ISOLATOR - LATERAL Assy, OPERATOR |1
SEAT
18 86000684 MpaBas Hanpasnsowas ocHoBaHusa  SLIDE - R/H, OPERATOR SEAT BASE 4
CUAEeHns onepartopa ASSEMBLY
19 84792 bont 5/16"-18x3/4" Screw, Cap, Sq Hd, G2, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" |4
20 (9635082 Maika 0.312nc Gr5 Pl NUT - HEX 0.312nc Gr5 Pl 14
21 86000690 JleBas HarnpaBnsoLwas 0CHOBaHWSA SLIDE - L/H, OPERATOR SEAT BASE 1
CUAEHUs onepartopa ASSEMBLY
22 (9627874 bonT G5 5/16"-18x5/8" SCREW - CSHH G5 .31X.62 4
23 |88275 bonT G5 5/16"-18x1-1/4" CAP SCREW 8
24 (86000692 Tara ¢umkcaTopa LATCH 1
25 86508383 Brynka SPACER 4
26 (87362 LLlai6a 0.310 PI, ctanb WASHER - Flat Steel, 0.310 PI 2
27 (86502159 [aTumk NpucyTCTBUS onepaTopa SWITCH,SEAT OPERATOR PRESENCE |1
28 |86508380 KonbLo SPACER 2
29 |86502171 Yexon KIT,BACK COVER 1
30 |86502170 Moaywka cuaeHust KIT,SEAT CUSHION 1
31 |86508210 PykosiTka KNOB,SLIDE CT 1
32 86502156 KomnnekT pblyaros KIT, CT LEVER 1
33 (86502157 PykosiTkn cuaeHus B cbope KIT - KNOBS, SEAT ASSEMBLY L4WD 1
34 |86502158 AMopTH3aTOop KIT - SEAT SPRING ISOLATOR 1
35 |86502164 KomnnekT aetanei perynMpoBku KIT, HEIGHT ADJUSTING ROCKER 1
BbICOTbl CUAEHUS SWITCH
36 86502172 CnuHKa 1 noayLwka cuaeHus KIT,BACK CUSHION 1
37 |86508207 Pama cnuHku cuaeHus KIT - SEAT BACKREST FRAME ASSY, 1
Genesis
38 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
39 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
40 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
41 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
42 19845771 KoMnnekT KHOMok KNOB SERVICE KIT 1
43 186502167 MoaNoKOTHMK KIT,ARMREST 1
44 186502168 MoANOKOTHMK KIT,ADJUST ARM 1
45 186502166 MoANOKOTHMK KIT,ARMREST 1
46 (86502160 KoMnnekT aetanei HanpaenstoLen KIT,SLIDE TK. 1
47 186013420 CnuHka cuaenust ASM L4WD KIT, BACKREST CUSHION, OPERATOR |1
SEAT, ASM L4WD
48 |86595866 AWK Ang JOKYMEHTOB BOX - DOCUMENT, SEAT BACK Assy 1

101




13A03 Noasecka cuaenna, Model:2335 YHWBepcanLHLI NONHONPUEOAHLINA TPAKTOP - KpacHLIA{12/02 - )

7

86000266

- NOTE -
COMPRESSOR & COMPONENTS
PRIOR TO SEAT SER# 3147842
ARE OBSOLETE AND NOT
SERVICEABLE
UPGRADE WITH KIT 86031713

13A03 NoaBecka cmaeHus

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HoMep BO

1 86502162 AMopTM3aTop KIT - SHOCK ABSORBER, SEAT Assy 1

1A |280129 Manka 1/4"-20 NUT - CenterLock, 1/4 - 20unc 4

2 /86000921 Bont 1/4 - 20unc x 0.62 SCREW - MACHINE RoundHead, 1/4 - 2
20unc x 0.62

3 186000892 Crolika amopTusaTtop, F/AA nzonatop |STRUT - SHOCK ABSORBER, F/AA 1
ISOLATOR, SEAT Assy

4 186000893 LWaiba anam.BHyTp.0.406 Hapyx.1.00 |WASHER - FLAT Steel 1d-0.406 Od-1.00 |1

TonwwmHa 0.06", ctanb Thk-0.06in
5 19845774 LWaiiba, pe3vHa WASH.,RUBBER 2
6 86508385 KpoHLUTENH amopTu3aTopa BRACKET - ANGLE MOUNT, STRUT 1

Upper, SEAT Assy

102




13A03 NoaBecka cmaeHun

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

7 |88715 bont G5, 1/4"-20x1/2" Bolt, Carriage, G5, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" 2

8 [NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

9 186012035 KomnnekT noawunHukoB ckonbxeHus |LATERAL ISOLATOR ROLLER KIT 1

10 86000899 Ponuk BHYTp.anam.0.50 Hapyx.0.993" |ROLLER - NYLON Id-0.50 Od-0.993in, |2
SEAT ARM SUSPENSION

11 |NSS OTaensHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

12 186018670 Komnpeccop nogseckn cuaenns L4AWD [COMPRESSOR-AIR, SEAT SUSPENSION |1
L4WD

13 |86000902 MoAwmnnHMK BEARING 1

14 |PL TonnuBHbBIA LMANHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 2
Seperately

15 |276469 Btynka BUSHING - Nylon, SHOCK ABSORBER - |1
SEAT SUSPENSION

16 86508208 Hemndep KNOB, DAMPEN CT 1

17 |87128 Wrndt 1/8" x 5/8" Pin, Roll, 1/8" x 5/8" 1

18 |276801 Manka 1/2" PUSHNUT-STEEL, Flat-Round Type 1/2in |1
STUD

19 |86000906 dukcatop LATCH - ASSEMBLY, ISOLATOR 1

20 (86000907 bont 5/16 - 14 x 0.625 SCREW - SelfTap 5/16 - 14 x 0.625 2

21 (88814 bont G5 3/8-16 x 1/2" Screw, Cap, HH, G5, 3/8-16 x 1/2" 1

22 |PL TonAMBHBIA LMAMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 1
Seperately

23 86000922 Maika 5/16"-24 NUT - CENTERLOCK 5/16in - 24unf 1

24 (86000909 BepxHui1 cBapHolt KpoHWTenH cnaeHus WELDMENT - SEAT SUSPENSION Upper |1
Assy

25 (86000910 Onopa cMaeHnsa HUXKHAS WELDMENT - HOUSING Lower, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION Assy

26 86502151 CuaeHbe C aHTULOKOBOW noaBeckoi  |SEAT SUSPENSION SHOCK ABS 1

27 186511982 bont 3/8"-16x3/4" SCREW 1

28 (9845760 asoBast npy>kmMHa noaseckn cnaeHunss |SPRING-AIR, SEAT SUSPENSION ASSY |1

L4WD L4WD

29 [9845764 Ocb BEARING SHAFT 1

30 (86000693 CoeanHUTENbHbIN TPOC, HEMOH TIE - CABLE Nylon, SEAT Assy 3

31 (86000916 Pblyar nogseckun cnaeHns ARM-WELD ASSY, SEAT SUSPENSION 1

32 |86508390 OT60IMHMK BUMPER - SEAT SUSPENSION HOUSING |2
Upper

33 |86000688 dukcaTtop CLIP - BOOT RETENSION, OPERATOR |22
SEAT SUSPENSION

34 (276481 Ocb noaBeckn cuaeHust TUBE - BEARING Nylatron, Id-0.501 Lth- |2

anam.BHyTp.0.501 gnmHa 2.0" 2.00in SEAT SUSPENSION

35 |86508389 Oemncep BUMPER - RUBBER MOUNT, SEAT BASE |2
Assy

36 |86508384 Konbuo SPACER - STRUT MOUNT, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION

37 9845757 BTynka BUSHING, DRIV 1

38 188902 KoHTpralika 3/8"-16 NUT, LOCK 1

39 86000687 Yexon noaBeckn cuaeHus BOOT - SUSPENSION, Operator Seat 1

Assy

103




13A03 NoaBecka cmaeHun

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

40 |86000688 dukcatop CLIP - BOOT RETENSION, OPERATOR |19
SEAT SUSPENSION

42 (86502149 XKryT cupeHus onepatopa HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, SEAT 1
Assy (Standard)

43 186000689 Maika PUSHNUT - ACORN STYLE 3

44 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoAaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

45 186031710 Komnpeccop B cbope Kit, Compressor Assy (Includes Ref.
11,12,44 & Hardware)

46 (86502149 KryT cupeHus onepatopa HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, SEAT 1
Assy (Standard)

47 186520856 Habop BO3ayLUHbIX NPY>XWH KIT,AIR SPRING

48 86502151 CuaeHbe ¢ aHTUwokoBon noaeeckon  |SEAT SUSPENSION SHOCK ABS

49 |86502152 Habop n3onsitopos KIT - ISOLATOR STRUT / HARDWARE,
SEAT Assy

50 (86502154 Koxyx KIT - BOOT, SEAT SUSPENSION

51 86520889 Habop noALmMNHUKOB POSIMKOBbIX KIT - BEARING / ROLLER, SEAT ASSY
L4WD

52 86508205 [leTann noaBecKM cnaeHns KIT - SUSPENSION, SEAT SCISSOR 1
FRAME, Genesis

53 |86000818 BokoBOW M30M1ATOP YAapoB KIT - LATERAL ISOLATOR SHOCK 1

54 (276467 Hemncep Bumper 1

55 |86018668 dnekTpoknanaH L4WD KIT - SOLENOID, SEAT ASSY L4WD 1

56 86014516 KoMmnnekT getanei kpenneHus koxyxa (KIT - BOOT BUTTON, Clips & Push Nut, |1
SEAT Assy

57 186520888 KoMmnnekT getanei noasecku cuaeHust LOWER SUSP HOUSING KIT 1

58 (86520887 Habop noa'eMHOro mexaHusma UPPER SUSP HOUSING KIT 1

cuaeHus
59 86031713 KoMnpeccop cepBUCHbIN Habop COMPRESSOR ASY SERVICE KIT 1

104




14C01 Mirrors - External Assembly, Model:2335 YHuBe pcansHbIH NONHONPUEOAHLIN TPAKTOP - KPacHLIN(12/02 -

14C01 3epkana Hapy»>XHble

YepTexHbin .. Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 86020974 3epkano BRITAX MIRROR ASSY BRITAX 1

la 86029940 Habop 3epkan Hapy»HbIX KIT (# 930) - MIRRORS Delux, AR
EXTERIOR L4WD

2 |86514720 KoHTpraiika c HeinoHoBol BcTaBkoir  |[NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 4

M10 CLASS10PL

3 182015245 Pyuka perynMpoBO4YHOro BUHTa KNOB-ADJUSTMENT, REAR VIEW 2
MIRROR ARM ASSY

4 182014587 3epkano BRITAX MIRROR BRITAX 2

5 182016257 Pyuka KNOB-MIRROR RETAINING, SIDE REAR |2
VIEW ARM ASSY

6 82014588 Pyuka 3epkana nesasi/npasasi BRITAX |MIRROR ARM R/H - BRITAX 1

7 182014589 Pyuka Hapy>xHoro 6okoBoro 3epkana |ARM - EXTERNAL SIDE MIRROR Assy |1

n/n

L/H, Britax-Original

105




14C01 3epkana Hapy)XXHble

Mos Hez-;zu;:bm HanmeHoBaHue Description1 K::'

8 (81869630 bont M10 x 1.5 x 35, 6g SCREW - SOCKET Hex Head, Lth-35mm |4
M10 x 1.5 - 6g

8 186566100 bonT CL 8.8, M10 x 1.5 x 35 SCREW - SET, HS, CL 8.8, M10x 1.5x |4
35

9 186000441 KoHTpraiika M16 LOCK NUT, M16 Es10.03 2

10 |86029946 KpoHLWTENH 3epkana 3aAHero Bvaa BRACKET-MOUNTING, EXTERIOR 2
MIRRORS

11 |43168 bont M16x40.8 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead CI-8.8 Pl M16 x |2
40.8

12 |86030075 Monoca-kaHan, HeorpeH STRIP - CHANNEL Neoprene, 1
EXTERIOR MIRRORS

13 86030389 Kanan CHANNEL - W/Assy - EXTERIOR 1
MIRROR

106




15B01 Kafuua B cbope, Model:2335 YHuBepcanLHuIM NONHONPHECOHLIK TPAKTOP - KPACHLIM{12/02 -

97029625

1
INCLUDES 1A THRU 54,
64 & &5

=

15B01 KabuHa B c6ope

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

1 |86025487 Pama kabuHbI FRAME ASSEMBLY - CAB 1

1A |9706581 Crekno asepHoe GLASS DOOR 1

2 |9706582 Crekno nepegHee npasoe GLASS FRONT RH SIDE 1

3 |9706583 Crekno nepegHee LEHTpanbHoe GLASS FRONT CENTER 1

4 9706584 Crekno nepegHee nesoe GLASS FRONT LH SIDE 1

5 19706585 Crekno 3agHee UeHTpasnbHoe GLASS REAR CENTRE 1

6 9706586 Crekno 3agHee nesoe GLASS REAR LH SIDE 1

7 19706588 Crekno 6okoBoe npaBoe ueHTpanbHoe |GLASS SIDE RH CENTRE 1

8 |9706587 Crekno 3agHee npasoe GLASS REAR RH SIDE 1

10 (86001112 YNNoTHUTENbHAs NPOoKNaaKa CTekna SPACER GLASS MTG 35

11 |9707331 Pyuka aBsepu kabuHbl, LAWD HANDLE - DOOR, CAB OUTER 1
LOCKING, L4WD

12 |87404 Bont G5 1/4"-20x2" CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.25 x 2.00 Gr- |1
5Pl

13 43117 BonT M6x1.0x30.0 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Cl 8.8 M6 x 1.0 |3

x 30.0

107




15B01 KabuHa B c6ope

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
14 86001367 Mpoknazka ABEPHON PyyKM SPACER DOOR HANDLE 1
15 |9707364 3atsop L4wd LATCH - LEVER Assy, CAB DOOR L4wd |1
16 86511975 KpenexHbIli BUHT € Niockon ronoekoit |SCREW MACH 0.25 X 0.75 FLHD PL 4
0.25 X 0.75
17 19707332 KHonka "peluetka + kanot" KNOB - GRILLE & HOOD Assy, L4wd |2
18 86511915 KpenexHbIi BUHT C NIOCKOKOHUYecko |SCREW MACH #8 X 1.00 PANHD PL 1
ronoekon #8 X 1.
19 |87653 laika N28 Nc Gr-5 Pl NUT - HEX #8 Nc Gr-5 Pl 1
20 (9706808 BonT dukcmpytowmii asepHoro 3amMka  |BOLT, STRIKER DOOR LATCH 1
21 (9707333 Koxyx oT6olHMKa GUARD, STRIKER TRIMARK 1
22 |50211 Maika 7/16"-14 NUT, HEX FLG USR 0.440PL 1
23 (9707317 Kpbllwka 3aaHen naHenm DOOR, WA REAR PANEL 1
25 (9707312 Tpoc L=190 MM LANYARD - Steel Cable, Dia-1.20 Lth- |1
190mm
26 |9804255 BbonT M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x |1
16 CI-8.8 PI
27 (86514335 KoHTpralika ¢ HennoHoBow BctaBko M6|NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 3
knacc 10 PL
28 86502338 Lnunbka nosywkun dunbTpa STUD HVAC FILTER RETAINER 1
29 |86001366 KoHTelHep noa raiiky RECEPTACLE CLIP ON 1
30 |9703556 YNNoTHEHNE OKOHHOrO cTekna, peanHa |SEAL - RUBBER EPDM, WINDOW 1
PERIMETER
31 |9707336 LWapHup LATCH Assy - TUGGLE LOCK, CAB 1
WINDOW
32 86050033 LWnAnHT okoHHoro 3anopa 3/16X1.4 PL |PIN CTTRLSS HITCH 3/16X1.4 PL 1
33 9780063 Wt 5x16MM PIN - SPRING Slotted, Dia-5 Lth-16mm |1
34 19706806 Mpy>xxvHa ABepHas nNHeBMaTnyecKas GAS SPRING DOOR 1
35 (9707338 ®ukcatop CLIP - RETAINING, GAS SPRING BALL |2
STUD
36 (9706807 LLlapoBeoit naneu 13 anam. X M8 STUD - BALL Dia-13mm x M8, GAS 2
SPRING MOUNTING
37 |86505868 Maika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 1
38 (9706625 [Bepb kabuHbl, HHP-L4wd DOOR - WA CAB - L4WD 1
39 (9703554 LLapHup HINGE - CAB DOOR Machined Casting |3
(Black Pltd)
40 86511442 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG USR M 6 X 20 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 20 PL 6
PL
41 |V32685 Btynka anam.BHyTp.0.32 Hapyx. 0.44 |BUSHING - NYLON Flanged, 1d-0.32 3
AnvHa 0.44" 0d-0.44 Lth-0.44mm
42 86034626 YNNOTHEHWE ABEPU MO NEPUMETPY SEAL DOOR PERIMETER 1
42 (9703557 [BepHoe ynnoTtHeHue, L4AWD SEAL - DOOR PERIMETER L4WD 1
43 |9706607 Kopnyc 3amka asepu COVER - ABS Molded, INSIDE DOOR |1
LATCH
44 86050353 BuHunosas npoknagka, anvHa 600 MM [TRIM VINYL STEEL CORE 600MM LG |1
45 186001078 Maika J cneumanbHoOro Tuna NUT J TYPE SPECIAL 3
46 (9673088 BuHT PHIL HD M4.2 X 1.4BL SCREW - PhillipsHead Flange, C/W 3
Washer M4.2 x 1.4
47 186027829 3aaHAa NaHenb KabuHbI PANEL REAR CAB 1

108




15B01 KabuHa B c6ope

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
49 86001103 YnnoTHEHWE NeBOW 3aAHeN NaHenm SEAL REAR LH PANEL 1
50 |104409 lanka M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 4
51 (9804261 Bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |1
M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI
52 (86050279 Malika wecturpaHHas M10 knacc 10 PL  |NUT HEX FLG M10 CLASS 10 PL 1
53 |V104137 Bont M10x25 MACHINESCREW & WASHER / 4
Neoprene Bond M10 x 25mm
54 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
55 |v55822 Bont 3/4-10unc x5.50" CAPSCREW - HexHead, 3/4 - 10unc x |4
5.50in L9
56 (V30907 KoHTpraiika 0.75nc GR10 PL NUT, LOCK 0.750nc GR10 PL 4
57 186000270 Lanba cneumnanbHas WASHER SPECIAL 4
58 (274257 BWHT C rekcaroHanbHOW FOMOBKOM C CAPSCREW - HexHead Flg USR M12 x |8
¢dnaHuamm M12 x 1. 1.75 x40 Pl
59 43436 laika M12 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 8
60 86013059 Y3en KabuHbl KpeneXHbIi MOUNT CAB 4
61 |86503612 LWanba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 8
62 |86050239 KnrMHoobpasHoe ynnoTHeHue o 21 GROMMET WEDGE 21DIA DUST PLUG |1
NblJE3aLUTHON 3arnyLwK
63 (9824259 LLainba anam.BHyT.6.62, Hapyx.12.0,  |WASHER - STEEL, Id-6.62mm Od- 3
TONWMHa 1.6MM, cTanb 12.0mm Thk-1.60
64 (86001478 Pe3nHoBas Haknagka Ans cTekon BLOCK RUBBER GLASS SETTING 12
65 [86502201 Kntou KEY 1
86500364 lalika C HeilnoHOBOM BCTaBkoW SPL NUT PUSHON NYLON SPL 1
9701922 OT60MHUK BUMPER - GLASS SPACER 9
9706881 YnnoTHeHWe 3aAHel naHenu kabuxbl,  |SEAL, PANEL 1

ANnHa 570MM

109




15B02 Oeranu mHTeprepa KabuHel B cbope, Model: 2335 ¥

9702963

HHBEPCanbHEIH NONHONPHBOAHLIN TPAKTOP - KPACHLIA(12/02 -

15B02 [letanu nHtepbepa KkabuHbl B cbope

YepTexHbiH s Kon-

Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 86011713 3epkano MIRROR ASSY

2 |9707205 KpoHWTelH npaBoro 3epkana 3agHero |BRACKET, MIRROR RH

BMAa

3 /86013044 MepaHuiA KOBPUK FLOORMAT FRONT

4 19704769 Haknaaka npasasi CAP-POST, CAB RH B-PILLAR, Molded
ABS

5 19704770 Haknaaka nesas CAP-POST, CAB LH B-PILLAR, Molded |1
ABS

6 9704771 Haknaaka npasast CAP-POST, CAB RH C-PILLAR, Molded |1
ABS

7 19704772 Haknapka nesas CAP-POST, CAB LH C-PILLAR, Molded |1
ABS

8 186012223 JleBasi 3agHAS NaHeb REAR DECK LH 1

9 (14274 BapatukoBas raika 0.250nc Gr-2 Pl NUT - WING 0.250nc Gr-2 PI 2

10 |83955903 MenenbHMUa ASH TRAY 1

11 |9706475 Kprouok HOOK, COAT 1

110




15B02 letanm nHTepbepa kabuHbl B cbope

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
12 86013043 3aAHuUIN KOBPUK FLOORMAT REAR 1
13 |9706602 Haknapaka COVER - ABS Material, GAUGE MOUNT |1
PANEL
14 19706477 BepxHaAa naHenb PANEL - TOP, FRONT CONSOLE, 1
Royalite ABS
15 |9706478 MNMaHenb nepegHas, LAWD FACE-CONSOLE, FRONT MAIN, ABS- |1
Mold L4WD
16 (9706479 MaHenb nepeaHas nesas COVER - ABS Material, CONSOLE - 1
FRONT LH
17 19706480 MaHenb nepeaHas npasas COVER - ABS Material, CONSOLE - 1
FRONT RH
18 |86030459 KpbliLiKa pyneBo KOMOHKM COVER STEERING COLUMN 1
19 |86018598 BepxHsia naHenb 60k0BOI KOHCONM COVER TOP SIDE CONSOLE 1
20 (86018599 HuxxHss naHenb 60K0BOM KOHCONM COVER BOTTOM SIDE CONSOLE 1
21 |9673088 BuHT PHIL HD M4.2 X 1.4BL SCREW - PhillipsHead Flange, C/W 27
Washer M4.2 x 1.4
22 (V62473 Malika cneumanbHas NUT-SPEED STEEL J-TYPE, SPECIAL |19
23 19672404 Bont M6 X 12 SCREW - HEX, Mach M6 X 12 Hex hd |4
4.8pl
24 |104409 lanka M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 2
25 (86000102 Hactun 3agHuin L4wd FABRIC - REAR DECK, CAB INTERIOR |1
L4wd
25 186030047 TkaHEeBOE MOKPbLITUE 33[IHEN YaCTU FABRIC REAR DECK 1
KabWHbI
26 (86012114 Kpblilka 6n1oka npeaoxpaHuTenei FABRIC, FUSE COVER
26 (86030048 TKaHeBOE MOKPbITUE KPbILLKK FABRIC FUSE COVER
npeaoxpaHuTene
27 (V8893501 JleHTa nunyuyka, anvHa TAPE - VELCRO Hook Type (Black) 7
28 86012674 Kpbilika npoBoaKku COVER HARNESS 1
29 |86508050 Bont M10x16 10.9pl Bolt Hex Fig M10 X 16 10.9pl 16
30 (9704398 Onopa Support Assy, Shroud 1
31 86000465 Annavkauusi KHorku cépoca DECAL IP RESET
32 86000466 Annnankauus 4-kaHanbHOro DECAL IP 4 WAY SELECT SWITCH
CEeNeKTOPHOro nepekstoyaTtens
33 86000467 Annnaukauus nepexksnoyaTens cBeTa DECAL IP LIGHT SWITCH
34 (86000468 AnnavKauus IOBOPOTHOIO DECAL IP SELECT SWITCH
nepekno4vaTens
35 86000469 ANNnKauus KnaBuWHOMO DECAL KEY SWITCH 1
nepekno4vaTens
36 86000806 Moaknagka 146x64x16MM, pe3vHa PAD - CAB POCKET, Rubber Foam 1
Wth-64 Lth-146 Thk16mm
36 86030046 Haknagka POCKET PAD 1
37 86000546 C'emMHas naHenb PANEL ACCESS 1
38 82008352 MaHenb PLATE RADIO 1
39 (274251 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG USR M10 X 25 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M10 X 25 PL 4
PL
40 143435 laiika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 4
41 (9706476 bBapaauvok TRAY, STORAGE 1

111




15B02 letanu nHtepbepa kabuHol B cbope

YepTeXxHbii _— Kon-

Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

42 186502682 KpenexHbI BUHT C niockokoHudyeckor |SCREW MACH #8 X 0.75 PANHD PL 1
ronoskon #8 X 0

43 |30575 Maika N28 Nut Hex Flg Usr #8 Pl 1

44 (86000636 Mpy>XWHHas raka SPRING NUT 4

45 (9702591 Mpobka 3/4" PLUG, GAUGE 2.25DIA SPECIAL 1

47 (86000334 BuHT PHIL SER 0.5X1.25 SCREW PHIL SER FLG 0.5X1.25 1

48 (86012673 KpOHLWTENH Ansi KpenieHus BRACKET WA CONTROLLER 1
3NEeKTPUYECKON NaHenu

50 |86001478 Pe3nHoBas Haknagka Ans crekon BLOCK RUBBER GLASS SETTING 2

51 |86012402 KpblLwka COVER REAR DECK 1

52 86503049 BbonT M6 x 30, Cl-4.8 PI SCREW - Machine, PhillipsHead M6 x |2

30 CI-4.8 PI

53 |9844267 Maika U M6 x 1.0 NUT - U/CLIP M6 - 1.00 Ph-PI 2

54 86018941 MNepekntoyaTens ynpasneHus SWITCH - PTO CONTROL L4WD 1
MexaHu3Ma 0Tbopa MOLLHOCTH

54 186019112 Mnactmaccosas 3arnywka 1,00 PLUG 1.00 PLASTIC 1

55 186500340 MpukypusaTtenb LIGHTER CIGARETTE 1

55 19821310 MpukypuBaTenb LIGHTER ASSY - CIGARETTE 1

55a (86033740 ApanTep Ansa npuKypueaTtens KIT - POWER ADAPTER for CIGAR 1

LIGHTER
86508356 Camopes N210 1.00 Sts B Fh Ph #10 1.00 2
9846224 Jlamna LAMP ASSY, CONTROL LIGHTING 1

112




15803 CreknoouMcTUTENb BeTpoBoro cTekna, Model:2335 YHHBEpCANbHLIA NONHONPHED AHBIA TPAKTOP - KpacHeIn{12/02 -

9703882

g

15B03 CtexknoouncruTenb BETPOBOro CTeksia

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO
1 |9706836 Ckpebok creknooumctutens 18" rubkui WIPER BLADE 18.0 IN FLEX BL 1
YepHbIv
2 |9705744 HepxaTenb weTtkn creknoounctutensié 24" |ARM - WIPER 24in, Pantograph 1
Black
3 186050273 BonT wecturpanHbin 0.25NF X 2.75 GR5 PL |BOLT HEX 0.25NF X 2.75 GR5PL |4
4 19706819 2neKkTpoABuraTeNlb CTEKN00UNCTUTENS MOTOR -WIPER WINDSHIELD 2
ASSY, UNITIZED BRACKET
4 19707078 DneKkTpoABuraTeNlb CTEKN00UUCTUTENS B MOTOR - WINDSHIELD WIPER 2
cbope ASSEMBLY
5 19706821 Habop agantepa ABopHUKOB 1.25in ADAPTER KIT - Pantograph Black, |2
1.25in PIVOT
6 19706835 LLlaliba BHeLWHSS SPACER, OUTER 1
7 19706834 MnactnHa SPACER 2
8 19707517 Ckpebok cTeknoouncTuTens 26" rubkuii WIPER BLADE 26.0 IN FLEX BL 1
YepHbIv
9 19706485 bak RESERVOIR ASSY
10 [9706486 Pykas 3.60x3300 J1037 HOSE, 3.60x3300 J1037
11 |9706823 KoMnnekT WeTOK CTEKT004YUCTUTENS KIT - WET, WINDSHIELD WIPERS

113




15B03 CtexknoouncruTenb BETPOBOro CTeksia

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

ASSY

12 V86712 KonbLo ynnoTHuUTenbHoe, anam.BHyT. 3/16" |GROMMET - Rubber, 1d-3/16 Od- |1

Hapyx. 1.00" TonwmHa 1/8" 1.00 Thk-1/8in

13 |9706487 Pykas 4.60x500mm J1087 HOSE - 4.60 x 500mm J1087, REAR |1
WINDSHIELD WASHER

14 (9627977 CoeauHutens 1/8x3/16" CONNECTOR - HOSE INSERT 2
Straight Nylon, 1/8 x 3/16in

15 |86050346 P-06pazHbiit 3aXknM ¢ NoKpbITHEM, 0 0.38 P CLIP COATED 0.38 DIA 1

16 |280158 bont 0.25nf x 1.25 Gr5 Bolt Hex 0.25nf X 1.25 Gr5 2

17 80682 LWar6a 0.250PL WASHER - LOCK, 0.25 PL 4

18 (80701 LWar6a 0.312 x 0.734 x 0.065 Pl, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel, 0.312 x 2
0.734 x 0.065 PI

19 |v44624 KoHTpraiika M6 LOCKNUT, FLG STEEL M6 4

20 (86032438 Pbiyar creknoouncrtutens 24" ARM WIPER 24 INCH 1

20 |9705745 Pbluar wietku creknoounctutens 22" ARM - WIPER 22in, Pantograph 1
Black

21 (86000537 MepekntovaTenb CTEKI00MbIBATENS SWITCH ROCKER DPDT WASHER |1

22 (86000542 Mepekntovatens 3agHero creknoodnctutens [SWITCH ROCKER SPTT WIPER 1

23 |86000536 MepekniovaTenb nepegHero SWITCH ROCKER SPTT WIPER 1

CTEKNO0UNCTUTENS

24 |PL TONNMBHBIA LMINHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 2
Seperately

25 (86000158 KpOHLITENH CTEKNOOUYNCTUTESNSI BRACKET & PIVOT SHAFT Assy, 2
WINDSHIELD WIPER

26 (9707079 Pblyar npmMBoOAa CTEKN00UNCTUTENS ARM - DRIVE CRANK, WINDOW 2
WIPER Assy

27 |V23565 MpuBoA pblyara CTeKI004YNCTUTENS LINK - DRIVE ARM to 2
PANTOGRAPH, WINDOW WIPER
Assy

28 |V23561 Habop ckob kpenneHuns npy>kuH N27211 SPRING CLIP - WIPER KIT # 7211 |4

29 |V23559 bont SCREW - FASTEN'G-WIPER KIT 6
1692

30 |v23563 Maika NUT 1

31 V23576 Larba WASHER -SPACER WIPER KIT # 4
1654

32 |PL TONNMBHBIA LMMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 2
Seperately

33 |PL TONAMBHLIA LMANHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 2
Seperately

34 |PL TONNMUBHBIA LMTUHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 2

Seperately

114




15001 OGorpesaTenb W KOHAULMOHEP B cOope, Moclel:2335 VHMBeca.anblFl NONHONPHUBOAHBLIA TPAKTOP - KPACHBIA{12/02 -

15D01 O6orpeBaTenb U KOHAULMOHEP B cbope

YepTexxHbii i Kon-
Mo3 I:lonep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 |86013005 Kopnyc ncrnaputens HOUSING - Weld Assy (Black), CAB AIR 1
CONDITIONER Assy

1 86034349 CeapHol kapkac koHauumoHepa |[HOUSING WA AC 1

2 (86013011 MNepepHas naHenb koHaMumoHepa |SEAL AC HEADLINER 1

3 (86000421 Mpoknagka Kpbiwn 6okoBast SEAL ROOF SIDE 2

4 186018775 MoanoH ANns CTekaHus NeHbl FOAM DRIP TRAY 1

5 186012468 Wcnaputens EVAPORATOR 1

6 (9705907 DneMeHT pUnbTpyoLWMI FILTER ELEMENT AIR RECIRC 1
PeuMpKynsSLMN BO3a4yXa

7 19705763 KnanaH pacwumpuTenbHbIi VALVE EXPANSION 1

8 19707354 YNnoTHEHNe pyKaBoB SEAL, AC LINES 1
KOHANLMOHEPa

9 19706921 XomyT 1/2"-1.375" CLAMP - HOSE, Steel Type-F Style #1 Open |6

Dia-1.375in

10 |9707357 YNnoTHeHWe wWaHra SEAL, HEATER HOSE 2
oborpesaTens

11 |86511893 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG HVY M6 |BOLT HEX FLG HVY M6 X 12 8.8PL 18
X 12 8.8PL

12 |9707268 KaHan Bo3ayLUHbIM DUCT ASSEMBLY. AIR AC 1

115




15D01 O6orpeBarenb u KOHAULUMOHEP B cbope

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
13 |86505792 MNepekntoyaTens TepMocTaTta SWITCH THERMOSTAT 1
14 144334 bonTt M4 x 7 x 12, CL 4.8 SCREW - MACHINE, PanHead M4 x 7 x 12, CL |4
4.8
15 |86509264 lainka wecTturpanHas M4 knacc 10|NUT HEX M4 CLASS 10 PL 4
PL
16 (9707327 3acnoHka FLAP, RECIRCULATED AIR 1
17 (86013810 Kabenb otonutens CABLE ASSY CONTROL 2
18 280415 Bbont 0.25"nc x 5.0 Gr-5 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.250nc x 5.0 Gr-5 PI |1
19 |9707266 ®ukcatop CLIP, CABLE SUPPORT 1
20 |86000156 MPY>XUHHBIN 3aXKNM CLIP SPRING 1
21 (9707326 Kpbilwka ncnaputens PLATE - COVER 1019 x 290mm, A/C HOUSING |1
Assy
22 19673071 BonTt N28x0.75 SCREW - SELF TAPPING #8x.75 14
23 (9707323 OUNBLTP CUCTEMBI FILTER FRESH AIR AC 1
KOHANLMOHMPOBaHNS
24 86013058 ®ukcaTop Bo3ayLwHoro ¢unbtpa [SUPPORT WA FILTER 1
25 (9707082 OTpaxxaTenb BO3AYLUHbIN DEFLECTOR, AIR 2
26 (86013006 BozayxoBog AIR DUCT WA 1
27 86031276 MoTtop BeHTUnsTopa B cbope, 3-x BLOWER ASSY - 3 SPEED, 12VDC 1
ckopocTHoi, 12VDC
27 (9705742 TypbuHa BeHTUnsITOpa L4WD WHEEL-BLOWER, A/C & HEATER ASSY L4WD |1
28 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
29 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
30 [NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
31 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
32 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
33 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
34 |86505791 Pesuctop RESISTOR-SPEED CONTROL, Htr/AC Blower- |1
Motor Assy
35 |86013104 3awenka HOOK LATCH 1
37 (86514335 KoHTpralika ¢ He1noHOBOM NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 1
BCTaBkon M6 knacc 10 PL
38 (86013085 YNnoTHUTENbHaa Haknisaka SEAL AC LINES 1
KOHAMLMOHEpa
39 (86013106 YRAoTHUTENb UCnaputens FILLER 1
40 |86013724 BepxHui ynnoTHUTENb SEAL EVAPORATOR TOP EDGE 2
ncnapuTens, KpanHun
41 (86013725 BepxHui ynnoTHUTENb SEAL EVAPORATOR TOP FRT 1
ucnapuTens, nepeaHuii
42 19827058 YnnoTHuTeneHoe konbLo 3eneHoe |O-RING NITRILE Green 70-Duro ID-0.42in 2
70-Duro ID-0.42in Thk-0.070in
120056 Bont M6x50 8.8pl Bolt Hex M 6 X 50 8.8pl 1
UNKNOWN MaBHbI TOPMO3HOM LMANHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-

12/31/1984

116




¥707108

15C01 P 0 M HaMMKW, Model:Z2335 YHHBePCANLHEIA NONHONPHBOAHLIA TRAKTOP - KpACHLIA[12/0Z -

3 INELLCES 4 & 5)

15C01 Pagno v AMHaAMMKH

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO

1 86023024 MarHuTtona kaccetHas, AM/FM L4WD + |RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE L4AWD & |1
Genesis Genesis

1 |86023025 Marnutona DELUXE kaccetHas,, AM/FM |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CASSETTE 1
L4WD + Genesis L4WD & Genesis

1 86023026 Marnutona DELUXE CD, AM/FM L4WD |RADIO-DELUXE AM/FM CD PLAYER 1
+ Genesis L4WD & Genesis

2 86505909 AVHaMKUK 6" Kpyrnbli1 SPEAKER 6.00 IN ROUND 2

3 186015802 Habop npoBofoB aHTeHHbl U kpenneHnii [KIT ANTENNA CABLE & MNTG HDWE |1

4 86015977 AHTeHHa paamo Lth-128.7in x 90deg ANTENNA - RADIO Lth-128.7in x 1

90deg L4WD

5 86015978 MaccoBbIii NPoBOA STRAP,GROUND 1

6 86511331 CamoHapesatowmii BUHT #8 18X3/4 ¢ |SCREW SELFTAP #8 18X3/4 PAN HE |6
MSIOCKOKOHNYECKOWN

7 186000998 PeweTka AMHaMuKa GRILL SPEAKER 2

8 86015979 OnopHas nnnTa aHTEHHbI PLATE BACKING ANTENNA 1

9 V62473 Maiika cneumasnbHas NUT-SPEED STEEL J-TYPE, SPECIAL |6

86023028 XKryt marnutonel, LAWD & Genesis HARNESS-WIRING, RADIO / 1
CASSETTE L4WD & Genesis
9846290DS KoMmnnekT aetanei paavo Kit, Installation of 3-Hole Style Radio |1

117




15003 Komnpeccop B cGope, Model:2335 YHWBep canbHbIA NoNHONPUBOAHbIA TPAKTOpP - KpacHbIW(1202 - )

9705764

1

15D03 Komnpeccop B cb6ope

Mo3 E B HavnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |9705764 Komnpeccop cucTembl COMPRESSOR A/C SYSTEM 12 |1
KOHANUNOHNPOBaHUS \
2 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
3 86001192 MydTa cuenneHus CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1

118




15004 OBorpeearent U KOHAW

uoHep, Model:2335 YHuBepcansHblid NonHonpw

HElil TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 -

15D04 O6orpeBaTtenb U KOHAULIMOHEP

YepTexHbii —— Kon-
Mos3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 B0
1 NS JleBas 60koBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 01/01/1981-
12/31/1984
2 86000745 BknaabIw 3agHWi NpaBbii FILLER REAR RH 1
3 /86000744 Bknagpill 3aAHUIA NEBbIN FILLER REAR LH 1
4 19804258 Bont M8x20 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW, Hex-Head FLANGE, CI-8.8 M8 |10
x 20 P
5 86505868 Malka wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 8
6 19707354 YnnoTHeHne pykaBos KoHAauUMOHepa |SEAL, AC LINES 1
7 186000943 [peHaxkHasa Tpybka TUBE AC DRAIN 2
8 /86011398 LWnaHr AC 5/8 X 4840 J2064D HOSE AC 5/8 X 4840 J2064D 1
9 86031255 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, O-RING GREEN HBNR-015 70-Duro ID- 3
BHyT.Anam.0.551" 0.551
10 |86030071 Tpybka koHanumoHepa 5/16 X 4665 |HOSE AC 5/16 X 4665 12064C 1
J2064C
11 |9827060 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 301ID X O-RING NITIRILE Green 70-Duro ID- 3

.070THK

0.301in Thk-0.500in

119




15D04 O6orpeBaTtenb U KOHAULMOHEP

Mo3 <L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
12 |86013087 MepHble Tpybku 1/2 TUBE ASSY COPPER 1/2
13 86013086 MegaHble Tpybkn 1/4 TUBE ASSY COPPER 1/4
14 |v86529 XomyT 1.00" CLIP - P/Type COATED Black-Vinyl, Dia-
1.00in
15 |v33721 XomyT 7/8" P-CLIP COATED 7/8 DIA
16 (86011880 LLinaHr Bbicokoro aaBneHus 5/8 X HOSE AGR PRESSURE5/8 X 5300
5300
17 (9790676 Pykas 0.625 HOSE - AGR PRESSURE 0.625 1
18 (9706921 XomyT 1/2"-1.375" CLAMP - HOSE, Steel Type-F Style #1 6
Open Dia-1.375in
19 (86013101 BoasiHol knanaH VALVE WATER 1
20 (86013810 Kabenb otonutens CABLE ASSY CONTROL 1
21 |86029822 KoHpeHcop CONDENSER 1
22 (86030073 Tpybka koHanumoHepa 5/16 X 5200 |HOSE AC 5/16 X 5200 J2064C 1
J2064C
23 |9705765 PecuBep koHAMLMOHEPA RECEIVER DRYER 1
24 (71690 KpenexHas ckoba STRAP - MOUNTING, A/C DRYER - 1
RECEIVER Steel (Black)
25 |86030072 Tpy6bka koHamumoHepa 13/32 X 4000 [HOSE AC 13/32 X 4000 J2064C 1
J2064C
26 9827058 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo 3eneHoe 70-|O-RING NITRILE Green 70-Duro ID-0.42in |2
Duro ID-0.42in Thk-0.070in
27 (9705764 Komnpeccop cnctemsl COMPRESSOR A/C SYSTEM 12 V 1
KOHANLIMOHUPOBaHNS
28 (2747 Haknagka coegnHutenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in ADJUSTABLE |17
HennoHOBas, perynupyemas
29 |9707391 ®uTuHr komnpeccopa N210 FITTING, COMPRESSOR HEAD #10, AIR- |1
CONDITIONING
30 |9707390 ®uTnHr N8 FITTING - PRESSURE, COMPRESSOR 1
HEAD #8, AIR CONDITIONING
31 (9707360 3allUUTHBI pyKaB, WMPUHA 92MM, SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth-92mm |2
AnuHa 700MM, HEMNoH x Lth-700mm
32 86010532 LLInaHrosoe coeanHeHmne 5/8 X COUPLING HOSE 5/8 X 1/2NPT 1
1/2NPT
33 14602 ®utnHr 1/2" NPT Elbow, 1/2" NPT, 450 1
34 83961305 KpaH otonutens VALVE ASSY HEATER CONTROL 1
35 |88088 Apantep 1/2MNPFTx3/8SWFNPSM ADAPTER, 1/2MNPFTx3/8SWFNPSM 1
36 (86013885 LLInaHr Bbicokoro aaBneHus 5/8 X HOSE AGR PRESSURE 5/8 X 4200 1
4200
36 86018785 Tpybka HOSE 1
37 186001145 MN3onupytolas MeaHas Tpyba INSULATION COPPER TUBE 1
38 (263117 CoeavHUTENBHBIW TPOC, HEWMOH TIE - CABLE Nylon (Black) 0.140 x 11.50in |4
39 |51026 BonTt M8x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 12 CI- |4
8.8 PI
40 (9804261 Bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 4
M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI
41 (9804261 Bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 2

M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI

120




15D04 O6orpeBaTtenb U KOHAULMOHEP

Mo3 <L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HoMep BO
42 1104409 Manka M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 2
43 (86019369 Kabenb ynpasneHus CABLE ASSY CONTROL 1
44 86000156 MPY>XWHHBIN 3aXKNM CLIP SPRING 1
45 86001604 Tpybka apeHaxkHas pesunHoBasi Duro- [TUBE-RUBBER, Duro-65, AIR 2
65 CONDITIONER DRAIN
46 (86012470 W3onupytowwas Tpybka, anvHa 44,0 | INSULATION HOSE 44.0LG 1
47 |v86490 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP, COATED Dia-1.50in 1
48 143435 laika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 2
49 186511323 LLan6a 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 1
50 |86511841 Bont M8 x 16, 8.8 SCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 16 8.8P1 |2
51 86020394 KpenexHoe npucnocobnenne 0.173  |RETAINER PUSH ON 0.173 1

121




15E01

puiwa, Model:2335 Yumeepcank HLii NONHONPUEOSA HLIi TpaKTop -

pacHLIA(12/02 -

15E01 Kpbiwa

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 86025804 Kpbiwa CAP - ROOF, CAB Assy, (New Blue) 1
L4WD

1 |86027882 Kpbiwa KabuHbl ROOF CAP 1

2 |86000802 M3onupytoLwas KpblLika INSULATION ROOF 1

3 186000419 Mpoknaaka Kpbilwn nepeaHsis SEAL ROOF FRONT 1

4 86000420 Mpoknaaka Kpblwn 3agHss SEAL ROOF REAR 1

5 186019725 Kosblpek L4WD HEADLINER, CAB ROOF L4WD 1

5 186030049 BepxHsast yacTb KabuHbl HEADLINER 1

6 86050206 CneuuanbHbIi WwnaHr ruékuin 2.50 X HOSE FLEX 2.50 X 1840 SPECIAL 1
1840

7 (2747 Haknagka coeguHuTenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 2
HeWnoHoBasl, perynmpyemas ADJUSTABLE

8 [9705753 BeHTunsumoHHas peluetka 3" LOUVER, 3.0 IN WITH CONNECTOR 1

9 |9705754 BeHTunaumoHHas pewetka 3" LOUVER 11

10 |Vv62263 bont M10 x 1.5 SCREW - MACHINED, M10 x 1.5 12

122




15E01 Kpbiwa

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
11 |104409 laika M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 12
12 V104137 bont M10x25 MACHINESCREW & WASHER / 8
Neoprene Bond M10 x 25mm

13 86026822 YnnoTHeHne GROMMET 3/4IDX1/8GTX1 1/80D 8

15 86013083 MaHenb ynpaeneHus nesas CONTROL PANEL LH 1

16 86019367 Haknelika naHenu ynpasnenus kpbiweli [DECAL ROOF CONTROL 1

17 86000334 BuHT PHIL SER 0.5X1.25 SCREW PHIL SER FLG 0.5X1.25 5

18 |V62473 lalika crneuuanbHas NUT-SPEED STEEL J-TYPE, SPECIAL 5

19 86013810 Kabenb otonuTtens CABLE ASSY CONTROL 2

20 |86013230 Pbluar ynpaenenus LEVER CONTROL CABLE 1

21 (9824331 OuKenpytoLwwas nNpy>xXmHa KHOMKK CLIP - SPRING, SWITCH CONTROL 6
KOHTpONS paguoavanasoHa KNOB RETAINER

22 (9848710 KHonka 31eKTPOHHOrO yrpaBieHus KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL SWITCH |3
naHenbto Npubopos

23 (86013004 M3onupytowwmii MaTepuan Kpbilim BARRIER ROOF

24 186019369 Kabenb ynpasneHus CABLE ASSY CONTROL

123




16A01 Wndbo) MOHH e TABNWYKM - BHEWHWIA BUA W Beson: T I

I Right Hand Side

YHu HbIA NONHONDW HbIA TDAKT!

I Left Hand Side

12 1 10 9 8
[

0

W

6A01 UHcdopMaLMOHHbIE TabNNUKK - BHELLHMA BUA M 6€30nacHOCTb
YepTexKHbIN . Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
18 (86027792 Smbnema BVI HOOD EMBLEM BVI 1
1 |86001239 Tabnuuka "LLsapToBoyHoe oTBepctne"  |DECAL TIE DOWN SLOT 4
2 86000554 Tabnuuka "YcraHoBKa pambl” DECAL ARTICULATION JOINT 2
3 86001606 Tabnuuka "MaHenb ¢ npegoxpaHuntenammn |DECAL FUSE PANEL 1
n pene"
4 |86000551 Tabnuuka "[ononHutenbHas 6atapes" DECAL BATTERY BOOSTING 1
5a |86000482 MHdopMaLmoHHas Tabnnuka DECAL - SPEED CHART Mechanical 1
TRANSMISSION MdI-2240
5b (86001372 Tabnuuka "kapTa ckopocTtei" DECAL SPEED CHART MECH TRANS
5¢ (86011902 NHdopMaumoHHas Tabnnuka DECAL - SPEED CHART Powershift
TRANSMISSION
5d (86011903 MHdopMaLmoHHas Tabnnuka DECAL - SPEED CHART Powershift 1
TRANSMISSION
6a |86027611 NHdbopMaLmoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2240 R/H Buhler 1
2240" npaBsas Versatile
6b (86027610 NHdbopMaLumoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2270 R/H Buhler 1
2270" npaBas Versatile
6¢c (86029963 WHdpopMaLmoHHasa Tabnuuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2290 R/H Buhler 1

124




6A01 UHdopMaLMOHHbIE TabNNUKK - BHELWHMX BUA n 6e30nacHOCTb
Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

2290" npaBas Versatile

6d (86027609 MHbopMaLumoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2310 R/H Buhler 1
2310" npaBas Versatile

6e 86029964 Tabnuuka "Model ID-2335", npasas DECAL ID 2335 RH

6f (86027608 NHdbopMaLumoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2360 R/H Buhler
2360" npaBas Versatile

6g 86029965 Tabnuuka "Model ID-2375", npasas DECAL ID 2375 RH

6h (86027607 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2425 R/H Buhler
2425" npaBas Versatile

7 186000549 Tabnuuka "fopaumnin Bbinyck" DECAL HOT EXHAUST

8 19673011 NHdopMaumoHHas Tabnnuka DECAL - AIR FILTER SERVICE
"O6cny>xmBaHve Bo3ayLHOro gpunbtpa"

9a (86027616 NHdopMaumoHHas Tabnnuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2240 L/H Buhler 1
2240" nesas Versatile

9b (86027615 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2270 L/H Buhler 1
2270" nesas Versatile

9c 86029960 NHbopMaLmoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2290 L/H Buhler 1
2290" neBas Versatile

9d (86027614 NHdbopMaLumoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2310 L/H Buhler 1
2310" neBas Versatile

9e (86029961 Tabnuuka "Model ID-2335", neBas DECAL ID 2335 LH

9f (86027613 NHbopMaLumoHHas Tabnunuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2360 L/H Buhler
2360" neBas Versatile

9g 186029962 Tabnuuka "Model ID-2375", neBas DECAL ID 2375 LH

9h (86027612 NHdopmaumoHHas Tabnnuka "Moaenb DECAL - MODEL 2425 L/H Buhler
2425" neBas Versatile

10 |86000552 Tabnuuka "Pe3kuit cTapT" DECAL JUMP STARTING 1

11 86501511 Hakneiika "Oxnaxxaatowmit BeHtunsatop  |DECAL FAN WARNING 2
nuratens™"

12a 186002703 MHdopMaLmMoHHas Tabnunuka "Cxema DECAL - LUBRICATION CHART, 80 & |1
cmaskun" cepus 80/82 L4AWD 82-Series L4WD

12b |86026262 Tabnunuka "KapTta cmaskun" DECAL LUBRICATION CHART 1

13 86000553 Tabnuuka "UHCTpykummn ROPS" DECAL ROPS INSTRUCTIONS 1

14 |86000615 Tabnunuka "CTOSAHOYHbIN TOpMO3" DECAL PARKING BRAKE 1

15 (86011671 Tabnuuka "CaenaHo B kutae" DECAL MADE IN CANADA 1

16 86547711 3Hak "TpaHCnopTHOE CpeacTBo DECAL SMV EMBLEM CAUTION 1
MeaNeHEHOro ABMXeHMs"

17 (86000548 Tabnumuka "[laBneHne KpbiLLKu DECAL RADIATOR PRESSURE 1
pagnatopa"

18a |86028097 YNNoTHUTENb 3M61EMbI GASKET HOOD EMBLEM 1

18b (140040 LWanba 6.96 x 22.00 x 2.00, cTanb WASHER - FLAT Steel, 6.96 x 22.00 x |2

2.00

18c (86511324 LWanba 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 4

18d |86507068 BonT wecturpanHbin USR M 5 X 12 PL BOLT HEX FLGUSR M 5 X 12 PL 2

19a |86000850 JleBas Tabnuuka "rmgpomypra" DECAL HYD COUPLER LH 1

19b |86000851 MNpaBasa Tabnuuka "rmgpomydra" DECAL HYD COUPLER RH 1

20 |86000550 Tabnuuka "CoeanHWUTENb HABECHOTO DECAL DRAWBAR 1

obopynoBaHus"

125




8STBO1 CugeHue on

Topa B cGope, Model:2335 YHueepcansHLIi NONHONPWBOAHLIA TPaKTOP - KpacHLIA(12/02 -

o |
Armrest & Bracket Assy
Right Hand

Armrest & Bracket Assy
4 Left Hand

| Left Hand Side View

20 19 | Recliner Adjust Contral |

2

8STB01 CupeHbe onepaTtopa B cbope

YepTexHbii A Kon-

Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

1 |86032542 CupeHve onepaTopa B cbope SEAT OPERATOR'S BASIC 4WD

2 |86034326 CriMHka cupeHus BACKREST Assy SST, OPERATOR SEAT

3 |86035761 Moaknaaka CUSHION - BACK SUPPORT, SEAT -
BASIC Assy

4 186035515 MoANOKOTHMK CUAEHBS NEBbI ARMREST / BRACKET L/H Assy, 1
OPERATOR SEAT

4 |86035516 MoANOKOTHUK CUAEHbS NEBbI ARMREST -W/O BRACKET, L/H Assy, 1
OPERATOR SEAT

5 186034318 lanka 5/16 - 18unc NUT- FLANGED, 5/16 - 18unc 4

126




8STB01 CupeHbe onepaTtopa B cbope

YeprexHbin . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

6 86035760 Moaywka cuaeHns CUSHION - SEAT BASIC SST Assy 1

7 86034329 MepexoaHnk PLATE - ADAPTER, SEAT BASE to SLIDER |1
Assy

8 86034317 bonT 5/16"-18 Unc-2A BOLT - CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 Unc-2A 1

9 86034327 LLlapHMp ocHOBaHWSA CUAEHUS SWIVEL Assy, OPERATOR SEAT BASE 1

oneparopa

10 |86000683 W3onsatop ISOLATOR - LATERAL Assy, OPERATOR |1
SEAT

11 |12084 BonT 5/16"-18x1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead, 5/16 - 18 x 1.25 |2
Pl

12 86034322 dukcaTop KapeTku npaBsbii SLIDE - LOCKING RH Assy, OPERATOR |1
SEAT BASE

13 |86000696 Brynka SPACER - SEAT BASE to SLIDER Assy 2

14 |86034325 Hanpasnsiowas BAR - SLIDE ADJUSTOR, OPERATOR 1
SEAT BASE Assy

15 |86034320 PykosiTka KNOB, FORE/AFT SLIDE - Operator Seat |1
Assy

16 86000685 Bont 5/16 - 18unc x 0.75 BOLT - Square Head, 5/16 - 18unc x 0.75 |4

17 186000689 Manka PUSHNUT - ACORN STYLE 3

18 |86000688 ®ukcaTop CLIP - BOOT RETENSION, OPERATOR 18
SEAT SUSPENSION

19 (86034323 ®ukcaTop KapeTKu NeBbIn SLIDE - LOCKING LH Assy, OPERATOR 1
SEAT BASE

20 (86000687 Yexon noasecku cuaeHus BOOT - SUSPENSION, Operator Seat Assy |1

21 (86034328 OcHoBaHMe NoABeCcKN cuaeHus BASE - SUSPENSION Assy LPA, 1
OPERATOR SEAT

22 |86034319 BbonT 5/16 - 18unc x 0.50 BOLT - Square Head, 5/16 - 18unc x 0.50 |2

23 |86034324 MepexoaHuK PLATE - ADAPTOR, OPERATOR SEAT 1
BASE Assy

24 |28397 BbonT 0.61x0.62 Gr-5 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.61 x 0.62 Gr-5 |5
Pl

25 |V12251 BbonT 0.31x1.50 Gr-5 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead, 0.31 x 1.50 Gr-5 |4
Pl

26 V47359 LWanba anam.BHyTp.5/16", cTanb WASHER - Flat Steel, Id-5/16in 2

27 |V47359 LWanba anam.BHyTp.5/16", cTanb WASHER - Flat Steel, Id-5/16in 2

28 |88854 laika 5/16-18 NUT, CENTERLOCK, 5/16-18 UNC-2A 18

29 (86000705 LWaiba anam.sHyTp.0.390 WASHER - FLAT Steel, 1d-0.390 Od-1.120 |16

Hapy».1.120, ctanb

30 86035762 PemeHb 6e30nacHocTy,, L4wd SEAT-BELT Set, OPERATOR SEAT - BASIC |1
L4wd

31 (86035540 MoANOKOTHUK CUAEHbS NPaBbIiA ARMREST / BRACKET R/H Assy, 1
OPERATOR SEAT

31 |86035541 MoANOKOTHUK CUAEHbS NPaBbIiA ARMREST -W/O BRACKET, R/H Assy, 1
OPERATOR SEAT

32 |- - - NS

33 |- - - NS

127




8STB02 OcHOoBaHMe cMAeHUS C aMOpPTMU3aTOpPOM B cbope

YepTexHbin — Kon-

Mo3 I:lomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 86508390 OT60MMHMK BUMPER - SEAT SUSPENSION HOUSING |1
Upper

2 86000907 bont 5/16 - 14 x 0.625 SCREW - SelfTap 5/16 - 14 x 0.625 2

3 86000909 BepxHui1 cBapHOl KpoHWTENH cuaeHns |WELDMENT - SEAT SUSPENSION Upper (1
Assy

4 86035750 Ponuk ROLLER - DELRIN / Narrow, SEAT 2
SUSPENSION ARM Upper

5 186035755 dukcaTop LATCH - SEAT SUSPENSION ISOLATOR |1
Assy

6 (86508389 Oemndep BUMPER - RUBBER MOUNT, SEAT BASE |2
Assy

7 186000921 Bont 1/4 - 20unc x 0.62 SCREW - MACHINE RoundHead, 1/4- |2
20unc x 0.62

8 20309 BonT 3/8"-16unc x1.5" CAPSCREW - HexHead, 3/8 - 16unc x 1
1/2

9 86035754 CBapHoli pblyar NoABECKM CUAEHUS WELDMENT - SEAT SUSPENSION ARM |1

128




8STB02 OcHoBaHMe cMaeHus C aMoOpTU3aTopoMm B cbope

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
Assy
10 86032799 KryT cuaeHunst onepartopa HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, BASIC |1
SEAT Assy
11 86034801 Btynka BUSHING - SLEEVE, SEAT STRUT Upper |1
Assy
12 |276481 Ocb noasecku cnaeHus TUBE - BEARING Nylatron, Id-0.501 Lth-|2
avam.BHyTp.0.501 anmHa 2.0" 2.00in SEAT SUSPENSION
13 |86000914 Onopa Bana L4WD SHAFT-BEARING, SEAT ASSEMBLY 1
L4WD
14 |v88844 O®ukcatop amam.0.50" RETAINER - PushNut, INTERNAL TOOTH|1
0.500in
15 |86035746 LLar6a anam.BHyTp.0.386 Hapy»x.0.625 |WASHER - FLAT Steel, 1d-0.386 Od- 1
TonwmHa 0.03", cTtanb 0.625 Thk-0.03in
16 86032574 Mpy>XnMHa KHOMKN CTONKKN CUAEHNS SPRING - COMPRESSION, SEAT STRUT |1
FLEX KNOB
17 186035749 Pyuka amopTm3aTopa KNOB - STRUT FLEX, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION Assy
18 |V15712 LWtndT 1/8x5/8" PIN - ROLL SPRING Slotted 1/8 x 5/8in |1
19 |86000899 Ponuk BHyTp.anam.0.50 Hapyx.0.993" |ROLLER - NYLON Id-0.50 0d-0.993in, |2
SEAT ARM SUSPENSION
20 |86000911 AMOpPTM3aTOp NMOABECKN CUAEHNS SHOCK-ABSORBER, SEAT SUSPENSION |1
STRUT
21 (86035752 Ponuk ROLLER - DELRIN / Wide, SEAT 2
SUSPENSION ARM Upper
22 (86035753 Komnpeccop 125/12B COMPRESSOR Assy 125/ 12V, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION
23 |86034846 Btynka BUSHING - STRUT MOUNT Lower, SEAT |1
SUSPENSION
24 86000688 dukcatop CLIP - BOOT RETENSION, OPERATOR |3
SEAT SUSPENSION
25 86000912 Bont 3/8 - 16unc-2A SCREW - MACHINE, 3/8 - 16unc-2A 1
26 (86035748 Hemndep BUMPER - HOUSING WELDMENT Lower, |1
SEAT SUSPENSION
27 86000910 Onopa cnaeHUs HUXKHAS WELDMENT - HOUSING Lower, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION Assy
28 19845760 la3oBas npyxuvHa noaseckn cuaeHnsa  [SPRING-AIR, SEAT SUSPENSION ASSY |1
L4WD L4WD
29 (86034845 ®utuHr 90°, 1/8Npt x 5/32" ELBOW - HOSE CONNECTOR 90-Deg, |1
1/8Npt Male x 5/32in
30 (86032575 dukcatop CLAMP - COMPRESSOR MOUNT, SEAT |1
SUSPENSION
31 |v88855 [aika 3/8"-16unc NUT - CENTERLOCK 3/8in - 16unc 1
32 (86035747 bonTt N28x1.25" SCREW - Type AB Slotted #8 x 1.25in |2
33 86000693 CoeaVHUTENbHBIV TPOC, HEWMOH TIE - CABLE Nylon, SEAT Assy 3
34 186035010 dukcaTop CLIP - CHRISTMAS TREE, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION
35 |86508384 Konbuo SPACER - STRUT MOUNT, SEAT 1
SUSPENSION
36 |86000892 Crolka amopTtusatop, F/AA nsonatop |STRUT - SHOCK ABSORBER, F/AA 1

129




8STB02 OcHoBaHMe cMaeHus C aMoOpTU3aTopoMm B cbope

Mos HepTeXkHbii HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO

ISOLATOR, SEAT Assy

37 86000896 Bont 1/4"-20unc-2A BOLT - CARRIAGE 1/4in - 20unc-2A 2

38 86000922 lalka 5/16"-24 NUT - CENTERLOCK 5/16in - 24unf 1

39 86035751 BTynka BUSHING - WASHER, STRUT MOUNT |2
Upper, SEAT Assy

40 (86508385 KpoHLWTENH amMmopTu3aTopa BRACKET - ANGLE MOUNT, STRUT 1
Upper, SEAT Assy

41 (86000893 LLlan6a anam.BHyTp.0.406 Hapyx.1.00 |WASHER - FLAT Steel Id-0.406 Od-1.00 |2

TonwmHa 0.06", ctanb Thk-0.06in

42 (86000920 BTynka BUSHING - SHOCK ISOLATOR, SEAT 1
Assy

43 |- - - NS

44 (20356 Marika 1/4"-20unc NUT - CENTERLOCK 1/4in - 20unc 4

130




6. CunoBasi yCcTaHOBKa

6.1. CunoBas yctaHOBKa YHUBEpPCaJZIbHOro TpakKkTopa
L4WD — 2335, 2375

06A04a YcraHoeka geuratena Qsm-11 Ha pa Model: YHHEEpcankHbli NONHONPUECOOHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHI(12/02 -

06A04a YcraHoBKa ABurarens Qsm-11 Ha pamy

Mos qez-;?:::bm HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl K::'

1 86029916 [Asuratens Cummins QSM-11 290hp ENGINE ASSY QSM-11 290hp Cummins |1

1 |86029917 [Oeuratens Cummins QSM-11 335hp ENGINE ASSY QSM-11 335hp Cummins |1

1 86029918 Oeuratens Cummins QSM-11 375hp ENGINE ASSY QSM-11 375hp Cummins |1

1 |86032637 [euratenbs Cummins Tier 3, Qsm-11 ENGINE - Cummins Tier 3, Qsm-11 1

290hp L4wd 290hp L4wd

1 86032638 [Oeuratenb QSM11 335 n.c. TIER 3 ENGINE QSM11 335 HP TIER 3 1

1 86032639 [Oeuratens QSM11 375 n.c. TIER 3 ENGINE QSM11 375 HP TIER 3 1
43168 bonT M16x40.8 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW HexHead CI-8.8 PIM16 x |8

131




06A04a YcraHoBKa ABurarens Qsm-11 Ha pamy

Mo3 <L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
40.8
3 86511326 LWawba 17.27X30.00X3.00 PL WASHER 17.27X30.00X3.00 PL 8
4 186029919 3agHee neBoe KpenseHue asuratens MOUNT QSM 11 LH REAR WA 1
5 186029673 MpaBblii KPOHLUTEWH ANS KpenieHus MOUNT QSM 11 RH REAR WA 1
asuratens QSM 11
6 9780073 BbonT M20x2.5x110 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x 2.5 |4
x 110
7 186503612 LLan6a 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4
8 19703328 LLlai6a nnockas avam.BHyT.21, WASHER-FLAT, STEEL ID-21.0mm OD- |4
Hapy».95.0, TonwwmHa 6.35MM cTanb 95.0mm Thk-6.35mm
9 9672975 Onopa asuraTtens pe3nHoBast RUBBER MOUNT ENGINE 4
10 [86512499 Malka wecturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc 10 |NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
PL
11 86010514 Kpbinbyatka, gnam.32", 3.50" FAN ASSY 32.0 IN 3.50 PW 1
11 |86012200 BenTtunsatop B cbope 33.0 IN 3.50 PW FAN ASSY 33.0 IN 3.50 PW 1
12 |86030151 PacnopHas BTynka sBeHTUNsATopa QSM11  |[SPACER FAN QSM11 1
13 |86505980 BonT wecturpanHbii 0.38 X 4.50GR5 PL  [BOLT HEX 0.38 X 4.50GR5 PL 6
14 |9707261 MnactuHa SPACER - FRONT ENGINE MOUNT 1
15 [9707241 PemeHb koMnpeccopa GRV 0.5WDX38.9  |[BELT COMPRESSOR GRV 0.5WDX38.9 |1
17 (9705764 Komnpeccop cuctemsl COMPRESSOR A/C SYSTEM 12 V 1
KOHANLMOHMPOBaHNA
18 (86030521 KpoHLWTelnH ansa kpenneHns komnpeccopa |BRKT AC COMPRESSOR MOUNT 1
19 86511845 BonT wecturpaHHbin FLG M10 X 35 8.8PL |BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 35 8.8PL 5
20 (86514720 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBon BcTaBkoi M10 [NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 1
CLASS10PL
21 86001021 PerynupoBouHas Tara ROD ADJUSTING 1
22 |337475 Maika M12x1.75 NUT, HEX M12 CLASS 10PL 1
23 |86024979 Mpoknagka SPACER 1
24 |86030569 HapesHoit 6ont M10 X1.5 X 50 PL BOLT SCKT M10 X1.5 X 50 PL 2
25 |86511323 LWai6a 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 2
26 (86514720 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBon BcTaBkoit M10 [NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 2
CLASS10PL
27 86012006 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBon BcTaBkon M12 (NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10 P 1
knacc 10 P
28 (86029143 dneMeHT PUNLTPYHOLWMIA TOMIMBHBIV FILTER ELEMENT FUEL 1
29 |86030789 ApanTtep BEHTUNATOpa Adapter Pilot, Fan Spacer 1
30 86030710 Moporpesatens 1500BT 120B HEATER - ENGINE COOLANT 1500w |1
120V
31 (86030787 YNnoTHEHWE NoaorpeBaTens Gasket, Engine Coolant Heater 1
32 |UNKNOWN [MaBHbI TOPMO3HOW LMNHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown (4
This Section 1.5 OD, Years:
01/01/1982-12/31/1984
33 (86029146 DneMeHT punbTpyOWMI Macna ans FILTER ELEMENT HYDR OIL & TRAN |1
rMAPOCUCTEM U TPaHCM
34 9706670 KryT nogorpesartens CORD-ELECTRIC, ENGINE HEATER 1
35 (86030711 ®UnbTp OTCTOMHMK ELEMENT ENGINE OIL 1
36 86030708 PeMeHb OT BEHTUNSATOPA K reHepaTtopy BELT FAN ALTERNATOR

132




06B03 CucTema BNyCKa

a W Bbinycka oTpaboraBwux razos, Model: YHuBepcanbhbli NoNHONPUBOAHLIA TPaKTO

06B03 Cucrema BniyCKa Bo3Alyxa M BbinyCcka oTpaboTaBLuMx rasos

YepTexxHbii - Kon-
Mos3 ':lomep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86024881 ®dunbTp NpeaBapuTenbHOM ouncTku B cbope  |PRECLEANER ASSY 11 IN 1
11"
2 |86021947 BozayLwHbvi punbTp B cbope 11n AIR CLEANER ASSY 11L 1
2a |V57999 BapalukoBas raika 7/16" NUT-WING 7/16in - AIR FILTER |1
ELEMENT, Primary L4WD
2b |9672615 BapalukoBas rarika NUT-WING, AIR FILTER 1
ELEMENT, Safety L4WD
2c (9672674 Kopnyc Bo3aywHoro ¢unstpa L4WD COVER - AIR CLEANER CANISTER |1
L4WD
3 86021955 [nywuTenb Bbixaona MUFFLER ENGINE 1
4 |86023668 KoneHo 45°, 0 152 ELBOW 45 152 DIA 1
5 186023697 Tpyba Bo3ayx03abopHuka TUBE AIR INTAKE 1
5 186029907 MaTpybok BO3ayx03abopHuKa, AoBuraTenb TUBE - AIR INTAKE Qsm-11 1
Qsm-11Tier II Engines; Start: 09-OCT-02
5 186030737 MaTpybok BO3ayx03abopHuKa, AoBuraTenb TUBE - AIR INTAKE Qsm-11 Tier |1
Qsm-11Tier II IT Engines
6 (86021956 Kpbiwka Bo3ayxo3abopHuka, BoiBogHas Tpyba |HAT AIR INTAKE STACK 6" 1

133




06B03 Cuctema BrniycKa Bo3Alyxa M BbinyCcka oTpaboTaBLunx rasos

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LEhR
HOMep BO
6"
7 186024942 BoiBogHas Tpyba Bo3ayxo3abopHuka, anmHa |STACK AIR INTAKE 6.0 LG 1
6,0
8 (86030147 KpenneHnune dunbTpa NpeaBapuTeNibHOM BRACKET PRECLEANER TO 2
OYUCTKU EXHAUST
9 186026793 WnaHr, nsrmb 2", anvHa 400MM HOSE - FLEX 2.0" X 400 MM 1
10 86023669 KoneHo 45°, o0 152 ELBOW 45 152 DIA 1
11 |86531664 CTSDKHON XOMyT MOUNTING BAND 2
12 9704368 MaTtpy6ok 90° ELBOW - AIR INTAKE to TURBO |1
CHARGER
13 |86029907 MaTpybok BO3ayx03abopHuKa, AoBuraTenb TUBE - AIR INTAKE Qsm-11 1
Qsm-11Tier II Engines; Start: 09-OCT-02
14 |9705172 MaTtpy6ok ELBOW, AIR INTAKE REDUCER |1
15 |86030123 Tpybka Typbokomnpeccopa QSM11 PIPE TURBO QSM11 1
16 86025525 Tpybka rmbkas 5" PIPE FLEX 5.0 IN 1
17 186023672 BbixnonHas Tpyba rnywuTens QS11 PIPE EXHAUST MUFFLER QS11 1
18 |86029836 Tpy6Ka NPOMEXYTOUHbIA OXNaanuTenb, TUBE-INTERCOOLER RH QSM-11 |1
asuratens QSM-11 Engine
19 86029835 JleBas Tpybka NpoMEXyTOUHOro TUBE INTERCOOLER LH QSM11 |1
TennoobmMeHHnka QSM11
20 |9804263 BWHT C rexcaroHanbHOM rofoBKon ¢ CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged |2
¢dnaHuamm M10 x 40 M10 x 40 x 1.5 CI-8.8
21 (98042782 Maika M10 Nut, Flg, Plated CL8 M10 2
22 86025102 XomyT rnywwutens 5" Ha 2 6onTa CLAMP MUFFLER 5.0 2 BOLT 3
23 |22165 XomyT 160/168cMm Clamp, Hose, T-Bar 160/168mm |5
24 |86000094 XomyT, 0 137 CLAMP T BAR 137 DIA 2
25 (86000095 XomyT 111MM CLAMP - HOSE, T-BAR Dia- 1
111mm
26 (9706674 Tpyba rnywwutens, anvHa 18" STACK-EXHAUST, MUFFLER Lg- |1
18.0in L4WD
27 (86026713 XomyT, 6onT SPRG 4.0 CLAMP T BOLT SPRG 4.0 8
28 (86026176 LWnaHr oxnagutens HagaysoyHoro Bo3gyxa |HOSE CHARGE AIR COOLER HOT |4
29 (18827 XomyT rnywwmrtens 5" Clamp, Muffler 5" 1
30 (9804261 bont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, |8
Cl-8.8 M10 x 1.50 x 25 PI
31 86050279 Maiika wecturpaHHas M10 knacc 10 PL NUT HEX FLG M10 CLASS 10 PL |4
32 86050202 3axum 2.5 CLAMP HOSE 2.5 2
33 19670066 Bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, |4
Cl-8.8 M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
35 9804279 Maika M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8 |4
Pl
36 (86030427 YnnoTHUTENb N3 NeHoMaTtepuana FOAM SEAL CAC TUBE 2
37 (86029741 OxnaguTenb HaAAyBOYHOro BO3ayxa CHARGE AIR COOLER 1
38 186029152 dneMeHT pUNLTPYIOLWMI BO3AYLUHbIN FILTER ELEMENT SAFETY AIR 1
KOHCOJ/TbHbIN
39 (86029153 SneMeHT pUNbTPYHOLWNIA BO3AYLLUHbIN FILTER ELEMENT PRIMARY AIR |1
nepBUYHbLIN
N/A |- - - 1

134




08A02 PanuwaTto

YHUBepCcanbHBIA NONHONPHE

HEIA TRAKTOp -

acHBIA(12/02 -

L~

08A02 Paguatop

Mos| |EPTEXHbIA HaumeHoBaHMe Description1 S
HOMep BO
86029737 PaauaTop RADIATOR 1
86030368 PaguaTtop 6-psiaHbIN RADIATOR - 6 ROW ASSY Phase C 1
L4WD
2 86024961 Kpbiwka - paguatop 14 PSI CAP - RADIATOR 14 PSI 1
3 /86029904 LWnaHr 2.25 pagnaTtopa QSM BepxHuit  [HOSE RADIATOR QSM UPPER 2.25 1
4 /86030029 Koxyx gsuratens seHtunatopa, 33", |[SHROUD-FAN ENGINE, VENTURI 33in, |1
QSM 11 - 375hp QSM 11 - 375hp
4 186030473 Koxyx gsuratenst BeHtunatopa, 33", |[SHROUD-FAN ENGINE, VENTURI 32in, |1
QSM 11 - 290-335hp QSM 11 - 290-335hp
6 86030251 PamMa kpenneHus pagnatopa Frame, Cooler Mounting 1

135




08A02 PapuaTtop

YepTrexHbin .. Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
6 86030390 Pama oxnagutens FRAME WA COOLER 1
7 186012244 YcTaHOBOYHas ravika CENTRE BONDED MOUNT 4
8 9672283 LWai6a 0.500x1.625x0.095 PI, ctanb WASHER - Steel, 0.500 x 1.625 x 0.095 |4
Pl
9 |9790664 ®uTtuHr, 90° 3/4 x 3/4mnpt CONNECTOR - HOSE 90-Deg 3/4 x 1
3/4mnpt
10 (9672304 Mpobka apeHaxHas, Avam.eHyT.3/8"  |DRAIN - ANGLE BIB, 1d-3/8 1/4nptf 1
1/4nptf
11 |86030316 LLnaHr apMupoBaHHbI BolokHoM 0.18 |HOSE SGL YARN BRAID 0.18 X 620 1
X 620
12 |514920 XomyT 0.813-1.5" CLAMP - HOSE, Worm-Gear Drive, 1.50 |2
x 0.813in
13 86505942 LLInaHroBoe coeamHeHne 3/16 X COUPLING HOSE 3/16 X 1/8NPTF 2
1/8NPTF
14 86505938 LLan6a 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL 8
15 19672949 PykaB 5/16"x1600MM 30r6 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x 1
1600mm 30r6
16 (9790674 Tpybka 3/4"x1100mMM HOSE - PRESSURE, Agr 3/4 x 1100 1
17 |V18933 ApanTep ruapocuctemMbl 1.0swmnpt ADAPTER - HYDRAULIC Union, 1
3/4fnpt 1.0swmnpt 3/4fnpt
18 |V30426 KpoHLWTenH BRACKET - ANGLE MOUNTING Steel, 1
HOSES / PIPES
19 19671028 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP COATED, TUBE / HOSE Dia- 1
1.500in
20 |86511444 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL  |[NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 2
21 (86511442 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG USR M 6 X 20 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 20 PL 1
PL
22 (355788 Bbont M10x1.5x70 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M10 1.5x 70 |2
Cl-10.9 PI
23 412141 KonTpranka M10 CI-8 PI NUT - LOCK Nylon M10 CI-8 PI 2
23 (86514720 KoHTpranka c HeitnoHoson BcTaBkor  |NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 6
M10 CLASS10PL
24 143436 lanka M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 6
25 19704114 YNioTHeHME paanatopa, HeomnpeH SEAL - NEOPRENE / Flex-Steel Core, 1
RADIATOR to FRAME
26 (86021834 3aTBOp peLleTKn GRILL ROTOR LATCH 1
27 86050281 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG USR M 6 X 30 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 30 PL 2
PL
28 (86511444 lavika wecTturpaHHast FLG USR M 6 PL  |NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 2
29 (82012728 XomyT CLAMP 2
30 |9706693 Bont M12x60 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x 60 CI-8.8 |4
PI
31 |82012729 XomyT CLAMP, HOSE 2
32 |9804268 bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x |4
40mm CI-8.8 PI
33 |86050286 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG HVY M10 X1.5|BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 8
X 20
34 (86030335 Pe3nHOBbLIN YyNNOTHUTENb ABEPU SEAL RUBBER ACCESS DOOR 2

136




08A02 PapuaTtop

YepTeXkHbIH . Kon-

Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

35 (86030329 YNnoTHEHWe, pe3nHa SEAL - RUBBER CAC TUBE, Obsolete 2

36 (86030327 Pe3nHOBbLIN YNNOTHUTEND paMbl, neBbii |[FRAME RUBBER CAC SEAL LH 1

37 186030328 Pe3MHOBbLIN YNNOTHATENb PaMmbl, FRAME RUBBER CAC SEAL RH 1
npaBsbin

38 (120104 bonT M8x20 8.8PIt CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 20 8.8PIt |8

39 186029903 LWnaHr 2.50 paguatopa QSM HmxHui  |HOSE RADIATOR QSM LOWER 2.50 1

40 |86000756 C'éMHKK cmoTpoBoro crtekna pagnatopa [RETAINER RADIATOR SIGHT GLASS 1

41 |86000754 CMOTpOBOE CTEK/IO OXNlaXKAatoLLei GLASS-SIGHT, RADIATOR COOLANT 1
XXMAKOCTU pagnaTtopa L4WD

42 186000755 Konbuo ynaoTHUTeNbHoe O-RING, SIGHT GLASS SEAL, 1

RADIATOR

43 (86030014 BbokoBas nnactuHa KpbiwkK, ceapHass  |[PLATE WA COVER SIDE 2

44 186030126 CTOMNOPHbIN WTUDT PIN LATCH 2

45 186030132 HaxxumHas npyxuHa, BHew. O 12,7, SPRING COMP 12.70DX38.1LG 2
anvHa 38,1

46 {130004 Ckpenka 3.2x25MM PIN - COTTER, 3.2 x 25mm PI 2

47 |140017 LWanba 11.43 x 20.00 x 2.000 PI, ctanb |WASHER - FLAT Steel, 11.43 x 20.00 x |2

2.000 PI
86030400 Moaaepxusatowasn pamMka paguatopa |(RADIATOR SUPPORT FRAME WA 1
WA
86505868 Marika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL
0 86012069 U raika M12 U NUT M12

137




08B02 OxnaauTens TONNWBa, YHUBePCcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIN TPaKTop -

KpacHbIni(12/02 - )

COOLER

FRAME —

08B02 Oxnagurtenb TOMNJZIMBa

YepTexxHbin —— Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 86029821 Oxnagutenb COOLER FUEL 1

2 186029921 LWnaHr 1/2 X 2600 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2600 100R1 2

3 (86019898 P-06pasHbIi1 3anM ¢ nokpbiTeM o 15/16,  |P CLIP COATED 15/16 DIA 4
[BOVHO DOUBLE

3 86050307 P-06pasHbii1 3anM ¢ NokpbITeM o 0,75 P CLIP COATED 0.750 DIADBL |4
[BOVHO

4 |274249 BonT wecturpanHbii USR M10 X 20 PL CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, |2

M10 x 1.50 x 20 PI

5 186031079 HeinoHoBbI M30MALUMOHHBIN pykaB, annHa  |SLEEVE NYLON PROTECTIVE 600 |1
600MM MM

6 |86514722 P-o6pa3Hbiit 3axxMM ¢ NokpbITMeM o 1,800 P CLIP COATED 1.880 DIA 1

138




08B02 Oxnaagutenob TONJIMBa

YeprexxHbii .. Kon-

Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

7 |33451 XomyT Tie Strap 3

8 274247 bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, |4
Usr M10 x 16 Pl

9 (2747 Haknagka coeaMHuUTENbHAs, HEMIOHOBaS, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 8

perynupyeMast ADJUSTABLE

10 |86012020 TonNMBHbIA NEPenyCcKHON KnanaH VALVE FUEL BYPASS 1

11 |86511315 Lanba 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL 2

12 86511481 BonT wecturpanHbi FLG M 8 X 50 8.8PL BOLT HEX FLG M 8 X 50 8.8PL 2

13 86509028 Wryuep 9/160RB X 3/4JIC ADAPTER STR 9/160RB X 3/4JIC |4

14 (86030077 Wnanr 1/2 X 1600 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 1600 100R1 1

15 186030078 LWnaHr 1/2 X 2400 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2400 100R1 1

16 |86050286 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 |BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5X |2
20

17 19804278 lanka wecturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI- |2

8.0

139




09A01 TonnMEHLIW Bak M ToNNWEBoNPpoESALl, YHUEEPCANbHLIA NONHONPUEOAHLIW TPAKTOP - KpacHbLIW(12/02 -

TO FUEL
BYPASS
VALVE

17 K\

L7

S 16 {

Y

23

14

09A01 TonuBHbIN 6aK U TOMNJIMBONPOBOAbDI

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 86026154 JleBbIVi TONAMBHbLIN 6ak TANK-FUEL, LH-ASSY, New Blue 1

1 86027835 J1eBblit TONAMBHLINA 6ak BVI TANK-FUEL, LH-ASSY, BVI RED 1

1 86031887 TonnuBHbIN 6aK, NeBbIN TANK FUEL WA, LH 1

2 |86026153 MpaBblii TOMMBHLIN 6ak TANK-FUEL, RH-ASSY, New Blue 1

2 |86027834 MpaBbiii TONAMBHLIN 6ak BVI TANK-FUEL, RH-ASSY, BVI RED 1

2 |86031888 Bak TOnMMBHLI CBapHOM NpaBbii B TANK-FUEL Weld-Assy RH, With Bottom |1

cbope, L4wd DRAIN, (Red) L4wd

2 |86035150 MpaBbii TONAMBHLIN 6ak L4wd TANK-FUEL Weld-Assy RH (Red) L4wd |1

2 86036644 TonnueHbIV 6aK, NpaBbI TANK FUEL WA RH 1

3 |9804272 Bont M16x2x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M16 x |14

140




09A01 TonnuBHbLIK 6aK M TONIMBONPOBOAbI

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
50 CI-8.8 Pl
4 /86512498 lalika wecturpaHHaa FLG M16 knacc  NUT HEX FLG M16 CLASS 10 PL 10
10 PL
5 19671406 CnusHoii kpaH 1/4 NPT TonnnsHoro  |DRAINCOCK 1/4 NPT, FUEL TANKS 2
6aka L4WD
6 (86001359 Kpblwka TonnneHoro 6aka, o 76,0 CAP FUEL 76.0 DIA 2
7 128818 Wryuep 3/4MIICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 3/4MJICx3/4MORB 1
8 186013883 TpybonpoBog Bo3BpaTa TOMMBa TUBE FUEL RETURN 1
9 86071 Wryuep 7/8MIICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 7/8MJICx3/4MORB 1
10 |9706445 MaTpybok TonnMBOBCAChIBAOLLMM TUBE - FUEL SUCTION L4wd 1
L4WD
11 |86026155 CoeanHuTenbHas Tpybka Tube - Crossover New Blue 1
11 |86027836 YpoBHUTENbHBIN NaTpybok, 0 46,8, TUBE CROSSOVER 46.8 DIA RED 1
KpacHbIv
12 V17778 XomyT 2.75" CLAMP - HOSE MaxDia-2.75in, WORM |8
DRIVE Type F
13 [9672328 Pykas 2 X 8.0 100R4 HOSE 2 X 8.0 100R4 2
14 86001133 ®utnHr 1/2 X 1/2NPT COUPLING HOSE 1/2 X 1/2NPT 2
15 |86050293 WnaHr, BHyTp. O 1/2", 1270 HOSE 1/2 X 1270 2
16 (9707645 TpoiHuk 1/2 x 1/2npt TEE - HOSE CONNECTOR 1/2 x 1/2npt |1
17 (9704438 KnanaH VENT - 1/2NPT, HYDRAULIC / FUEL 1
SYSTEMS
18 (9804255 BbonT M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |2
Cl-8.8 PI
19 86514335 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeiinoHoBol BctaBko  NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 2
M6 knacc 10 PL
20 128825 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, Id-0.644 Thk-0.087 2
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
21 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwmHa 0.09 N
22 |214389 Mpobka 7/8, 3/4" 16unf-2A PLUG, 7/8-HexHead 3/4in -16unf-2A 1
23 |86030078 Wnanr 1/2 X 2400 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2400 100R1 1
24 129912 Mpobka 1/4-18 PLUG - PIPE, Hex-Socket 1/4 - 18npt 1
1 86026154 J1eBblIli TONAMBHBIN 6aK TANK-FUEL, LH-ASSY, New Blue 1
1 |86027835 JleBblii TONAMBHbLIN 6ak BVI TANK-FUEL, LH-ASSY, BVI RED 1
1 86031887 TonnuBHbIM 6ak, NeBbIN TANK FUEL WA, LH 1
2 /86026153 MpaBblIi TOMMBHBIN 63K TANK-FUEL, RH-ASSY, New Blue 1
2 (86027834 MpaBbiii TONAMBHbLIN 6ak BVI TANK-FUEL, RH-ASSY, BVI RED 1
2 /86031888 Bak TOMMMBHbIA CBapHOM NpaBblii B TANK-FUEL Weld-Assy RH, With Bottom |1
cbope, L4wd DRAIN, (Red) L4wd
2 86035150 MpaBbIii TONMMBHLIN 6ak L4wd TANK-FUEL Weld-Assy RH (Red) L4wd |1
2 |86036644 TonnuBHbINA Hak, NpaBbI TANK FUEL WA RH 1
3 (9804272 bont M16x2x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M16 x |14
50 CI-8.8 Pl
4 /86512498 lalika wecturpaHHas FLG M16 knacc  |NUT HEX FLG M16 CLASS 10 PL 10
10 PL
5 19671406 CnueHow kpaH 1/4 NPT TonnvBHoro DRAINCOCK 1/4 NPT, FUEL TANKS 2

6aka

L4WD

141




09A01 TonnuBHbLIK 6aK M TONIMBONPOBOAbI

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO
6 (86001359 Kpblwka TonnneHoro 6aka, o 76,0 CAP FUEL 76.0 DIA 2
7 128818 Wryuep 3/4MJICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 3/4MJICx3/4MORB 1
8 186013883 TpybonpoBog Bo3BpaTa TOMMBA TUBE FUEL RETURN 1
9 86071 Wryuep 7/8MIICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 7/8MJICx3/4MORB 1
10 |9706445 MaTpyb0K TOMIMBOBCACKIBAIOLLINIA TUBE - FUEL SUCTION L4wd 1
L4WD
11 |86026155 CoegnHuTenbHas Tpybka Tube - Crossover New Blue 1
11 |86027836 YPOBHUTENbHBIN NaTpybok, 0 46,8, TUBE CROSSOVER 46.8 DIA RED 1
KpacHbIv
12 V17778 XomyT 2.75" CLAMP - HOSE MaxDia-2.75in, WORM |8
DRIVE Type F
13 [9672328 Pykas 2 X 8.0 100R4 HOSE 2 X 8.0 100R4 2
14 86001133 ®utnHr 1/2 X 1/2NPT COUPLING HOSE 1/2 X 1/2NPT 2
15 |86050293 WnaHr, BHyTp. O 1/2", 1270 HOSE 1/2 X 1270 2
16 (9707645 TpoiHuk 1/2 x 1/2npt TEE - HOSE CONNECTOR 1/2 x 1/2npt |1
17 (9704438 KnanaH VENT - 1/2NPT, HYDRAULIC / FUEL 1
SYSTEMS
18 (9804255 BbonT M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |2
Cl-8.8 PI
19 86514335 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBol BctaBkoi  NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 2
M6 knacc 10 PL
20 |128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, 1d-0.644 Thk-0.087 2
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
21 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.8 X |0 RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwmHa 0.09 N
22 |214389 Mpobka 7/8, 3/4" 16unf-2A PLUG, 7/8-HexHead 3/4in -16unf-2A 1
23 |86030078 WnaHr 1/2 X 2400 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2400 100R1 1
24 (129912 Mpobka 1/4-18 PLUG - PIPE, Hex-Socket 1/4 - 18npt 1

142




03B01 Mpwueo,

occens, YHMBepcanksHbIA NONHONPUEOAHLIN TPAKTOP - KpacHLi(12/02 - o8

09B01 Npusoa apoccens

YepTexKHbiH s Kon-

Mo3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 9841607 PykosiTka pblyara KNOB-NYLON, HAND THROTTLE 1
LEVER

2 86030061 Puluar gpoccensi LEVER THROTTLE 1

3 186011841 Puluar pecenepatopa LEVER WA DECELERATOR 1

4 19821941 Moayuwka, pe3nHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR 1
PEDAL

5 86018512 JlIncT kpennenuns gecenepartopa PLATE WA DECELERATOR 1

6 (86018510 Tara gecenepartopa ROD DECELERATOR 1

7 19706247 LWanba anam.BHyTp.20.00 Hapyx.50.00 WASHER - FRICTION, 0d-50.0 Id- |1

TonwwmHa 9.50mMm 20.0 Thk-9.5mm
8 |v79073 BTynka BUSHING 1

143




09B01 lNMpusopa apoccens

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO
9 86511324 LWanba 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 1
10 (9706248 LLlanba npyxwuHHas WASHER, BELLEVILLE SPRING 2
11 86012006 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBol BcTaBkon M12 |NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10P |1
knacc 10 P
12 V14841 BTynka gnam.sHyTp.0.509" BUSHING - NYLON, FLANGED ID- 2
0.509in
13 |9635806 CTonopHoe KormbLo RING, RETAINING 2
14 |9790666 Mpy>xuHa anam.Hapyx. 0.85" annHa 5.50" |SPRING COMP 0.850DX5.50LG 1
15 |86000619 HelnoHoBas npoknaaka SPACER NYLON 1
16 |86000439 CronopHoe konbuo o 0,38 RETAINING RING 0.38 DIA 1
17 86018724 Tpoc CABLE - CONTROL, STEEL STRAND / |1
NYLON COVER
18 9705822 HakoHeuYHuK Tarm gpoccens END-ROD, 1/4-28unf, BALL-STUD, |3
THROTTLE LINKAGE
19 |v109287 M3onsTop ISOLATOR, CONTROL CABLE 1
MOUNTING
20 (9707408 LWan6a avam.BHYTp.6.4 Hapyx. 8.7 BUSHING - Nylon FLANGED, Id-6.4 |2
0d-8.7
21 (43362 lalka M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX M8 CLASS 10 PL
22 |9673085 Brynka anam.sHyTp.0.63 Hapyx. 0.75 BUSHING - SLEEVE, 0.63 ID x 0.75
AnnHa 0.75" OD x 0.75 LG
23 |515259 CronopHoe Konbuo aAvam.0.625" RING - RETAINING, External Dia- 1
0.63
24 19671302 KoHTpraika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |2
25 |86512444 bont M 8 X 40 8.8PL BOLT CARR M 8 X 40 8.8PL 1
26 (86018613 KpoHLWTENH ynopHoro 6onTa BRACKET DECELERATOR STOP
fecenepartopa
27 (87016 LLlainba Sae 0.380 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI |2
28 (9844207 BuHT CL 4.8 M4x0.70x8 SCREW 1
29 |V109286 MnactmHa 14x39x2mm PLATE -TROTTLE MOUNT (Steel) 1
14mm x 39mm x 2mm
30 19671302 KoHTpraika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |1
31 43416 laika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 Pl 2
32 86508567 BonT wecturpaHHbin M 5 X 45 8.8PL BOLT HEX M 5 X 45 8.8PL 2
33 |86001116 M3orHyTas npyxwHHas warba WASHER CURVED SPRING 1

144




09B02 Mpueona Apoccens 3NeKTPOHHLIA, YH pcanbHbI NONHONP

N
w

A

SN
£ K
; 4‘\\

&0 R/

.

AHLIA TPaKTop - KpacHein(12/02 - )

09B02 NMpuBoaa apoccens 3/1IeKTPOHHbIN

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 19841607 PykoaTka pblyara KNOB-NYLON, HAND THROTTLE 1
LEVER

2 (86030061 Pblvar apoccens LEVER THROTTLE 1

3 186011841 Poiyar pecenepatopa LEVER WA DECELERATOR 1

4 9821941 Mopywka, pesvHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR 1
PEDAL

5 186018512 JIncT Kpennexusa gecenepartopa PLATE WA DECELERATOR 1

6 (86018510 Tara gecenepartopa ROD DECELERATOR 1

7 19706247 LWar6a anam.BHyTp.20.00 Hapy»x.50.00 WASHER - FRICTION, 0Od-50.0 Id- |1

145




09B02 MNMpuBoaa Apoccens 3N1eKTPOHHbIN

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
TOMWMHA 9.50MM 20.0 Thk-9.5mm
8 |V79073 Brynka BUSHING 1
9 86511324 LWar6a 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 1
10 |9706248 Lar6a npy>xuHHasi WASHER, BELLEVILLE SPRING 2
11 |86012006 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeitnoHoBol BcTaBkoi M12  |NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10P |1
knacc 10 P
12 |V14841 Btynka anam.BHyTp.0.509" BUSHING - NYLON, FLANGED ID- 2
0.509in
13 19635806 CTonopHoe KosnbLo RING, RETAINING 2
14 86000738 HaxkuMHas npyxxuHa SPRING COMPRESSION 2
15 |86000619 HelnoHoBas npoknaaka SPACER NYLON 1
16 86000439 CronopHoe konbLo o 0,38 RETAINING RING 0.38 DIA 1
17 |86018511 Tara apoccensi ROD THROTTLE 1
18 9705822 HakoHeuYHWK Taru apoccens END-ROD, 1/4-28unf, BALL-STUD, |3
THROTTLE LINKAGE
19 (86018129 Tpyba ans KpenneHust pblyara TUBE LEVER MTG 2
20 (88098 Faika G2, 1/4"-28 NUT, JAM 2
21 86050296 YCTaHOBOUHbIV BUHT C LLUECTUIPaH. SETSCREW HEXSCKTCUP M8 X 8 PL |2
ronoskor M8 X 8 PL
22 |43362 larika M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX M8 CLASS 10 PL 1
23 |9673085 Brynka anam.sHyTp.0.63 Hapyx. 0.75 BUSHING - SLEEVE, 0.63 ID x 0.75 |1
AnnHa 0.75" OD x 0.75 LG
24 |515259 CronopHoe konbLo avam.0.625" RING - RETAINING, External Dia- 1
0.63
25 (9671302 KoHTpraiika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |2
26 |86512444 bont M 8 X 40 8.8PL BOLT CARR M 8 X 40 8.8PL 1
27 (86018613 KpOHLUTElH yrnopHoro 6osTa BRACKET DECELERATOR STOP 1
fecenepatopa
28 (9844207 BuHT CL 4.8 M4x0.70x8 SCREW 1
29 (86018514 Puluar apoccensi ARM THROTTLE 1
30 |87016 LLlai6a Sae 0.380 PI, cTanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI |2
31 |9671302 KoHTpraiika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |1
32 |80338413 Bont M6x60 SCREW 2
33 |9804276 lanka M6 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M6 CI-8 PI 2
34 |86001116 M30rHyTas npyxuHHas wwainba WASHER CURVED SPRING 1
35 |86018938 MoTeHumomeTp POTENTIOMETER ENGINE SPEED 1

146




6.2. CunoBas yCTaHOBKa YHMBepcCaJibHOro TpakTtopa
L4WD — 2425

06A03 YcTaHoBKa ABMraTens, Model:2425 YHnB epcan bHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTO

- KpacHuI/ronyGon (11/00 -

8703147
2705951
24011458
86011459

06A03 YcTaHOBKa ABUratens

Mos EIEI L HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Ko
HoMep BO
1 |80566 KoHTpraiika 0.50nc Gr5 Pl LOCKNUT - NYLON INSERT 0.50nc 1
Gr5 Pl
2 86512175 Bont 3/8"-16x1-1/2" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr |5
0.38 x 1.50 Gr-5 Pl
3 /86500689 Maika M10 NUT - HEX M10 CI-10 PI 2
4 186514720 KoHTpralika ¢ HeitnoHoBol BcTaBko M10 [NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL |2
CLASS10PL
5 186512499 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc 10 |NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 4
PL
6 |9804264 BVHT C rekcaroHanbHOW FOf0BKOWM C CAPSCREW - HexHead Fing CI-8.8 PI |1
¢dnaHuamm CI-8.8 P M10 x 1.5 x 50
7 /86511323 LWarba 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 6

147




06A03 YcTaHOBKa ABUratens

YeprexHbin . Kon-

Mo3 ':-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

8 186017709 Bont M10x35 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M10 x35 CI-8.8 |1
Pl

9 86508621 BonT M10x130 10.9PL BOLT, HEX M10x130 10.9PL 1

10 |86503612 LWanba 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN WASHER 21.00X37.00X3.00 HDN 4

11 [9790676 Pykas 0.625 HOSE - AGR PRESSURE 0.625 1

12 |v65319 Lainba WASHER 2

13 |9672975 Onopa gsuratenst peavHoBas RUBBER MOUNT ENGINE 4

14 |9627857 BonT 0.50"x6.50GR5 PL BOLT, HEX 0.50x6.50GR5 PL 1

15 V106543 bont Gr-5, 0.625"-18UNFx1.25" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange Gr-5, |9
0.625in - 18UNF x 1.25in

16 |9703328 LLaiba nnockas avam.BHyT.21, WASHER-FLAT, STEEL ID-21.0mm 6

Hapyx.95.0, TonwwmHa 6.35MM cTanb OD-95.0mm Thk-6.35mm

17 |PL TonnveHbIA LMNNHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 1
Seperately

18 |9706449 KpoHLTEenH BRACKET 1

19 |9706450 dukcaTop perynmpoBOYHOro BUHTA, RETAINER - ADJUSTMENT SCREW, 2

M10x1.5x18MmM M10 x 1.5 - 18mm

20 |9706636 KpoHLWTENH KoMnpeccopa BRACKET-CASTING Machined, 1
COMPRESSOR MOUNT 14L

21 (9706637 KpoHwTeitH komMnpeccopa AD] 14L BRACKET, COMPRESSOR ADJ 14L 1

22 (9706979 KpoHLWTenH MOUNT - ENGINE Weld Assy, 14L 1

23 (9707242 LLIknB reHepaTopa cTasnbHou V-06p. PULLEY-ALTERNATOR, Steel Twin "V" |1
14 Ltr L4WD

24 19707243 KpOHLWTENH reHepaTopa BRACKET-ALTERNATOR MOUNTING |1
L4WD

25 86020846 PeMeHb reHepaTopa BELT ALTERNATOR 1

26 (9780073 BonT M20x2.5x110 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x |4
2.5x 110

27 (9780099 bonT M10x1.5x150 CI 8.8/9.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 /9.8, |2
M10 x 1.50 x 150mm

28 (86512947 ®utnHr 90°, 7/16mijic 7/16mnpt ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING 90- 1
Deg 7/16mijic 7/16mnpt

29 88287 bonT G5 7/16"-20x3-1/4" CAP SCREW 1

30 9627879 Bont G5 1/2"-13x3/4" CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.50 x 0.75 Gr- |1
5P

31 |87364 LLlanba anam.eHyTp.0.50" Pl, cTtanb WASHER - FLAT Steel 1d-0.500in PI 1

32 86018424 LWnaHr B cbope 1/2 X 765 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 765 100R1 1

33 86020381 Pykas 1/2"x625mMm 100r6 Ht HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 675 |1
100r6 Ht

34 19673072 BonT 380nf x 75 Gr-5 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged Usr 1
380nf x 75 Gr-5

36 |87572 ®utnHr 1/2npt x 3/8npt BUSHING - FITTING, 1/2npt x 3/8npt |1

37 274247 Bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr |1
M10 x 16 PI

38 83961305 KpaH otonutens VALVE ASSY HEATER CONTROL 1

39 (88434 BbonT G5 3/8"-16x3/4" CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.38 - 16 x 2
0.75 Gr-5 PI

40 |87016 LLlai6a Sae 0.380 PI, cTranb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI 2

148




06A03 YcTaHOBKa ABUratens

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

41 |V86529 XomyT 1.00" CLIP - P/Type COATED Black-Vinyl, |1
Dia-1.00in

42 86020845 PemeHb BeHTUNATOPA BELT FAN 1

43 186514599 PemMeHb KOMnpeccopa BELT 1

44 186514607 PemMeHb BoAsSiIHOrO Hacoca BELT 1

45 186029144 OneMeHT pUNbTPYIOLWMI MacsIsIHOM FILTER ELEMENT COMBINATION LUB |1

CUCTEMbI ABUraTens

46 86029145 SnemMeHT pUnbTpyLWNIA BOASHOW FILTER ELEMENT WATER 1

47 86013631 Moporpesatens N14-Cummins HEATER - ENGINE BLOCK, N14- 1
Cummins

48 |9706671 XryT nogorpesatens CORD-ELECTRIC, ENGINE HEATER 1

49 |86029143 SnemMeHT PUNbTPYIOLLUIA TONSIMBHBIN FILTER ELEMENT FUEL 1

50 86010514 KpbinbyaTka, anam.32", 3.50" FAN ASSY 32.0 IN 3.50 PW 1

50 |86012200 BeHntunsitop B cbope 33.0 IN 3.50 PW FAN ASSY 33.0 IN 3.50 PW 1

51 |87997 bonT G5 1/2"-13x5" CAPSCREW - HexHead 1/2 x 13 x 6
5.0in Gr-5 Pl

52 86018811 ®naHey SPACER - FAN, CAST-Aluminum, 1
FIXED 14L-Cummins

629781 ®utnHr 90° COUPLING HOSE, 90-Deg 1

149




D6B02 Cucrena B CKa BO3L

p703141

Xa W BbINYCKa 0TpaboTaewux razoe, Model: 2425 Y HUEepcanh HbIil N0 SHONPUEOAHBLIA TP AT0p -

7

06B02 Cucrema BnycKa Bo3Ayxa M BbillyCKa OTpaboTaBLuMX rasos

YepTexHbin A Kon-
Mo3 HoMep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 86029261 Ounctutens Bo3ayxa N14 AIR CLEANER N14 1
2 [9672674 Kopnyc Bo3aywHoro ¢punstpa L4AWD COVER - AIR CLEANER CANISTER 1
L4WD
3 [237078 BapalikoBas raika NUT,WING
4 V57999 BapalukoBas ravika 7/16" NUT-WING 7/16in - AIR FILTER
ELEMENT, Primary L4WD
5 186029150 SneMeHT (GUNbTPYIOLLNIA BO3AYLLHbIN FILTER ELEMENT PRIMARY AIR 1
NEepPBUYHbIN
6 (86029149 SneMeHT (GUNbTPYIOLLNIA BO3AYLLHbIN FILTER ELEMENT SAFETY AIR 1
KOHCOJTbHbIN
7 |NSS OTtaenbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
8 143648 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOSbLIO O RING 1
BHyT.AMaM.10.62" TonwmHa 0.27"
9 9672321 XomyT CLAMP 1
10 [86000155 ®OunbTp NpeaBapuUTENbHON OUNCTKU PRE-CLEANER Assy 1
11 /9706665 MaTpy6ok, 6"x5.5" ELBOW, AIR INTAKE 1
12 |86018976 MaTpybok BO3ayx03abopHuKa TUBE - STEEL C.R.W. Od-140mm, 1

150




06B02 Cuctema BriyCKa Bo3Alyxa M BbinyCcka oTpaboTaBLunx rasos

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
Hapy>x.anam.140mMm ENGINE AIR INTAKE
13 |86531664 CTSDKHOM XOMYT MOUNTING BAND 2
14 86000240 XomyT 186 CLAMP - HOSE, T-BAR 186 Dia 1
15 86011649 Tpyb6a BELLMOUTH 1
16 [9672425 XomyT 5.75 CLAMP, HOSE 5.75 DIA 3
17 V22165 XomyT 160 CLAMP - HOSE, T-BAR 160.0 1
18 |9804261 Bbont M10x1.50x25 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE, CI-8.8 |6
M10 x 1.50 x 25 Pl
19 86013598 Tpybka-acnvpaTtop TUBE, AIR ASPIRATER 1
20 |86050202 3axum 2.5 CLAMP HOSE 2.5 4
21 |9706667 MaTtpy6ok 22° ELBOW, AIR INTAKE 22 DEGREE 1
22 |9706470 MNepexogHuk 7"/11" REDUCER, OFFSET AIR INTAKE 1
23 (86011432 CnywwuTens, asuratens N14 L4WD MUFFLER-EXHAUST, N14 ENGINE 1
L4WD
23 |86034043 FnywuTenb BbIXNOMHONW TpyObl MUFFLER - EXHAUST Improved Asp, |1
N14 Engine L4wd
24 86011647 Tpy6a BbixnonHas Typ6o N14 Cummins |PIPE-EXHAUST TURBO N14 Cummins |1
25 (9706674 Tpyba rnywutens, anvHa 18" STACK-EXHAUST, MUFFLER Lg-18.0in |1
L4WD
26 (V18827 XomyT 5" CLAMP, MUFFLER 5in U-BOLT TYPE 1
27 86512497 lanka M12 Gr10 PIt NUT-HEX, FLANGE M12 Gr10 PIt 4
28 (86050279 lavika wecturpanHas M10 knacc 10 PL [NUT HEX FLG M10 CLASS 10 PL 4
29 (9670066 bont M12x1.75x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, CI-8.8 |4
M12 x 1.75 x 30 PI
30 (86025102 XomyT rnywmtens 5" Ha 2 6onTa CLAMP MUFFLER 5.0 2 BOLT 3
31 86511845 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG M10 X 35 BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 35 8.8PL 6
8.8PL
32 86001527 PykaB acnvpaumoHHbiin 1.75 X 90 HOSE ASPIRATOR 1.75 X 90 2
33 1412141 KoHTpraiika M10 CI-8 PI NUT - LOCK Nylon M10 CI-8 PI 6
34 |86511323 LWarba 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 6
35 |86011039 METAJIJTOPYKAB METAJNJTOPYKAB 1
36 86000462 Tpy6a rnywutens Lth-43.0in 14 Ltr PIPE-EXHAUST, MUFFLER Lth-43.0in |1
L4WD 14 Ltr L4WD
36 86013630 Tpyba rnywutens Lth-37.50in PIPE - EXHAUST, MUFFLER N14 Lth- |1
37.50in L4wd
37 |PL TONAMBHBIA LMMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 1
Seperately
38 86000093 XomyT 289MM CLAMP - HOSE, T-BAR Dia-289mm 1
39 86050356 YnnoTHeHne MOULDING, NEOPRENE CLOSED CELL |1

151




02A01 Panuarop, Model:2425 YHUEEPCANLHLIE NONHONP WBOAHLIA THAKTOP - KPACH LIAToMAGoi {1100 - }
K{]

R& Q12324
L] D'W]ld?
B D19 153
256 019148

35
37

08A01 Papuatop

Mo3 UG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEhE
HOMep BO
1 |86021839 PagunaTop 7-psfHbiii RADIATOR - COOLANT, 7-Row N14- |1
Engine L4WD
1 [9703749 Paauatop 6-u psigHbiin, LAWD RADIATOR - 6 ROW ASSY PrePhase C |1
L4WD
1 [9705179 Pagnatop 5-u psigHbiin, LAWD RADIATOR ASSY 5-ROW, ENGINE 1
COOLANT L4WD
2 |86024961 Kpbiwka - pagnatop 14 PSI CAP - RADIATOR 14 PSI 1
3 86011522 PykaB paauaTopa BepxHui1 ID-2.50in HOSE - RADIATOR UPPER, ID-2.50in |1
N14 Engine N14 Engine
3 86013154 MaTtpybok pagnatopa 2.25" HOSE RADIATOR UPPER 2.25 IN 1
3 (9704425 MaTpybok paavaTopa BEpXHWUIA HOSE - RADIATOR, UPPER 1
4 186013150 Koxyx BeHTMNsTOpa 26" SHROUND, FAN 26"" 1
4 186018866 Koxyx asuratens seHtunaTtopa, 33", |[SHROUD-FAN ENGINE, VENTURI 32in, |1
N14 - 360hp N14 - 360hp
4 186019013 Koxyx aABuratens BeHTUnaTopa SHROUD-FAN ENGINE, VENTURI 33in, |1

VENTURI 33in, N14 - 42

N14 - 425hp

152




08A01 Papguartop

YeprexHbin - Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
5 186013828 Koxyx BeHTUnsTopa FRAME-SUPPORT W/A, RADIATOR 1
6 86019480 Pama paagnatopa FRAME - COOLING MOUNTING 1
RADIATOR
7 186012244 YCTaHOBOYHas raiika CENTRE BONDED MOUNT 4
8 19672283 LLan6a 0.500x1.625x0.095 PI, ctanb WASHER - Steel, 0.500 x 1.625 x 0.095|4
Pl
9 19790664 ®uTnHr, 90° 3/4 x 3/4mnpt CONNECTOR - HOSE 90-Deg 3/4 x 1
3/4mnpt
10 (9672304 Mpobka apeHaxHas, Anam.BHyT.3/8" DRAIN - ANGLE BIB, Id-3/8 1/4nptf 1
1/4nptf
11 |86013273 Tpy6bka 3/16"x1100MM HOSE-FLEXIBLE, 3/16in x 1100mm 1
12 |82012723 XomyT CLAMP, HOSE 2
13 |86505942 LLinaHroeoe coeanHeHne 3/16 X COUPLING HOSE 3/16 X 1/8NPTF 2
1/8NPTF
14 86000203 Pyuka dukcaTopa HANDLE - LIFT PIN, COOLER FRAME |1
LATCH Assy
15 19672949 PykaB 5/16"x1600MM 30r6 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 5/16in x 1
1600mm 30r6
16 (86011943 Tpy6ka 3/4"x600MM HOSE, Agr PRESSURE, ID-3/4in x 1
600mm
17 |V18933 ApnanTep rmgpocuctemsl 1.0swmnpt ADAPTER - HYDRAULIC Union, 1
3/4fnpt 1.0swmnpt 3/4fnpt
18 |V30426 KpoHLWTENH BRACKET - ANGLE MOUNTING Steel, |1
HOSES / PIPES
19 19671028 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP COATED, TUBE / HOSE Dia- 1
1.500in
20 86511444 lalka wecturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL  |NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 2
21 (86511442 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG USR M 6 X 20 |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 20 PL 1
PL
22 355788 bont M10x1.5x70 CI-10.9 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M10 1.5x 70 |2
Cl-10.9 PI
23 (86514720 KoHTpraika C HeitnoHOBOM BCTABKOW NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 6
M10 CLASS10PL
24 143436 lalika M12 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr PI 6
25 (9704114 YNnoTHEHWe paamaTopa, HeonpeH SEAL - NEOPRENE / Flex-Steel Core, |1
RADIATOR to FRAME
26 (86000202 Maney PIN-STEEL, COOLER FRAME LOCKING |1
27 (86000738 Ha)knMmHas npy>kKuHa SPRING COMPRESSION 1
28 |87364 LWaiba anam.BHyTp.0.50" P, cTanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Id-0.500in PI 1
29 (82012728 XomyT CLAMP 2
30 |9706693 Bbont M12x60 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x 60 CI- |4
8.8 PI
31 82012729 XomyT CLAMP, HOSE 2
32 |9804268 bont M12x40 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M12 x |4
40mm CI-8.8 PI
33 86050286 BonT wecturpanHbiin FLG HVY M10 X1.5 [BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 8
X 20
34 |80755 WnnauHT 0.12x1.00 COTTER PIN 0.12 x 1.00 PI 1
35 |86000267 Lar6a 8 x 20 3-Ply WASHER - FLAT Belt-Fiber, 8 x 20 3- |1

153




08A01 Papguartop

YepTexHbii A Kon-
Mo3 HOMep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
Ply
36 86000247 dukcaTop paanaTopHON peLLETKU STOP - STRIP W/Assy (Black), FRONT |1
GRILL
37 19670023 KoHTpraiika ¢ HEMIOHOBOW BCTaBKOM NUT - LOCK HEX, Nylon M8 Class8 PI |1
M8 knacc 8 PL
38 |87336 WrndT anam. 3/16" anuHa 7/8" PIN, SPRING 3/16DIAX7/8LG 1
39 |86013486 MaTpybok paamaTtopa, TUBE-STEEL, ID-50.0mm RADIATOR |1
Avam.sHyTp.50.0MM, cTanb OUTLET
39 (9704422 PykaB apMMpoBaHHbI paguaTopa HOSE, WIRE-REINFORCED, RADIATOR |1
HWDKHMI 14L LOWER 14L Engine
39 (9704424 MaTpybok paamMaTopa HUXKHUMI HOSE - RADIATOR, LOWER 1
40 86000756 C'éMHMK cMOTpoBOIro crtekna paanatopa |[RETAINER RADIATOR SIGHT GLASS |1
41 86000754 CMOTpOBOE CTEKJI0 OX/laXaatoLen GLASS-SIGHT, RADIATOR COOLANT |1
XXMAKOCTU paauaTtopa L4WD
41 86024624 OKOLLKO CMOTpOBOE GLASS - SIGHT, RADIATOR COOLANT |1
LEVEL L4WD
42 186000755 Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOe O-RING, SIGHT GLASS SEAL, 1
RADIATOR
44 86013400 MaTpybok paamaTtopa 2.5x3.5 20r1 Hose 2.50 X 3.5 20r1- Radiator Lower |1
86012069 U raiika M12 U NUT M12 2

154




0

BB01 OxnaguTens Tonnuea, Model:2425 YHWBEPCANbHbIA NONHENPUEOAHLIA TRAKTOP - KpacHbIRrenyGei (11/00 -

BE019457

08B01 Oxnaautennb ToNJIMBa

Mos HepTeXHLIN HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 LB
HOMep BO
1 86511842 Bont M8x1.25x40 Cl 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange M8 x |1
1.25 x 40 CL-8.8 PI
2 /86019898 P-06pasHblit 3amnM ¢ nokpbiTeM o 15/16, |P CLIP COATED 15/16 DIA 1
[BOVHOW DOUBLE
3 19611984 BTtynka anam.Hapyx. 1.00 BHyTp.0.328 SPACER - STEEL 1d-0.328in Od- 1
annHa 0.967" 1.00in Lth-0.967in
4 /86019847 TennoobMeHHWK TOM/IMBHbIN COOLER, FUEL 1
5 186020381 PykaB 1/2"x625mMm 100r6 Ht HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
675 100r6 Ht
6 (86019897 PykaB 1/2"x725mMm 100r6 Ht HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 1
725 100r6 Ht
7 186509028 LWtyuep 9/160RB X 3/4JIC ADAPTER STR 9/160RB X 3/4JIC |4
8 (86505868 Maika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 2
9 186012020 ToONNMBHBIMA NEpenyCcKHOM KlanaH VALVE FUEL BYPASS 1
10 |86019896 CnvBHasl TonnnBHas Tpybka TUBE - FUEL RETURN Assy Od- 2
avam.Hapyx.0.50" L4wd 0.50in L4wd
11 |2747 Haknagka coeamHuTensHas, HelnoHosasi,  |STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 8
perynupyemas ADJUSTABLE
12 86511315 Lanba 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL 2
13 (300510 bonT M8x1.25x65 CI-8.8 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 1.25 x |2
65 CI-8.8 Pl
14 |51026 bont M8x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 |4
x 12 CI-8.8 PI
15 (86020198 3alUmUTHBIN pykaB WwWupuHa 92, anvHa 850MM, |SLEEVE - PROTECTIVE Nylon, 1

HeWnnoH

FlatWth-92 Lth-850mm

155




09A01 TonNUEHEIH Bak U TONNUEONPO

bl, Model: 2425 YHUBepC aNbHBIA NONHONPUESAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHelronyBoi {1

TO FUEL

BYPASS
VALVE

09A01 TonnuBHbLIA 6aK M TONIMBONPOBOAbI

YepTexHbiH — Kon-
Mo3 I:|0Mep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
1 |86026154 J1eBblIli TOMAMBHBIN 6aK TANK-FUEL, LH-ASSY, New Blue 1
1 86027835 JeBbIli TONNMBHBIN 6ak BVI TANK-FUEL, LH-ASSY, BVI RED 1
1 86031887 TonnuBHbIN 6aK, NeBbIN TANK FUEL WA, LH 1
2 |86026153 MpaBbIi TOMAMBHLIN 6ak TANK-FUEL, RH-ASSY, New Blue 1
2 |86027834 MpaBbivi TONNMBHLIN 6ak BVI TANK-FUEL, RH-ASSY, BVI RED 1
2 /86031888 Bak TonMVBHbI CBApHOI NpaBbiii B TANK-FUEL Weld-Assy RH, With Bottom |1
cbope, L4wd DRAIN, (Red) L4wd
2 |86035150 MpaBbii TONAMBHLIN 6ak L4wd TANK-FUEL Weld-Assy RH (Red) L4wd |1
2 86036644 TonnueHbIV 6aK, NpaBbI TANK FUEL WA RH 1

156




09A01 TonnuBHbLIK 6aK M TONIMBONPOBOAbI

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
3 19804272 Bont M16x2x50 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M16 x |14
50 CI-8.8 PI
4 186512498 Maika wecturpaHHas FLG M16 knacc  |[NUT HEX FLG M16 CLASS 10 PL 10
10 PL
5 19671406 CnuBHoi kpaH 1/4 NPT TonnunBHoro DRAINCOCK 1/4 NPT, FUEL TANKS 2
6aka L4WD
6 86001359 Kpebiwka TonameHoro 6aka, o 76,0 CAP FUEL 76.0 DIA 2
7 128818 Wryuep 3/4MIICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 3/4MJICx3/4MORB 1
8 186013883 TpybonpoBoa Bo3BpaTa TOMMBA TUBE FUEL RETURN 1
9 86071 Wryuep 7/8MIICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 7/8MJICx3/4MORB 1
10 |9706445 MaTpyb0K TOM/IMBOBCACHIBAIOLLINIA TUBE - FUEL SUCTION L4wd 1
L4WD
11 |86026155 CoeanHuTenbHas Tpybka Tube - Crossover New Blue 1
11 |86027836 YPOBHUTENbHBIN NATpyboK, 0 46,8, TUBE CROSSOVER 46.8 DIA RED 1
KpacHbIv
12 V17778 XomyT 2.75" CLAMP - HOSE MaxDia-2.75in, WORM |8
DRIVE Type F
13 [9672328 Pykas 2 X 8.0 100R4 HOSE 2 X 8.0 100R4 2
14 86001133 ®utnHr 1/2 X 1/2NPT COUPLING HOSE 1/2 X 1/2NPT 2
15 86050293 WnaHr, BHyTp. O 1/2", 1270 HOSE 1/2 X 1270 2
16 |9707645 TponHuk 1/2 x 1/2npt TEE - HOSE CONNECTOR 1/2 x 1/2npt |1
17 |9704438 KnanaH VENT - 1/2NPT, HYDRAULIC / FUEL 1
SYSTEMS
18 |9804255 bonT M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |2
Cl-8.8 PI
19 |86514335 KoHTpraiika c HelinoHoBon BctaBko  (NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 2
M6 knacc 10 PL
20 |128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, 1d-0.644 Thk-0.087 2
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
21 |167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwmHa 0.09 N
22 214389 Mpobka 7/8, 3/4" 16unf-2A PLUG, 7/8-HexHead 3/4in -16unf-2A
23 |86030078 WnaHr 1/2 X 2400 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2400 100R1
24 (129912 Mpobka 1/4-18 PLUG - PIPE, Hex-Socket 1/4 - 18npt

157




09B02 Mpueo

28

occena snekTpontbil, Model:2425 YrHueepcanbtbli NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP -

acHbli/ronyGoi (11/10

— %

09B02 MNpuBoaa apoccens 3/1IeKTPOHHbIN

Mo3 NI HanmeHoBaHue Description1 Kon-
HOMep BO

1 9841607 PykosiTka pblvara KNOB-NYLON, HAND THROTTLE 1
LEVER

2 86030061 Pbluar apoccensi LEVER THROTTLE 1

3 (86011841 Peiyar gecenepatopa LEVER WA DECELERATOR 1

4 |9821941 Moayuwka, pesnHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR 1
PEDAL

5 186018512 JlucT kpenneHus aecenepaTopa PLATE WA DECELERATOR 1

6 (86018510 Tara gecenepartopa ROD DECELERATOR 1

7 19706247 LWanba anam.BHyTp.20.00 Hapyx.50.00 WASHER - FRICTION, 0d-50.0 Id- |1

TOMWMHA 9.50MM 20.0 Thk-9.5mm

8 |V79073 Brtynka BUSHING 1

9 86511324 LWar6a 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 1

10 |9706248 Lar6a npy>xuHHasi WASHER, BELLEVILLE SPRING 2

11 |86012006 KoHTpraiika c HeltnoHoBow BctaBkon M12 |NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10P |1

158




09B02 MNMpuBoaa Apoccens 3N1eKTPOHHbIN

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
knacc 10 P
12 V14841 BTynka gnam.BHyTp.0.509" BUSHING - NYLON, FLANGED ID- 2
0.509in
13 |9635806 CTonopHoe KosbLo RING, RETAINING 2
14 |86000738 Ha)knmHas npy>kKuHa SPRING COMPRESSION 2
15 |86000619 HeiinoHoBasi npoknagka SPACER NYLON 1
16 [86000439 CronopHoe konbuo o 0,38 RETAINING RING 0.38 DIA 1
17 |86018511 Tara gpoccens ROD THROTTLE 1
18 [9705822 HakoHeuHnK Tarv apoccens END-ROD, 1/4-28unf, BALL-STUD, |3
THROTTLE LINKAGE
19 86018129 Tpyba Ansa KpenneHus polyara TUBE LEVER MTG 2
20 (88098 lanka G2, 1/4"-28 NUT, JAM 2
21 |86050296 YCTaHOBOYHbIV BUHT C LLIECTUTPaH. SETSCREW HEXSCKTCUP M8 X 8 PL |2
ronoekon M8 X 8 PL
22 143362 laika M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX M8 CLASS 10 PL 1
23 |9673085 Brynka gnam.BHyTp.0.63 Hapyx. 0.75 BUSHING - SLEEVE, 0.63 ID x 0.75 |1
AnvHa 0.75" OD x 0.75 LG
24 |515259 CronopHoe Konbuo aAvamM.0.625" RING - RETAINING, External Dia- 1
0.63
25 (9671302 KoHTpraika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |2
26 |86512444 bont M 8 X 40 8.8PL BOLT CARR M 8 X 40 8.8PL 1
27 86018613 KpoHLWTelH ynopHoro 6onTta BRACKET DECELERATOR STOP 1
fecenepartopa
28 (9844207 BuHT CL 4.8 M4x0.70x8 SCREW 1
29 |86018514 Pbivar gpoccens ARM THROTTLE 1
30 (87016 LLlanba Sae 0.380 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI |2
31 9671302 KoHTpraika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |1
32 80338413 Bont M6x60 SCREW 2
33 9804276 laika M6 CI-8 PI NUT - HEX FLANGE, M6 CI-8 PI 2
34 |86001116 M3orHyTas npyxwHHas warba WASHER CURVED SPRING 1
35 86018938 [MoTeHumnoMeTp POTENTIOMETER ENGINE SPEED 1

159




09B01 Npue occenn, Model:2425 YHUB epcansHLIi NONHONPHBOAHLIA TDAKTOP -

acHLIronyGoi (11/00 -

09B01 lNMpusopa apoccens

YepTeXKHbIN _— Kon-

Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .

1 19841607 PykosaTka pblyara KNOB-NYLON, HAND THROTTLE 1
LEVER

2 86030061 Pbivar gpoccens LEVER THROTTLE

3 186011841 Poiyar pecenepatopa LEVER WA DECELERATOR

4 19821941 Moaywka, pesnHa PAD - RUBBER, ACCELERATOR
PEDAL

5 86018512 JIncT KpenneHuns fecenepartopa PLATE WA DECELERATOR 1

6 (86018510 Tqara pecenepartopa ROD DECELERATOR 1

7 19706247 Lar6a anam.BHyTp.20.00 Hapy»x.50.00 WASHER - FRICTION, 0d-50.0 Id- |1

TonwwmHa 9.50mMm 20.0 Thk-9.5mm

8 V79073 BTynka BUSHING 1

9 86511324 Lar6a 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL WASHER 13.27X24.00X2.500 PL 1

10 (9706248 Larba npyxuHHast WASHER, BELLEVILLE SPRING 2

11 |86012006 KoHTpraiika c HeinoHoBol BcTtaBkon M12 |NUT LOCK NYLON M12 CLASS10P |1

160




09B01 lNMpusopa apoccens

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Description1 o
HOMep BO
knacc 10 P
12 V14841 BTynka gnam.BHyTp.0.509" BUSHING - NYLON, FLANGED ID- 2
0.509in
13 |9635806 CTonopHoe KormbLo RING, RETAINING 2
14 (9790666 MpyxwnHa anam.Hapyx. 0.85" anmnHa 5.50" |[SPRING COMP 0.850DX5.50LG 1
15 |86000619 HeiinoHoBasi npoknagka SPACER NYLON 1
16 86000439 CronopHoe konbLo o 0,38 RETAINING RING 0.38 DIA 1
17 86018724 Tpoc CABLE - CONTROL, STEEL STRAND / |1
NYLON COVER
18 |9705822 HakoHeuYHuK Tarm gpoccens END-ROD, 1/4-28unf, BALL-STUD, |3
THROTTLE LINKAGE
19 |V109287 M3onsartop ISOLATOR, CONTROL CABLE 1
MOUNTING
20 (9707408 LLainba anam.BHyTp.6.4 Hapyx. 8.7 BUSHING - Nylon FLANGED, 1d-6.4 |2
0d-8.7
21 (43362 lalka M8 x 1.25 NUT-HEX M8 CLASS 10 PL
22 |9673085 Brynka anam.BHyTp.0.63 Hapyx. 0.75 BUSHING - SLEEVE, 0.63 ID x 0.75
anvHa 0.75" OD x 0.75 LG
23 |515259 CronopHoe Konbuo aAvam.0.625" RING - RETAINING, External Dia- 1
0.63
24 [9671302 KoHTpraiika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |2
25 |[86512444 bont M 8 X 40 8.8PL BOLT CARR M 8 X 40 8.8PL 1
26 (86018613 KpoHLuTEelH ynopHoro 6onta BRACKET DECELERATOR STOP
fecenepatopa
27 (87016 LLlaiba Sae 0.380 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI |2
28 (9844207 BuHT CL 4.8 M4x0.70x8 SCREW 1
29 [V109286 MnactnHa 14x39x2MM PLATE -TROTTLE MOUNT (Steel) 1
14mm x 39mm x 2mm
30 19671302 KoHTpraiika 0.25NF GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.25NF GR5 PL |1
31 |43416 Faika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 PI 2
32 |86508567 BonT wecturpaHHbin M 5 X 45 8.8PL BOLT HEX M 5 X 45 8.8PL 2
33 |86001116 M3orHyTas npyxwHHas warba WASHER CURVED SPRING 1

161




7. 'mppaBnuyeckas cucrema

05A01 CucTema cMa3Ku MexaHusMa oTbopa MouwHocTH. Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIN nonHonpun‘anbm TPAKTOP - KPACHLIA('

42

85000472

6 g1

TRANSFER

53
34
52
62
2. 6 TRAHSMISSION 15
3 5
1
’ (A |
" : 1 |

05A01 Cucrema cMa3ku MexaHM3Ma oT6opa MOLLHOCTH

Mos| EPTEXHbIA HaumeHoBaHue Description1 S
HoMep BO

1 |9790458 PykaB 1/4x1080 100R1 HOSE ASSY, 1/4x1080 100R1 1

2 |86050265 Pykas 8G1/8FJX/8FJX90S/850MM HOSE ASSY, 8G1/8FIX/8FIX90S/850mm|1

3 19862009 Pykas 1/2"x2000mm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2000 |1
100R1

4 19672934 Pykas 3/4'"x1020mm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4x 1020 |1
100R1

5 186050260 Pykas 1"x2750mm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 2750 |1
100R1

6 [86511867 PykaB 3/4''x3225MMm HOSE ASSEMBLY

7 186025635 PykaBs 3/4x775 100R1 HOSE ASSY, 3/4x775 100R1

162




05A01 Cucrema cMa3ku MexaHu3Ma otbopa MOLLHOCTH

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
7 186033159 Pykas 3/4'"x550mMm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1d-0.75in 1
Lth-550mm 100R1
7 19790597 Pykas 3/4"x580mMm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 3/4x580 1
100R1
8 19790459 Pykas 3/8"x700mMm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/8 x 700 1
100R1
10 |86000579 Tpybka MacnsiHas MexaHmM3Ma oTbopa TUBE - HYDRAULIC PTO LUBE Assy, 1
MOLLHOCTM Hapyx.anam.3/8" 0d-3/8in
11 |86000578 Tpybka MacnsiHas MexaHm3Ma oTbopa TUBE - HYDRAULIC PTO LUBE Assy, 1
MOLLHOCTW Hapyx.anam.3/8" 0d-3/8in
12 86000580 Tpybka 1/2 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 1/2 OD 1
13 |86000291 KnanaH mexaHu3ma otbopa mowHoctn  |VALVE, PTO. 1
14 186012135 HakonuTtenb, 43 Culn cuctembl cMaskn  |ACCUMULATOR - 43 Culn, PTO LUBE |1
MexaHu3Ma 0Tbopa MOLLHOCTH CIRCUIT
15 |86012136 Hakonutenb, 10 Culn cuctembl cMaskn  |ACCUMULATOR - 10 Culn, PTO LUBE |1
MexaHu3Ma 0Tbopa MOLLHOCTH CIRCUIT
16 (9702210 [poccenb 7/16 - 20 anam.0.625" ORIFICE - INLINE THREADED, Dia- 1
0.625in 7/16 - 20
17 (86001200 KnanaH MacnsHbii VENT - HYDRAULIC FLUID SYSTEMS |1
18 |86012134 KpoHLTEenH BRACKET - ACCUMULATOR MOUNT 1
19 |86012151 U-o6pasHbinn 6ont M10 anam.122.0, U-BOLT Dia-122.0, CI-8.8 M10, 2x 160 /|1
2x160/2x35 PI CI-8.8 2x 35 Pl
20 |86514720 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeitnoHoBow BctaBko M10 |NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 2
CLASS10PL
21 88436 bonTt 0.38"x2.00GR5 PL BOLT, HEX 0.38x2.00GR5 PL 21
22 86511323 LWanba 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 22
23 |V50532 BTynka BUSHING, DRIV 1
24 |265235 LWTyuep 7/16mijic x 7/16morb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC FITTING, |1
7/16mjic x 7/16morb
25 |128818 Wtyuep 3/4MJICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 3/4MJICx3/4MORB 4
26 |V20399 OutuHr 3/8NPTx1/4FNPT BUSHING, 3/8NPTx1/4FNPT 1
27 (84384 AnanTtep, 7/160rb x 9/16jic ADAPTER - STRAIGHT HYDRAULIC, 1
7/160rb x 9/16jic
28 |128817 Wtyuep 9/16MJICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 9/16MJICx3/4MORB 1
29 |86504080 LWtyuep 1-5/16mijic x 1-5/8morb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, 1-5/16mijic |2
x 1-5/8morb
30 |235131 ®utunHr 90°, 9/16MJIICx3/4MNPT ELBOW, 90 9/16MJICx3/4MNPT 1
31 (322894 ®utuHr 90°, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-1/16 Orb ELBOW - Hydraulic 90-Deg, 1-1/16 Jic x |1
1-1/16 Orb
32 144123 ®utnHr 45°, 3/4", koHyc 37° Elbow, Hydraulic, Female, 90°, 3/4", 1
37° Flare Includes Ref. 60
33 (86507027 OuTUHr 90°, KoHyC 37° ELBOW, 90 1/2LG 1
34 |86508510 ®utuHr 90°, 1 5/16MJICx1 5/8FNPT ELBOW, 90 1 5/16MJICx1 5/8FNPT 1
35 86513003 OutnHr 45°, 1 1/16MIICx3/4MNPT ELBOW, 45 1 1/16MJICx3/4MNPT 1
36 |87016 LLlai6a Sae 0.380 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI 2
37 330346 ®utuHr 45°, 9/16jic x 9/160rb ELBOW - TUBE FITTING, 45-Deg 1
9/16jic x 9/160rb
38 1612715 OuTtunHr 45°, 1/8", koHyc 37° Elbow, Hydraulic, Female, 45°, 1/8", 1

37° Flare

163




05A01 Cucrema cMa3ku MexaHu3Ma otbopa MOLLHOCTH

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
39 86505962 TporiHnk RUN 9/16MJICx1/4FNPT TEE, RUN 9/16MJICx1/4FNPT 1
40 (86513019 TpoiiHmk RUN, 7/16MIJCx7/16MORB TEE, RUN 7/16MIJCx7/16MORB 1
41 (129274 TpolHuk 9/16mijic x 9/16swfjic TEE - RUN HYDRAULIC, 9/16mijic x 1
9/16swfijic
42 86513018 TporiHmk BRN 1 5/16JICx1 5/16SWFJIC |TEE, BRN 1 5/16JICx1 5/16SWFJIC 1
43 |v50214 Mpobka 1/8 PLUG, HEXSCKT 1/8NPTF 2
44 86511869 Mpobka 37D 7/16 20UN CAP, HEX 37D 7/16 20UN 1
45 19707360 3allUUTHBI pykaB, WMpuHa 92MM, annHa |SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth- 1
700MM, HeWAnoH 92mm x Lth-700mm
46 (86019898 P-06pa3Hbiil 3aXKMM C MOKPbLITUEM O P CLIP COATED 15/16 DIA DOUBLE 1
15/16, nBoliHOM
46 (86050008 dukcaTop CLIP
47 851710 XomyT STRAP - TIE
48 (86514722 P-06pazHsbiit 3axmnM ¢ nokpbiTneM o 1,800 |P CLIP COATED 1.880 DIA
49 (2747 Haknaaka coeanHuTenbHasi, HeinoHosas, |STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 15
perynnpyemas ADJUSTABLE
50 |9846918 Bont M10x1.5x40 CAPSCREW HexHd FIng USR M10 1
40mm x 1.5mm PId
51 |86012134 KpoHLWTenH BRACKET - ACCUMULATOR MOUNT 1
52 |V107645 ®naHey, FLANGETTE 2
53 144336 BbonT CL 8.8, M12x1.75x25 Bolt, Carriage, Truss Hd, CL 8.8, M12 x |4
1.75x 25
54 |86512497 Maika M12 Gr10 PIt NUT-HEX, FLANGE M12 Gr10 PIt 4
55 43435 laika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 1
56 |86505938 LLianba 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL 1
57 1165202 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.351 X |O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1
TonwmHa 0.072
58 (128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 IDX0.087 |O-RING Buna, 1d-0.644 Thk-0.087 6
THK BUNA
59 |570186 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe 1.60 IDX1.88  |O-RING - NITRILE ID-1.475in Thk- 2
THK NITR 0.118in 90 Duro
60 (167266 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe BH. O 0.924 X |0 RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 2
TonwmHa 0.116
61 (9617873 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 9/16 IDX11/16 |O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk-0.078in |1
THK NITRI
62 86012150 U-o6pazHbliin 6ot M10 anam.76.0 U-BOLT Dia-76.0, CI-8.8 M10, 2x 100 / |1
2x100/2x35 PI CI-8.8 2x 35 Pl
63 86511323 LWar6a 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 2
64 100037 laika ctonopHas CL-8 M10 NUT - LOCK Stl, CL-8 M10 Plated 2

164




D5A0Z2 CHCTena CHA3KW HeXaHW3M a 0T00pa HoWHOCTH 12 -cKopocTHOTo cHHXpoHW3aTopa, Model:2335 YHuue epcanbHbIi nonH
i

2707048

TRANSMISSION

05A02 CucreMma cMa3ku MexaHM3Ma 0T6opa MOLHOCTU 12-CKOPOCTHOIO

CMHXPOHM3aTopa
Moa| ‘1ePTeNHbLIA HaumeHoBaHMe Description1 S0
HOMep BO
1 |86050263 PykaB B cbope 1/2x1350 100R1 HOSE ASSY, 1/2x1350 100R1 1
2 86050262 Pykas 3/8x1460 100R1 HOSE ASSY, 3/8x1460 100R1 1
3 19862009 Pykas 1/2"x2000mMm 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1/2 x 2000 |1
100R1
4 86050257 Pykas 3/4x1025 100R1 HOSE ASSY, 3/4x1025 100R1 1
5 186050260 Pykas 1"x2750mM 100R1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00 x 2750 |1
100R1
6 86000578 Tpybka MacnsiHasi MexaHuM3Ma oTbopa TUBE - HYDRAULIC PTO LUBE Assy, |1
MOLLHOCTW Hapyx.anam.3/8" 0Od-3/8in
7 186000579 Tpybka MacnsiHasi MexaHuM3Ma oTbopa TUBE - HYDRAULIC PTO LUBE Assy, |1
MOLLHOCTW Hapyx.anam.3/8" 0Od-3/8in
8 86000580 Tpybka 1/2 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 1/2 OD 1
9 (86000291 KnanaH mexaHu3ama oTbopa MOLLHOCTH VALVE, PTO. 1
10 86012136 Hakonutensb, 10 Culn cuctembl cMa3kn  |ACCUMULATOR - 10 Culn, PTO LUBE |1

MexaHun3Ma 0Tbopa MOLLHOCTU

CIRCUIT

165




05A02 CucreMma CMa3kn MexaHM3Ma oT6opa MOLWHOCTN 12-CKOPOCTHOIO

CUHXpPOHM3aTOopa
Mo3 PG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEhE
HOMep BO
11 86001200 KnanaH MacnsiHbii VENT - HYDRAULIC FLUID SYSTEMS |1
12 |9707360 3almnTHLIN pyKaB, WupuHa 92mMM, anuHa  |SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth- 1
700MM, HEWNoH 92mm x Lth-700mm
13 86012134 KpoHwTeinH BRACKET - ACCUMULATOR MOUNT |1
14 88436 bonTt 0.38"x2.00GR5 PL BOLT, HEX 0.38x2.00GR5 PL 4
15 |V50532 BTynka BUSHING,DRIV 1
16 [V20399 ®utuHr 3/8NPTx1/4FNPT BUSHING, 3/8NPTx1/4FNPT 1
17 |76350 LWtyuep 9/16mijic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, |1
9/16mijic x 9/16morb
18 (84384 ApanTep, 7/16orb x 9/16jic ADAPTER - STRAIGHT HYDRAULIC, 1
7/160rb x 9/16jic
19 |128818 Wryuep 3/4MJICx3/4MORB CONNECTOR, 3/4MJICx3/4MORB 4
20 |233705 LWryuep 3/4" Connector - Straight w/O-Ring, Years: |1
01/01/1983-12/31/1984
21 |9615397 Wryuep 1 5/16JICx1 3/160RB CONNECTOR, 1 5/16JI1Cx1 3/160RB |1
22 |86505962 TpoiHuk RUN 9/16MJICx1/4FNPT TEE, RUN 9/16MJICx1/4FNPT 1
23 86508510 ®utuHr 90°, 1 5/16MJICx1 5/8FNPT ELBOW, 90 1 5/16MJICx1 5/8FNPT 1
24 322894 ®utunHr 90°, 1-1/16 Jic x 1-1/16 Orb ELBOW - Hydraulic 90-Deg, 1-1/16 Jic |1
x 1-1/16 Orb
25 (235131 ®utuHr 90°, 9/16MJIICx3/4MNPT ELBOW, 90 9/16MJICx3/4MNPT 1
26 (86507027 ®duTtnHr 90°, KoHyc 37° ELBOW, 90 1/2LG 1
27 (86513003 ®utuHr 45°, 1 1/16MIICx3/4MNPT ELBOW, 45 1 1/16MJICx3/4MNPT 1
28 |851710 XomyT STRAP - TIE 1
29 (86514722 P-06pazHblii 3axnM ¢ nokpbiTrem o 1,800 |P CLIP COATED 1.880 DIA 1
30 |86512936 ®utuHr 90°, 9/16MJICx7/16MORB ELBOW, 90 9/16MJICx7/16MORB 1
31 |V50214 Mpobka 1/8 PLUG, HEXSCKT 1/8NPTF 2
32 (2747 Haknaaka coeanHuTenbHas, HelnoHosas, |STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 15
perynupyemas ADJUSTABLE
33 /9846918 bont M10x1.5x40 CAPSCREW HexHd FIng USR M10 1
40mm x 1.5mm PId
34 143435 Maika M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 1
35 86505938 LLlan6a 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.375X0.083 PL 1
36 (86019898 P-06pa3Hbiii 3aX1M C MOKPLITUEM O P CLIP COATED 15/16 DIA DOUBLE |1
15/16, nBoiiHOM
36 (86050008 dukcatop CLIP 1
37 128825 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.644 IDX0.087 |O-RING Buna, 1d-0.644 Thk-0.087 4
THK BUNA
38 (167266 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.924 X |0 RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 2
TonwwmHa 0.116
39 (9617873 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 9/16 IDX11/16 |O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk-0.078in|2
THK NITRI
40 (167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F 1.171ID |O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |1
X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
41 (86012150 U-o6pa3zHbiit 6ont M10 amam.76.0 U-BOLT Dia-76.0, CI-8.8 M10, 2x 100 /|1
2x100/2x35 PI CI-8.8 2x 35 PI
42 86511323 LLlan6a 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL WASHER 10.77X20.00X2.00 PL 2
43 |100037 Malka cTtornopHas CL-8 M10 NUT - LOCK Stl, CL-8 M10 Plated 2

166




05A04 Pacnpegenurens ruaApaenu4ecknil HasecHoro obopyaosaHns, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbli NONHONPHBOAHLIA TPAKT!

2703148
9703150

1(5: : *\.\;

a7 sn 37

94-96-2364 MCDELS

05A04 Pacnpepenutenb ruapaBjiMyeckuii HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus

YepTexHbii —— Kon-
Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Description1 B0
86012576 rmapopacnpeaenutens, 5 cekunii VALVE ASSY, IMPLEMENT 5 SECTION |1
86012578 MmapopacnpeaenuTens, 4 cekumm VALVE -HYDRAULIC IMPLEMENT, 4 1
SECTION CNH-Blue
2 19790692 PykaB 5/8"x925mm 100R17 HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8in x 1
925mm 100R17
3 19790695 PykaB rmapaenuuecknii B cbope 1/2in x  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 1/2in x 1
990mm 100R17 990mm 100R17
4 86050017 Pykas 0.50 X 1100 100R2 HOSE ASSY 0.50 X 1100 100R2 1
5 186050018 Pykas 0.50 X 1175 100R2 HOSE ASSY 0.50 X 1175 100R2 1
6 325059 LWTyuep Orb-7/8 Jic-7/8 CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC, Orb-7/8 |6

Jic-7/8

167




05A04 Pacnpepgenutenb ruapaB/iMyeCcKuii HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
7 19790693 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 5/8in x  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 5/8in x 880 |1
880 100R17 100R17
8 19790696 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B céope 1/2in x  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 1/2in x 1
940mm 100R17 940mm 100R17
9 86050015 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B céope 90 x HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 90 x 1
1050mm 100r2, 8 1050mm 100r2, 80-Series
10 |86050016 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B céope 90 x HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 90 x 1
1110mm 100r2, 80 1110mm 100r2, 80-Series
11 |164910 MaTpybok 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB ELBOW 90 7/8MJIC X 7/80RB 1
12 86019345 MydTa pas'emMHas BODY ASSY QUICK COUPLER 1
13 |133066 CronopHoe konbuo anam.1.50" RETAINING RING EXOD 1.5 8
14 |9706355 Kpblwwka CAP ASSY, HYD COUPLER 8
15 |9673068 PykaB 5/16"x1000mMm 4041-0951 HOSE - DRAIN OIL, Type 4041-0951, |4
Id-5/16in Lth-1000mm
15 |9849445 PykaB 1/4"x1000mMmM Sae 30R7 HOSE - DRAIN OIL, Sae 30R7 Fuel 4
Line, Id-1/4in Lth-1000mm
16 |86000559 KpOHWTENH pa3pbIBHbIX MydhT BRACKET, COUPLER SUPPORT-BLUE |1
17 19847023 Bont M20x2.5x50 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M20 x |2
2.5x50
19 86512499 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG M20 knacc 10 NUT HEX FLG M20 CLASS 10 PL 2
PL
20 |86512926 Wryuep 1 5/16JICX1 1/160RB CONNECTOR 1 5/16JICX1 1/160RB |2
21 |139398 Wryuep 9/16MORBx7/16MJIC CONNECTOR, 9/16MORBx7/16MJIC |1
22 86050319 LnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 1310 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 1310 100R17 1
23 |86050313 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 1390 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 1390 100R17 1
24 |86050320 LWnaHr B cbope 1.0 X 1310 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1.0 X 1310 100R1 1
25 (86050322 LnaHr B cbope 1/2 X 1390 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 1390 100R1 1
26 (262159 3arnywka 3/4-16un N98-Jic CAP - HEX 37-Deg 3/4-16un #8-Jic 1
27 186011410 KpoHLTENH BRACKET 1
28 |86508630 U- 06pasHbiit 6onT M8X80X60X25 PL U BOLT RND BEND M8X80X60X25 PL |1
29 |86507066 Maiika wecturpaHHas FLG M8 knacc 10 PL |NUT HEX FLG M8 CLASS 10 PL 4
30 |9862007 Wryuep 1 5/16MJICx1 5/16MJIC UNION, 1 5/16MJICx1 5/16MJIC 2
32 [264654 LWryuep, 0.750MJICx0.750MJIC UNION, 0.750MJICx0.750MJIC 1
33 |86508628 CoepanHenwne 7/16MJIC X 7/16MJIC UNION 7/16MJIC X 7/16MJIC 1
34 (86014393 PykaB ruapasnunyeckuii B coope 1.00in x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00in x 1
3500mm 100R 3500mm 100R1
35 (86050315 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B céope 100R9 HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 100R9 Id- |1
Id-3/4in Lth-42 3/4in Lth-4270mm
35 |86050316 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 3360 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 3360 100R17 1
36 86050317 LWnaHr B cbope 1/2 X 2610 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2610 100R1 1
37 86050314 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 3400 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 3400 100R17 1
38 (374890 Bont M20x2.5x60 CL-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, CI-8.8 M20 x |2
2.50 x 60 PI
39 |86050287 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeinoHoBol BctaBko M20 (INUT LOCK NYLON M20 GR9PL 2
GR9PL
40 (86011610 KpoHLWTenH BLOCK, HYDRAULIC HOSE & TUBE 3
HOLDER
41 |9804265 bonT M10x1.5x60 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE CI-8.8 |6

168




05A04 Pacnpepgenutenb ruapaB/iMyeCcKuii HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus

YeprexHbin - Kon-
Mo3 I:omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl -
M10 x 1.50 x 60 PI
42 143138 bonT M10x1.5x20 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CL8.8 M10 - 1
1.50 x 20
43 |V86490 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP, COATED Dia-1.50in 3
44 1602788 ®utunHr 90°, kKoHyc 37° ELBOW, SWIVEL 1
45 |167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F 1.171ID |O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- |1
X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
46 (9705241 KnanaH nnyHxepHoro Hacoca 5000psi, VALVE - CHECK INSERT 5000psi, 1
1.5in-Hex, 1-5/16 x 12 UN-2A 1.5in-Hex 1-5/16 x 12 UN-2A
47 216773 MaTpybok ruapasnnyeckuii putunra, 90 |ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90- 1
rpagycos 7/16 Deg 7/16mijic x 7/16morb
48 (167266 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.924 X |0 RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 3
TonwmHa 0.116
49 1167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 19
TonwmHa 0.09 N
50 |9617873 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 9/16 IDX11/16 |O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk- 3
THK NITRI 0.078in
51 |9673056 [poccenb 9/16 ORIFICE - INLINE, THREADED-9/16 |1
Sae-37 Deg Flare
52 186000961 Brynka SPACER, TUBING 1
53 |86050288 OuTnHr 90°, KoHyC 37° ELBOW - 90 DEGREE SWIVEL, 37 1
DEGREE FLARE
54 186000234 KpoHwTelH 25.4 x 150.0MM PLATE - HOSE MOUNT (Blue) 25.4x |3
150.0mm
54 186029300 KpoHwTelH 25.4 x 150.0MM PLATE - HOSE MOUNT (Red) 25.4x |3
150.0mm
55 (84340 ®utnHr 90°, Jic-3/4 x Morb-1 1/16 ELBOW - BRASS UNION, 90 Deg, Jic- |1
3/4 x Morb-1 1/16
56 |86012621 BTynka SPACER -TUBING 1
57 186002108 YNNoTHeHWe pa3pbIBHOM MydThl SEAL, HYDRAULIC COUPLER 8
CONNECTION
58 (165202 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.351 X |0 RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1
TonwwmHa 0.072
59 |86511327 LWar6a 21.33X37.00X3.00 PL WASHER 21.33X37.00X3.00 PL 2
60 (86013815 Konbuo ynaoTHUTeNbHoe O-RING Polyurethane Duro-88, 1d- 2
nonuypeTtaHosoe Duro-88, Id-0 0.796in Thk-0.14in
60 86035519 LWaiba aybnupytoLas nonmcTmpon WASHER- BACKUP POLYESTER 2
(opaHxeBas) (Orange)
140020 Lai6a WASHER 6

169




05B02 Steering / Implement & TransLube Syst - 10 / 111tr Engines, Model:2335 YHUBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUEOAHLIN TPAKTOP -

STEERING
CYLINDER

130, 1303, 130b,
130c, 130d

AN e
92 |5||| L1a 7~
[ ST
a R o
é:? rl_.."[l!!,._f_d,/ _—— .
| Vs -
My —
* vk R B
{ 'l.. X
91 R TRELL i
e

170



05B02 PyneBoe ynpaBsieHue

N CUCT€éMa CMa3kKu

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
1 9706460 ArperaT pynesoW STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1
2 265235 LWTyuep 7/16mijic x 7/16morb CONNECTOR - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 2
7/16mijic x 7/16morb
3 165202 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.351 X|O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 4
TonwmHa 0.072
4 86012060 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 630 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 630 100R17 1
5 86512926 Wryuep 1 5/16JICX1 1/160RB CONNECTOR 1 5/16JICX1 1/160RB 2
6 167266 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.924 X|O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 3
TonwmHa 0.116
7 322896 ®utuHr 1-1/16jic x 1-1/160rb CONNECTOR - TUBE FITTING, 1-1/16jic |1
x 1-1/16orb
8 86013064 LLnaHr B cbope 1.00 X 450 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1.00 X 450 100R17 1
9 86013216 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 565 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 565 100R17 1
10 43140 Bont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CI-8.8 M10x 30 |1
11 |9827902 XomyT 1.00" P-CLIP COATED Dia-1.000in 10
12 |9790691 rMMAPOLUNAHI rMAPOLUNAHI 1
13 |9790690 rMMAPOLUNTAHI rMMAPOLUNAHI 1
14 |43435 Maika M10 Usr PI NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 11
15 (86507102 MepexoaHWK pyneBoro yrnpasieHus ADAPTOR STR 7/8JIC X1 1/160RB 2
7/8JIC X1 1/160RB
16 |9704438 KnanaH VENT - 1/2NPT, HYDRAULIC / FUEL 1
SYSTEMS
17 86010532 LLnaHrosoe coegnHermne 5/8 X 1/2NPT |COUPLING HOSE 5/8 X 1/2NPT 1
18 |86010608 LLnaHr Bbicokoro gasnexHns 5/8 X 900 |HOSE AGR PRESSURES5/8 X 900 1
19 9706921 XomyT 1/2"-1.375" CLAMP - HOSE, Steel Type-F Style #1 |2
Open Dia-1.375in
20 (86017923 PykaB BcacbiBatoLmii apmmpoBaHHblii - [HOSE - SUCTION Spring Coil Reinforced |1
38.10in 30R6 38.10in 30R6
21 |82012725 XomyT CLAMP - HOSE 4
21 V17778 XomyT 2.75" CLAMP - HOSE MaxDia-2.75in, WORM |4
DRIVE Type F
22 |9703991 duUnbTp BMYCKHOM STRAINER SUCTION 1
23 |86013056 LLnaHr B cbope 3/8 X 700 100R1 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 700 100R1 1
24 |128825 Konbuo ynnoTHutensHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, 1d-0.644 Thk-0.087 4
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
25 |128830 ®utnHr 90°, 3/4mjic x 3/4morb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC TUBE, 90-Deg 1
3/4miic x 3/4morb
26 |86050317 LWnaHr B cbope 1/2 X 2610 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/2 X 2610 100R1 1
27 (84340 OutnHr 90°, Jic-3/4 x Morb-1 1/16 ELBOW - BRASS UNION, 90 Deg, Jic-3/4 |1
X Morb-1 1/16
28 86027398 YRNoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO O-RING, SUCTION FILTER, Nitrile 70- 1
BcacbiBatowero dwnbtpa 70-Duro Duro Id-2.337in
29 |9804255 bonTt M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x 16 |1
Cl-8.8 PI
30 (9705728 Konnavok natpy6ka HanMBHOMO CAP FILLER TUBE 1
31 (86514335 KoHTpralika c HeinoHoBon BctaBko  |[NUT LOCK NYLON M6 CLASS10 PL 1
M6 knacc 10 PL
32 (86000064 Tpybka-bunbTp rmapobaka TUBE - FILLER WeldAssy (Blue), 1

171




05B02 PyneBoe ynpaBsieHue

N CUCT€éMa CMa3kKu

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
HYDRAULIC TANK
32 (86027901 HanvBHol naTpybok TUBE WA FILLER 1
33 |167268 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe HYD/F O-RING, HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, Id- 6
1.171ID X 0.116TH 1.171in Thk-0.116in
34 V16984 Mpobka 1-5/16" PLUG, HEX-HEAD 1-5/16in ORB 1
35 [268277 ®utunHr 90°, 1-5/16Jic x 1-5/160rb ELBOW-HYD FITTING, 90Deg 1-5/16Jic x|2
1-5/160rb
36 (9790689 Pykas 3/4 X 3025 100R1 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 3025 100R1 2
37 (9705718 CTekno cMOTPOBOE YPOBHS Macna GAUGE - SIGHT, LIQUID LEVEL 1
38 (86026655 Bak ans rmapaBAnyecKomn XUAKOCTU TANK WA HYDRAULIC 1
39 |163410 Mpobka 1-1/160rb PLUG - HexHead With 167266 O-RING, |1
1-1/160rb
40 120090 BonT M16x50 8.8PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M16 x 50 8.8PI |4
41 |9707486 W3onaTtop BELTING - ISOLATOR / MOUNTING, 2
HYDRAULIC TANK
42 140020 Lanba WASHER 4
42 |86511326 LWawba 17.27X30.00X3.00 PL WASHER 17.27X30.00X3.00 PL 4
43 186012007 KoHTpraiika ¢ HeiinoHoBol BctaBko  [NUT LOCK NYLON M16 CLASS10 P 4
M16 CLASS10 P
44 186012064 LWnaHr B cbope 3/8 X 700 100R1 HOSE ASSY 3/8 X 700 100R1 1
46 |265808 TpoiHuk 3/4jic x 3/4orb TEE - RUN, HYDRAULIC FITTING, 3/4jic |1
x 3/4orb
47 186030113 LnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 1500 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 1500 100R17 1
48 186013399 PykaB ruapaBnunyeckuii B coope 1.00 x |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy 1.00 x 1
1660mm 100R1 1660mm 100R1
49 186011492 KpoHLTENH BRACKET - MOUNT (Black), THROTTLE |1
CABLE M11 / QSM11
50 9840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR 4
M10 1.50 x 30
51 84209 Bont 0.5x1.25" PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange USR 0.5 x |1
1.25in PI
51 86030786 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG USR 0.5 X BOLT HEX FLG USR 0.5 X 1.75 PL 1
1.75 PL
52 |86015720 KoneHo 45° 1 1/160RB X1 1/16MJIC  |ELBOW 45 1 1/160RB X1 1/16MJIC 1
53 47813 ®uUTnHr 45°, koHyc 37° ELBOW - TUBE FITTING, 45-Deg 37- 1
DegFl / orb
54 186011662 BcTaBHOW LWNaHr crneuuyanbHbii HOSE INSERT SPECIAL 1
55 |570186 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 1.60 IDX1.88 |O-RING - NITRILE ID-1.475in Thk- 1
THK NITR 0.118in 90 Duro
56 |9705241 KnanaH nnyHxepHoro Hacoca 5000psi, [VALVE - CHECK INSERT 5000psi, 1.5in- |1
1.5in-Hex, 1-5/16 x 12 UN-2A Hex 1-5/16 x 12 UN-2A
57 19790698 rMMAPOLUSTAHI rMMAPOLUSTAHI 1
58 (16998 OuTnHr 90°, KoHyc 37° Elbow, 90°, Male 37° FL - Male, W/O- 3
Ring
58 216773 MaTpybok ruapaennyeckuii putuHra, |ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-Deg |3
90 rpaaycos 7/16 7/16mjic x 7/16morb
59 86513653 TpolHuk ¢ 6okoBbIM 0TBOZOM 7/16MIIC|TEE RUN 7/16MJIC X 7/16SWFJIC 1
X 7/16SWFJIC
60 (86012065 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 600 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 600 100R1 1

172




05B02 PyneBoe ynpaBneHue u cucCtemMa CMa3Ku

Mo3 Heprextbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
61 |86012143 KoneHo 90° 1 5/16SWJIC X 7/16]JIC ELBOW 90 1 5/16SWJIC X 7/16]JIC 1
62 (86012066 LLnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 990 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 990 100R1 1
63 9673036 Mpoknagka Hacoca NOpPLUHEBOro GASKET PISTON PUMP 1
64 (9705146 TaHgeM Hacocos gns asuratens 11 v |PUMP TANDEM 11 L & 10 L ENGINE 1
10n
65 9670288 Bont M12x35 CAPSCREW, HexHd 8.8PI Fig M12 x 35 |2
66 |330346 ®dutuHr 45°, 9/16jic x 9/160rb ELBOW - TUBE FITTING, 45-Deg 9/16jic |1
X 9/160rb
67 145458 Maika 5/16"-18 NUT - Hex FLANGE, USR-P 0.313 2
68 86013382 W3onaTop, anam. 1.0" 5/16 - 18unc MOUNT - ISOLATOR (0Od-1.0in 1
Elastomer) 5/16 - 18unc
69 (9707292 Ob6paTtHas Tpybka cucrtemsl TUBE-HYDRAULIC Assy (70.7in), 1
cMasbiBaHus KM, 70,7" TRANMISSION LUBE RETURN
70 19707291 Ob6paTtHas Tpybka cucrtemsl TUBE-HYDRAULIC Assy (106.9in), 1
cMasbiBaHus KM, 106,9" TRANMISSION LUBE PRESSURE
71 186011610 KpoHLITenH BLOCK, HYDRAULIC HOSE & TUBE 3
HOLDER
72 |9804265 BonT M10x1.5x60 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE CI-8.8 |6
M10 x 1.50 x 60 PI
73 186000234 KpoHuwiTeiH 25.4 x 150.0MM PLATE - HOSE MOUNT (Blue) 25.4 x 3
150.0mm
73 186029300 KpoHwTeiH 25.4 x 150.0MM PLATE - HOSE MOUNT (Red) 25.4 x 3
150.0mm
74 186012639 MNpoknagka nepeaHss WASHER HEAD 16
75 88044 BonT 0.38x1.50" Gr5 Pl CAPSCREW - HexHead 0.38 x 1.50in Gr5 |4
Pl
76 186012106 LLlai6a cneuvanbHas 19.5MM WASHER SPECIAL 19.5MM 8
77 378970 LWTyuep 1-5/16jic x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - Hydraulic, 1-5/16jic x 1- |2
5/160rb
78 186017476 NHankaTop aaBneHus INDICATOR - PRESSURE, HYD FILTER |2
HEAD Assy
78a 86036750 Kpbllwka punbTpa HEAD - FILTER High Capacity, STRNG / |1
IMPLMT HYD System
79 86012203 M3onsatop MOUNT ISOLATOR 8
80 [86029291 Kopnyc dunbTpa MacnsHoro FILTER & HEAD ASSY HYDR OIL 2
80a (86035976 OUNbTP rMAPOCUCTEMBI PYNEBOrO FILTER / HEAD - High Capacity, STRNG /|1
ynpaBneHns 1 HaBeCHOro IMPLMT HYD System
obopyaoBaHus
81 86029146 SnemMeHT pUnbTpyOLWMIA Macna ans FILTER ELEMENT HYDR OIL & TRAN 2
rMAPOCUCTEM U TPaHCM
82 86011579 Pykas 3/4 X 3115 100R1 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 3115 100R1 1
83 |2747 Haknagka coegnHuTenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in ADJUSTABLE |12
HeNoHoBas!, perynupyemas
84 9790688 PykaB ruapasnnyeckuii B coope Id- HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, Id-3/4in Lth- |1
3/4in Lth-2330mm 2330mm 100R1
85 86513022 TponHWK ¢ 60KOBbIM 0TBOAOM 1 TEE RUN 1 5/16JICX1 5/160RB 3
5/16JICX1 5/160RB
86 255918 Bont 3/8"-16x3/4" CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, USR 4

0.380 x 0.75 Gr-5 PI

173




05B02 PyneBoe ynpaBneHue u cucCtemMa CMa3Ku

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
87 186013390 Pykas ruapasnuyeckmii B c6ope 3/4 x  |HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 3/4 x 1970 1
1970 100r1 100r1
88 V86490 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP, COATED Dia-1.50in 4
89 [43138 Bont M10x1.5x20 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead CL8.8 M10 - 1.50 |9
x 20
90 86014393 Pykas ruapasnuyeckuii B c6ope 1.00in |{HOSE - HYDRAULIC Assy, 1.00in x 1
x 3500mm 100R 3500mm 100R1
91 86019502 Mpobka, pe3vHa, pasmep PLUG - RUBBER Od-30mm, 19.50mm 2
01B.30x19.50MM Hole Size
92 186019465 ®ukcatop PLATE - GROMMET ASSY, RUBBER- 1
STEEL REINFORCED
93 |851710 XomyT STRAP - TIE
93 86509104 CoeanHutenbHasa Haknaaka anvHa 775, [TIE STRAP 775LG NYLON BL
HEWnoH
94 |51026 BbonT M8x12 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange, M8 x 12 |8
Cl-8.8 PI
94 176350 LWTyuep 9/16mijic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, 2
9/16mijic x 9/16morb
95 (9861411 YNNOTHUTENTbHOE KOJbLIO, O-RING Nbr-90 Id-0.864 Thk-0.070in 4
BHyT.AMaM.0.864" TonwmHa 0.070"
96 |86012751 Pykas 3/4 X 4300 100R1 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 4300 100R1 1
97 86025876 PaamaTtop mMacnsiHbIv COOLER OIL 1
97 (9701008 MacnsHbIn punbTp OIL COOLER 1
98 (86505841 Bont M6x100 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M6 x 100 CI-8.8 |1
Pl
99 86512934 KoneHo 90° 7/16MJIC X 9/16MORB ELBOW 90 7/16MJIC X 9/16MORB 2
100 |86012063 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 2200 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 2200 100R1 1
101 |86025871 OutnHr 90°, 1-5/16 x 12 un-2A ELBOW - HYD FITTING Special, 90- 2
DegSquare 1-5/16 x 12 un-2A
102 |86013302 O6BoaHas Tpybka cucrembl TUBE Assy, HYDRAULIC COOLER 2
oxJ1axaeHusa rmapomacna BYPASS
103 |86013376 KpoHLWTENH pyKaBa BRACKET Weld Assy (Black), HOSE 1
SUPPORT
104 |9671066 KnanaH rugpaenuuyeckuin 5000psi, 1-  |VALVE - CHECK HYDRAULIC 5000psi, 1- |1
5/16 x 12 UN-2A 5/16 x 12 UN-2A
105 |86020858 KnanaH coefiMHUTENbHbBIN VALVE COMBINATION 1
107 |86012145 KpoHLWTENH KnanaHa BRACKET VALVE PO 1
108 |86511444 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG USR M 6 PL  |NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 1
109 |9617873 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 9/16 O-RING, 90-Duro 1d-0.468 Thk-0.078in |4
IDX11/16 THK NITRI
110 |570024 ®utuHr 90°, 1-1/16jic x 1-5/160rb ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-Deg |1
1-1/16jic x 1-5/160rb
111 |86014394 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 1470 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 1470 100R17 1
112 |86505868 Maika wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 4
113 |86512257 Bont M10x1.50x50 CAPSCREW FlgHd USR M10 x 1.50 x 50 |4
114 144028 bonT M8x110 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead M8 x 110 CI-8.8 |2
Pl
115 |86012466 Mpoknaaka BHell. anameTp 0,54, SPACER 0.540DX0.36IDX0.96LG 2

BHYTp. avam 0,36, an

174




05B02 PyneBoe ynpaBneHue u cucCtemMa CMa3Ku

Mo3 T L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
116 |86012619 KpoHLuTeiiH knanaHa BRACKET VALVE SUPPORT
117 |86014298 KnanaH pynesoro ynpasfieHus VALVE PRIORITY STEERING
MPUOPUTETHbIN
118 |86508571 BonT wecturpaHHbii M 8 X 90 8.8PL  |BOLT HEX M 8 X 90 8.8PL 2
119 |129274 TporHmk 9/16mijic x 9/16swfjic TEE - RUN HYDRAULIC, 9/16mijic x 1
9/16swfijic
120 (84384 AganTep, 7/16orb x 9/16jic ADAPTER - STRAIGHT HYDRAULIC, 1
7/160rb x 9/16jic
121 |9790605 LWtyuep 1-5/16morb x 1-5/16morb UNION - Hydraulic, MALE STR TRD, 1- |1
5/16morb x 1-5/16morb
122 186014299 KnanaH pacnpegenutens HasecHoro  [VALVE PRIORITY IMPLEMENT 1
obopynoB nNpuopuTet
123 |86013135 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 1650 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 1650 100R17
124 184569 ®utnHr 90°, 1-1/16jic x 1-1/16orb L |ELBOW - HYDRAULIC FITTING, 90-Deg
1-1/16jic x 1-1/160rb L
125 |86012061 LLnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 360 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 360 100R17
130 |86029820 PaanaTop MacnsiHbIn COOLER OIL
130a|86012460 KnanaH macnsiHoro ¢unbTpa B cbope  |POPPET - CHECK VALVE ASSY, OIL
L4WD COOLER L4WD
130b|86012461 Mpy>XMHa KOHTPOJILHOIO KanaHa SPRING - CHECK VALVE ASSY, OIL 2
L4WD COOLER L4WD
130c 86512512 Mpobka C LeCTUrpaHHOW FoNoBKOW PLUG - HexHead, Straight Thread With |2
167269 O-Ring, 7/8 - 14 x 1lin
130d|167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 2
TonwmHa 0.09 N
131 |86029892 YNnoTHeHne KIT - SEAL, VELOCITY FUSE ASSY, AR

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

175




05B02a CucTema cMasku - oxna.

loumin obBoaHol konnekTop, Model:2335 YHuBepcansHbiil NONHONPUBOAHLIA

KTOp - K

Cooler Bypass Manifold used with @Qsm-11 Engines

05B02a CucreMa CMa3ku - OXJIaXKAAOLWMIA 06BOAHON KOJIIEKTOP

Mos G HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
1 |86030037 O6BoaHON KonnekTop paanatopa |MANIFOLD COOLER BYPASS 1
2 |86035900 KnanaH oxnagutens nepenyckHo |VALVE - CHECK (CV1-16-P-0-50) COOLER |1
CV1-16-P-0-50 ByPass MANIFOLD
3 186035901 KnanaH oxnagutens nepenyckHo |VALVE - CHECK (CV2-20-P-0-60) COOLER |1
CV2-20-P-0-60 ByPass MANIFOLD
4 186035902 KnanaH oxnagutens nepenyckHon  [VALVE - CHECK (CV2-20-P-0-5) COOLER |1
CV2-20-P-0-5 ByPass MANIFOLD
5 186035903 MpepoxpaHutens FUSE - VELOCITY, COOLER ByPass 1
MANIFOLD
6 |86035904 Mpobka 121-10T PLUG - SAE (121-10T), COOLER ByPass |1
MANIFOLD
7 186035905 Mpobka 121-12T PLUG - SAE (121-12T), COOLER ByPass |2

176




05B02a Cucrema cMa3ku - OXJIaXKAAOLWMIA 06BOAHON KOJIIEKTOP

Mos qeﬂ;?:::”" HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl K::'
MANIFOLD

8 86035906 Mpobka 121-5T PLUG - SAE (121-5T), COOLER ByPass 1
MANIFOLD

9 186035907 MydTa anarHocTnyeckas COUPLER - DIAGNOSTIC, COOLER ByPass |2
MANIFOLD

10 |- - - 2

11 (378970 LWtyuep 1-5/16jic x 1-5/160rb CONNECTOR - Hydraulic, 1-5/16jic x 1- 8
5/160rb

12 86030442 LWnaHr B cbope 1.00 X 540 100R17 |HOSE ASSY 1.00 X 540 100R17 1

13 86030113 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 1500 100R17 |HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 1500 100R17 1

14 86030120 MaTpy6ok ans yctaHoBku punbtpa |[TUBE ASSY FILTER TO MANIFOLD 1

15 |[76350 LWTyuep 9/16mijic x 9/16morb CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT Hydraulic, 1
9/16mijic x 9/16morb

16 |86030114 LWnaHr B cbope 1.0 X 2285 100R17 |HOSE ASSY 1.0 X 2285 100R17 1

17 17203 ®utnHr 45°, 15/16Jic x 15/160RB  |[ELBOW-HYD FITTING, 45Deg 15/16Jic x |1
15/160RB

18 (86030115 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 1140 100R1 |HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 1140 100R1 1

19 |381522 bonTt M8x130 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M8 x 130 CI-8.8 PI |4

20 |86511315 Lanba 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL WASHER 8.62X16.00X1.60 PL 4

21 |86030116 LWnaHr B cbope 1.0 X 560 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1.0 X 560 100R1 2

22 |86030117 LWnaHr B cbope 1.0 X 560 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1.0 X 560 100R1 2

23 |86030699 LWnaHr B cbope 1.0 X 2875 100R17 |HOSE ASSY 1.0 X 2875 100R17 1

177




05C03 L B cOope, Model:7335

1
INCLUDES 212

9703812

5
INCLUDES 6-12

KIT

O

05C03 LimnuHap HaBecku B cbope

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 zomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
1 |86026564 LUnnuHap ruapaBiMyecknini HAaBeCHOMo HYDRAULIC CYLINDER NEW 1
obopynoBaHus BLUE
1 |9703812 "'mapoumnuHap CYLINDER 1
2 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
3 |9703782 KonTpranka 1-14 NUT - LOCK, STEERING 1
CYLINDER
4 19703783 MopLueHb PISTON 1
5 19703757 Habop ynnoTHeHwiA SEAL KIT 1
6 [NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
7 INSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
8 |INSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
9 |[NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
10 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoJaeTcst Not Sold Separately 1
11 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
12 |86000208 lonoBka rmapoumMnnHapa GLAND 1
13 |9703781 LLTok ruapoumnuHapa ROD ASSEMBLY 1
14 |18125 Btynka cdepuueckas 1,25 sHyTtp O 2,00 BUSH SPHER 1
BHewH O 1,09 1.25IDX2.000DX1.09
15 |V18759 CronopHoe KonbLo Avam.2 RING-RETAINING INV INT 2.0 2
DIA
16 80710 LWtyuep ans nogeoaa cmasku 1/8-27NPT  |FITTING-GREASE Lf P 8-27 Extra |1

Short

178




9705146

s

20
49

05D02 TaHaem HacocoB

YepTexXHbin . Kon-

Mo3 ':|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Description1 -

1 |9705146 TaHaem HacocoB ans asuratens 11 n 10 |PUMP TANDEM 11 L & 10 L ENGINE 1
n

1A |86000720 Hacoc wectepeHyaThblil TaHAEMA PUMP-GEAR, TANDEM PUMP ASSY 1

L4WD

1B (9605307 ®naHeun Plate, Assy., Front 1

2 86000709 KpbilwKka LWecTepeHyaToro Hacoca BACKPLATE 1

3 186014417 Kopnyc BODY 1

4 86000711 LLlecTepHs BeayLlas LecTepeH4yaToro GEAR, DRIVE 1
Hacoca

5 186014419 Koneco 3ybuyaTtoe npoMexyTo4Hoe GEAR, IDLER 1

6 19605308 MoAwunnHUK Plate, Wear 1

7 1175156 YNNoTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, 0O-Ring, 4.987" ID x .103" Thk 2

179




05D02 TaHaemM HacocoB

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
BHYT.Anam.4.987" TonwmHa 0.103"
8 |v25291 CanbHuk 0.875" SEAL, OIL NITRILE Shft 0.875" 1
9 19605306 LLlaiba canbHMKa Hacoca NoAnUTKU WASHER, SHAFT SEAL - HYDRAULIC (1
GEAR PUMP ASSY
10 |9605310 YNNOoTHEHWE NOALUMHMKA VALVE-COMBINATION, HYDRAULIC 5th|1
SPOOL
11 |9605311 YNnoTHUTENbHOEe KONbLOo O-RING - MOLDED SEAL, HYDRAULIC |1
TANDEM PUMP
12 19605309 YNNOTHEHWE LecTepeHYaToro Hacoca GASKET - BACKUP, HYDRAULIC 1
TANDEM PUMP 10L
13 |276549 bonT Screw, Cap 4
14 (272419 bonT G2, 3/8"-16 x 3-3/4" Screw, Cap, 12 Pt Hd, G2, 3/8"-16 x 3- |4
3/4"
15 |86000721 MopLueHb TaHaeMa Hacocos 10 Ltr PUMP-PISTON, TANDEM MOUNT ASSY, |1
Engine 10 Ltr Engine
16 V108543 LWnunueson Ban SHAFT-SPLINED DRIVE, GEAR PUMP |1
ASSY
17 |86000036 Kpbiwwka PLATE 1
18 86512858 Kopnyc HOUSING 1
19 86000723 KoMmneHcaTop nayH>XXepHOro Hacoca COMPENSATOR - PISTON PUMP ASSY |1
L4WD
20 |86512854 PEMOHTHBbIN KOMMAEKT NAYHXEPHOro KIT-REBUILD, ROTATING DRIVE, IMPL |1
Hacoca PUMP
21 |86512853 HaknoHHas waviba PLATE, CAM 1
22 |86512852 MopLeHb PISTON, CONTR 1
23 (272218 YNNOTHATENTbHOE KOJIbLIO, O-RING NITRILE, ID-1.40 Thk-0.09 2
BHyT.aAnaM.1.40" TonwuHa 0.09"
24 |88626 WtndTt 3/16"x1/2" Pin - Spring 3/16" x 1/2", Years: 1
01/01/1983-12/31/1984
25 (272223 LLlai6a nnyH»xepHOro Hacoca WASHER - TANDEM PUMP 1
26 (66800 KonbLio cTonopHoe BHyTpeHHee RING-SNAP RETAINING, INTERNAL 1
2.00in,
27 |38785 CronopHoe Konbuo avaM.1.130" Ring, Snap, Ext, 1.130", Years: 2
01/01/1981-12/31/1984
28 86512855 lMpy>knHa, pyneBoro Hacoca 1 Hacoca SPRING- STEERING AND IMPLEMENT |1
HaBecHoro obopyaoBaHus PUMP
29 86512848 MoALWKWMHUK UroNbYaThbIi BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER THRUST |2
avam.BHyTp.1.25 Hapyx.1.375 TonwmHa |I.d. 1.25 x 0.d, 1.375 x thk .75
0.75"
30 (272194 Kpblwka COVER-TRUNION, HYDROSTATIC 2
PUMP ASSY
31 (86512843 YNnoTHeHue GASKET 1
32 86512850 KHorka BUTTON - PIVOT, STEERING AND 1
IMPLEMENT PUMP
33 86512851 Tapesnka npyxuHbl COLLAR - SPRING, STEERING AND 1
IMPLEMENT PUMP
34 (272213 YnnoTHeHune GASKET 1
35 |703639 CanbHuk SEAL 1
36 272202 LLlai6a nnyHxepHoro Hacoca ynopHass  |WASHER-THRUST, HYDRAULIC 2

180




05D02 TaHaemM HacocoB

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl JENE
HOMep BO
TANDEM PUMP ASSY
37 (272201 MoAWMNHUK YMOPHBLIN BEARING-THRUST, HYDRAULIC 1
TANDEM PUMP ASSY
38 (86512847 MoAwmnnHuK INNER RACE 2
39 (271429 KonbLo cTonopHoe BHyTpeHHee 1.625 RING-SNAP, RETAINER, INTERNAL 2
Dia-1.63in
40 |86512844 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KONbLO, O-RING SEAL 90-Duro, 1d-0.239 Thk- |1
BHyT.Anam.0.239" TonwmHa 0.070" 0.070
41 88011 bonTt G5 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" Screw, Cap, HH, G5, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4", |4
Years: 01/01/1982-12/31/1984
42 86512871 bonT 1/4" CS HSH 1/4™ 4
43 86000724 Wtyuep COVER - PUMP, TANDEM 2
44 |V108550 LLainba COUPLING - TANDEM PUMP 1
45 |V108552 CronopHoe KonbLo RING - LOCK, TANDEM PUMP 1
46 (9706716 BonTt 1/2-13x2" Gr-5 CAPSCREW - HexHead, 1/2 -13 x 2in |2
Gr-5 Pl
47 (9706914 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo ID-3.989in O-RING, ID-3.989in Thk-0.070in, 1
Thk-0.070in TANDEM PUMP
48 (86000719 Habop ynnoTHeHuin Hacoca SEAL KIT GEAR PUMP 1
LecTepéHyaTtoro
49 |86512846 KoMMnekT ynnoTHUTENbHBIN SEAL KIT 1

181




05D05 YcraHoBKa TaHAema Hacocos, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHLIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAaKTOpP - KpacHbIW(12/02 -}

S
05D05 YcraHOoBKa TaHAEeMa HAaCoOCOB
Moa| "ePTeNHbIA HanmeHoBaHMe Description1 L
HOMep BO
1 |9705146 TaHaeM Hacocos anst apuratens 11 n 10 n|[PUMP TANDEM 11 L & 10 L ENGINE |1
2 (9705241 KnanaH nnyHxepHoro Hacoca 5000psi, VALVE - CHECK INSERT 5000psi, 1
1.5in-Hex, 1-5/16 x 12 UN-2A 1.5in-Hex 1-5/16 x 12 UN-2A
3 86011662 BcTaBHOM LWnaHr cneuyasnbHbIN HOSE INSERT SPECIAL 1
4 186012143 KoneHo 90° 1 5/16SWJIC X 7/16]IC ELBOW 90 1 5/16SWIJIC X 7/16JIC |1
5 186012066 LLnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 990 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 990 100R1 1
7 186513653 TpoliHKK ¢ 6okoBbIM 0TBoAOM 7/16MJIC X |TEE RUN 7/16MJIC X 7/16SWFJIC 1
7/16SWFJIC
8 86029882 LUNAHT LUNAHP 1
10 (47813 ®UTUHr 45°, KoHyc 37° ELBOW - TUBE FITTING, 45-Deg 37- |1
DegFl / orb
11 |86487595 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe, BHyTp 0 1.171, |O RING 1.171 IDX0.116 THK 1

182




05D05 YcTraHOBKa TaHAEMa HAaCcoOCOB

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl o
HOMep BO
TonwmHa 0.11
12 |330346 ®utuHr 45°, 9/16jic x 9/160rb ELBOW - TUBE FITTING, 45-Deg 1
9/16jic x 9/160rb
13 {16998 ®duTtnHr 90°, KoHyc 37° Elbow, 90°, Male 37° FL - Male, W/O-|1
Ring
14 86015720 KoneHo 45° 1 1/160RB X1 1/16MJIC ELBOW 45 1 1/160RB X1 1/16MJIC |1
15 (167266 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.924 X |O RING 0.924 IDX0.116 THK 1
TonwmHa 0.116
16 (17201 MaTtpy6ok 90° Elbow, 90° 1
17 (9673036 [Mpoknagka Hacoca NOpLUHEBOro GASKET PISTON PUMP 1
18 (9670288 bont M12x35 CAPSCREW, HexHd 8.8PI Fig M12 x |2
35
19 86030786 bonT wecturpanHbii FLG USR 0.5 X 1.75 |BOLT HEX FLG USR 0.5 X 1.75 PL 1
PL
20 |86030250 Jepxatenb rugpoHacoca BRKT HYD PUMP SUPPORT 1
21 |9840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR |2
M10 1.50 x 30
22 |86030114 LLnaHr B cbope 1.0 X 2285 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1.0 X 2285 100R17 1
23 |513309 XomyT 1.0625/2.00" CLAMP-HOSE, Steel Type "F" #24, 4
Dia - 1.0625 to 2.00in
24 |86050316 LWnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 3360 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 3360 100R17 1
25 |86050314 LWnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 3400 100R17 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 3400 100R17 1
26 (86030139 PykaB BcacbiBatowmii 38.10 HOSE SUCTION 38.10 1
27 19790698 rMAOPOLUNAHP rMAOPOLUNAHP 1
28 (86014394 LLnaHr B cbope 3/4 X 1470 100R17 HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 1470 100R17 1
29 |86012065 LnaHr B cbope 1/4 X 600 100R1 HOSE ASSY 1/4 X 600 100R1 1

183




05E01 Peivar

npaeneHus ruapaenukoi, Model:2335 YHMBepCcankHkI# NONHONPUED,

Hblil TPAKTOP - KpacHBLIH(12/02 -

9702966/4

05EO01 Pbiuar ynpasneHUs rmapaB/inKkon

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO

1 86018862 Pblyar 3010THMKa NepBO CEKLMM LEVER WA FIRST SPOOL 1

2 86018863 Pbluar 30110THMKa BTOPOIN CeKLMK LEVER WA SECOND SPOOL 1

3 86018864 Pblyar 30/10THWUKA TPETLEN CEKLIMK LEVER WA THIRD SPOOL 1

4 186018865 Pbluar 30n0THMKa YeTBepToi cekummn  |LEVER WA FOURTH SPOOL 1

5 19672785 PykosTka KNOB - PLASTIC BLUE, HYDRAULIC 1
CONTROL

6 (86001123 [onoeka pblyara 3eneHas KNOB GREEN 1

7 19672786 PykosaTka KNOB - PLASTIC TAN, HYDRAULIC 1
CONTROL

8 |9673057 PykosiTka KNOB - PLASTIC GRAY, HYDRAULIC 1
CONTROL

9 280505 bonT G5 3/8"-16x7-1/2" HH CAPSCREW 2

10 |80463 KoHTpraiika 0.38NC GR5 PL NUT, LOCK NYLON 0.38NC GR5 PL 2

11 |9705879 MnactuHa SPACER-BUSHING Dogbone ASSY, HYDR (4

LEVER CONTROL

184




05EO01 Pbiuar ynpasneHus rmapaB/inkon

YeprexHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:-lomep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl .
12 186050295 LLan6a 0.406X1.625X0.083 PL WASHER 0.406X1.625X0.083 PL 1
13 |9705847 Bunka Tpoca 1/4 28UNF CLEVIS - CONTROL CABLE ROD END, 4
1/4 28UNF
14 |86533411 BonT wecturpanHbii 0.25 X 0.88GR5  |BOLT HEX 0.25 X 0.88GR5 PL 4
PL
15 |86532 KoHTpraiika 1/4"-0.20 NUT - LOCK Nylon, 1/4in - 0.20 Gr-5 P| |4
16 86013990 Tpoc KnanaHa pacnpegenvrens CABLE ASSY IMPLEMENT VALVE 4
17 86516740 BTynka anam.BHyTp.0.376 HapyxX. BUSHING, 0.3761Dx0.6260Dx0.75LG 2
0.626 anuHa 0.75"
18 [9705881 Pbivar 610knpoBkm LEVER - HYDRAULIC IMPLEMENT LOCK |4
Assy
19 |87016 LLlanba Sae 0.380 PI, ctanb WASHER - FLAT Steel Sae 0.380 PI 4
20 |86508567 bonT wecturpaHHbin M 5 X 45 8.8PL  |BOLT HEX M 5 X 45 8.8PL 2
21 |86019409 SnekTpomydTa SLEEVE CABLE LONG 4
22 V109286 MnactnHa 14x39x2MM PLATE -TROTTLE MOUNT (Steel) 14mm |1
X 39mm x 2mm
23 |V109287 M3onsatop ISOLATOR, CONTROL CABLE MOUNTING |1
24 (86012110 Tpoc perynsitopa pacxoaa »xuakoct  |CABLE ASSY FLOW CONTROL 1
pacnpefenuTens
25 86050296 YCTaHOBOUHbIV BUHT C LLUECTUIPaH. SETSCREW HEXSCKTCUP M8 X 8 PL 1
ronoskor M8 X 8 PL
26 (86011983 Mp1BOAHON pblyar perynstopa DRIVE LINK FLOW CONTROL 1
pacxoga
27 19672950 Cchepurueckmin WwapHup JOINT-BALL, FLOW CONTROL CABLE, 1
IMPL VALVE
28 (9700572 ®naHeLl, antOMUHNEBBIN FLANGE - ALUMINUM, CLUTCH CABLE |4
ASSY
29 |87313 Manka 0.75UNF GR2 PL NUT, JAM 0.75UNF GR2 PL 4
30 86019392 HapesHoit 601t 0.25 X 1.12 GR8 BOLT SCKT 0.25 X 1.12 GR8 8
31 |9672659 LLai6a 0.375 WASHER, LOCK BELLEVILLE 0.375 4
32 |263117 CoeanHUTENbHBIN TPOC, HEMMOH TIE - CABLE Nylon (Black) 0.140 x 2
11.50in
33 86012576 FmapopacnpeaenuTens, 5 cekuuii VALVE ASSY, IMPLEMENT 5 SECTION 1
33 86012578 mppopacnpeaenutenb, 4 cekumn VALVE -HYDRAULIC IMPLEMENT, 4 1
SECTION CNH-Blue
34 (9804263 BWHT C rekcaroHanbHOWN rofI0BKON C CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged M10 x 40 |2
dnaHuamm M10 x 40 x 1.5 Cl-8.8
35 (86514720 KoHTpraiika c HeinnoHoBol BctaBkon |NUT LOCK NYLON M10 CLASS10PL 2
M10 CLASS10PL
36 186029293 KpoHLUTEMH yrnopa pblyara BRACKET LEVER STOP 1
38 86019393 Mpy>XUHHbIN WTNGT, aumeTp 6,anmHa |SPRING PIN 6 DIA X 20.00LG 4
20.00
39 |86019394 Bunka, 3aMbikaemMas 60/1TOM CLEVIS 4
40 (88098 Faika G2, 1/4"-28 NUT, JAM 4
41 (86019409 SnekTpomydTa SLEEVE CABLE LONG 4
42 (80682 LLar6a 0.250PL WASHER - LOCK, 0.25 PL 8
43 (80701 LWai6a 0.312 x 0.734 x 0.065 Pl, ctanb|WASHER - FLAT Steel, 0.312x 0.734x |8

0.065 PI

185




05E02 Perynatop notoka, Model:2335 Yuueepcans il nonHonpHess LI TPAKTOP - KpacHLIA(12/02 -

85011987

05E02 PerynaTtop notoka

YepTerxHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:lomep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86012026 NHbopmMaumoHHas Tabnmuka DECAL - HYDRAULIC FLOW CONTROL |1
2 |86012027 MnacTuHa ansa annamkaumii PLATE DECAL 1
3 186012110 TpoC perynsitopa pacxoga XWUAKOCTU CABLE ASSY FLOW CONTROL 3
pacnpegenuTens
4 |86508567 BonT wecturpaHHbin M 5 X 45 8.8PL BOLT HEX M 5 X 45 8.8PL 6
5 86050296 YCTaHOBOYHbIV BUHT C LLUECTUIPaH. SETSCREW HEXSCKTCUP M8 X 8 PL |3
ronoskor M8 X 8 PL
6 86011983 MpuBoaHoN pbiyar perynstopa pacxoga |DRIVE LINK FLOW CONTROL 3
7 19672950 Chepuyecknin WwapHup JOINT-BALL, FLOW CONTROL CABLE, (3
IMPL VALVE
8 2747 Haknagka coeanHuTenobHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 5
HeNnoHoBasi, perynnpyemas ADJUSTABLE
9 186029293 KpoHLUTEMH yrnopa pblyara BRACKET LEVER STOP 3
10 86507068 BonT wecturpaHHbii USR M5 X 12 PL |BOLT HEX FLGUSR M 5 X 12 PL 3
11 V109286 MnactnHa 14x39x2Mm PLATE -TROTTLE MOUNT (Steel) 3
14mm x 39mm x 2mm
12 |V109287 M3onartop ISOLATOR, CONTROL CABLE 3
MOUNTING
13 |86012692 3alUUTHBIN pyKaB, WWpMHa 42.5MM, SLEEVE-NYLON, PROTECTIVE Wth- |1

AnnHa 2000MM, HeUnoH

42.5mm Lth-2000mm

186




05J01 CugpopacnpefenuTens B cbope, Model:2335 YHUBEpcanbHbIil NONHONPUBOAHLIN TPAKTOP - KPACHBIH(12/02 - )

KIT

86011689
86011688
05301 N'mapopacnpenenutens B c6ope
Mos HepTeXHbIA HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 JENE
HOMep BO
86012576 TmapopacnpeaenuTens, 5 cekumii VALVE ASSY, IMPLEMENT 5 SECTION |1
86012578 'vppopacnpegenvtens, 4 cekumm VALVE -HYDRAULIC IMPLEMENT, 4 |1

SECTION CNH-Blue

1A [9672602 KpbiLka COVER 1

3 86001178 MydTa BODY FLOAT ASSY LOBOY 3

4 V106713 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
Assy L4AWD

5 186000623 Kpbilwka COVER, END 1

5 19861130 Kpbiwka cekunn rugpopacnpegenutens |SECTION - END, REMOTE OUTLET, 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE

6 (86534289 CoeaviHuTENbHAY WTaHra STUD - VALVE SECTION 3

6 86534291 bonT STUD 3

7 80680 LWan6a 0.375", Pl WASHER-LOCK 0.375in PI 6

8 19628503 larika 0.375NC GR-5 PI NUT - HEX 0.375NC GR-5 Pl 6

9 164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID- O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 10

187




05301 N'mapopacnpenenutenb B c6ope

Mos qez;?:;:bm HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 K::'
0.924 X 0.103

9 (164380 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe NBR70 ID- O-RING NBR70 ID-0.924 X 0.103 12
0.924 X 0.103

10 86503302 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.984 X |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU 5
TonwmHa 0.139

10 |86503302 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.984 X |O RING 0.984 IDX0.139 THK BU 6
TonwmHa 0.139

11 86503303 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.734 X |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU 5
TonwmHa 0.139

11 |86503303 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.734 X |O RING 0.734 IDX0.139 THK BU 6
TonwwuHa 0.139

12 |86500457 YNAOTHUTENBHOE KONbLIO SHIM-FLOAT SECTION, RMT 15
pacnpegenuTtens CONTROL VALVE

12 |86500457 YNAOTHUTENBHOE KONbLIO SHIM-FLOAT SECTION, RMT 18
pacnpegenuTtens CONTROL VALVE

13 |86001526 BnoknpoBka MydTbl CLEENIEHNS BODY LOCKOUT ASSY FLOAT 1

14 |86534288 bonT KIT - TIE BOLT, HYDRAULIC VALVES |1

15 |86534290 Habop coeamHutenbHbix 60n1TOB KIT - STUD TIE BOLT, 5-Section 1

IMPLEMENT VALVE ASSY

188




1

INCLUDES
1A-97

8e0o117a

05302 KnanaH gpoccenupyrowmi, 2-4 30/I0THUKOBbIW

Mo3 A UEG L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl ko
HOMep BO
1 86001178 MydTa BODY FLOAT ASSY LOBOY 1
1A |NSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
2 86019463 Kopnyc nepsuyHbIi HOUSING - PRIMARY Assy, BODY LOCKOUT / |1
FLOAT Assy
2A |9673142 Kosnbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE O RING 1
2B (9673141 Konbuo ynnoTHuUTensHoe O RING 1
2C {165202 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O |O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1
0.351 X TonwmHa 0.072
2D (86021544 KonbLo 3anacHoe rmgpoknanada |[RING-BACKUP, Id-0.265in, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
1d-0.265in FLOAT ASSY
2E 86021543 KonbLo 3anacHoe rmgpoknanada |[RING-BACKUP, Id-0.234in, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
1d-0.234in FLOAT ASSY
3 19672608 LLapumk BALL-SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG ASSY, HYDRAULIC|1
VALVE
4 186018333 KnanaH c ceanom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY LOCKOUT Assy |1
4A (9673139 Konbuo ynnoTHUTeNbHoe O RING PLUG VALVE FLOAT ASSY 1

NpobKoBOro KpaHa

189




05302 KnanaH gpoccenupyrowmi, 2-4 30JI0THUKOBbIW

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
4B (86513328 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O |O-RING 0.301IDX0.064THK J515T1 1
0.301 X TonwwmHa 0.064
5 INSS OTaenbHO He nNpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
6 [NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
7 122057 Konbuo yrnnotHutensHoe 116 70  |O-RING, Duro-90 Id-0.737in Thk-0.103in 2
NBR
8 V84260 YNIOTHUTENIbHOE KOMbLO, O-RING Nitrile, ID-1.250 Thk-0.06 1
BHyT.AnaM.1.250" TonwmHa 0.06"
9 86500473 Tapesnka npyxuHbl SPRING - RETAINER SPOOL, BODY FLOAT 2
Assy
10 |86500469 Ynop 30M10THUKa SPACER - DETENT SPOOL, BODY LOCKOUT / |1
FLOAT Assy
11 186500470 LLITok COUPLING - PIVOT DETENT, BODY LOCKOUT |1
/ FLOAT Assy
12 86500474 MpyxuHa SPRING - DETENT SPOOL, BODY LOCKOUT / |1
FLOAT Assy
13 186001180 Ocb SHAFT,DETENTED PIVOTED 1
14 149886 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 0.239  |O'RING, 1d-0.239in Thk-0.070in 2
IDX0.070 THK BU
15 186508425 LWarba 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 Pl |WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI 3
16 84070 bBont 1/4"-20x1" Screw, Cap, HS 1/4"-20 x 1", Start Year: 3
01/01/1984
17 86500471 Kopnyc rugpoknanaHa HOUSING - DETENT, FLOAT BODY, 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy
18 |9704184 LLaiba HanpaensitoLLast WASHER-GUIDE, FLOAT DETENT ASSY, 1
CONTROL VALVE
19 [9625595 MOALMMHMK LWAPUKOBIA BALL-HYD R/CONTROL VALVE DETENT 8
20 |9673133 Konbuo onopHoe O-RING SEAL, DETANT SHAFT ASSY 1
21 (274727 YNNoTHUTENBbHOE KOMbLO, O-RING, .926" ID X .070" THK
BHYT.AnaM.1.926" TonwmHa
0.070"
21 V84143 YNIOTHUTENTbHOE KOMbLO, O-RING - NITRILE, ID-0.926in Thk-0.070in 1
BHyT.aAnMaM.0.926" TonwmHa
0.070"
22 |9704193 MopweHb PISTON, KICKOUT
23 |[UNKNOWN [NaBHbIi TOPMO3HOW LMSIMHAP Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This
Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-
12/31/1984
23A (9672605 Konbuo 3anacHoe RING- BACKUP, (Teflon), REMOTE VALVE 1
[AVCTaHUMOHHOIO BEHTUNS
24 (9705194 [Mpy>uHa SPRING 1
25 [9704186 Tapenka Npy>XwHbl RETAINER - PISTON 1
26 (129738 Konbuo cronopHoe 1.30 Dia Retaining Ring Ext 1.30 Dia 1
27 (86500464 Wrna PIN- GUIDE, FLOW CONTROL TUBE, BODY 1
FLOAT Assy
28 (86500476 Mpy>XXvHa BHYTPEHHSISA SPRING - INNER FLOW CONTROL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
29 |v89382 Mpy>XXunHa BHELLHSA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, BODY 1

LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

190




05302 KnanaH gpoccenupyrowmi, 2-4 30JI0THUKOBbIW

Mos Hez-;zu;:bm HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 K::'
30 (V89384 30/10THUK SPOOL 1
31 86001179 Tpybka pacxogomepa TUBE-FLOW CONTROL 1
32 |NSS OTtaensHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
33 |v87913 Wt PIN - SPRING Locking, FLOW CONTROL - 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE
34 (86511345 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe Buna-N- |O-RING Buna-N-70, 1d-0.18in Thk-0.7in 1
70, Id-0.18in Thk-0.
34a V89386 Konbuo RING - BACKUP, FLOW CONTROL Assy, HYD |1
VALVE BODY
35 1167269 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
0.8 X TonwwuHa 0.09 N
36 |86500461 Mpobka PLUG - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC VALVE |1
Assy
37 |87455 Wrndprt 11/8"x1" Pin, Roll, 1/8" x 1", Start Year: 01/01/1986
38 |PL TONMMBHBIA LMIMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold Seperately

191




05J03 Knanax apocceny

A 3NEKTPOMArHNTHLIR, Model:2335 YHueepcansHLIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHLIA(1:

106713

05303 KnanaH Apoccenupyrowmin 31eKTPOMarHMTHbIN

YepTexHbiH . Kon-
Mo3 I:lonep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 |V106713 Kopnyc BODY - FLOAT, HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy |1
L4WD
1A |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
2 (90362 Kopnyc 3aTBopa Housing, Primary Shuttle 1
3  ]9672608 LWapunk BALL-SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG ASSY, 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE
4 186018333 KnanaH ¢ ceanom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY LOCKOUT |1
Assy
4A 19673139 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe npobkosoro |O RING PLUG VALVE FLOAT ASSY 1
KpaHa
4B |86513328 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O 0.301 |O-RING 0.301IDX0.064THK J515T1 1
X TonwmHa 0.064
5 INSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 5
6 [NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
7 INSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2
8 [NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
9 86508737 Mpobka 7/8 - 14unf PLUG - Hex Socket Orb, 7/8 - 14unf 1

192




05J03 KnanaH ApoCccenmpyrowmin 31eKTpoOMarHUTHbIN

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
10 (9672549 Konbuo 120 O-RING,-120, NBR, 70 DURO 1
11 86001541 LTok COUPLING 1
12 |49894 CronopHoe konbuo avam.0.625" Ring, Snap, Int, .625" 1
13 |v90357 LLanba WASHER 1
14 |v90354 LLanba WASHER 1
15 |V107230 MNMoplieHb PISTON 1
16 |V90356 Kopryc KaTyLKu1 KanaHa HOUSING - SOLENOID, IMPLEMENT 1
VALVE
17 |86613 bonT 1/4"-20x3-1/2" Screw, Cap, HS, 1/4"-20 x 3-1/2" 3
18 [86001183 KnanaH aneKkTpuyeckuii ELECTRIC VALVE 2
pacnpeaenutens
19 [9704233 bonT SCREW 8
20 |v84260 YNNoTHUTENBHOE KONbLO, O-RING Nitrile, ID-1.250 Thk-0.06 1
BHyT.AMaM.1.250" TonwmHa 0.06"
21 |86001181 Tapesnka npy>kuHbl RETAINER,SPRING 2
22 |V90345 LTok COUPLING 1
23 |V90347 MpyxuHa SPRING 1
24 V90348 MNpyxwvHa SPRING 1
25 |v90349 ®dukcaTtop RETAINER 1
26 |V90350 Konnauvok HOUSING 1
27 (84070 bont 1/4"-20x1" Screw, Cap, HS 1/4"-20 x 1", Start Year: |2
01/01/1984
28 |86500464 Wrna PIN- GUIDE, FLOW CONTROL TUBE, 1
BODY FLOAT Assy
29 |V89382 Mpy>XnHa BHELHSA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
30 |v89382 Mpy>XnHa BHELHSA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
31 |vV89384 30/10THUK SPOOL 1
32 86001179 Tpybka pacxogomepa TUBE-FLOW CONTROL 1
33 |NSS OT1aenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
34 |v87913 Wrndt PIN - SPRING Locking, FLOW CONTROL - |1
HYDRAULIC VALVE
35 86511345 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe Buna-N-70, |O-RING Buna-N-70, 1d-0.18in Thk-0.7in |1
1d-0.18in Thk-0.
35a V89386 KonbLo RING - BACKUP, FLOW CONTROL Assy, |1
HYD VALVE BODY
36 (167269 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.8 X |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwmHa 0.09 N
37 186500461 Mpobka PLUG - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy
38 |87455 WrnepTt 11/8"x1" Pin, Roll, 1/8" x 1", Start Year: 1
01/01/1986
39 V92558 YNnoTHeHne KIT - SEAL, SOLENOID BODY, 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSY
40 |V92555 YNnoTHeHne KIT - SEAL, FLOAT DETENTION 1
POSITION, VALVE BODY
41 |V92554 KoMMnekT ynnoTHUTENbHBIN SEAL KIT 1

193




05.J04 Bnoknposka u saTeop B cbope, Model:2335 YHMBepCcanbHbIW NONHONPUBOAHbBIN TPAKTO)

- KpacHbIA{12/02 -

05]J04 BbnokupoBKa u 3aTBOp B cbope

Moa| “ePTeXHbI HaumeHoBaHue Description1 L
HOMep BO

1 |86001526 Bnokuposka MydhTbl CLEenneHns BODY LOCKOUT ASSY FLOAT 1

2 |NSS OTaenbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

3 186019463 Kopnyc nepeuyHblit HOUSING - PRIMARY Assy, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy

3A 9673142 Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE O RING 1

3B (9673141 Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE O RING 1

3C {165202 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe BH. O 0.351 |O RING 0.351 IDX0.072 THK BUNA 1

X TonwmHa 0.072

4 19672608 Lapumk BALL-SEAT, SHUTTLE PLUG ASSY, 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE

5 186018333 KnanaH c ceanom B cbope SEAT - SHUTTLE PLUG, BODY LOCKOUT |1

Assy

194



05]J04 BnokupoBKa u 3aTBOp B cbope

Mo3 n T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
5A |9673139 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe npobkosoro |O RING PLUG VALVE FLOAT ASSY 1
KpaHa
5B [128825 Konbuo ynnotHuTenbHoe 0.644 O-RING Buna, 1d-0.644 Thk-0.087 1
IDX0.087 THK BUNA
5C (86021542 OnopHoe konbuo anam.eHyT.0.202"  [RING-BACKUP, 1d-0.202in, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE FLOAT ASSY
6 [NSS OT1aenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
7 INSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
8 (122057 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe 116 70 NBR |O-RING, Duro-90 I1d-0.737in Thk-0.103in |2
9 |v84260 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KONbLO, O-RING Nitrile, ID-1.250 Thk-0.06 1
BHyT.AnaM.1.250" TonwmHa 0.06"
10 86500473 Tapenka npy>XuHol SPRING - RETAINER SPOOL, BODY 2
FLOAT Assy
11 |86500469 YNop 30/10THMKa SPACER - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
12 |86500470 LLTok COUPLING - PIVOT DETENT, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
13 86500474 Mpy>XunHa SPRING - DETENT SPOOL, BODY 1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
14 (134373 Konbuo ynnoTtHutenbHoe 1/16 X 1 1/8 |O-RING Id-1.125in Thk-0.0625in 1
15 86500453 KnanaH B cbope POPPET Assy - BODY LOCKOUT Assy 1
16 86500471 Kopnyc ruapoknanaHa HOUSING - DETENT, FLOAT BODY, 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE Assy
17 149886 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe 0.239 O'RING, Id-0.239in Thk-0.070in 2
IDX0.070 THK BU
18 |[86508425 LWanba 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI WASHER - PLAIN, 0.25 x 0.375 x 0.625 PI|3
19 |84070 bont 1/4"-20x1" Screw, Cap, HS 1/4"-20 x 1", Start Year: |3
01/01/1984
20 (86001180 Ocb SHAFT,DETENTED PIVOTED 1
21 |NSS OTtaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
22 |NSS OTaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately AR
23 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
24 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
25 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
26 |NSS OTtaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
27 |NSS OTaenbHo He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
28 |NSS OTaenbHO He NpoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
29 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
30 |86500479 WtndT PIN,GUIDE 1
31 |v89382 Mpy>XrMHa BHELLHSISA SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
32 |v89382 Mpy>XrMHa BHELLHSIS SPRING - OUTER FLOW CONTROL, BODY |1
LOCKOUT / FLOAT Assy
33 |86500463 30M0THMK SPOOL - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC |1
VALVE ASSY
34 9704181 Tpybka perynsitopa pacxoaa TUBE - FLOW CONTROL 1
35 |NSS OTtaenbHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1
36 |v87913 WtndT PIN - SPRING Locking, FLOW CONTROL - |1

195




05]J04 BnokupoBKa u 3aTBOp B cbope

YepTerxXHbin . Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HauMmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
HYDRAULIC VALVE
37 (86511345 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe Buna-N-70, |O-RING Buna-N-70, 1d-0.18in Thk-0.7in |1
1d-0.18in Thk-0.
37a V89386 Konbuo RING - BACKUP, FLOW CONTROL Assy, |1
HYD VALVE BODY
38 (167269 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe BH. O 0.8 X |O RING 0.80 IDX0.09 THK NITR 1
TonwwmHa 0.09 N
39 |86500461 Mpobka PLUG - FLOW CONTROL, HYDRAULIC 1
VALVE Assy
40 87455 WrndTt 11/8"x1" Pin, Roll, 1/8" x 1", Start Year: 1

01/01/1986

196



D5K02 MpuopuTeTHBIM KNanaH pyneeoro ynpaeneHna, Model:2335 YHMBepcanbHbIW NONHONPUBOAHBIA TRAKTOPR - KpacHbIW{1:

05K02 NMpuopuTeTHbIN KJlanaH py/1eBoOro ynpasjieHus

Mo3 AT HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Lok
HOMep BO
1 86014298 KnanaH pynesoro ynpasneHusl VALVE PRIORITY STEERING 1
NPUOPUTETHbIN
2 NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 1
01/01/1981-12/31/1984
3 (86012429 YNAOTHUTENBHOE KOJbLO O-RING, HYDRAULIC PRIORITY 2
rmgpoksanaHa STEERING VALVE
4 186012430 Mpobka PLUG 1
5 186503098 [poccenb ORIFICE 1
6 |NS JleBast 6okoBMHa B cbope Side Assembly - L.H., Years: 1
01/01/1981-12/31/1984
7 186503099 [poccenb ORIFICE 1
8 186012425 Mpy>xuHa SPRING 1
9 186012428 Mpobka PLUG 1
10 [86014441 Wtyuep KIT - CARTRIDGE, HYDRAULIC 1
PRIORITY VALVE
11 (86012427 YnnoTHUTeNbHoe KoNbLo O RING - CARTRIDGE, HYDRAULIC 1

rmapokKnanaHa

PRIORITY VALVE

197




0

SKO03 MpUopUTeTHBLIW KNanaH HasecHoro oo

oBaHuA, Model: 2335 YHWBEp canbHbIA NONHONPWEOAHBLIA TPAKTOD -

acHbI

05K03 MNMpuopuTeTHbIN KJlanaH HaBeCHOro o6opyaoBaHus

Mos3 e T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |86014299 KnanaH pacnpegenuTens HaBeCHOro VALVE PRIORITY IMPLEMENT 1
0bopyaoB NpuopuTeT

2 |NSS OTaensHo He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

3 186012429 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbLo ruapoknanaHa |O-RING, HYDRAULIC PRIORITY 1
STEERING VALVE

4 186012430 Mpobka PLUG 1

5 INSS OTaenbHO He NpoJaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

6 86012425 Mpy>xuHa SPRING 1

7 186012428 Mpobka PLUG 1

8 186012427 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo rmapoknanaHa |O RING - CARTRIDGE, HYDRAULIC |1
PRIORITY VALVE

9 86014440 LWryuep KIT - CARTRIDGE, PRIORITY VALVE |1

198




05K04 KnanaH coeanHuTenbHbid, Model: 2335 YHUMBepcanbHbIW NONHONPUBOAHLIN TPaKTop - KpacHbIn(12/02 - )

05K04 KnanaH coegMHUTENIbHbIN

YepTexHbiH . Kon-

Mo3 I:lonep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 86020858 KnanaH coeiMHUTENbHbIN VALVE COMBINATION

2 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npogaeTcs Not Sold Separately

3 186021350 KnanaH VALVE, REST.

4 186021329 YnnoTtHeHue KIT - SEALS, HYDRAULIC AR
COMBINATION VALVE

4 186511440 KoMnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIN SEAL KIT AR

5 186021328 Wtyuep CARTRIDGE-RELIEF, HYDRAULIC 1
COMBINATION VALVE

6 86000583 Habop ynnoTHeHWIA ruapoknanaHoB KIT - SEAL Hydraforce, HYDRAULIC |AR

MexaHu3Mma oTbopa Mo P.T.O. VALVE
7 186021326 Wtyuep CARTRIDGE - PO, HYDRAULIC 1

COMBINATION VALVE.

199




05L01 Knanau mexaHn3ma oTéopa MowHoeTH, Model:2335 YuueepcanbHbIi NONHONPHEOAHLIN TPAKTOP - KpacHLIn{12/02 -

05L01 KnanaH mexaHu3Ma ot60pa MOLLHOCTH

Mos UL EL HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 LEhR
HOMep BO

1 86000291 KnanaH MexaHu3Ma oT6opa MOLLHOCTU VALVE, PTO. 1

2 |86000592 LWTyuep CARTRIDGE 1

3 186000593 LWTyuep CARTRIDGE 1

4 86000594 KaTywka B cbope COIL ASSEMBLY 1

5 186000582 Habop ynnoTHeHMI rmapokianaHoB KIT - SEAL Hydraforce, HYDRAULIC |AR
MexaHu3Ma oTbopa Mo P.T.O. VALVE

6 (86000583 Habop ynnoTHeHMI rmapokianaHoB KIT - SEAL Hydraforce, HYDRAULIC |AR
MexaHu3Ma oTbopa Mo P.T.O. VALVE

7 19827059 Konbuo ynnotHutenoHoe BH. O 0.551 X |0 RING .551 ID X .070 THK 1

TonwwuHa 0.07

200




8. dnekTpoobopynoBaHue

11A01 MapwpyT nepennero sxryta, Model:2335 YuueepcanuHblii nonHoONpHB 0 aHbIA TpakTop - KpacHuli(12/02 - )
27

2310, 2360, 2425

2310, 2360, 2425

11A01 MapwipyT nepeaHero xryra

YepTexHbii . . Kon-

Mos3 HoMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 [9821300 KpoHLUTElH 3BYKOBOMO CUrHasna B HORN AND BRKT ASSY LOW PITCH 1
cbope

2 (9707427 ®apa paboyas 3x5 neBas LAMP WORK ASSY 3X5 LH 2

3 19707428 ®apa pabouas 3x5 npaBas LAMP WORK ASSY 3X5 RH 2

4 |86018955 [aTunK YpOBHS OXNaXXAatoLLEeN SENSOR - COOLANT LEVEL, (4 Prong) 1
KNAKOCTH

4 186031593 [aTumK YpOBHS OXNaX<aatoLLen SENSOR - COOLANT LEVEL 1
XUAKOCTM

4 19706428 [aTumK YpOBHS OXNaX<aatoLLen SENSOR - COOLANT LEVEL 3/8-16Ptf (2 |1

»Xunakoctu 3/8-16Ptf

Prong), RADIATOR

201




11A01 MapwpyT nepegHero xryra

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
5 19673053 [aTunK MarHuUTHbIN MAGNETIC SENSOR ASSY 1
6 (9706418 ®apa pabouas 4x6 LAMP WORK ASSY 4X6 2
7 19672944 Mepekniovatens Temnepatypbl 210 F |SWITCH TEMP 210 DEG F 1
8 V103356 [aTumk paspskeHus SWITCH, VACUUM AIR INTAKE 1
9 186013882 XKryT, auratens N11 wn 8.3 Itr HARNESS - ELECTRICAL ASSY, ENGINE |1
M-11 & 8.3 Itr
9 86018854 XKryT, auratens N14 HARNESS - ELECTRICAL ASSY, ENGINE |1
N14
9 86029887 XryT nposogos asuratens QSM11  [WIRE HARNESS ASSY ENGINE QSM11 1
10 [86511479 BonT wecturpaHHbin FLG USR M 8 X |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 8 X 20 PL 8
20 PL
12 |9707484 Mepekntoyatens - gasnexHne Nc SWITCH-PRESSURE Nc 300/200 Psig 1
300/200 Psig L4WD L4WD
13 |9707483 MNepekniovatens, AasneHune 40/4PSI |SWITCH PRESSURE NO 40/4 PSI 1
14 86501123 KpenneHnue doHaps BRACKET WORK LAMP 4
15 |86501124 3axuM KpenneHuns goHaps CLAMP WORK LAMP BKT 4
16 |86511954 XomyT 1 1/16 P CLIP, COATED 1 1/16DIA 3
17 (9840672 Bont M10x1.50x30 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, USR M10 |2
1.50 x 30
18 [86050279 Malka wecTturpaHHas M10 knacc 10  |NUT HEX FLG M10 CLASS 10 PL 2
PL
19 |86050307 P-06pazHbii 3axnM ¢ nokpbiTem o [P CLIP COATED 0.750 DIA DBL 2
0,75 pBoiHoM
20 (86511953 BonT wecturpaHHbii FLG USR M 6 X [BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 25 PL 2
25 PL
21 |86012004 lanka M6 WELL NUT M6 2
22 (9706732 XomyT 3/4" CLAMP, WIRE 1
23 |86507066 Malka wecTturpaHHas FLG M8 knacc |NUT HEX FLG M8 CLASS 10 PL 9
10 PL
24 19672530 XomyT 0.50" P-CLIP, COATED 0.50 DIA 1
25 |9843767 Pene nycka 75 A START RELAY 75A 1
27 186511481 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG M 8 X 50  |BOLT HEX FLG M 8 X 50 8.8PL 4
8.8PL
28 |86505868 Malka wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 4
29 86050266 XomyT 3/8 P CLIP, COATED 3/8 DIA 1
30 |43730 LWanba M8 WASHER - LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH, M8 |1
31 |86507528 ®oHapb 50BT, 3x5 LAMP 1
32 V33721 XomyT 7/8" P-CLIP COATED 7/8 DIA 1
33 |V20399 ®utuHr 3/8NPTx1/4FNPT BUSHING, 3/8NPTx1/4FNPT 1

202




11A02 3nekTpoodopynoEaHe 3afiHEA YACTH pambl, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbLIA NONHONPUEBOAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/0
£U

11A02 dnekTpoob6opyaoBaHue 3agHEN YaCTU paMbl

Mo3 BB HavnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

1 186029232 ®oHapb cTon-curHana LAMP TAIL & STOP & TURN SIGNAL |2

2 86537133 Jlamna - 157 12 B, 3agHui doHapb Bulb - Light, #1157 12V, Tail Lamp |2

3 19706418 dapa paboyas 4x6 LAMP WORK ASSY 4X6 4

4 19673053 JlaTunK MarHUTHBbIN MAGNETIC SENSOR ASSY 1

5 19707263 [aTumK ypoBHS TOMAnBa SENSOR FUEL LEVEL 1

6 |86018945 XryT 3agHel pambl WIRE HARNESS ASSY, REAR FRAME |1

7 19705767 MNepekntoyaTtens - gasneHune, TpaHcMmcens |SWITCH-PRESSURE, 1
3 PSI TRANSMISSION 3 PSI

8 19790711 PykaB 1/4'"x400 100R1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 1/4x400 100R1 1

9 86000588 KpOHLITEMH 3aAHErO WMTKA BRACKET REAR FENDER 2

10 (9844764 LLanba anam.BHyT.13.34, Hapyx.34.93, WASHER-NYLON ID-13.34mm OD- |4
ToNwMHa 3.18MM, HennoH 34.93mm Thk-3.18mm

11 |86050202 3axwum 2.5 CLAMP HOSE 2.5 6

12 |86000005 dukcaTop xryta COVE - WIRING REAR FENDER 2

13 |86050251 bont M4 x 25 SCREW - MACHINE SIt PanHead, M4 |4

X 25

203




11A02 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue 3agHEN YaCTU paMbl

Mo3 n T HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

14 86050246 laika wecTturpaHHast M4 GR5 PL NUT HEX FLG M4 GR5 PL 8

15 |86505868 lavika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 3

16 (9671714 bonT wecturpanHbi FLG M 8 X 25 8.8PL  |CAPSCREW - HexHead Flange 8.8P1 |2
M8 x 25

17 143775 bont M12x20 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead, M12 x 20 CI- |1
8.8 PI

18 86050267 P-06pa3Hbiit 3a>xMM C NoKpbITUEM 0 3/8 P CLIP COATED 3/8 DIA 2

19 [9706732 XomyT 3/4" CLAMP, WIRE 1

20 (43730 LLlai6a M8 WASHER - LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH, |1
M8

21 (86001153 CeeTopacceunBaTesb LENS - ACRYLIC Red, TAIL LAMP 2
Wth-2.62in Lth-7.50in

22 |86001161 YnnoTHeHne GASKET 2

23 |9638005 Malka NUT 2

24 80679 LWai6a 0.5 PL Washer Lock 0.50 Pl 2

25 86001166 CanbHuK patumnka yposHs Tonnmea LAWD |GASKET - FUEL LINE SENSOR UNIT |1
L4WD

26 (86001165 BonTt HD 10 - 32x1 SCREW, BRS, PHIL.5, PAN HD 10 - |5
32x1

27 (2747 Haknaaka coeauHuTtenbHasi, HelnoHosas, |STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 5

perynvpyemas ADJUSTABLE

28 (9821509 Yexon BOOT, RUBBER 1

29 |v60345 Paz'em CONNECTOR-MALE in CASE / 1
COVER, TRAILER ELECTRIC

30 |v59624 Paz'em CONNECTOR - PLUG, 7-PIN, 1
TRAILER

31 86029136 Btynka UHMW SPACER - UHMW ( Black ), TAIL 2

LIGHT MOUNTING

204




11A03 Snesapoodo BaHWe, YCK W 34| Model: 2335 YHupepcansHLIA NONHON PUEOAHLIA THAKT0p - KPACHBIR{12/02 -
T

64013551

11A03 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue, NyCcK 1 3apsiika

Mo3 HeprexHbii HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl SEhE
HOMep BO
1 |9707393 Kpblwka 6atapen WA COVER WA BATTERY
2 |9704212 AKKYMYNATOPHbIN NOAAOH TRAY, BATTERY
3 [9704213 dukcatop CLAMP - BATTERY BASE to BOX,
Formed Steel
4 19704214 J-60NT 3aXMMa aKKyMynsSiTOPHOM J-BOLT, BATTERY CLAMP, Lth-396mm |2
6atapen Lth-396mm 1 1/4 - 20unc
5 9673167 3amMok LATCH - COVER, FLIP-OVER LOCK
6 (9707429 BuHMNoBas naHesnb CO CTasibHbIM TRIM, VINYL FLEXIBLE STEEL CORE
KapKacom
7 19706806 MpyxvHa aBepHas nHeBMaTuyeckass |GAS SPRING DOOR 1
8 19706807 LWapoBon naney 13 amam. X M8 STUD - BALL Dia-13mm x M8, GAS 2
SPRING MOUNTING
10 |9705428 leHepaTop nepemeHHoro Toka 130 A |ALTERNATOR 130 AMPS
10 |9705428R leHepaTOp ALTERN. REMAN
11 (9802163 Ocb BUMKM SHIELD - TERMINAL, STARTER Assy

205




11A03 dnekTpoobopyanoBaHMe, NyCcK 1 3apsigKa

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
12 186013315 Craptep 12B 37MT STARTER, MOTOR 12V 37MT 1
12 |9706425 Craptep 12B 42MT STARTER MOTOR 12V 42MT 1
13 [9706657 Kabenb 6atapen coeanHUTENbHBIN CABLE BATTERY INTERCONN RED 1
KpacHbIW
14 |86000488 Kabenb akkyMynsiTopa YepHblii CABLE BATTERY START BL 1
15 |9706659 MpoBoa CABLE, BATTERY STUD RED 1
16 |86000487 KryT akkymynaTopa, ctaptepa u CABLE ASSY BATT START ALT 1
reHepaTopa
17 1412141 KoHTtpraiika M10 CI-8 PI NUT - LOCK Nylon M10 CI-8 Pl 2
18 |14274 BapalukoBas raika 0.250nc Gr-2 Pl NUT - WING 0.250nc Gr-2 Pl 2
19 |86507068 BonT wecturpaHHbii USR M 5 X 12 PL [BOLT HEX FLGUSR M 5 X 12 PL 2
20 |43416 lanka M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 PI 2
21 |86505868 Malka wecTturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 2
22 (9804262 bont M10x30 CI-8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M10 x |3
30 CI-8.8 PI
23 (86050008 dukcatop CLIP 2
24 (86050307 P-06pasHbii1 3a)KNM C MOKPbLITUEM O P CLIP COATED 0.750 DIA DBL 9
0,75 pBoiHoM
25 (274247 bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr 1
M10 x 16 PI
26 (9706660 MpoBsoa, anmHa 1600MM Ca8 CABLE - ELECTRIC STUD, Lth-1600mm |1
Ca8 (Black) Ring Trms
27 (9804278 Malka wecTturpaHHas M10 x 1.50 Cl-  |NUT - Hex Flanged M10 x 1.50 CI-8.0 |3
8.0
28 (83925303 CTonopHas wainba M12 PL WASHER LOCK M12 PL 2
29 (86511845 BonT wecturpanHbin FLG M10 X 35 BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 35 8.8PL 1
8.8PL
30 |86050298 CronopHas rarka #10 UNF GR5 PL NUT JAM #10 UNF GR5 PL 1
31 (86029147 AkkyMmynaTopHasa 6atapes 31, 625 CCA |BATTERY, GROUP 31, 625 CCA 3
31 (86029148 batapeun akkymynsitopHble 31 950 CCA |BATTERY GROUP 31 950 CCA 3
32 (86050349 BuHunosas npoknagka, AnvHa 500Mm |TRIM VINYL STEEL CORE 500MM LG 1
33 (86013677 Brynka gnam.Hapyx. 15.9 anuHa SPACER - Steel, Od-15.9 Lth-8.00mm |1
8.00MM
34 86050286 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG HVY M10 BOLT HEX FLG HVY M10 X1.5 X 20 3
X1.5X 20
35 [9672530 XomyT 0.50" P-CLIP, COATED 0.50 DIA 1
36 (86013621 KaTywka MODULE - SOLENOID PULL, IGNITION |1
SYSTEM
37 186013622 XKryT kaTywku, 8.3L HARNESS ASSEMBLY- FUEL SOLENOID |1
8.3L
38 |86511912 bonT N98 SCREW, #8 2
39 |30575 Maika N28 Nut Hex Fig Usr #8 PI 2
40 (2747 Haknagka coeanHuTenbHasl, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in ADJUSTABLE |5
HeWNoHoBas!, perynmpyemas
41 186525002 XomyT 0.812 P CLIP, COATED 0.812DIA 3
9707338 dukcaTtop CLIP - RETAINING, GAS SPRING BALL |2

STUD

206




11A 04 3nexkTpoobopyaoBaHHe Kpbiwv KabuHbl, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIid NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPpaKTop - KpacHbld(12/02 - )

9707086

TO
SPEAKER

T0 A.C./HEATER
.- “BLOWER MOTOR

T0

SPEAKER 3 l’\’J
' W 15 s

11A04 dnekTpoobopyanoBaHue KpbilLU KabuHbI

Mo3 HeprexHbin HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

1 |9706438 XKryT KpbILWN KabuHbl HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING 1
ASSY, CAB ROOF

2 |9846123 Jlamna - ocBewweHns kabuHel - 12 B, 10 BT |Lamp - Cab interior, 12V 10 watt |1

3 1470016 Jlamna 12B, 10 Bt LAMP ASSY 12V 10W 1

4 9706415 JTAMIMA ABAPUINHAS ABAPUINHAS NNAMIMA 4

5 186050228 KpenexHbIA BUHT C MSIOCKOKOHNYECKON SCREW MACH M4 X 60 PAN HEAD |8

ronoskon M4 X 60 PL

6 86001162 CeeTopacceusaTesb LENS-ACRYLIC, AMBER - HAZARD / |1
TURN SIGNAL

7 1529068 Jlamna #1156 12B LUMP BULB #1156 12V 1

207




11A04 dnekTpoobopyanoBaHue KpbilLU KabuHbI

Mos HepTeXHLIA HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 LB
HOMep BO

8 |INSS OTaenbHO He NpoJaeTcs Not Sold Separately 1

9 19628100 lanka M4x0.7 NUT - U/CLIP M4 - 0.7 Ph-PI 8

10 [9821299 MepekntoyaTenb NOACBETKN MOPYYHS SWITCH-DOOR, CAB COURTESY 1
KabuHbI LAMP

11 |86000265 MoBOPOTHLIN NepekntoyaTens, 4 nosuumn |SWITCH ROTARY 4 POSITION 1

12 |86000600 KnaBuLHbIN NepeknoYaTenb SWITCH ROCKER SPST AC 1
KOHANLIMOHEPa

13 43645 bont M4x0.7x12 Screw, Flat Hd, CL 4.8, M4 x .7 x 12|1

14 186050246 Maika wecTturpaHHas M4 GR5 PL NUT HEX FLG M4 GR5 PL 1

15 |274247 bont M10x16 CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, Usr |1

M10 x 16 PI
16 |9672401 Lar6a Star, Ext, M4 Pl WASHER - LOCK, Star Ext M4 PI 1

208




11B01 XKryT kaGuHbI, Model:2335 YHUBepcanbHblA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 -)

t-';\

31

' ::;,> 28
- INCLUDES 41

: T
:. ll- 4]

46 a7

il
7_;] L S INCLUDES 46
S L 22

e \:-\\.- .
. ' \LL - 5147 ff"w T 4
C éﬁ? 2 5

18
25
11B01 Xryt kabuHbI
Mo3 SERTE R LN HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 ]9821310 MNpukypusaTtens LIGHTER ASSY - CIGARETTE 1
2 86018933 Bnok npepgoxpaHuTenei PANEL ASSY, ELECTRICAL FUSE 1
3 19707365 JaTtumk Tonnmea 240 OM GAUGE FUEL 240 OHM 1
4 186022026 MaHenb MHCTpyMeHTanbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12- |1
Spd Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
5 19707239 Jlamna 12B LAMP - REEL ASSEMBLY, 12V 1
6 (86031043 Jlamna nHaukaTopHas LAMP INDICATOR 1
8 (86512116 LLTOK BbIKIKOUaTENS SWITCH PLUNGER NC NC 1
9 86500903 MNepekntoyatens 3axuraHua B cbope  |[IGNITION SWITCH ASSY 1
10 [86000264 MOBOPOTHLIN NepekoyaTenb, 5 SWITCH ROTARY 5 POSITION 1
no3nummn

11 |9706832 MepekntoyaTtenb 6-T1 NO3ULUMOHHBIN  |SWITCH-ROTARY 6 POSITION L4WD 1

L4WD

209




11B01 XryTt kabuHbl

Mo3 T L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
12 19845883 MNepekntoyaTens curHana noBopoTa SWITCH - TURN SIGNAL ASSY 12-Volt 1
13 |86020636 XryT kabuHbl rnaeHbin, LAWD HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN |1
L4WD
13 |86029734 XKryT kabuHbl rnasHbin, L4WD HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, CAB MAIN |1
L4WD
13 |86031698 XryT nposogos WHA CAB MAIN 1
13 (86032782 MaHenb npegoxpaHuTenen FUSE PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
13A 86019266 XryT npoBoaos kabuHbl WIRE - JUMPER, CAB HARNESS 1
14 |9707442 KHonka cbpoca nokasaHui SWITCH - PUSH BUTTON RESET SPST 1
15 |86000542 MNepekntoyaTenb 3agHero SWITCH ROCKER SPTT WIPER 1
CTeKnoouncTUTeNs
16 |86000536 Mepekntoyatens nepegHero SWITCH ROCKER SPTT WIPER 1
CTeKnoouncTUTeNs
17 |86000537 MepeknoyaTenb CTEKIOOMbIBATENS SWITCH ROCKER DPDT WASHER 1
18 (9707504 Konbuo ynioTHUTENbHOE GROMMET, GAUGE 1
19 86001635 XKryT npoBoaoBs WIRE HARNESS ASSY AUX POWER 1
20 |86525002 XomyT 0.812 P CLIP, COATED 0.812DIA 1
21 (9671028 XomyT 1.50" P-CLIP COATED, TUBE / HOSE Dia- 4
1.500in
22 |86507066 Maika wecturpaHHas FLG M8 knacc 10 INUT HEX FLG M8 CLASS 10 PL 2
PL
23 |43416 Maika M5 NUT - HEX Flange USR M-5 PI 3
24 |86000540 MepekntoyaTenb ynpasneHus SWITCH-ROCKER, PTO CONTROL 1
MexaHu3Ma oTbopa MOLLHOCTH
25 19790709 Pykas 0.25"x2040mm 100r1 HOSE - HYDRAULIC ASSY, 1d-0.25in Lth- |1
2040mm 100r1
26 |86508995 Wryuep 7/16MJIC X 1/8FNPT CONNECTOR 7/16MJIC X 1/8FNPT 1
27 (86001111 MepekntoyaTenb ynpasneHus SWITCH - SINGLE THROW, BRAKE 1
TOopMo3amu L4WD CONTROL L4WD
28 (86000169 Jlamna 12-16B 0.33A LAMP - GAUGE LIGHT With Wire & 1
Socket, 12-16 Volt 33amp
29 (9845884 KHomka BKO4YeHUs nogayn acupa SWITCH - PUSH BUTTON Assy, ETHER 1
START
30 (86511442 Bont wecturpaHHbii FLG USR M 6 X |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 20 PL 2
20 PL
31 |86511444 Malika wecturpadHas FLG USR M 6 PL |[NUT HEX FLG USR M 6 PL 2
32 |9707048 dukcaTop xryta COVER - CABLE ACCESS 1
33 19707049 YNnoTHeHne SEAL, TOP CABLE ACCESS 1
34 (9707050 YNnoTHeHue SEAL, BOTTOM CABLE ACCESS 1
35 104409 Maika M10 x 1.5 NUT - U/CLIP, M10 x 15 2
36 (274251 BonT wecturpanHbii FLG USR M10 X |BOLT HEX FLG USR M10 X 25 PL 2
25 PL
37 143435 lanka M10 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M10 Usr PI 2
38 9804265 BonT M10x1.5x60 CI 8.8 CAPSCREW - HexHead FLANGE CI-8.8 2
M10 x 1.50 x 60 PI
39 (9701475 LLlarba 3aknenkn avam.sHyTp.4.0 WASHER - BACK UP RIVET, 4.0ID X 7.0 |2
Hapyx.7.0 TonwwuHa 1.5 TCK OD X 1.5 TCK
40 (9672398 3aknenka 30GR N245, 3.2 RIVET - BLIND - 30GR # 45 3.2 DIA. 2

210




11B01 XryTt kabuHbl

Mos S EPUETGLEL) HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl1 o
HOMep BO
41 |86000377 Jlamna 12-16B 0.33A N21893 LAMP 12-16 Volt 0.33 Amp #1893, 1
CONSOLE ASSY

42 (9824331 ®OukcmpyroLwas nNpyXmHa KHOMKM CLIP - SPRING, SWITCH CONTROL KNOB |4
KOHTPONS pagnoamnanasoHa RETAINER

43 19848710 KHOMKa 3/1eKTPOHHOro0 ynpasieHus KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL SWITCH |4
naHesnbo Npnbopos

44 86502201 Kntoy KEY 1

45 186511459 3arnyLwka KIT, ACCESSORY IMPLEMENT PLUG 1

46 (86050328 Kpbiwwka COVER, CAP 1

47 186000539 Mepekntoyatens 6nokupartopa SWITCH - ROCKER, DPDT Diff-Lock 1
anddepeHumana

48 86000535 MNepekntoyatens EURO SWITCH BLANK EURO AR

48 (86000538 Mepekntoyatenb 3-X TOUEYHOM SWITCH, ROCKER DPDT 3PTH 1
HaBeCcKm

49 86018938 MoTeHunomeTp POTENTIOMETER ENGINE SPEED 1

51 |86019437 MNepekntoyaTtenb SWITCH INCREMENT&DECREMENT 1
BKJTHOUEHNS/OTKIIOYEHMNS KPYyM3-
KOHTpPONS

52 (86019436 MepeknoyeHne Kpymus-KoOHTPOs SWITCH CRUISE CONTROL 1

86019084 JaTtumnk uncna obopotos koneH4yatoro |KIT - SENSOR POTENTIOMETER, ENGINE |1
Bana SPEED
9706833 MNepekntoyatenb 4-X NO3ULNOHHbIN SWITCH, TOGGLE 4 WAY 1

211




o

|

- Kpa CHBIA romyDos (11100

e e P

im

g COo0o
n
15 g
L
Danaounoa ;

Q000
o [y (e e (REm) ) (ew) [FEw) wiwa 8 i

Tl 777 77

= ™ 3 ]

E/D

=y
&

oxpatMTEned B coope, Model: 2435 YHMBEepta fib HbIH
H

705424

11602 Bnokn

212



11B02 bnok npeaoxpaHuTtenein B cbope

Mo3 <L HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

1 61118 MNpepoxpaHutens 3 A FUSE 3AMP 9

2 |9623775 MpenoxpaHutens 5 A XenTto- FUSE 5AMP BLADE TAN 6
KOPWYHEBbIN

3 [9811773 MpenoxpaHutens 10 A KpacHbIM FUSE 10 AMP BLADE RED 11

4 19623774 Mpenoxpanutens 15 A cuHuiA FUSE 15AMP BLADE BLUE 2

5 19804895 MpenoxpanuTtens 20 A XenTbli FUSE 20AMP BLADE YELLOW 6

6 (9504310 MpepoxpaHuTens 25A FUSE, 25 AMP 7

7 186516011 MNpepoxpaHuTens 30A FUSE 2

8 186529089 Pene 12B 30A RELAY,SPDT 10

9 86000361 Me3no JACK-SHORTING, ELECTRIC FUSE 1

PANEL ASSY L4WD

10 86000362 Moaynb CBETOBOW CUrHanM3aumm MODULE FLASHER 1

11 86000363 C'eMHUK N8 31eKTpUYecKnx PULLER-FUSE ELECRIC, AUTOMOTIVE |1
npeaoxpaHunTenen L4AWD L4WD

12 |86000364 3aLlenika NaHenNn aneKTpudeckmnx SPACER-SNAP IN, ELECRIC FUSE 1

npeaoxpaHuTenen

PANEL ASSY

213




11B07 3nekTpoobopyanosaHue AKMM, Model:2335 YHUBEpPC anbHbIi NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 -
3 e i . 1

8707091

11B07 dnekTpoobopynosanue AKIIM

YepTexxHbin A Kon-
Mo3 Il)-mMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO
1 86014227 PerynupoBaHue cmellenns TpaHemmcemn  |[CONTROL-SHIFT ASSY, (1402 & 1
Genesis) PwrSHIFT TRANS
1 |86025247 Pbluar ynpaBneHusi CUI0BOM CONTROL-LEVER ASSY, 1407 1
TpaHcMuccmen B cbope 140 PwrShift TRANSMISSION
2 86021751 bnok ynpaenenus 1402 AKMM N14 360hp |MODULE - CONTROLLER, 1402 1
PwrSHIFT TRANSMISSION
2 86026516 bnok ynpaenenus 1407 AKMM N14 360hp |MODULE - CONTROLLER, 1407 1
PwrSHIFT N14 360hp
2 86026517 Bbnok ynpaenenus 1407 AKIMM 425 / 435 / IMODULE - CONTROLLER, 1407 1
485hp PwrSHIFT 425 / 435 / 485hp
2 86029969 bnok ynpaeneHuns 1407 AKIMM Qsm-11 MODULE-CONTROLLER, 1407 1
290/335hp PwrSHIFT Qsm-11 290/335hp
2 |86029971 Bnok ynpaenexusa 1407 AKII Qsm-11 MODULE-CONTROLLER, 1407 1
375hp PwrSHIFT Qsm-11 375hp
3 9672977 Cnuaometp DISPLAY - ELECTRONIC, GEAR - 1

214




11B07 dnekTpoobopynosaHue AKMM

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Description1 ok
HOMep BO

TRANSMISSION

4 186029726 XryT rnaeHbin, 1407 KM HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, 1407 |1
TRANS MAIN

4 9706435 XryT rnaeHbin, 1402 KM HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING ASSY, |1
1402 TRANS MAIN

5 V103528 [daTtuvk aasneHuns koHTtponnepa AKIM SWITCH-PRESSURE, POWERSHIFT |2
CONTROLLER

6 [V96795 XryT, 1402 AKMM HARNESS - ELECTRIC WIRING, 1402 |1
PwrShift TRANSMISSION

7 V20566 KonbLo ynnoTHWUTEeNbHoe, anam.BHyT. 1/2 |GROMMET, 1/2IDx1/8GTx2 1/160D |1

HapyX. 2 1/16 TonwwuHa 1/8"

8 |PL TONMMBHBIA LMMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold 1
Seperately

9 87362 LLlai6a 0.310 PI, ctanb WASHER - Flat Steel, 0.310 PI 1

10 (523282 Maiika 1/4"- 20 PI NUT - HEX Flanged USR 1/4"- 20 PI |3

11 |86512388 XomyT 0.750" P-CLIP COATED, Dia-0.750 1

12 2747 Haknagka coeauMHutenbHas, HemnoHoBasl, |STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 4

perynupyemas ADJUSTABLE

13 |9706720 Pene RELAY 30 AMP, MAIN ELECTRICAL |1

DIST PANEL

215




11C01 Habop ¢ ap padoyero oceelleHWA ¢ KpenneHuaMH, Model:2335 YHHBepcanLHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLINA TPAKTOP - KPACHbI|

RH SIDE

LH SIDE

LH SIDE

11C01 Ha6op dap pabouero ocseLieHUs C KpernJsieHUSIMmn

YepTexHbin A Kon-

Mo3 I:mMep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl BO

1 |9707427 ®apa pabouas 3x5 nesas |LAMP WORK ASSY 3X5 LH 2

2 |9707428 ®apa pabouas 3x5 LAMP WORK ASSY 3X5 RH 2
npasas

3 /86000401 KpoHLTENH BRACKET, LIGHT REAR 2

4 86050303 KoHTpraiika M8 NUT LOCK HEX FLG STEEL M8 6

5 186559050 bonT CL8.8 M8x1.25x50 |PLATE 4

6 (86501124 3aXK1M KpenneHus CLAMP WORK LAMP BKT 4
¢oHaps

7 186014116 KpoHWTENH choHapst BRACKET, WORK LIGHT MOUNTING 2

8 308761 Bont CI-8.8P1 M8x1.25x25 |BOLT-CARRIAGE, SqHd CI-8.8PI M8 x 1.25 x 25 |2

8.8

216




11D02 Habop rabaputHbix dap, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbli NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TPAKTOP

gL—fFRONT FENDER

\

[N

i

10

T

N

REFLECTORS \

]

|

- kpacHbIA(12/02 - )

12

/ SEE DETAIL
BELOW

28 OPPOSITE SIDE

11D02 Ha6op rabaputHbix c¢ap

Mos3 Pl HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl LG
HOMep BO
86030144 KpenneHue ans Tpy6bl, nesoe BRACKET TUBE SUPPORT LH 2
86030149 KpenneHue ans Tpybbl, NpaBoe BRACKET TUBE SUPPORT RH 2
9707662 KpOHLWITENH, BRACKET - TUBE SUPPORT, 2
EXTREMITY LIGHT MOUNT
2 (86011090 BonT wecturpanHbIi FLG M10 X 70 8.8PL BOLT HEX FLG M10 X 70 8.8PL |2
3 143395 KoHTpraiika M10 x 1.5 Nut, Lock, CL 10, M10 x 1.5 2
4 19707663 U-06pasHbiit 6onT M8x80x54x25 U-BOLT, ROUND BEND M8 x 80 x |2
54 x 25
5 186505868 laika wecturpaHHas USR M 8 PL NUT HEX FLG USR M 8 PL 4
6 (86001638 XryT BbIHOCHOrO hoHapsi HARNESS ASSY, EXTREMITY 1
LIGHT
7 186029308 Tpyba ans BHELWHEro KpenseHs Masyka TUBE OUTER WARNING LAMP 2

SUPT

217




11D02 Ha6op rabaputHbix c¢ap

Mo3 n T HanmMeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO

8 19707661 Perynupyemast onopa curHanbHOM nammbl TUBE, ADJUSTABLE WARNING 2
LAMP

9 9804266 BbonT M12x25 8.8PL BOLT, HEX FLG M12x25 8.8PL 2

10 (43436 lanka M12 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr Pl 2

11 |2748 XomyT 185MM STRAP-TIE Nylon, Lth-185mm 8
(Black) ADJUSTABLE

12 86012742 Masik npo6necKoBbIi LAMP WARNING AMBER 1

13 |V86061 Paz'em CONN HSG WIRE PIN 1 CKT 1

14 186002450 Paz'em CONNECTOR, WIRE PIN 20-14ga |1
TIN PLT

15 (9672309 CuvrHanbHbI hoHapb Lamp, Warning 2

16 |529068 Jlamna #1156 12B LUMP BULB #1156 12V 1

17 (86032624 PaccenBaTenb XenTbii, Lens - Amber , signal / Warning |2

CUrHanbHBbIV/cUrHanbHas ¢apa Lamp

18 |NSS OTaenbHO He npoaaeTcs Not Sold Separately 2

19 |NSS OTtaenbHO He npoaaeTcst Not Sold Separately 8

20 86012666 CoeanHUTENbHBIA BUHT ADAPTER REDUCING 1

21 (83925303 CronopHas waiba M12 PL WASHER LOCK M12 PL 1

22 (9804279 Maika M12 x 1.75" NUT-HEX Flg M12 x 1.75in Class 8|1
Pl

23 86050361 Konbuo ynioTHUTENbHOE, AMaM.BHYT. 3/8 GROMMET, 3/8IDx3/16GTx1 2

Hapyx. 1 1/16 TonwmHa 3/16" 1/160D

24 (86029111 MpaBbii KPOHWTENH apbl BRACKET EXTREMITY LIGHT RH |1

25 (86029112 J1eBblin KPOHLITENH hapbl BRACKET EXTREMITY LIGHT LH |1

26 86026766 OTpaxxaTenb KpacHblii CONSPICUITY TAPE RED 2

27 86026768 JlloMUHecueHTHas namna TAPE FLUORESCENT 2

28 (86026767 OTpaxkaTenb XeNTbii CONSPICUITY TAPE YELLOW 2

29 (43776 bont CL 8.8, M12 x 1.75 x 30 Screw, Cap, Fig Hd, CL 8.8, M12 x|2
1.75x 30

30 |43436 Maika M12 Usr Pl NUT - Hex Flange M12 Usr Pl 2

218




11E01 BnoxkupoBka 3nekTpuyeckan nepeaHero aud diepeHumana B cbope. Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA T|
Z

86000062

11E01 BnokupoBKa 3sieKTpuyeckas nepeaHero aucddgepeHumana B cbope
flos| EPTEXHbIA HaumeHoBaHMe Description1 b
HOMep BO
1 |V107211 LLlanba 6nokmpaTopa avddepeHumana SHIFT ASSY, ELECTRIC DIFF- |1
LOCK
2 |86000539 Mepekntoyatens 6noknpatopa SWITCH - ROCKER, DPDT Diff- |1
anddepeHumana Lock
3 |2747 Haknagka coeaMHuUTeNbHas, HENOHOBaS, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 15
perynupyeMas ADJUSTABLE
4 19706433 XryT 6nokupatopa anddepeHumana WIRE HARNESS ASSY, DIFF 1
LOCK

219




11F01 3nexkTpuka TpexTodeyHoi Hageckn. Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHblid NONHONPUBOAHBLIA TPAKTOP - KpacHbIA(12/02 - )
12

9707110

11F01 dDneKTpuka TPexXToye4yHOM HaBeCKMU

Mo3 EpEIG HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Ko
HOMep BO

1 |9706434 XryT 3-X TO4eUHON HaBeCkM HARNESS - ELECTRIC ASSY, 3Pth Cat |1
v

2 |9706934 MaHenb nepekntoyaTenei PLATE - SWITCH, ABS Molded, 3PT 1
HITCH

3 186002423 XryT noteHumomeTpa WIRING ASSY,FEEDBACK 1
POTENTIOMETER

4 19673038 MoTeHUMoMeTp 06paTHON CBA3M WIRING ASSY FEEDBACK POT 1

5 186002448 MpoBoa noTeHuMoMeTpa COMMAND UNIT - POTENTIOMETER, |1
ELECTRIC WIRING

6 (86000538 Mepekntoyatenb 3-x TodeyHow HaBecku |SWITCH, ROCKER DPDT 3PTH 2

7 19701029 Mopaynb KOHTPOMSA CLEMNKU MODULE 3PT HITCH CONTROL 1

220




11F01 dDneKTpuka TPexXToue4yHOM HaBeCKMU

YepTerxkHbiH - Kon-
Mo3 I:|omep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0
8 86002452 KoHTponnep CONTROLLER - ELECTRICAL 1
CURRENT, 3-Pth Circuit
9 9673037 Jlamna LAMP, INDICATOR 1
10 (2747 Haknagka coeguHuTenbHas, STRAP-TIE, NYLON, 4.00in 12
HeWnoHoBasi, perynmpyemas ADJUSTABLE
11 |9706935 MNaHenb yrnpaBneHns npuLenHbIM DECAL, 3 POINT HITCH CONTROL 1
MeXaHU3MOM
12 19848710 KHorKa 371eKTpoHHOro yrnpasieHus KNOB ELECTRONIC CONTROL 2
naHenbo Npnbopos SWITCH
13 [9824331 dukcupytoLas npyxmHa KHOMKK CLIP - SPRING, SWITCH CONTROL 4
KOHTPONS pagvoananasoHa KNOB RETAINER
14 |9804255 bont M6x16 CI-8.8 PI CAPSCREW - HexHead Flanged, M6 x |4
16 CI-8.8 PI
15 |86050300 Maika NUT 4

221




11G02 CTapTep B c6ope, Madel:2335 YHuBepcanbLHLINA NONHONPWBOAHLIA TRAKTOP - KpacHLI(12/02 - )

11G02 Craprtep B c6ope
Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
1 |9706425 CrapTtep 12B 42MT STARTER MOTOR 12V 42MT 1
2 86017815 Kpbilwka cTapTepa FRAME, CE 1
3 186017816 BTYJIKA CTAPTEPA BTYJIKA CTAPTEPA 1
4 186017817 Slkopb cTapTepa ARMATURE 1
6 86017819 Mposoa CABLE - LEAD CE TERM., STARTER |1
ASSY
7 186017820 Kopnyc pblyara HOUSING,LEVER 1
8 186017821 BTYJIKA CTAPTEPA BTYJIKA CTAPTEPA 1
9 274737 beHankc DRIVE UNIT - STARTER ASSY L4WD

222




11G02 Craprtep B c6ope

Mo3 <L HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
10 (86017823 Kopnyc 6eHamnkca HOUSING, DRIVE 1
11 |86017824 BTYJNIKA CTAPTEPA BTYNKA CTAPTEPA 1
12 [9802164 KaTywka craptepa L4WD SWITCH-SOLENOID, STARTER ASSY |1
L4WD
13 |784032 LLleTka anekTpuyeckas craptepa Motopa |BRUSH-ELECTRIC, STARTER MOTOR |4
B cbope ASSY
14 |86017827 Mpy>Xu1Ha WeTKK cTapTepa SPRING,BRUSH 4
15 |86017828 MnactuHa PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
16 |86017829 CepaeyHuvk coneHonpa crtaptepa PLUNGER - SOLENOID, STARTER 1
ASSY
17 86017830 Yexon KaTywKu cTapTepa BOOT - SOLENOID, STARTER ASSY |1
18 [86017831 lMpy>XunHa WITOKa KaTyLKu cTapTepa SPRING - PLUNGER, SOLENOID 1
STARTER ASSY
19 |86017832 Peiyar 6eHagnkca craptepa LEVER - SHIFT, STARTER MOTOR 1
Assy L4wd
20 |86017833 Larba WASHER,SPACE 1
21 |86017834 Larba WASHER,BRAKE 1
22 (86017835 Larba ynopHasi WASHER, THRUST 1
23 80679 LWawnba 0.5 PL Washer Lock 0.50 Pl 1
24 |86017837 Maika NUT & WASHER 2
25 (86017838 Maika NUT,PLUNGER 1
26 (86017839 Maika NUT & WASHER 1
27 (9638005 alika NUT 6
28 (86017841 BuHT SCREW 4
29 (86017842 BonT 1 wariba SCREW & WASHER 4
30 86017843 BonT 1 wariba SCREW & WASHER 4
31 |86017844 bont SCREW - DRIVE HOUSING for 6
STARTER MOTOR
32 86017845 bont SCREW 1
33 (86017846 BUHT SCREW 8
34 86017847 LWawba WASHER - PLUNGER STARTER ASSY |1
35 86017848 LWaiba WASHER 1
36 86017849 CoeanHuTens CONNECTOR 1
37 186017850 Kpblwwka CUP, OIL 2
38 (86017857 Kpbilwka MacneHku LEAD, TERM. 1
39 (86017852 YNnoTHeHne GASKET 1
40 (86017853 M3onsTtop INSULATOR 1
41 86017854 M3onatop INSULATOR 1
42 186017855 M3onatop INSULATOR 1
43 86017856 M3015UMOHHBIN MaTepran INSULATION PKG., CE TERMINAL 1
L4WD
44 186017857 KpblLllka MacneHku LEAD, TERM. 1
45 1510185 YRNoTHUTENbHOE KONbLO O-RING 1
46 (86536464 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KOSbLIO O-RING, DRIVE to LEVER HOUSINGS, |1
STARTER
47 1274296 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOJbLO O RING, 4.109IDx0.139THK 1

BHYT.AnaM.4.109" TonwmHa 0.139"

223




11G02 Craprtep B c6ope

Mos HepTeXHLIA HaunmeHoBaHue Descriptionl JENE
HOMep BO
48 (274336 YNNOTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO O RING 1
BHyT.aAvaMm.4.747" TonwmHa 0.070"
49 149886 Konbuo ynnoTtHuTenbHoe 0.239 IDX0.070 |O'RING, Id-0.239in Thk-0.070in 1
THK BU
50 |49856 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KONbLO, O-Ring, .364" ID x .070" Thk, Throttle|1
BHyT.avaM.0.364" TonwmHa 0.070" Spool
51 |87336 WrndTt anam. 3/16" pnnHa 7/8" PIN, SPRING 3/16DIAX7/8LG 1
52 186017865 Mpobka PLUG,INSPECT. 1
53 86017866 MontoCHbIA HaKOHEYHMK POLE,SHOE 1
54 186017867 Tapesnka npy>KnHbl RETAINER - PLUNGER, STARTER 1
ASSY
55 |86017868 Tapenka npy>xuHol RETAINER - PLUNGER SPRING, 1
STARTER ASSY
56 (86017869 CanbHuK SEAL,OIL 1
57 (86017870 Ocb SHAFT,SHAFT LV 1
58 186017871 CronopHoe KonbLo RING - RETAINER, PLUNGER SPRING, |2
STARTER ASSY
59 |86017874 ®UTUNL MacnsHbIN WICK 1
60 |86017873 ®UTUIL MacnsIHbIN WICK 1
61 (86017874 ®UTUIL MacnsiHbIN WICK 1
62 (9802163 Ocb BUNKK SHIELD - TERMINAL, STARTER Assy |1
63 (86018014 Habop - pbiuar nepeknioverms nepegay  |KIT - SHIFT LEVER PKG. AR
64 86018015 Habop - nakeT ¢ Bkiagblamu KIT - BUSHING PKG. AR
65 (86018016 Habop - nakeT ¢ weTkamu KIT - BRUSH PKG. AR
86017818 KaTywka COIL, FIELD 1

224




11H01 HaGop AnA ycTaHoBKW pene cTapTepa, Model: 2335 YHuneQ:aanblﬁ NONHONPHBOAHLIA TPaKTOP - KpacHbLIA(12/02 -

11HO01 Ha6op ans yCTaHOBKM pene craprepa

Mos3 e T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl R
HOMep BO
1 86019206 KoMnnekT aetanei craprepa KIT
2 |9843767 Pene nycka 75 A START RELAY 75A
3 186511953 BonT wecturpanHbii FLGUSR M 6 X |BOLT HEX FLG USR M 6 X 25 PL
25 PL
4 186012004 Maiika M6 WELL NUT M6
5 186018157 KryT pene crapTepa HARNESS - ASSEMBLY, STARTER

RELAY

225




11J01 MeHepaTop, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbINA NONHONPUEOAHLIA TPAKT!

- KpacHbIW(12/02 -

1312 2
11J01 NeHepatop

Mo3|YepTexHbiit HOMep HamnmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-Bo
1 |9705428 eHepaTop nepemeHHoro Toka 130 A |ALTERNATOR 130 AMPS 1
1 |9705428R leHepaTop ALTERN. REMAN 1
2 86507634 KpblnbyaTka reHepaTopa FAN, ALTERNATOR 1
3 |86507626 MoawunHmk 25.00IDX620DX18.0 BRG ASSY 25.00IDX620DX18.0|1
4 186507633 dukcaTop PLATE, RETAIN 1
5 186507628 Avoa DIODE TRIO 1
6 (86507632 LLleTka reHepaTopa BRUSH AND ARM ASSY 1
7 186507631 Y3en gepxaTtens weTtkn reHepatopa |BRUSH HOLDER ASSY 1
8 86507630 KoHpeHcaTop CAPACITOR 1
9 86507629 Perynstop REGULATOR 1
10 [86507627 MoCT BbINPSMUTENbHBIN RECTIFIER BRIDGE 1
11 86507625 Ponuk onopHeIli (ponvk noawmnHuka) BEARING ROLLER 1
12 |- - - NS
13 [86560 Malka NUT 1

226



12A00 MNpubopHble naHenu B cbope - L4wd, Model:2335 YHuBepcanbHbIA NONHONPUBOAHLIA TPAKTOP - KPacHbIW{12/02 - )

8.3Ltr / M-11/QSM-11 Engines 8 e O
12-Speed Synchro & -
1407 PwrShift Transmissions

10

1

N14 Engines o8

12-Speed Synchro &

1402 PwrShift f'{ -

Transmissions 31
30

23
22
21
50 54

N14 Engines
1407 PwrShift
Transmissions

- 51

227



12A00 MpubopHble naHenu B cb6ope - L4wd

Mo3 AL HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Lok
HOMep BO

la (9706886 MpubopHas naHenb, ABUraTtenb INSTRUMENT PANEL Assy 8.3L-Engine L4wd |NS
8.3L L4wd

1b 86013838 MpubopHas naHenb, ABAraTesb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd  |NS
8.3L/12MKIM/1402 AKIMN Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

1c |86014445 MpubopHast naHenb, AgBuraTenb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd |NS
8.3L/12MKIIM/1402 AKIMN Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

1d |86020084 MpunbopHast naHenb, AgBuraTenb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd |NS
8.3L/12MKIMN/1402 AKMN Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

le [86020204 MpubopHas naHenb, ABUraTesb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd  |NS
8.3L/12MKIMN/1402 AKMN Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

1f 86021099 MpnbopHas naHesnb, ABUraTenb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd NS
8.3L/12MKIMN/1402 AKMN Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

1g (86022025 MpubopHas naHenb, ABUraTesib PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd |1
8.3L/12MKIM/1402 AKIM Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

1h 86035275 MpubopHas naHenb, ABUraTesb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, 8.3L-Engine / 12-Spd |1
8.3L/12MKIM/1402 AKIM Synchro & 1402 PwrShift

1li 86026506 Moaynb MHCTPYMEHTasbHOM MODULE INSTRUMENT PANEL QSM11 1
naHenu QSM11

1j 186035265 MpnbopHas naHens QSM11 MODULE INSTRUMENT PANEL QSM11 1

2 |- - - NS

3  |V62195 BuHT 1/2" STUD - QUARTER TURN 1/2in, Slot-Head 2

4 V62196 LWai6a anam.sHyTp.0.60 WASHER - LOCK Camloc Od-11.70 Id-0.60 |4
Hapy».11.70 TonwwmHa 0.38 Thk-0.38

5 | - - NS

5 86018936 MoaceeTka NpUBOPHOI NaHenu, LIGHTBOARD - INSTRUMENT PANEL for N14 |1
N14 MKMM W/ Synchro ( End Date - Mar/ 2002 )

5 |9706427 MoaceeTka NpUBOPHOIN NaHenu, LIGHTBOARD - INSTRUMENT PANEL for 8.3ltr|1
8.3ltr / M-11 / N-14 / M-11 / N-14 Engines ( End Date - Aug/99 )

6 86000318 MnaTto curHanbHbiX Namn naHenn |LAMP/SOCKET ASSY AR
npubopHon

7 186014446 MpnbopHas naHenb B cbope MODULE ASSEMBLY 1

7 186021413 Mogysb 3NEeKTPOHHBbIV MODULE-ELECTRONIC, INSTRUMENT PANEL |1
WHCTPYMEHTasNbHOW NaHenu

7 186031062 Mogysb UHCTPYMEHTasbHOW MODULE - EIC TACH, INSTRUMENT PANEL- |1
naHenu QSM11 L4WD QSM11 L4WD

8 |9706805 [Hatunk gaenexus 0.75 PSI GAUGE PRESSURE 0.75 PSI 1

9 186021095 YkaszaTtenb TemMnepaTypbl Ans GAUGE - COOLANT TEMPERATURE for PANEL (1
naHenn N2 86021094 Pt# 86021094

9 186022027 [atumk Temnepatypbl xnagareHta |GAUGE COOLANT TEMP 1

9 186022060 Ykazatenb TemMnepaTypbl 220/225 |GAUGE - COOLANT TEMPERATURE 2 Pin 220 |1
F / 225 DegF

9 186023090 YKkaszaTtenb TeMnepaTyphl GAUGE, TEMPERATURE - 3 PIN High Altitude |1

10 |86000312 KpoHLTENH BRACKET - GAUGE MOUNTING, EIC Assy 2

11 |- - - 4

12 |- - - 15

13 |- - - 4

14 |86002505 OuUTUHr gatumka oxnaxaenus, 1/2 |FITTING - COOLING GUAGE, 1/2 - 14 NPT 1

- 14 NPT

228




12A00 MpubopHble naHenu B cb6ope - L4wd

Mo3 HeprexHbin HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOMep BO
15 86002506 Jlamna LAMP 4
15 |86035825 Jlamna noaceeTku LAMP-BULB #1445, INSTRUMENT PANEL 4
WHCTPYMEHTasNbHOW naHenu Assy
N21445
21 |86035267 MpubopHas naHenb N14 W/ 1407 |MODULE - INSTRUMENT PANEL N14 W/ 1407 |1
AKMMN PwrShift
21a 86018934 MaHenb MHCTpyMeHTasbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd  |NS
Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
21b (86020200 lMaHenb MHCTpyMeHTasbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd |1
Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
21c |86021104 MaHenb MHCTpyMeHTanbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd NS
Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
21d 86022026 MaHenb MHCTpyMeHTanbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd NS
Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
21e |86029592 MaHenb MHCTpyMeHTasbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd |1
Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
21f |86035266 MaHenb MHCTpyMeHTanbHas PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd |1
Synchro & 1402 PwrShift
22 |- - - 1
23 |V62195 BuHT 1/2" STUD - QUARTER TURN 1/2in, Slot-Head 2
24 V62196 Lai6a anam.sHyTp.0.60 WASHER - LOCK Camloc Od-11.70 Id-0.60 4
Hapy».11.70 TonwwuHa 0.38 Thk-0.38
25 |86018936 MoaceeTka NpUBOPHOIN NaHenu, LIGHTBOARD - INSTRUMENT PANEL for N14 |1
N14 MKMM W/ Synchro ( End Date - Mar/ 2002 )
25 |86031063 MoaceeTka NpUBOPHON NaHenu LIGHTBOARD - INSTRUMENT PANEL for Pt# |1
86026506
25 (9706427 MoaceeTka NpUBOPHOIN NaHenu, LIGHTBOARD - INSTRUMENT PANEL for 8.3ltr|1
8.3ltr / M-11 / N-14 / M-11 / N-14 Engines ( End Date - Aug/99 )
26 (86000318 MnaTto curHanbHbIX Namn naHenu |LAMP/SOCKET ASSY AR
npubopHoi
27 86014446 MpnbopHas naHenb B cbope MODULE ASSEMBLY 1
27 (86021413 Mogyrb 3NEeKTPOHHBIV MODULE-ELECTRONIC, INSTRUMENT PANEL |1
WHCTPYMEHTasNbHOW NaHenu
27 86031062 Moaynb MHCTPYMEHTaNbHON MODULE - EIC TACH, INSTRUMENT PANEL- |1
naHenu QSM11 L4WD QSM11 L4WD
28 (9706805 [aTtumnk aasnenus 0.75 PSI GAUGE PRESSURE 0.75 PSI 1
29 |86021095 YKa3aTenb Temnepatypbl Ans GAUGE - COOLANT TEMPERATURE for PANEL |1
naHenn N2 86021094 Pt# 86021094
29 (86022027 [atumk Temnepatypbl xnagareHta |GAUGE COOLANT TEMP 1
29 |86022060 Yka3aTenb Temnepatypbl 220/225 |GAUGE - COOLANT TEMPERATURE 2 Pin 220 |1
F / 225 DegF
29 |86023090 YKka3aTenb TeMnepaTypbl GAUGE, TEMPERATURE - 3 PIN High Altitude |1
30 86000312 KpoHLTENH BRACKET - GAUGE MOUNTING, EIC Assy 2
31 |- - - 4
32 |- - - 15
33 |- - - 4
34 186002505 OUTUHr aatumka oxnaxaenus, 1/2 |FITTING - COOLING GUAGE, 1/2 - 14 NPT 1
- 14 NPT
35 |- - - NS

229




12A00 MpubopHble naHenu B cb6ope - L4wd

Mo3 T HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl Kon-
HOoMep BO
36 |86002506 Jlamna LAMP 4
36 |86035825 Jlamna noacseTku LAMP-BULB #1445, INSTRUMENT PANEL 4
WHCTPYMEHTAaIbHON NaHenu Assy
N21445
86035267 MpubopHas naHens N14 W/ 1407 |MODULE - INSTRUMENT PANEL N14 W/ 1407 |1
AKMM PwrShift
41 86030018 MpubopHas naHenb, ABAraTesb PANEL-INSTRUMENT, N14-Engine / 12-Spd |1
N14/12MKIM/1407 AKMM Synchro & 1407PwrShift
42 |- - - NS
43 V62195 BuHT 1/2" STUD - QUARTER TURN 1/2in, Slot-Head 2
44 V62196 LWawba amam.BHyTp.0.60 WASHER - LOCK Camloc Od-11.70 Id-0.60 |4
Hapyx.11.70 TonwwmHa 0.38 Thk-0.38
45 |86031064 MoaceeTka NpuBOPHON NaHenu LIGHTBOARD - MODULE INSTRMT PANEL NS
N14 AKMM N14-PwrShift
46 |86000318 Mnato curHanbHbix namn naHenn |LAMP/SOCKET ASSY AR
npubopHoi
47 186021413 Moaynb 3NeKTPOHHbIN MODULE-ELECTRONIC, INSTRUMENT PANEL |1
WHCTPYMEHTA/IbHON NaHesn
48 |9706805 Aatunk pasnexns 0.75 PSI GAUGE PRESSURE 0.75 PSI 1
49 186023090 YKkazaTtenb TemnepaTypbl GAUGE, TEMPERATURE - 3 PIN High Altitude |1
50 86000312 KpoHLWTEnH BRACKET - GAUGE MOUNTING, EIC Assy 2
51 |- - - 4
52 |- - - 15
54 86002505 OuUTUHr aatumka oxnaxaenus, 1/2 |FITTING - COOLING GUAGE, 1/2 - 14 NPT 1
- 14 NPT
55 |- - - NS
56 |- - - NS
57 186002506 Jlamna LAMP 4
57 (86035825 Jlamna noacseTku LAMP-BULB #1445, INSTRUMENT PANEL 4

WHCTPYMEHTANIbHON NaHenu
N21445

Assy

230




12403 MpubopHan navens & ciope, Model: 2335 YuuBepcanbHLIA NONHO NP MBOAHBLIA TPAKIOp -

acHbIA(12/02 -

12A03 MNpubopHas naHenb B cbope

YepTexHbin .. Kon-

Mo3 I:lonep HanmeHoBaHue Descriptionl B0

1 |86026506 Mozaynb MHCTPYMEHTAbHOM MODULE INSTRUMENT PANEL QSM11 1
naHenu QSM11

2 |UNKNOWN [naBHbI TOPpMO3HOM UMnnHApP  |Master Brake Cylinder - See Breakdown This 1

Section 1.5 OD, Years: 01/01/1982-12/31/1984

3 V62195 BunT 1/2" STUD - QUARTER TURN 1/2in, Slot-Head 2

4 V62196 LLlan6a anam.BHyTp.0.60 WASHER - LOCK Camloc Od-11.70 Id-0.60 Thk-|2
Hapyx.11.70 TonwwuHa 0.38 0.38

5 86031063 MoaceeTka nNpubopHoi naHenn [LIGHTBOARD - INSTRUMENT PANEL for Pt# |1

86026506

6 86000318 MnaTto curHanbHbIX Namn naHenu [LAMP/SOCKET ASSY AR
Npu6opHOM

7 186031062 Moaynb MHCTPYMEHTaNbHOW MODULE - EIC TACH, INSTRUMENT PANEL- 1
naHenu QSM11 L4WD QSM11 L4WD

8 [9706805 Jatunk aasnenuns 0.75 PSI GAUGE PRESSURE 0.75 PSI 1

9 186023090 YkazaTtenb TeMnepaTtypbl GAUGE, TEMPERATURE - 3 PIN High Altitude |1

10 |86000312 KpoHLWTENH BRACKET - GAUGE MOUNTING, EIC Assy 2

11 |PL TONIMBHBIA LMIMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold Seperately 4

12 |PL TONAMBHBIA LMNMHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold Seperately 15

13 |PL TONAWBHLIA LMANHAP Purchase Locally - Part Not Sold Seperately 4

14 |86002505 ®uTuHr gatumka oxnaxaenuns,  |FITTING - COOLING GUAGE, 1/2 - 14 NPT 1
1/2 - 14 NPT

15 |86002506 JlamMna LAMP 4

231






